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(A Central University)
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Certified that the Annual Accounts for the financial year 2018-19 has
been prepared and presented as per guidelines issued by the Ministry
of Human Resource Development, Government of India vide No. 29-
4/2012-IFD dated 17 April, 2015.

(U. K. Das)
Finance Officer
Tripura University
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BY SPEED POST/FAX/E-MAIL

No. CCS/FAA&AB/SAR/TU/2018-19/1104
Dated: 03 .10.2019

e, HETAETH R (AU &M HTHTITY,
SN, gy, s,
EV gEam V) OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT),
Y @ Wi TRIPURA, AGARTALA
T - iy
S fe=1/ PIN - 799006
e W19 / Phone : 235-5494/235-0063
s igardadrsT PRI/ Fax — 0381-2350158/ 235-0423
Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest. E:'ﬁ?f/ Email: agautripura@cag.gov.in
To
The Registrar,
Tripura University,
Suryamaninagar,
West Tripura,
Pin - 799211

Subject: Separate Audit Report on the accounts of Tripura University for the year 2018-19
Sir,

I am to sending herewith the Separate Audit Report (SAR) on the accounts of Tripura

University for the year 2018-19 along with a Management letter for further action at your end.

Yours faithfully,

Enclo: As stated. g 1 \W
o
(Dr. Sanja Kan;l)t\eni)

Deputy Accountant General (Audit)
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SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT OF THE COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR
GENERAL OF INDIA ON THE ANNUAL ACCOUNTS OF THE TRIPURA
UNIVERSITY, SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH
2019

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of the Iripura University. Suryamaninagar.
Tripura as on 31 March 2019. the Income and Lxpenditure Account and Receipts and
Payments Account for the year ended on that date under Section 19(2) of the Comptroller and
Auditor General’s (Duties. Powers & Conditions of Serviéu‘) Act, 1971. These financial
statements are the responsibility of the management of the Tripura University.
Suryamaninagar, Tripura. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial

statements based on our audit.

2. This Separate Audit Report contains the comments of the Comptroller and Auditor
General (C&AG) of India on the accounting treatinent only with regard to classification,
conformity with the best accounting practices, accounting standards and disclosure norms,
etc. Audit observations on financial transactions with regard to compliance with the Law,
Rules and Regulations (Propriety and Regularity) and efficiency-cum-performance aspects

etc., if any, are reported through Inspection Reports/C&AG’s Audit Reports separately.

3. We have conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally
accepted in India. These standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain
reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material
misstatements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidences supporting the
amounts and disclosure in the financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the
accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management, as well as
evaluating the overall presentation of financial statements. We believe that our audit provides

a reasonable basis for our opinion.

4. Based on our audit, we report that:
i) We have obtained all the information and explanations, which to the best of our

knowledge and belief were necessary for the purpose of our audit.

ii) The Balance Sheet, Income and Expenditure Account/ Receipt and Payment Account
dealt with by this report have been drawn up in the format prescribed by the Ministry of
Human Resources Development (MHRD), the Government of India vide order No. 29-
4/2012-FD dated 17 April 2015.
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iii) In our opinion. proper books of accounts and other relevant records have been maintained
by the Tripura University. Suryamaninagar, Tripura as far as it appears from our examination
ol such books.
iv) We further report that:

A. Balance Sheet
Fixed Asset (Sch.-4)
Tangible Assets — Rs 22094.73 lakh
Capital Work in Progress - Rs 3599.80 lakh
Al. The work of Phase II project (Part-I) is being executed by M/s Engineering Projects
(India) Ltd. (EPIL). As per the latest Running Account bill (20"‘) dated 30.11.2018 submitted
by EPIL. the value of work done is Rs.3942.88 lakh instead of Rs. 3599.80 lakh. The said
work got completed on 31.12.2018.Moreover, on 05.03.2019 the University has taken over
the buildings, roads and others under the ambit of the above work, provisionally, and the said
assets are in usage as on 31.03.2019.
As the assets are in usage, the value of Rs.3942.88 lakh should be capitalised under tangible

assets as on 05.03.2019 and corresponding depreciation be charged. The depreciation to be
charged could not be quantified due to lack of details of the work completed.

B. Grant-in-aid
The details of grants received and utilisation thereof is given below:
(Amount in Rs)

Opening Received during | Extent of grant !
Head Balance 2018-19 utilisation Closing Balance
(D (2) (3) (4) (5)=(2)+(3)-(4)

Salary 10,32,07,667.00 | 27.00,18.000.00 | 48.49,12,667.00
Recurring 11,16,87,000.00 -
Capital Assets 15,64,96,180.00 3,50,00,000.00 | 11,08,06,917.00 8.06,89,263.00
Specific Scheme | 16-18:76.026.00 [ 1,00,00,000.00 | 1,02,54,623.00 | 16,16.21.403.00
(PMMMNMTT)
Total 42,15,79,873.00 | 42,67,05,000.00 | 60,59,74,207.00 | 24.23,10,666.00

During the financial year 2018-19, the University received Rs 4267.05 lakh as grant-in-aid -

under the above heads from the Ministry of Human Resource Development, Government of
India. As on 01 April 2018, an unspent balance of Rs4215.80 lakh was lying with the
University.

Against total available fund of Rs 1914.96 lakh under the heads Capital Assets: Rs 1718.76
lakh under the head Specific Scheme respectively, the University could utilize Rs 1108.06
lakh under Capital Asset and Rs. 102.54 lakh under Specific scheme during the year leaving
an unspent balance of Rs 806.89 lakh under capital asset and Rs. 1616.21 lakh under Specific
Scheme as on 31 March 2019. The Salary and Recurring grants balance of Rs. 4849.12 lakh
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were fully utilised during the year. In fact, the salary and recurring expenses of the University
of Rs 7943.67 lakh exceeded the respective grant by Rs 3094.55 lakh.

[t may be reiterated that Department of Higher Education (Central Universities Bureau).
Ministry. of Human Resources Department vide letter dated 03.03.2016 have requested all
Central Universities to ensure that the financial limits fixed for recurring expenditure for the

year are not exceeded.
v) Subject to our observation in the preceding paragraphs, we report that the Balance Sheet
and Income and Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payments Account dealt with by this
report are in agreement with the books of Accounts.
vi) In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given
to us, the said financial statements read with the Accounting Policies and Notes on Accounts.
and subject to the Significant matters stated above and other matters mentioned in Annexure
to this Audit Report. give a true and fair view in conformity with accounting principles
generally accepted in India:

a. In so far it relates to the Balance Sheet of the state of affairs of the University of

Tripura, Survamaninagar. Tripura as on 31.03.2019,

b. In so far as it relates to Income and Expenditure Account of the deficit for the vear

ended on that date.

For and on behalf of the

Comptroller & Auditor General of [ndia

Date :03.10.2019

Place: Agartala

Accountant Genenal (Audit), Tripura
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Audit evaluation of internal control and internai audit system is summarised as under:
I. Adequacy of Internal Control System:
(i)~ The University does not have an Accounting Manual.
(i)  Bank Reconciliation Statement indicate presence of Stale Cheques which needed
to be written back.
(ili)  Advances to employees are lying unadjusted for more than one year.
(iv)  Fixed Deposit face values are not correctly recorded.
(v) Income Tax exemption certificate not obtained from the Tax Department.
(vi)  Current account bank balance is lying dormant for around 10 years and balance
not confirmed by the Bank.
(vii) 18 numbers of dormant savings accounts exist as on 31.03.2019.
(viii) NPS deduction of all eligible employees are not being done as on 31.03.2019.
(ix)  Liability of certain expenditures not considered while preparing the accounts.
(x) Recurring and salary expenditure far exceeds the respective grant amount

received.

2. Adequacy of Internal Audit System:

(i) There is no Internal Audit Wing in the Institution. For conducting internal audit
for the year 2018-19, a committee was formed on 21.01.2019. As the constituted
committee did not submit any report, a new committee was formed on 03.07.2019
to conduct internal audit for the period 2018-19. Report of the new committee is
awaited.

3. System of Physical verification of Fixed Assets

Physical verification of assets was conducted by individual controlling Departments of
the University.

4. Statutory Dues
An amount of Rs 2.98 lakh is lying under current liabilities as Value Added Tax (VAT)
since 31.03.2018. Reasons for pending of deposit to the Tax Department, as verbally
stated by management, is non-identification of the item/work for which the VAT was
deducted. As this is a statutory due, the same should be deposited to the Tax Department

at the earliest.
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No. CCS/FAA&AB/SAR/TU/2018-19/1105

AT @I 3T @r fawm,

INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT
TG (FGTIETT) T wrafer, BT, seasr
OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT), TRIPURA,
AGARTALA
fa=1/ PIN - 799006 %/ Fax — 0381-2350158
é‘ﬁ'ﬁ/ email: agautripura@cag.gov.in

Date:- October 03, 2019

To

The Registrar
Tripura University
Tripura, Agartala

Subject: Management Letter on the annual accounts of the Tripura University, Agartala for
the year ended 31* March 2019.
Sir,

Certification audit on the annual accounts of Tripura University, Agartala for the year
ended 31* March 2019 was taken up by this office under Section 19 (2) of the Comptroller
and Auditor General’s (Duties, Power & Conditions of Service) Act, 1971. A Separate Audit
Report (SAR) incorporating final comments of C&AG is issued along with this letter. Apart
from the audit comments issued in SAR, audit has noticed 10 points which required
management’s action to ensure compliance to the instructions of MHRD with respect to

preparation of annual accounts.

Enclosed : As stated.

Yours faithfully,

[

(Dr. Sanjay Kami}ér\\io)\ \ ‘\

Deputy Accountant General (Audit)
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Annexure 1o the Management Letter

1. There was non-reversal of six nos. of stale cheques amounting to Rs.24.65 lakhs as on

31.03.2019.
CCTV amounting to Rs 3.99 lakh capitalised during the year 2018-19 was wrongly

N

classified as “Equipment” instead of "CCTV™.

Accounting policy states that the income of the Institution is exempt from Income Tax

(FS

under section 10(23C) of the Income Tax Act, 1961. However, banks have deducted
TDS on FD interest earned by the University during the year. As on 31.03.2019, TDS
Receivable account of the University is showing a balance of Rs.10.38 lakh.

Again, the University has engaged a CA firm (October 2018) for realisation of TDS
deducted for the period 2010-11 to 2017-18 and also for obtaining exemption
certificate from the Income Tax Department u/s 10(23C).Thus, as on 31.03.2019, the
University possessed no exemption certificate from the Income Tax Department u/s10
(23C) and this fact should have been disclosed in the Notes to the accounts.

4. Point no.9 of the Notes to Accounts states that “balance held in New Pension Scheme
(NPS) in the Institution in respect of about 08 members will be transferred in
instalment basis once the PRA numbers are allotted by the agency”.

Salary sheet of March 2019 of employees of the University revealed that for 13
numbers of teaching staff and 10 numbers of non-teaching staff, no NPS/GPF has
been deducted for the month (list attached). Management also stated that no PRAN
application with respect to the above employees are pending as on date.

The above contradictory position may please be checked. As NPS is a statutory
deduction, the University may ensure that all NPS employees have applied for PRAN.

5. Cash and Bank balances (In Deposits A/c — Rs 4133.86 lakh) under Current Assets
(Schedule 7) is understated by Rs 24.85 lakh due to wrong accounting of the face
value of the following Term Deposits.

Amount
Sl TD A/c No Investment Investment i . )
No. (SBI) date Amount considered in the Difference Remarks
Account
1 | 33436900514 | 08-11-18 | 67,06,424.00 69,15.400.00 | 2,08,976.00 | Bank deposit
overstated
2 | 33436931554 | 08-11-18 35,10,901.00 36,20,303.00 | 1,09,402.00 -do-
3 | 33436965302 | 08-11-18 69,36,115.00 71,52,247.00 | 2,16,132.00 -do
4 | 31749596759 | 03-11-16 25,75,253.00 26,57,048.00 81,795.00 -do-
5 | 31749611339 | 03-11-16 41,35,567.00 42,66,994.00 | 1,31,427.00 —do-
- | Bank deposit
6 | 37625181303 1-03- p
31-03-19 | 5,32,32,642.00 5,00,00,000.00 32.32,642.00 | understated
Total 71 . . - | Bank deposit
ota 0.96,902.00 | 7,46,11,992.00 | 5, 24 910,00 | understated
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This has also resulted in a corresponding understatement ol the “Corpus Fund/ Capital
Fund™ by an equal amount.

6. Current Liabilities and Provisions (Schedule — 3) Rs. 193.98 crore under Sources of
Fund does not include liability for various expenditure of Rs 19.31 lakh pertaining to
the period 2018-19. The payments for the above expenditures were made during
April-May 2019. This has resulted in understatement of “Current Liabilities and
Provisions™ by Rs. 19.31 lakh and understatement of “Excess of Expenditure over
Income™ by the same amount.

7. Academic Receipts (Schedule 9) — Rs 1066.07 lakh under Income is overstated by
Rs 18.05 lakh due to inclusion of “Student welfare fund™ which should be shown
under the head “Designated/ earmarked/ endowment funds™ as per the format and
instructions of the Ministry of Human Resource Development. As a result, the
“excess of expenditure over income™ and the “Designated/ earmarked/ endowment
funds™ are understated while the “Corpus/ capital fund™ is overstated by an equal
amount.

8. Cash and Bank Balances with scheduled banks II (In Current A/c - Rs.31.04 lakh)
under Current Assets (Schedule-7) represent one current account in SBI (A/c No.-
30239002957) with balance of Rs.31.04 lakh as on 31.03.2019. The aforesaid balance
is not confirmed by Tripura University Branch of State Bank of India. Footnote to
Annexure A of Schedule 7 of the accounts reveals that the said current account is
inoperative/dormant since 2008 and the same balance is being carried forward year
after year. The University may take up the matter with SBlI Bank HQ for
authentication of account balance and closing of the current bank account.

9. Cash and Bank Balances with scheduled banks I (In Savings A/c - Rs.3444.46 lakh)
under Current Assets (Schedule-7) shows that the University is having 18 numbers of
dormant savings bank accounts (no transaction for more than two years) with total
balance of Rs 0.23 lakh as on 31.03.2019. The necessity of the above dormant savings
bank accounts may be assessed and based on the assessment action may be taken for
their closure, if required.

10. Advance to employee (Non-interest bearing) — Sub-schedule 8A : Rs 314.63 lakh
under Loans/Advances & Deposits (Schedule 8) /Application of fund includes
Rs 34.64 lakh being advances made to 33 nos. of employees (teaching, non-teaching,
etc.) as on 31.03.2019. Out of this, Rs 15.02 lakh was advanced prior to 2016-17
while Rs 10.53 lakh was advanced during 2016-17. As advances are of specific
purposes and on completion of the purpose, the same should have been adjusted. One
employee out of the 33 has already retired from service.

Sr. Audit Officer/HQ-I
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BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2019

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19
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(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Sh No. Current Year Previous Year
SOURCES OF FUND
CORPUS FUND/CAPITAL FUND 1 1,742,343,813.02 2,021,330,733.76
DESIGNATED/EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS 2 2,593,313.98 2,396,356.48
CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS 3 1,939,793,886.41 1,890,433,091.50
TOTAL 3,684,731,013.41 3,914,160,181.74
APPLICATION OF FUND
FIXED ASSET 4
Tangible Assets 2,209,472,942.00 2,218,129,080.83
Intangible Assets 3,737,598.00 4,217,683.00
Capital Work in Progress 359,979,966.00 327,042,104.00
INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS 5
Long Term 927,107.85 928,346.85
Short Term - -
INVESTMENTS - OTHERS 6 - -
CURRENT ASSETS 7 760,936,247.04 798,755,967.04
LOANS/ADVANCES & DEPOSITS 8 349,677,152.52 565,087,000.02
TOTAL 3,684,731,013.41 3,914,160,181.74
Significant Accounting Policies 23 -
Contingent Liabilities & Notes to Accounts 24 -

Page ((‘ 3 «‘
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31sT MARCH,2019

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19
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(Amount in Rupees)
Particulars Schedule No. Current Year PreviousYear

INCOME
ACADEMIC RECEIPTS 9 106,606,573.82 90,104,182.46
GRANTS/SUBSIDIES 10 497,979,282.58 707,163,345.97
INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS 11 30,914,671.00 22,639,659.17
INTEREST EARNED 12 12,951,658.00 9,452,324.00
OTHER INCOME 13 6,616,766.00 2,596,121.04
PRIOR PERIOD INCOME 14 1,089,056.00 315,480.00
TOTAL (A) 656,158,007.40 832,271,112.64
EXPENDITURE
STAFF PAYMENT & BENIFITS (ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES) 15 794,367,787.00 1,588,035,404.00
ACADEMIC EXPENSES 16 29,256,645.00 31,714,841.26
ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL EXPENSES 17 113,703,222.65 119,433,696.35
TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 18 3,936,807.00 4,379,628.00
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 19 13,022,768.00 16,246,570.00
FINANCE COST 20 56,270.86 87,331.36
OTHER EXPENSES 21 - -
PRIOR PERIOD EXPENDITURE 22 - 244,737.00
DEPRECIATION 4 106,363,539.91 108,289,027.47
TOTAL (B) 1,06,07,07,040.42 1,868,431,235.44
Balances being excess of Income over Expenditure (A-B) -404,549,033.02 -1,036,160,122.80
Transfer To/From Designated Fund
Building Fund
Balance Being Surplus/(Deficit) Carried to Capital Fund -404,549,033.02 -1,036,160,122.80
Significant Accounting Policies 23
Contingent Liabilities & Notes to Accounts 24
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET

SCHEDULE 1-CORPUS /CAPITAL FUND

==

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

(Amount in Rupees)
Particulars Current Year Previous Year

Balance at the Begining of the year 2,021,330,733.76 2,970,587,095.09
Add : Contributions towards Corpus/Capital Fund (From Directorate of Distance Education) - 73,805,170.00
Add : Grant from UGC, Govt. of India and State Govt. To the extent utilised for Capital Expenditures (Schedule - 10) 107,994,925.57 240,446,130.37
Add : Assets Purchased out of Earmarked Funds (Schedule - 2) - -
Add : Assets Purchased out of Sponsored Projects, where ownership vest in the Institution 19,144,611.51 33,456,202.10
Add : Assets Donated/Gifts Received - -
Add : Other Additions 4,982,677.00 -
Less : Negative Balance of Non Plan UGC Expenditure as per Schedule - 10 Adjusted - -259,257,190.37

Less : Excess Liability reversed -6,560,101.80
Less: Transfer to Endowment Fund - -1,546,550.63
Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure/(Deficit) transferred from the Income & Expenditure Account -404,549,033.02 -1,036,160,122.80
BALANCE AT THE YEAR -END 1,742,343,813.02 2,021,330,733.76

Notes :

1.

Salary deduction liability earlier years of Rs. 65,60,101.80/- has been adjusted in current Financial year as all the liability was discharged in respective Financial years.

2. Development Fees of Rs. 35,45,138/- which was received from the Student has been added to “Corpus/Capital Fund”

3. Excess depreciation of Rs. 1,78,080/- which was charged under the head “Computer Software” during the earlier Financial year has been rectified during the current Financial year by
crediting the “Corpus & Capital” Account. (As per Audit Note no. 8 of Annexure to the Management Letter)

4. Excess depreciation of Rs. 1,90,930/- which was charged under the head “COMPUTER (PROJECT)” during the earlier Financial year has been rectified during the current Financial
year by crediting the “Corpus & Capital” Account. (As per Audit Note no. 8 of Annexure to the Management Letter)

5. Assets under the head “CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT - LED ILLUMINATION” of Rs. 2,49,023/ was completed during December17 and capitalised during current financial year. The
amount was adjusted against “Corpus & Capital A/C” as the same was already charged under the head “Repair & Maintenance” during last Financial year and charged depreciation
for the Financial year 2017-18 & 2018-19 respectively (As per Audit Note no. 9 of Annexure to the Management Letter).

6

. Assets under the head “LIFT (ACADEMIC BUILDING IX & X)” of Rs. 15,33976/ was completed and capitalised during current financial year. Out of total Rs. 7,99,984/- was adjusted
against “Corpus & Capital A/C” as the same was already charged under the head “Repair & Maintenance on Building (Plan) during last Financial year (As per Audit Note no. 5 of

Annexure to the Management Letter)
Page ((‘ 11 «‘
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SCHEDULE 2 - DESIGNATED /EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

(Amount in Rupees)
Particulars TOTAL -
Employee Welfare Fund Endowment Fund Current Year Previous Year
A
a) Opening Balance 63,721.00 2,332,635.48 2,396,356.48 5,354,979.00
b) Additions during the year 90,120.00 - 90,120.00 2,266,138.48
c) Income from Invesment made from the Funds - 73,637.00 73,637.00 81,704.00
d) Accrued Interest on Investments/Advances - - - -
e) Interest on Savings Bank Alc 2,519.00 50,469.00 52,988.00 48,514.00
f) Other Additions (Specify Nature) - - - -
TOTAL (A) 156,360.00 2,456,741.48 2,613,101.48 7,751,335.48
B
Utilisation/Expenditure towards objectives of funds
i) Capital Expenditure - - - -
ii) Revenue Expenditure 265.50 19,522.00 19,787.50 -
TOTAL (B) 265.50 19,522.00 19,787.50 -
C
Transfer to Schedule 3 (a) and Considered as a Sponsored Projects - - - 5,354,979.00
TOTAL (C) - - - 5,354,979.00
CLOSING BALANCE AT THE YEAR - END (A-B-C) 156,094.50 2,437,219.48 2,593,313.98 2,396,356.48
Represented by
Cash & Bank Balances 156,094.50 1,510,111.63 1,666,206.13 1,455,811.63
Investment - 927,107.85 927,107.85 928,346.85
Tax Deducted at Source - - - 12,198.00
Interest Accrued but not due

Notes :

Closing balance of "Employee Welfare Fund" of 1,56,094.50/- has been a) TU EMPLOYEE WELFARE FUND A/C 73,654.50
kept under following Bank Accounts which should be transferred to the b) TU Development Fund A/C (30328712130) 660.00
designated bank maintained for specified purpose. ¢) TU Maintenance Fund A/C (30239003676) 45,100.00

d)TU-Salary Account (36) A/C (36885772495) 36,680.00 717
Total Rs/- 156,094.50 Page (« 12 «‘
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 2A-ENDOWMENT FUNDS

==

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2
Sr. Name of the Opening Balance Addition During the Year Total Ed);tF:JerZ- Closing Balance
No. Endowment
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Endow- Accumulated | Endow- Accumulated Endowment Accumulated Endowment Accumulated Total
ment Interest ment Interest (3+5) Interest Interest (10+11)
(4+6)
1 |B. Deb Memorial Award Fund 145,251.00 274,001.04 - 21,167.00 145,251.00 295,168.04 |2,233.00 145,251.00 292,935.04 438,186.04
2 |P L Prava Memorial Research 306,271.00 296,145.02 - 36,272.00 306,271.00 332,417.02 |5,091.00 306,271.00 327,326.02 633,597.02
Fellow
3 |Niharkana Dutta Choudhury 476,824.85 821,944.57 - 66,667.00 476,824 .85 888,611.57 - 476,824.85 888,611.57 | 1,365,436.42
Scholarship
Total 928,346.85 | 1,392,090.63 - 124,106.00 928,346.85 | 1,516,196.63 |7,324.00 928,346.85 1,508,872.63 | 2,437,219.48
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

ANNEXURE - A/1 DESIGNATED/EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year
Particulars B. Deb Memorial P L Prava Memorial Niharkana Dutta Total
Award Fund Research Fellow Choudhury Scholarship

I. IN SAVINGS A/C
SBI A/C NO 10333227135 (STATE PERIOD) - 328,565.02 - 328,565.02
SBI A/C NO 10333227282 (STATE PERIOD) - - 888,611.57 888,611.57
SBI A/C NO 10333227486 (STATE PERIOD) 292,935.04 - - 292,935.04
TOTAL (A) 292,935.04 328,565.02 888,611.57 1,510,111.63

II. IN DEPOSITS A/C
FD A/C NO 30483264095 (STATE PERIOD) 145,251.00 - - 145,251.00
FD A/C NO 30483460317 (STATE PERIOD) - 49,460.00 - 49,460.00
FD A/C NO 30631094444 (STATE PERIOD) - 76,530.00 - 76,530.00
FD A/C NO 30483265033 (STATE PERIOD) - - 476,824.85 476,824.85
FD A/C NO 30633371279 (STATE PERIOD) - 179,042.00 - 179,042.00
TOTAL (B) 145,251.00 305,032.00 476,824.85 927,107.85
GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 438,186.04 633,597.02 1,365,436.42 2,437,219.48
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

SCHEDULE 3-CURRENT LIABILITIES AND PROVISIONS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

A. CURRENT LIABILITIES

1. DEPOSITS FROM STAFF

2. DEPOSITS FROM STUDENTS 1,426,600.00 459,000.00
3. SUNDRY CREDITORS

A) FOR GOODS & SERVICES 8,351,624.79 10,789,255.79
B) OTHERS 13,797,577.01 9,897,965.11
4. DEPOSIT - OTHERS

A) EARNEST MONEY - 212,861.00
B) SECURITY DEPOSIT 36,379,900.00 32,094,404.00

5. STATUTORY LIABILITIES (GPE TDS WC TAX - CPF - GIS - NPS)

STATUTORY LIABILITIES (SALARY) 9,021,510.00 16,692,042.20
GROUP INSURANCE 87,804.00 -
LABOUR CESS 30,242.00 332,508.00
PROFESSIONAL TAX 77,168.00 7,192.00
VALUE ADDED TAX 298,016.00 298,016.00
A) OVERDUE - -
B) OTHERS - -
EMPLOYEE PROVIDENT FUND (TSECL) 19,075.00 -14,528.00
TDS PAYABLE 592,074.00 441,331.00
WITH HELD DEDUCTION 10,000.00 10,000.00
OTHER RECOVERY 3,383,067.00 3,383,067.00
OTHER FESTIVAL RECOVERY - 1,200.00
OUTSTANDING EMPLOYEE WELFARE FUND 7,140.00

OUTSTANDING EMPLOYEE WELFARE FUND (SOE) 60.00

6. OTHER CURRENT LIABILITIES

A) SALARIES

OUTSTANDING SALARY & PENSION

28,205,841.00

29,115,804.00

OUTSTANDING SALARY TO SECURITY GUARD

799,026.00

793,022.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
OUTSTANDING SALARY TO SWEEPING & CLEANING 646,403.00 466,929.00
B) RECEIPTS AGAINST SPONSORED PROJECTS (Schedule - 3A) 116,974,607.19 96,902,136.83
C) RECEIPTS AGAINST SPONSORED FELLOWSHIPS AND SCHOLARSHIPS (Schedule - 3B) 2,284,423.00 2,168,734.00

D) UNUTILISED GRANTS (Schedule - 3C)

242,310,665.42

421,579,873.57

E) GRANT IN ADVANCE
F) OTHER FUNDS

G) OTHER LIABILITIES

OUTSTANDING HONARARIUM GUEST FACULTY 1,492,750.00 -
OUTSTANDING ELECTRICITY BILL 649,056.00 1,045,027.00
OUTSTANDING TELEPHONE BILL 53,769.00 59,357.00
OUTSTANDING OUTSOURCING STAFF 464,500.00 -
PRO - RATA RETIREMENT BENIFIT 32,806,321.00 29,297,058.00
RECEIVED FROM STATE FUND 2,000.00 2,000.00
TUITION FEES IN ADVANCE 3,416,291.00 2,359,873.00
MEDICAL ADVANCE 69,175.00 60,175.00

GROUP TOTAL (A)

503,656,685.41

658,454,303.50

B) PROVISIONS

. FOR TAXATION

. GRATUITY

120,019,160.00

102,199,072.00

. SUPERANNUATION PENSION

1,177,000,843.00

987,158,197.00

. ACCUMULATED LEAVE ENCASHMENT

139,117,198.00

142,621,519.00

. TRADE WARRANTIES/CLAIMS

o|lals]lw|IN]| =

. OTHER (SPECIFY)

GROUP TOTAL (B)

1,436,137,201.00

1,231,978,788.00

GRAND TOTAL (A+B)

1,939,793,886.41

1,890,433,091.50

Notes :
1. Unutilised grants 6(d) will include grants received in advance for next year.

2. Tuition Fees of Rs. 34,16,291/-which was received from the Student for the period from April,19 to June'19 has been recognized as liability

3. Balance of Earnest Money Deposit account has been transferred to the Security Deposit Account.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

SCHEDULE 3(a) SPONSORED PROJECTS

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr.)

1 ARFl PROJECT 1,145,424.00 1,000,000.00 2,145,424.00 1,112,408.29 1,033,015.71
2 CSIR (DR S.S.SINGH) 100,784.00 - 100,784.00 36,000.00 64,784.00
3 CSIR PROJECT (BIMAL DEBNATH) 15,638.00 187,191.00 202,829.00 49,498.00 153,331.00
4 CSIR PROJECT (DR. SHYAMAL DEBNATH) 47,433.00 - 47,433.00 - 47,433.00
5 CSIR PROJECT (PRATAP CH ACHARYA) 797,850.00 260,549.00 1,058,399.00 804,990.00 253,409.00
6 CSIR PROJECT (SUROCHITA BASU) 299,378.36 52,003.00 351,381.36 73,683.00 277,698.36
7 CSIR PROJECT-II (S.S. SINGH) 1,146,383.00 683,133.00 1,829,516.00 1,223,103.00 606,413.00
8 DBT BIOINFORMATICS PROJECT 462,373.00 29,608.00 491,981.00 - 491,981.00
9 DBT BIOTECH BKD 229,997.00 10,627.00 240,624.00 - 240,624.00
10 DBT BIOTECH HUB PROJECT 1,767,910.21 7,220,718.00 8,988,628.21 2,646,010.30 6,342,617.91
11 DBT NETWORK (BKD) 706,530.00 12,292.00 718,822.00 - 718,822.00
12 DBT OMPOK (PABDA) PROJECT 788.00 779.00 1,567.00 - 1,567.00
13 DBT ORCHID BIORESOURCE PROJECT 290,383.10 5,695.00 296,078.10 192,134.00 103,944.10
14 DBT PABDA (SUKANTA BANIK) 600,453.00 - 600,453.00 - 600,453.00
15 DBT PROJECT (NE) - DR. PANNA DAS - 722,951.00 722,951.00 722,951.00 -
16 DST PROJECT (SERB) - SB (MBB) 2,115,929.00 - 2,115,929.00 - 2,115,929.00
17 DST SERB (JAGDISH RAI) 2,299,098.00 44.00 2,299,142.00 - 2,299,142.00
18 DST SERB (NOBEL METAL) (RATAN DAS) 2,112,370.00 - 2,112,370.00 13,289.00 2,099,081.00
19 DST SERB (SPINEL FERRITE) (RATAN DAS) 4,012,000.00 - 4,012,000.00 163,948.00 3,848,052.00
20 DST SERB (SURAJIT BHATTACHARJEE) 330,166.00 1,935,211.00 2,265,377.00 2,265,377.00 -
21 DST SERB PROJECT (GOVINDO GOPAL KHAN) 89,734.85 90,000.00 179,734.85 108,959.00 70,775.85
22 DST SERB PROJECT (K.MANNA) 454,519.00 - 454,519.00 - 454,519.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr)

23 DST SERB PROJECT (SWAPAN MAJUMDAR) 466,190.00 467,000.00 933,190.00 454,263.00 478,927.00
24 DBT PROJECT (PROF R.K.SINHA) 172,724.00 12.00 172,736.00 27,500.00 145,236.00
25 DBT PROJECT (SCENTED RICE) 1,783,570.54 16.00 1,783,586.54 720,231.00 1,063,355.54
26 DBT PROJECT(NE/323)- SHAON RAY CHOUDHURI - 123,000.00 123,000.00 123,000.00 -
27 DBT TWINNING - S.SINHA 172,152.00 3,526.00 175,678.00 44,971.00 130,707.00
28 DBT TWINNING (ANTI LEUKEMIA) - B.K.DATTA - 851,819.00 851,819.00 851,819.00 -
29 DBT TWINNING (CULTURE COLLECTION) - S RAYCH - 662,414.00 662,414.00 662,414.00 -
30 DBT TWINNING (Il) - S.SINHA -641,069.00 1,180,552.00 539,483.00 539,483.00 -
31 DBT TWINNING (MICROBIAL/309) - SHAON RAY CHOUDHURI - 1,089,686.84 1,089,686.84 1,089,686.84 -
32 DBT TWINNING MKB 193,970.00 894.00 194,864.00 3,091.00 191,773.00
33 DBT TWINNING PROJECT (372) (BIMAL DEBNATH) 546,832.00 484,508.00 1,031,340.00 1,031,340.00 -
34 DBT TWINNING PROJECT (ll) - S.SINHA 1,432,261.00 - 1,432,261.00 24,270.00 1,407,991.00
35 DBT TWINNING PROJECT (MOULD SPORE) -A.K.SAHA -391,104.00 441,713.00 50,609.00 50,609.00 -
36 DBT TWINNING PROJECT (MUSHROOM) - A.K.SAHA 230,006.00 2,067.00 232,073.00 66,606.00 165,467.00
37 DBT TWINNING SB (MBB) PROJECT -173,036.00 173,036.00 - - -
38 DBT TWINNING UCD 1,912,222.00 77.00 1,912,299.00 28,426.00 1,883,873.00
39 DBT TWINNING-SKS(I) 1,060,598.00 11,566.00 1,072,164.00 - 1,072,164.00
40 DBT TWINNING-SKS(II) 136,805.00 3,562.00 140,367.00 18,172.00 122,195.00
41 DBT VRP PROJECT (DEBASISH BHATTACHARYA) 1,790,000.00 - 1,790,000.00 833,296.00 956,704.00
42 DBT-TWINNING-BKD -34,993.00 34,993.00 - - -
43 DBT-TWINNING-D MAITI 403,206.10 33,250.00 436,456.10 3,000.00 433,456.10
44 DEITY PROJECT (A.MAJUMDER) 194,952.00 7,700.00 202,652.00 61,205.00 141,447.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr.)

45 DEITY PROJECT (DR. M.K.BHOWMIK) 138,870.00 - 138,870.00 - 138,870.00
46 DST CHITALA PROJECT -73,026.00 73,026.00 - - -
47 DST FAST TRACK (KUNTAL MANNA) 371,282.00 1,686.00 372,968.00 174,796.00 198,172.00
48 DST FAST TRACK PROJECT -5,238.00 792,558.26 787,320.26 787,320.26 -
49 DST FIST BOTANY 343,046.00 15,697.00 358,743.00 170,157.00 188,586.00
50 DST FIST CHEMISTRY 940,752.20 24,369.00 965,121.20 35,193.00 929,928.20
51 DST FIST PHYSICS 6,673,666.00 - 6,673,666.00 6,655,109.14 18,556.86
52 DST FIST ZOOLOGY 16,924.00 18,823.00 35,747.00 - 35,747.00
53 DST INSPIRE (FAP)- G G KHAN 747,280.00 23,322.00 770,602.00 294,325.00 476,277.00
54 DST INSPIRE (PROGRAMME) 231,200.00 - 231,200.00 30,000.00 201,200.00
55 DST PROJECT (ALOK PRASAD DAS) 404,356.70 7,288.00 411,644.70 184,350.00 227,294.70
56 DST PROJECT (S.BASAK) 383,082.00 13,585.00 396,667.00 - 396,667.00
57 DST PROJECT (S.K.SIL) - - - - -
58 DST PROJECT (SOURABH DEB) 142,468.00 755,315.00 897,783.00 623,159.00 274,624.00
59 DST PROJECT (SUKANTA BANIK) 508,734.00 - 508,734.00 - 508,734.00
60 DST PROJECT (SWAPAN MAJUMDER) 404,946.00 - 404,946.00 13,000.00 391,946.00
61 DST PROJECT-II (S.A.HUSSAIN) 1,379,311.00 100,348.53 1,479,659.53 1,479,659.53 -
62 GANDHI SMRITI 618,938.00 125,000.00 743,938.00 - 743,938.00
63 ICAR NETWORKING PROJECT (B K AGARWALA) - 242,533.00 242,533.00 242,533.00 -
64 ICHR (RAJESH BHOWMIK) 29,375.00 - 29,375.00 - 29,375.00
65 ICHR PROJECT (SUKHENDU DEBBARMA) 167,435.00 - 167,435.00 - 167,435.00
66 ICMR PROJECT (D.MAITI) 66,937.00 1,302.50 68,239.50 68,239.50 -
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(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr)

67 ICMR PROJECT (DR M K BHOWMIK) 260,599.00 367,485.00 628,084.00 428,189.00 199,895.00
68 ICMR PROJECT (ll) - SB(MBB) -382,689.00 399,255.00 16,566.00 16,566.00 -
69 ICMR PROJECT (S. BASAK) 1,341,967.00 17,615.00 1,359,582.00 - 1,359,582.00
70 ICMR PROJECT-I (SB-MBB) 822,260.00 84,798.00 907,058.00 907,058.00 -
71 ICMR-II (DIPAYAN CHOWDHURY) -291,321.00 1,240,504.16 949,183.16 949,183.16 -
72 ICPR PROJECT (ARUPJYOTI SARMA) -20,769.00 60,000.00 39,231.00 - 39,231.00
73 ICPR PROJECT (MOHAN DEBBARMA) -6,343.00 6,343.00 - - -
74 ICSSR (RAJESH BHOWMIK) - 120,000.00 120,000.00 - 120,000.00
75 ICSSR PROJECT (DEEPAK UPADHYAY) -2,879.00 238,417.00 235,538.00 235,538.00 -
76 ICSSR PROJECT (DR. NANIGOPAL DEBNATH) 7,293.00 - 7,293.00 - 7,293.00
77 ICSSR PROJECT (DR. RAJENDRA PRASAD) - 145,752.00 145,752.00 145,752.00 -
78 ICSSR PROJECT (DR. RAJESH CHATTERJEE) 120,000.00 - 120,000.00 60,300.00 59,700.00
79 ICSSR PROJECT (KHAWLSONKIM SAUNTAK) - 89,000.00 89,000.00 89,000.00 -
80 ICSSR PROJECT (L.REANG) 450,569.00 - 450,569.00 260,000.00 190,569.00
81 ICSSR PROJECT (MANISH DAS) 140,250.00 140,000.00 280,250.00 28,300.00 251,950.00
82 ICSSR PROJECT (SAPTARSHI MITRA) -290,008.00 290,008.00 - - -
83 ICSSR PROJECT (SUNIL KALAI) -163,215.00 303,627.00 140,412.00 140,412.00 -
84 | JICA PROJECT -9,652.00 9,652.00 - - -
85 LDN PROJECT (ANIRBAN GUHA) 929,249.00 - 929,249.00 903,600.19 25,648.81
86 MOES(JHIMMI DEBBARMA) 7,590,838.00 11,484.00 7,602,322.00 - 7,602,322.00
87 MOES-II (JIMMI DEBBARMA) 374,968.00 500,000.00 874,968.00 286,562.00 588,406.00
88 MOM-AO PROJECT 785,028.00 - 785,028.00 543,419.00 241,609.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr)

89 MRC/MCC 101,314.50 1,769.00 103,083.50 82,000.00 21,083.50
90 NABARD PROJECT (DR RAJESH CHATTERJEE) 1,000,000.00 - 1,000,000.00 - 1,000,000.00
91 NHM PROJECT (DR SALIM SHAH) -536,218.00 567,636.00 31,418.00 31,418.00 -
92 NIF (B.K. DATTA) 2,273.00 - 2,273.00 - 2,273.00
93 NMHS PROJECT - SOURABH DEB 529,694.00 634,315.00 1,164,009.00 616,658.00 547,351.00
94 NTFP PROJECT - - - - -
95 | OTHER PROJECT (SPONSORED) 34,052,554.72 20,267,135.00 54,319,689.72 24,274,478.67 30,045,211.05
96 | OTHER PROJECTS 1.00 - 1.00 - 1.00
97 | SAMEER PROJECT (MKB) 42,147.00 - 42,147.00 - 42,147.00
98 | SEPAHIJALA & TRISHNA PROJECT - - - - -
99 | SERC FAST TRACK (SUBHAMOY CHOUDHURY) 77,175.00 - 77,175.00 - 77,175.00
100 | SOCIAL EXCLUSION & INCLUSION POLICY 524,303.00 - 524,303.00 - 524,303.00
101 | SSA - DR AROBINDO MAHATO 6,250.00 - 6,250.00 - 6,250.00
102 | SSA - DR ASHIS NATH 112,069.00 - 112,069.00 - 112,069.00
103 | SSA- DR. SUBHAS SARKAR -58,119.00 58,119.00 - - -
104 | ST/SC/OBC/MERIT ETC STIPEND 600,086.00 61,447.00 661,533.00 - 661,533.00
105 | TEXTILE DESIGN & HANDICRAFTS 23,958.00 - 23,958.00 - 23,958.00
106 | TRIBAL RESEARCH & CULTURAL PROJECT (S.KALAI) 1,519.00 1,312,771.00 1,314,290.00 1,314,290.00 -
107 | TRIBAL WELFARE PROJECT (NANIGOPAL DEBNATH) - 188,680.00 188,680.00 188,680.00 -
108 | TRIPURA BIODIVERSITY PROJECT (KOUSHIK MAJUMDER) 25,051.00 19,742.00 44,793.00 44,793.00 -
109 | TU-DBT-BIOTECH - - - - -
110 | UGC DAE CSR (ll) [SHAON RAY CHAUDHURI] 27,136.00 15,979.00 43,115.00 43,115.00 -
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Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr)

111 | UGC DAE CSR (SHAON RAY CHAUDHURI) 207,185.00 50,717.00 257,902.00 2,500.00 255,402.00
112 | UGC DRS BSR BOTANY 18,234.00 125.00 18,359.00 - 18,359.00
113 | UGC MAJOR PROJECT (PROF S.PODDER) 32,243.00 - 32,243.00 - 32,243.00
114 | UGC PROJECT - ABHISHEK DAS 374,597.00 13,573.00 388,170.00 - 388,170.00
115 | UGC PROJECT (DR KRISHNA BHATTACHARJEE) 68,718.00 - 68,718.00 - 68,718.00
116 | UGC PROJECT (DR P.S.CHAUDHURI) -103,463.00 103,463.00 - - -
117 | UGC PROJECT (DR RAJESH BHOWMIK) 28,115.00 - 28,115.00 - 28,115.00
118 | UGC PROJECT (PROF A.MUKHERJEE) -215,865.00 215,865.00 - - -
119 | UGC PROJECT (PURNENDU DAS) 130,000.00 - 130,000.00 - 130,000.00
120 | UGC PROJECT (RAJEEV DUBEY) -333,825.00 412,601.00 78,776.00 78,776.00 -
121 | UGC PROJECT (S. S. SINGH) 38,108.00 - 38,108.00 - 38,108.00
122 | UGC PROJECT (SUBIR SEN) - - - - -
123 | UGC PROJECT (SUBRATA BHOWMIK) 997.00 - 997.00 - 997.00
124 | UGC PROJECT (SUDIPTA PAL) 5,473.00 - 5,473.00 - 5,473.00
125 | UGC PROJECT (V.K.MISRA) -2,000.00 831,624.00 829,624.00 829,624.00 -
126 | UGC SAP BOTANY -16,999.95 154,941.85 137,941.90 137,941.90 -
127 | UGC SAP ECONOMICS -109,514.00 112,450.95 2,936.95 2,936.95 -
128 | UGC STARTUP GRANT (DR. SOURABH DEB) 90,845.00 - 90,845.00 - 90,845.00
129 | UGC STARTUP (SHYAMAL DEBNATH) - - - - -
130 | UGC STARTUP GRANT (DR BIMAL DEBNATH) 154,443.00 - 154,443.00 - 154,443.00
131 | UGC STARTUP PROJECT (DR K.MANNA) -14,370.00 14,370.00 - - -
132 | UGC STARTUP PROJECT (PRATAP CH. ACHARYA) 787,162.00 - 787,162.00 786,049.00 1,113.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Sr. Name of the Project Opening Balance Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing Balance
No. (Cr.)

133 | VCP PROJECT 16,050.00 - 16,050.00 - 16,050.00
134 | VCP PROJECT (lI) 170,398.00 18,513.00 188,911.00 188,911.00 -
135 | WOMEN STUDY CENTER 516,897.50 63,155.00 580,052.50 556,268.00 23,784.50
136 | UGC BSR STARTUP PROJECT (ANIRBAN KARMAKAR) - 686,469.00 686,469.00 686,469.00 -
137 | IERP PROJECT (P.K.ROUT) - 718,600.00 718,600.00 263,284.00 455,316.00
138 | DBT TWINNING (CULTURAL COLLECTION PH-II)-SRC - 45,811.00 45,811.00 45,811.00 -
139 | IERP (SABYASACHI DASGUPTA) - 303,600.00 303,600.00 130,872.00 172,728.00
140 | NMHS (T. SELVAN) - 1,720,600.00 1,720,600.00 354,427.00 1,366,173.00
141 | IERP PROJECT (B.K.DATTA) - 583,600.00 583,600.00 230,276.00 353,324.00
142 | DRDO PROJECT - 3,871,573.00 3,871,573.00 3,166,731.00 704,842.00
143 | 5% SAMPLE CHECKING OF UDISE (TINKU DE) - 50,930.00 50,930.00 - 50,930.00
144 | EVALUTION OF STATE FINANCE - 265,500.00 265,500.00 - 265,500.00
145 | ICSSR PROJECT (LALFAKZUALLI) - 237,500.00 237,500.00 72,367.00 165,133.00
146 | TRIBAL RESEARCH PROJECT(DR. ANJANA BHATTACHARJEE) - 275,740.00 275,740.00 275,740.00 -
147 | DBT BIORESOURCE SUSTAINABLE PROJECT (B.K.DATTA) - 653,807.00 653,807.00 653,807.00 -
148 | IERP PROJECT (A.K.SAHA) - 633,600.00 633,600.00 230,978.00 402,622.00
149 | DBT PROJECT - BPMC (SURAJIT BHATTACHARJEE) - 2,330,000.00 2,330,000.00 29,382.00 2,300,618.00
150 | DBT PROJECT (BANANA)- R.K.SINHA 2,330,000.00 23,248.00 2,353,248.00 214,802.00 2,138,446.00
151 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (320) B. K. DATTA 1,537,686.00 - 1,537,686.00 - 1,537,686.00
152 | DBT TWINNING - SHAON RAY CHOUDHURI 1,232,916.00 - 1,232,916.00 25,000.00 1,207,916.00
153 | ISF-UGC - ANIRBAN GUHA - 9,200,000.00 9,200,000.00 415,358.00 8,784,642.00
154 | IEI PROJECT (HARJEET NATH) - 25,000.00 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
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155 | ICSSR PROJECT(SIPRA ROY) - 31,946.00 31,946.00 31,946.00 -
156 | UGC DAE CSR (RATAN DAS) - 45,000.00 45,000.00 - 45,000.00
157 | DBT PROJECT-PHYTOCHEMICAL (BIMAL DEBNATH) - 3,215,000.00 3,215,000.00 - 3,215,000.00
158 | DBT TWINNING (EARTHWORM)- P S CHOUDHURI - 1,031,000.00 1,031,000.00 45,000.00 986,000.00
159 | DBT TWINNING (POLYHERBAL)-S K SIL - 3,070,000.00 3,070,000.00 47,123.00 3,022,877.00
160 | UGC SAP PHYSICS - 7,090,000.00 7,090,000.00 35,765.00 7,054,235.00
161 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (NEO-THERAPUTIC) - 241,714.00 241,714.00 241,714.00 -
162 | ICMR (INSULIN)-D.CHOWDHURY - - - - -
163 | UGC SAP ECONOMICS - DRS I - 980,000.00 980,000.00 - 980,000.00
164 | NMHS PROJECT (SACHIN BALADHARE) - 1,795,000.00 1,795,000.00 - 1,795,000.00
165 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (P.C ACHARYA) - - - - -
166 | DBT TWINNING PROJECT (AGARWOOD)-BIMAL DEBNATH - 43,900.00 43,900.00 43,900.00 -
167 | NIRDP PROJECT (A.MAHATO) - - - - -
Total 96,902,136.83 88,289,116.09 185,191,252.92 68,216,645.73 116,974,607.19
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Sr. Name of the Project Opening Receipts/Recoveries Total Expenditure Closing

No. Balance (Cr.) Balance
1 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (ANKITA CHAKRABORTY) - 455,537.00 455,537.00 334,520.00 121,017.00
2 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (BANDANA DAS) 20,000.00 344,000.00 364,000.00 344,000.00 20,000.00
3 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (DIPANWITA BANIK) - 374,815.00 374,815.00 374,815.00 -
4 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (KRIPAMOY CHAKRABORTY) -55,200.00 410,998.00 355,798.00 355,798.00 -
5 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (KRISHNA TALAPATRA) 443,733.00 - 443,733.00 171,280.00 272,453.00
6 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (MOUMITA SAHA) -18,200.00 18,200.00 - - -
7 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (PINTU DEBNATH) 20,000.00 382,880.00 402,880.00 261,920.00 140,960.00
8 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (PRIYA SAHA) -52,600.00 437,720.00 385,120.00 385,120.00 -
9 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (USHA RANI GOGOI) 63,667.00 280,333.00 344,000.00 344,000.00 -
10 DST SERB FELLOWSHIP (DR AYANTIKA PAL) 465,000.00 910,000.00 1,375,000.00 818,655.00 556,345.00
11 DST SERB FELLOWSHIP (DR. AVIK SARKAR) 512,667.00 910,000.00 1,422,667.00 970,647.00 452,020.00
12 RTF-DCS FELLOWSHIP 139,033.00 - 139,033.00 - 139,033.00
13 DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (BIJAYASREE MISRA) 512,000.00 - 512,000.00 502,378.00 9,622.00
14 DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (JABA SAHA) 320,915.00 400,000.00 720,915.00 535,438.00 185,477.00
15 DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (JAYASREE BHATTACHARJEE) - - - - -
16 DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (L.RAHAMAN) 168,669.00 - 168,669.00 156,126.00 12,543.00
17 DST WOMEN SCIENTIST (MITU SAHA) -68,080.00 369,083.00 301,003.00 301,003.00 -
18 DST WOS-A LOVELY RAHAMAN 5,335.00 10,238.00 15,573.00 - 15,573.00
19 ICSSR INSPIRE (LIPIKA ROQY) - 207,000.00 207,000.00 207,000.00 -
20 ICSSR INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (MOUJURI BHOWMIK) 95,000.00 - 95,000.00 - 95,000.00
21 OTHER PROJECT (FELLOWSHIP) -131,144.00 131,144.00 - - -
22 UGC EMERITAS FELLOWSHIP (PROF. R N BHOWMIK) 28,380.00 - 28,380.00 - 28,380.00
23 UGC INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (PINKY SAHA) -300,441.00 300,441.00 - - -
24 VRP PROGRAMME (D.BHATTACHARYYA) - - - - -
25 ICSSR PROJECT (ANINDITA SINHA DEPT. ECONOMICS) - 476,000.00 476,000.00 476,000.00 -
26 ICSSR PROJECT (ABHIJIT SANTRA) - 71,500.00 71,500.00 71,500.00 -
27 DST INSPIRE FELLOWSHIP (SAYANTIKA CHANDA) - 344,000.00 344,000.00 108,000.00 236,000.00
TOTAL 2,168,734.00 6,833,889.00 9,002,623.00 6,718,200.00 2,284,423.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
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SCHEDULE 3 (C) UNUTILISED GRANTS FROM UGC, GOVERNMENT OF INDIA AND STATE GOVERNMENTS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particurars

Current Year Previous Year

A.Plan Grants : Government of India

Balance B/F
Add : Receipts during the year

Total (a) - -
Less : Refunds
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure
Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure
Total (b) - -
Utilised carried forward (a - b) - -
B.UGC Grants : Plan
Balance B/F 318,372,206.54 415,839,349.91
Add : Receipts during the year 45,000,000.00 146,630,000.00
Total (c) 363,372,206.54 562,469,349.91
Less : Refunds
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure 13,066,615.55 4,128,322.00
Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure 107,994,925.57 239,968,821.37
Total (d) 121,061,541.12 244,097,143.37

Utilised carried forward (c - d)

242,310,665.42

318,372,206.54

Page ((‘ 26 «‘




ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY - .

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
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(Amount in Rupees)

Particurars Current Year Previous Year
C.UGC Grants : Non Plan
Balance B/F 103,207,667.03 -259,257,190.37
Add : Receipts during the year 381,705,000.00 806,720,000.00
Add : Negative Balance of Non Plan UGC adjusted - 259,257,190.37
Total (e) 484,912,667.03 806,720,000.00
Less : Refunds
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure 484,912,667.03 703,035,023.97
Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure - 477,309.00
Total (f) 484,912,667.03 703,512,332.97
Utilised carried forward (e - f) - 103,207,667.03
D.Grant from State Govt.
Balance B/F -
Add : Receipts during the year
Total (g) - -
Less : Refunds
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure
Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure
Total (h) - -
Utilised carried forward (g - h) - -
Grand Total (A+B+C+D) 242,310,665.42 421,579,873.57

Notes :

1. Unutilised Grants include Advance on Capital Account.

Unutilised Grants include Grant Received in Advance for the next year.

Unutilized Grants are represented on the Assets side Bank Balances, Short Term Deposits with Banks and Advances on Capital Account.

Deficit in Non Plan Fund for the Financial year 2016-17 of Rs. 25,92,57,190.37 has been adjusted during Financial Year 2017-18. (As per Audit Note no. 4 (iv), C.1).
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 4 -FIXED ASSETS

==

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2018-19) (2018-19) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2019 ciation Total upto (2018-19) Adjust- 31.03.2019 31.03.2019 31.03.2018
01.04.2018 (2+3-4) 01.04.2018 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TANGIBLE ASSETS
AC MACHINE 123,156.00 - 123,156.00 7.50 114,913.00 8,242.00 123,155.00 1.00 8,243.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - I
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 1,423,800.00 711,900.00 2,135,700.00 | 33,459,300.00 34,171,200.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - I
(STATE PERIOD) 14,160,000.00 - 14,160,000.00 2.00 566,400.00 283,200.00 849,600.00 13,310,400.00 13,593,600.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - IV
(STATE PERIOD) 12,317,000.00 - 12,317,000.00 2.00 492,680.00 246,340.00 739,020.00 11,577,980.00 11,824,320.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - VII
(STATE PERIOD) 27,503,000.00 - - | 27,503,000.00 2.00 1,100,120.00 550,060.00 1,650,180.00 | 25,852,820.00 26,402,880.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - VIII
(STATE PERIOD) 18,332,000.00 - - | 18,332,000.00 2.00 733,280.00 366,640.00 1,099,920.00 17,232,080.00 17,598,720.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - X
(STATE PERIOD) 27,144,000.00 - - | 27,144,000.00 2.00 1,085,760.00 542,880.00 1,628,640.00 | 25,515,360.00 26,058,240.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - |
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - - | 35,595,000.00 2.00 1,423,800.00 711,900.00 2,135,700.00 | 33,459,300.00 34,171,200.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - IX
(STATE PERIOD) 13,850,000.00 - - | 13,850,000.00 2.00 554,000.00 277,000.00 831,000.00 13,019,000.00 13,296,000.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - V
(STATE PERIOD) 44,890,000.00 - - | 44,890,000.00 2.00 1,795,600.00 897,800.00 2,693,400.00 | 42,196,600.00 43,094,400.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - VI
(STATE PERIOD) 23,808,000.00 - - | 23,808,000.00 2.00 952,320.00 476,160.00 1,428,480.00 | 22,379,520.00 22,855,680.00
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 21,783,000.00 - - | 21,783,000.00 2.00 871,320.00 435,660.00 1,306,980.00 | 20,476,020.00 20,911,680.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
(Amount in Rupees)
Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2018-19) (2018-19) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as Balance as at
as at 31.03.2019 ciation Total upto (2018-19) Adjust- 31.03.2019 at 31.03.2018
01.04.2018 (2+3-4) 01.04.2018 ment (7+8) 31.03.2019
(5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

33/11 KV ELECTRICAL SUB-
STATION 47,037,110.00 - - | 47,037,110.00 5.00 9,407,424.00 7,055,568.00 - | 16,462,992.00 | 30,574,118.00 37,629,686.00
2nd Floor of SOM 15,000,000.00 - - | 15,000,000.00 2.00 600,000.00 300,000.00 - 900,000.00 | 14,100,000.00 14,400,000.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS - 4,326,410.00 - 4,326,410.00 10.00 - 432,641.00 - 432,641.00 3,893,769.00 -
BOOKS & JOURNALS (FDC) 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 10.00 1,320.00 660.00 - 1,980.00 4,620.00 5,280.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS (NET
COACHING) 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 10.00 27,943.00 7,959.00 - 35,902.00 43,691.00 51,650.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(WOMEN STUDY) 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 10.00 75,786.00 14,512.00 - 90,298.00 54,818.00 69,330.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(NEEPCO) NON-PLAN 422,020.00 - - 422,020.00 10.00 189,926.00 42,202.00 - 232,128.00 189,892.00 232,094.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PLAN) 46,707,039.54 - - | 46,707,039.54 10.00 18,206,618.00 4,670,704.54 - | 22,877,322.54 | 23,829,717.00 28,500,421.54
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PROJECT) 1,050,527.00 170,000.00 - 1,220,527.00 10.00 422,364.00 122,053.00 - 544,417.00 676,110.00 628,163.00
BOUNDARY WALL CITY
CENTRE 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 2.00 9,867.00 19,734.00 - 29,601.00 463,768.00 483,502.00
BOUNDARY WALL OF CITY
CENTRE 1,042,600.00 - - 1,042,600.00 2.00 41,704.00 20,852.00 - 62,556.00 980,044.00 1,000,896.00
BUILDING - ANNIMAL
HOUSE 1,849,002.00 - - 1,849,002.00 2.00 36,980.00 73,960.00 - 110,940.00 1,738,062.00 1,812,022.00
BUILDING - HEALTH CEN-
TER (1ST FLOOR) - PLAN 1,782,245.00 - - 1,782,245.00 2.00 239,690.00 35,645.00 - 275,335.00 1,506,910.00 1,542,555.00
BUILDING - WOMENS HOS-
TEL (2ND FLOOR) - PLAN 6,196,009.00 - - 6,196,009.00 2.00 833,288.00 123,920.00 - 957,208.00 5,238,801.00 5,362,721.00
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(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

==

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2018-19) (2018-19) Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2019 ciation Total upto (2018-19) Adjust- 31.03.2019 31.03.2019 31.03.2018
01.04.2018 (2+3-4) 01.04.2018 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

BUILDING
(PARIKSHA BHAWAN) 197,945,000.00 - 197,945,000.00 2.00 11,876,700.00 3,958,900.00 15,835,600.00 | 182,109,400.00 186,068,300.00
BUILDING SOLAR
PLANT 198,659.00 - 198,659.00 2.00 21,305.00 3,973.00 25,278.00 173,381.00 177,354.00
BOUNDARY WALL
(STATE PERIOD) 5,551,000.00 - 5,551,000.00 2.00 222,040.00 111,020.00 333,060.00 5,217,940.00 5,328,960.00
BOYS HOSTEL
(STATE PERIOD) 8,351,000.00 - 8,351,000.00 2.00 334,040.00 167,020.00 501,060.00 7,849,940.00 8,016,960.00
CAMPUS DEVELOP-
MENT - LED 3,118,318.00 249,023.00 3,367,341.00 5.00 155,916.00 180,818.00 336,734.00 3,030,607.00 2,962,402.00
ILLUMINATION
CC TV 6,579,365.00 4,501,261.00 11,080,626.00 20.00 1,315,873.00 3,116,377.00 4,432,250.00 6,648,376.00 5,263,492.00
CENTRAL LIBRARY
(STATE PERIOD) 60,132,000.00 - 60,132,000.00 2.00 2,405,280.00 1,202,640.00 3,607,920.00 56,524,080.00 57,726,720.00
COMPUTER - 1,630,036.00 1,630,036.00 20.00 - 326,007.00 326,007.00 1,304,029.00 -
COMPUTER
(ADDL GRANT) 138,320.00 - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (EOC) 238,485.00 - 238,485.00 20.00 47,697.00 47,697.00 95,394.00 143,091.00 190,788.00
COMPUTER (B.VOC) 588,945.00 2,967,700.00 3,556,645.00 20.00 257,817.00 711,329.00 969,146.00 2,587,499.00 331,128.00
COMPUTER (PLAN) 44,487,505.00 - 44,487,505.00 20.00 30,083,016.00 8,897,501.00 38,980,517.00 5,506,988.00 14,404,489.00
COMPUTER(PROJECT) 2,459,141.00 208,866.00 2,668,007.00 20.00 2,459,140.00 41,773.00 2,500,913.00 167,094.00 1.00
COMPUTER
(STATE PERIOD) 1,078,095.00 - 1,078,095.00 20.00 1,078,094.00 - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (WSC) 968,840.00 - 968,840.00 20.00 387,536.00 193,768.00 581,304.00 387,536.00 581,304.00
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(A Central University)
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2018-19) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2018- 31.03.2019 ciation Total upto (2018-19) Adjust- 31.03.2019 31.03.2019 31.03.2018
01.04.2018 19) (2+3-4) 01.04.2018 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

COMPUTER (NON-PLAN) 12,049,731.00 - - 12,049,731.00 20.00 12,049,730.00 - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
DAY CARE CENTRE-
LIBRARY BUILDING 147,826,001.00 - - 147,826,001.00 2.00 9,155,392.00 2,956,520.00 12,111,912.00 | 135,714,089.00 138,670,609.00
AND OPEN AIR-THEATER
ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION 3,555,927.00 - - 3,555,927.00 5.00 177,796.00 355,592.00 533,388.00 3,022,539.00 3,378,131.00
EPBAX SYSTEM
(NON-PLAN) 2,537,662.00 - - 2,537,662.00 7.50 744,030.00 190,325.00 934,355.00 1,603,307.00 1,793,632.00
EQUIPMENT - 10,669,315.57 - 10,669,315.57 7.50 - 800,199.57 800,199.57 9,869,116.00 -
EQUIPMENT
(ADDL GRANT) 2,546,871.00 - - 2,546,871.00 7.50 1,032,423.00 191,015.00 1,223,438.00 1,323,433.00 1,514,448.00
EQUIPMENT (B.VOC) 6,544,887.00 - - 6,544,887.00 7.50 753,559.00 490,867.00 1,244,426.00 5,300,461.00 5,791,328.00
EQUIPMENT (C & C CELL) 141,350.00 - - 141,350.00 7.50 58,760.00 10,601.00 69,361.00 71,989.00 82,590.00
EQUIPMENT
(CENTRAL FACILITIES) 1,198,204.00 - - 1,198,204.00 7.50 497,315.00 89,865.00 587,180.00 611,024.00 700,889.00
EQUIPMENT (EOC) 95,351.00 - - 95,351.00 7.50 19,982.00 7,151.00 27,133.00 68,218.00 75,369.00
EQUIPMENT
(HEALTH CENTER) 463,370.00 - - 463,370.00 7.50 145,779.00 34,753.00 180,532.00 282,838.00 317,591.00
EQUIPMENT (HINDI) 37,610.00 - - 37,610.00 7.50 8,463.00 2,821.00 11,284.00 26,326.00 29,147.00
EQUIPMENT (IQAC) 284,690.00 - - 284,690.00 7.50 119,720.00 21,352.00 141,072.00 143,618.00 164,970.00
EQUIPMENT 156,885.00 - - 156,885.00 7.50 62,289.00 11,766.00 74,055.00 82,830.00 94,596.00
(NET COACHING)
EQUIPMENT (NON-PLAN) 14,619,456.00 - - 14,619,456.00 7.50 6,190,334.00 1,096,459.00 7,286,793.00 7,332,663.00 8,429,122.00
EQUIPMENT (PLAN) 38,763,285.85 - - 38,763,285.85 7.50 17,504,561.00 2,907,246.85 20,411,807.85 18,351,478.00 21,258,724.85
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2018-19) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2018- 31.03.2019 ciation Total upto (2018-19) Adjust- 31.03.2019 31.03.2019 31.03.2018
01.04.2018 19) (2+3-4) 01.04.2018 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) -
INSPIRE 289,778.00 13,700.00 - 303,478.00 7.50 44,182.00 22,761.00 - 66,943.00 236,535.00 245,596.00
EQUIPMENT (SCHOOL OF
EDUCATION) 502,678.00 - - 502,678.00 7.50 101,718.00 37,701.00 - 139,419.00 363,259.00 400,960.00
EQUIPMENT (STATE PERIOD) 1,772,338.00 - - 1,772,338.00 7.50 1,172,942.00 132,925.00 - 1,305,867.00 466,471.00 599,396.00
EQUIPMENT (XII PLAN) 87,533,576.91 - - 87,533,576.91 7.50 13,207,401.00 6,565,018.91 - | 19,772,419.91 67,761,157.00 74,326,175.91
EQUIPMENT - CLOCK 442,069.00 - - 442,069.00 7.50 200,826.00 33,155.00 - 233,981.00 208,088.00 241,243.00
EQUIPMENT
(OTHER INFRASTRUCTURE) 23,669,545.00 - - 23,669,545.00 7.50 6,083,519.00 1,775,216.00 - 7,858,735.00 | 15,810,810.00 17,586,026.00
EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) 127,671,734.53 18,752,045.51 - | 146,423,780.04 7.50 37,192,668.00 | 10,981,784.04 - | 48,174,452.04 | 98,249,328.00 90,479,066.53
FAX MACHINE 46,829.00 - - 46,829.00 7.50 30,991.00 3,512.00 - 34,503.00 12,326.00 15,838.00
FURNITURE - 8,625,797.00 - 8,625,797.00 7.50 - 646,935.00 - 646,935.00 7,978,862.00 -
FURNITURE (ADDL GRANT) 332,182.00 - - 332,182.00 7.50 119,336.00 24,914.00 - 144,250.00 187,932.00 212,846.00
FURNITURE (B.VOC) 506,226.00 - - 506,226.00 7.50 113,901.00 37,967.00 - 151,868.00 354,358.00 392,325.00
FURNITURE
(HEALTH CENTER) 751,168.00 - - 751,168.00 7.50 262,020.00 56,338.00 - 318,358.00 432,810.00 489,148.00
FURNITURE (PROJECT)-
CONT 930,006.00 - - 930,006.00 7.50 273,472.00 69,750.00 - 343,222.00 586,784.00 656,534.00
FURNITURE (STATE PERIOD) 1,523,544.00 - - 1,523,544.00 7.50 836,919.00 114,266.00 - 951,185.00 572,359.00 686,625.00
FURNITURE (NON-PLAN) 38,799,230.00 - - 38,799,230.00 7.50 11,937,859.00 2,909,942.00 - | 14,847,801.00 | 23,951,429.00 26,861,371.00
FURNITURE (PLAN) 52,785,248.00 4,692,420.00 - 57,477,668.00 7.50 11,291,011.00 5,014,688.00 - | 16,305,699.00 | 41,171,969.00 41,494,237.00
FURNITURE (SCHOOL OF
EDUCATION) 1,252,305.00 - - 1,252,305.00 7.50 220,654.00 93,923.00 - 314,577.00 937,728.00 1,031,651.00
FURNITURE (IAS) - 77,350.00 - 77,350.00 7.50 - 5,801.00 - 5,801.00 71,549.00 -
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2018-19) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2018- 31.03.2019 ciation Total upto (2018-19) Adjust- 31.03.2019 31.03.2019 31.03.2018
01.04.2018 19) (2+3-4) 01.04.2018 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

GANDHI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 248,000.00 - - 248,000.00 2.00 9,920.00 4,960.00 - 14,880.00 233,120.00 238,080.00
GUEST HOUSE (STATE PE-
RIOD) 8,108,000.00 - - 8,108,000.00 2.00 324,320.00 162,160.00 - 486,480.00 7,621,520.00 7,783,680.00
GUEST HOUSE ANNEX
(STATE PERIOD) 3,683,000.00 - - 3,683,000.00 2.00 147,320.00 73,660.00 - 220,980.00 3,462,020.00 3,535,680.00
HEALTH CENTRE
(STATE PERIOD) 2,133,000.00 - - 2,133,000.00 2.00 85,320.00 42,660.00 - 127,980.00 2,005,020.00 2,047,680.00
LAND - STATE PERIOD 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - - - 1.00 1.00
LAND AT SURYAMANINAGAR 210,051,544.00 3,025,641.00 - | 213,077,185.00 - - - - - | 213,077,185.00 210,051,544.00
LCD PROJECTOR 102,708.00 - - 102,708.00 7.50 67,970.00 7,703.00 - 75,673.00 27,035.00 34,738.00
LIFT (ADMINISTRATIVE
BUILDING) - 3,030,690.00 - 3,030,690.00 5.00 - 151,535.00 - 151,535.00 2,879,155.00 -
LIFT (ACADEMIC BUILDING
IX & X) - 1,533,976.00 - 1,533,976.00 5.00 - 76,699.00 - 76,699.00 1,457,277.00 -
MBA LIFT 1,672,200.00 - - 1,672,200.00 5.00 167,220.00 83,610.00 - 250,830.00 1,421,370.00 1,504,980.00
MULTISTORIED ACADEMIC
BUILDINGS- BOYS & GIRLS 843,915,241.00 16,282,848.00 - | 860,198,089.00 2.00 33,756,610.00 | 17,529,619.00 - | 51,286,229.00 | 808,911,860.00 810,158,631.00
NEW DEEP TUBE-WELL 3,432,200.00 929,462.00 - 4,361,662.00 2.00 137,288.00 87,233.00 - 224,521.00 4,137,141.00 3,294,912.00
SBI BUILDING 728,673.00 - - 728,673.00 2.00 14,573.00 29,146.00 - 43,719.00 684,954.00 714,100.00
SOLAR PLANT 2,700,000.00 - - 2,700,000.00 5.00 270,000.00 135,000.00 - 405,000.00 2,295,000.00 2,430,000.00
PA SYSTEM 420,473.00 - - 420,473.00 7.50 278,268.00 31,535.00 - 309,803.00 110,670.00 142,205.00
QUTR TYPE - | BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,637,600.00 - - 1,637,600.00 2.00 65,504.00 32,752.00 - 98,256.00 1,539,344.00 1,572,096.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2018-19) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year -tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2018- 31.03.2019 ciation Total upto (2018-19) Adjust 31.03.2019 31.03.2019 31.03.2018
01.04.2018 19) (2+3-4) 01.04.2018 -ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

QUTR TYPE - Il BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 11,744,500.00 - - 11,744,500.00 2.00 469,780.00 234,890.00 - 704,670.00 11,039,830.00 11,274,720.00
QUTR TYPE - Il BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 13,371,000.00 - - 13,371,000.00 2.00 534,840.00 267,420.00 - 802,260.00 12,568,740.00 12,836,160.00
QUTR TYPE - IV BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 7,936,000.00 - - 7,936,000.00 2.00 317,440.00 158,720.00 - 476,160.00 7,459,840.00 7,618,560.00
RCC BRIDGE
(STATE PERIOD) 36,752,000.00 - - 36,752,000.00 2.00 1,470,080.00 735,040.00 - 2,205,120.00 34,546,880.00 35,281,920.00
SBI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,087,000.00 - - 1,087,000.00 2.00 43,480.00 21,740.00 - 65,220.00 1,021,780.00 1,043,520.00
SOFTWARE (PROJECT) 395,667.28 - - 395,667.28 40.00 395,666.28 - - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
STUDENT COMMUNITY
(STATE PERIOD) 4,972,000.00 - - 4,972,000.00 2.00 198,880.00 99,440.00 - 298,320.00 4,673,680.00 4,773,120.00
SPORTS BOATS 213,798.00 - - 213,798.00 7.50 138,311.00 16,035.00 - 154,346.00 59,452.00 75,487.00
SPORTS GOODS 70,622.00 - - 70,622.00 7.50 46,738.00 5,297.00 - 52,035.00 18,587.00 23,884.00
STUDENT COUNCIL
BUILDING 2,229,959.00 - - 2,229,959.00 2.00 89,198.00 44,599.00 - 133,797.00 2,096,162.00 2,140,761.00
TISSUE CULTURE LAB 3,477,000.00 - - 3,477,000.00 7.50 782,325.00 260,775.00 - 1,043,100.00 2,433,900.00 2,694,675.00
TYPE- IV QTR IN CAMPUS 2,846,000.00 - - 2,846,000.00 2.00 113,840.00 56,920.00 - 170,760.00 2,675,240.00 2,732,160.00
TV 10,518.00 - - 10,518.00 7.50 6,963.00 789.00 - 7,752.00 2,766.00 3,555.00
UPS 65,830.00 - - 65,830.00 7.50 43,567.00 4,937.00 - 48,504.00 17,326.00 22,263.00
VEHICLES (PLAN) 2,948,248.00 - - 2,948,248.00 10.00 589,650.00 294,825.00 - 884,475.00 2,063,773.00 2,358,598.00
VEHICLES (NON-PLAN) 1,555,442.00 - - 1,555,442.00 10.00 996,183.00 155,544.00 - 1,151,727.00 403,715.00 559,259.00
VOLLEYBALL GROUND 8,837,591.00 - - 8,837,591.00 2.00 176,752.00 353,504.00 - 530,256.00 8,307,335.00 8,660,839.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions De- Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Assets Head Balance (2018-19) ductio Balance as at of Opening for the year -tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at n 31.03.2019 Depre- Total upto (2018-19) Adjust 31.03.2019 31.03.2019 31.03.2018
01.04.2018 (2018- (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2018 -ment (7+8) (5-10)
19)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

HOT SPOT/WIFI - 10,121,781.00 - 10,121,781.00 20.00 - 4,048,712.00 - 4,048,712.00 6,073,069.00 -
WOMENS HOSTEL
(STATE PERIOD) 7,987,000.00 - - 7,987,000.00 2.00 319,480.00 159,740.00 - 479,220.00 7,507,780.00 7,667,520.00
XEROX MACHINE 228,211.00 - - 228,211.00 7.50 151,029.00 17,116.00 - 168,145.00 60,066.00 77,182.00

Sub Total (A) 2,483,936,824.11 91,808,322.08 - | 2,575,745,146.19 - 265,807,743.28 | 100,464,460.91 - 366,272,204.19 2,209,472,942.00 2,218,129,080.83
INTANGIBLE
ASSETS
COMPUTER
SOFTWARE 1,556,500.19 4,518,654.00 - 6,075,154.19 40.00 1,556,499.19 1,807,462.00 - 3,363,961.19 2,711,193.00 1.00
E BOOKS/JOURNALS 99,464,839.00 - - 99,464,839.00 40.00 99,464,838.00 - - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
E-BOOK/JOURNALS - 900,340.000 - 900,340.000 40.00 - 360,136.000 - 360,136.000 540,204.000 -
E-BOOKS &
JOURNALS (SCHOOL 2,858,333.000 - - 2,858,333.00 40.00 2,858,332.00 - - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
OF EDUCATION)
E-BOOKS &
JOURNALS (PLAN) 14,368,757.000 - - 14,368,757.00 40.00 12,243,089.00 2,125,667.00 - 14,368,756.00 1.00 2,125,668.00
E-CLASSROOM 30,550,951.000 - - 30,550,951.00 40.00 30,550,950.00 - - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
FIREWALL 1,893,259.000 - - 1,893,259.00 40.00 1,893,258.00 - - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
SOFTWARE(PLAN) 4,003,536.00 - - 4,003,536.00 40.00 1,918,126.00 1,601,414.00 - 3,519,540.00 483,996.00 2,085,410.00
E BOOKS & JOUR-
NALS (PROJECT) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 40.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 - 8,800.00 2,200.00 6,600.00

Sub Total (B) 154,707,175.19 5,418,994.00 - 160,126,169.19 - 150,489,492.19 5,899,079.00 - 156,388,571.19 3,737,598.00 4,217,683.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Assets Head

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening
Balance
as at
01.04.2018

Additions
(2018-19)

Deduction
(2018-19)

Closing
Balance as at
31.03.2019
(2+3-4)

Rate
of
Depre-
ciation

Depreciation
Opening
Total upto
01.04.2018

Depreciation
for the year
(2018-19)

Deduc
-tion/
Adjust
-ment

Depreciation
Total upto
31.03.2019

(7+8)

Current Year
Balance as at
31.03.2019
(5-10)

Previous Year
Balance as at
31.03.2018

1

2

5

6

7

8

10

11

12

CAPITAL WORK-IN-
PROGRESS

CAPITAL WORK-
IN-PROGRESS (PLAN)

327,042,104.00

55,750,060.00

22,812,198.00

359,979,966.00

359,979,966.00

327,042,104.00

CAMPUS DEVELOP-
MENT APPROACH
ROAD

CONSTRUCTION OF
ANIMAL HOUSE

CONSTRUCTION OF
CITY CENTER

CONSTRUCTION OF
SBI BUILDING

CONSTRUCTION OF
VOLLEYBALL
GROUND

Sub Total (C)

327,042,104.00

55,750,060.00

22,812,198.00

359,979,966.00

359,979,966.00

327,042,104.00

GRAND TOTAL
(A+B+C)

2,965,686,103.30

152,977,376.08

22,812,198.00

3,095,851,281.38

416,297,235.47

106,363,539.91

522,660,775.38

2,573,190,506.00

2,549,388,867.83

Notes :

1.
2.

Suppliers”

per Audit Note no. 4 (iv), A.4)

4 (iv), A4).

account and charged depreciation for the Financial year 2017-18 & 2018-19 respectively (As per Audit Note no. 4 (iv), A.3)
Assets under the head “LIFT ADMINISTRATIVE BUILDING” of Rs. 30,30,690/- was capitalised during current Financial Year by adjusting

Assets under the head “New Deep Tube- Well” of Rs. 9,29,462/ was capitalised during current Financial Year by adjusting “Capital Advance - Civil Account”

of Rs. 1,01,21,781/- which was completed on June’17 has been capitalised during current Financial year by adjusting

“Capital Work in Progress”

The figure in column "Deduction" under Gross Block against the head Capital Work in Progress represents the transfer from Work in Progress to Assets during the year.
Assets under the head “CCTV” of Rs. 45,01,261/- which was completed on January’18 has been capitalised during current Financial year by adjusting Loan & Advance account and
charged depreciation for the Financial year 2017-18 & 2018-19 respectively (As per Audit Note no. 4 (iv), A.1)

Assets under the head “HOT SPOT/WIFI”

“Advance to

account (As

(As per Audit Note no.
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Assets under the head “CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT - LED ILLUMINATION” of Rs. 2,49,023/ was completed during December'17 and capitalised during current financial year. The
amount was adjusted against “Corpus & Capital A/C” as the same was already charged under the head “Repair & Maintenance” during last Financial year and charged depre-
ciation for the Financial year 2017-18 & 2018-19 respectively (As per Audit Note no. 9 of Annexure to the Management Letter).

Assets under the head “LIFT (ACADEMIC BUILDING IX & X)” of Rs. 15,33,976/ was completed and capitalised during current financial year. Out of total Rs. 7,99,984/- was
adjusted against “Corpus & Capital A/C” as the same was already charged under the head “Repair & Maintenance on Building (Plan) during last Financial year (As per Audit
Note no. 5 of Annexure to the Management Letter)

Additional depreciation on the assets naming “Electrical Installation”, “Boundary Wall - City Centre”, “Building Animal House”, “SBI - Building” & “Volley Ball Ground” to the tune
of “Rs. 1,77,796/-", “Rs. 9,867/-", “Rs. 36,980/-", “Rs. 14,573/~ & “Rs. 1,76,752/-" was charged during current financial year as all the assets were completed during Financial
year 2016-17 and capitalised during 2017-18. (As per Audit Note no. 7 of Annexure to the Management Letter)

Excess depreciation of Rs. 1,78,080/- which was charged under the head “Computer Software” during the earlier Financial year has been rectified during the current Financial
year by crediting the “Corpus & Capital” Account. (As per Audit Note no. 8 of Annexure to the Management Letter)

Excess depreciation of Rs. 1,90,930/- which was charged under the head “COMPUTER (PROJECT)” during the earlier Financial year has been rectified during the current Finan-
cial year by crediting the “Corpus & Capital” Account. (As per Audit Note no. 8 of Annexure to the Management Letter).

Addition under the asset head “FURNITURE (PLAN)” of Rs. 46,92,420/ was completed during February’17 and capitalised during current financial year. Additional depreciation for
the Financial Year 2016-17 & 2017-18 respectively has been recognized in the current Financial year.

Addition under the asset head “MULTISTORIED ACADEMIC BUILDINGS- BOYS & GIRLS” of Rs. 1,62,82,848/- was completed during financial year 2017-18 and capitalised
during current financial year. Additional depreciation for the Financial Year 2017-18 has been recognized in the current Financial year
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SCHEDULE-4A PLAN

(Amount in Rupees)

Assets Head Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Balance (2017-18) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2018-19) 31.03.2019 ciation Total upto (2018-19) Adjust- 31.03.2019 31.03.2019 31.03.2018
01.04.2018 (2+3-4) 01.04.2018 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
TANGIBLE ASSETS
2nd Floor of SOM 15,000,000.00 - - 15,000,000.00 2.00 600,000.00 300,000.00 - 900,000.00 14,100,000.00 14,400,000.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS - 4,326,410.00 - 4,326,410.00 10.00 - 432,641.00 - 432,641.00 3,893,769.00 -
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(NET COACHING) 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 10.00 27,943.00 7,959.00 - 35,902.00 43,691.00 51,650.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(WOMEN STUDY) 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 10.00 75,786.00 14,512.00 - 90,298.00 54,818.00 69,330.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(FDC) 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 10.00 1,320.00 660.00 - 1,980.00 4,620.00 5,280.00
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(PLAN) 46,707,039.54 - - 46,707,039.54 10.00 18,206,618.00 4,670,704.54 - 22,877,322.54 23,829,717.00 28,500,421.54
BOUNDARY WALL CITY
CENTRE 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 2.00 9,867.00 19,734.00 - 29,601.00 463,768.00 483,502.00
BOUNDARY WALL OF
CITY CENTRE 1,042,600.00 - - 1,042,600.00 2.00 41,704.00 20,852.00 - 62,556.00 980,044.00 1,000,896.00
BUILDING - ANNIMAL
HOUSE 1,849,002.00 - - 1,849,002.00 2.00 36,980.00 73,960.00 - 110,940.00 1,738,062.00 1,812,022.00
BUILDING - HEALTH
CENTER 1,782,245.00 - - 1,782,245.00 2.00 239,690.00 35,645.00 - 275,335.00 1,506,910.00 1,542,555.00
(1ST FLOOR) - PLAN
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(Amount in Rupees)

Assets Head Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Balance (2017-18) tion Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2018- 31.03.2019 Depre- Total upto (2018-19) Adjust- 31.03.2019 31.03.2019 31.03.2018
01.04.2018 19) (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2018 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
BUILDING - WOMENS
HOSTEL 6,196,009.00 - 6,196,009.00 2.00 833,288.00 123,920.00 - 957,208.00 5,238,801.00 5,362,721.00
(2ND FLOOR) - PLAN
BUILDING SOLAR
PLANT 198,659.00 - 198,659.00 2.00 21,305.00 3,973.00 - 25,278.00 173,381.00 177,354.00
BUILDING
(PARIKSHA BHAWAN) 197,945,000.00 - 197,945,000.00 2.00 11,876,700.00 3,958,900.00 - 15,835,600.00 182,109,400.00 186,068,300.00
CC TV 6,579,365.00 4,501,261.00 11,080,626.00 20.00 1,315,873.00 3,116,377.00 - 4,432,250.00 6,648,376.00 5,263,492.00
CAMPUS DEVELOP-
MENT - LED ILLUMI- 3,118,318.00 249,023.00 3,367,341.00 5.00 155,916.00 180,818.00 - 336,734.00 3,030,607.00 2,962,402.00
NATION
COMPUTER - 1,630,036.00 1,630,036.00 20.00 - 326,007.00 - 326,007.00 1,304,029.00 -
COMPUTER
(ADDL GRANT) 138,320.00 - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (B.VOC) 588,945.00 2,967,700.00 3,556,645.00 20.00 257,817.00 711,329.00 - 969,146.00 2,587,499.00 331,128.00
COMPUTER (PLAN) 44,487,505.00 - 44,487,505.00 20.00 30,083,016.00 8,897,501.00 - 38,980,517.00 5,506,988.00 14,404,489.00
COMPUTER (EOC) 238,485.00 - 238,485.00 20.00 47,697.00 47,697.00 - 95,394.00 143,091.00 190,788.00
DAY CARE CENTRE-
LIBRARY BUILDING 147,826,001.00 - 147,826,001.00 2.00 9,155,392.00 2,956,520.00 - 12,111,912.00 135,714,089.00 138,670,609.00
AND OPEN AIR-
THEATER
ELECTRICAL
INSTALLATION 3,555,927.00 - 3,555,927.00 5.00 177,796.00 355,592.00 - 533,388.00 3,022,539.00 3,378,131.00
EQUIPMENT - 10,669,315.57 10,669,315.57 7.50 - 800,199.57 - 800,199.57 9,869,116.00 -
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY - .

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

(Amount in Rupees)

Assets Head Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous
Balance (2017-18) tion Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Year
as at (2018- 31.03.2019 Depre- Total upto (2018-19) Adjust- 31.03.2019 31.03.2019 Balance as
01.04.2018 19) (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2018 ment (7+8) (5-10) at
31.03.2018
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

EQUIPMENT (ADDL GRANT) 2,546,871.00 - - 2,546,871.00 7.50 1,032,423.00 191,015.00 - 1,223,438.00 1,323,433.00 1,514,448.00
EQUIPMENT (B.VOC) 6,544,887.00 - - 6,544,887.00 7.50 753,559.00 490,867.00 - 1,244,426.00 5,300,461.00 5,791,328.00
EQUIPMENT (C & C CELL) 141,350.00 - - 141,350.00 7.50 58,760.00 10,601.00 - 69,361.00 71,989.00 82,590.00
EQUIPMENT

(CENTRAL FACILITIES) 1,198,204.00 - - 1,198,204.00 7.50 497,315.00 89,865.00 - 587,180.00 611,024.00 700,889.00
EQUIPMENT (EOC) 95,351.00 - - 95,351.00 7.50 19,982.00 7,151.00 - 27,133.00 68,218.00 75,369.00
EQUIPMENT

(HEALTH CENTER) 463,370.00 - - 463,370.00 7.50 145,779.00 34,753.00 - 180,532.00 282,838.00 317,591.00
EQUIPMENT (HINDI) 37,610.00 - - 37,610.00 7.50 8,463.00 2,821.00 - 11,284.00 26,326.00 29,147.00
EQUIPMENT (IQAC) 284,690.00 - - 284,690.00 7.50 119,720.00 21,352.00 - 141,072.00 143,618.00 164,970.00
EQUIPMENT

(NET COACHING) 156,885.00 - - 156,885.00 7.50 62,289.00 11,766.00 - 74,055.00 82,830.00 94,596.00
EQUIPMENT (PLAN) 38,763,285.85 - - 38,763,285.85 7.50 17,504,561.00 2,907,246.85 - 20,411,807.85 18,351,478.00 21,258,724.85
EQUIPMENT (SCHOOL

OF EDUCATION) 502,678.00 - - 502,678.00 7.50 101,718.00 37,701.00 - 139,419.00 363,259.00 400,960.00
EQUIPMENT (XII PLAN) 87,533,576.91 - - 87,533,576.91 7.50 13,207,401.00 6,565,018.91 - 19,772,419.91 67,761,157.00 74,326,175.91
EQUIPMENT - CLOCK 442,069.00 - - 442,069.00 7.50 200,826.00 33,155.00 - 233,981.00 208,088.00 241,243.00
EQUIPMENT

(OTHER INFRASTRUCTURE) 23,669,545.00 - - 23,669,545.00 7.50 6,083,519.00 1,775,216.00 - 7,858,735.00 15,810,810.00 17,586,026.00
FURNITURE - 8,625,797.00 - 8,625,797.00 7.50 - 646,935.00 - 646,935.00 7,978,862.00 -
FURNITURE (ADDL GRANT) 332,182.00 - - 332,182.00 7.50 119,336.00 24,914.00 - 144,250.00 187,932.00 212,846.00
FURNITURE (B.VOC) 506,226.00 - - 506,226.00 7.50 113,901.00 37,967.00 - 151,868.00 354,358.00 392,325.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY - .

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

(Amount in Rupees)

Assets Head Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions Deduc- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Balance (2017-18) tion Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2017- 31.03.2018 ciation Total upto (2017-18) Adjust- 31.03.2018 31.03.2018 31.03.2017
01.04.2017 18) (2+3-4) 01.04.2017 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
FURNITURE
(HEALTH CENTER) 751,168.00 - - 751,168.00 7.50 262,020.00 56,338.00 - 318,358.00 432,810.00 489,148.00
FURNITURE (PLAN) 52,785,248.00 4,692,420.00 - 57,477,668.00 7.50 11,291,011.00 5,014,688.00 - | 16,305,699.00 41,171,969.00 41,494,237.00
FURNITURE
(SCHOOL OF EDUCATION) 1,252,305.00 - - 1,252,305.00 7.50 220,654.00 93,923.00 - 314,577.00 937,728.00 1,031,651.00
FURNITURE (IAS) - 77,350.00 - 77,350.00 7.50 - 5,801.00 - 5,801.00 71,549.00 -
LIFT ADMINISTRATIVE
BUILDING) - 3,030,690.00 - 3,030,690.00 5.00 - 151,535.00 - 151,535.00 2,879,155.00 -
LIFT (ACADEMIC BUILDING
IX & X) - 1,533,976.00 - 1,533,976.00 5.00 - 76,699.00 - 76,699.00 1,457,277.00 -
MBA LIFT 1,672,200.00 - - 1,672,200.00 5.00 167,220.00 83,610.00 - 250,830.00 1,421,370.00 1,504,980.00
MULTISTORIED ACADEMIC
BUILDINGS- BOYS & GIRLS 843,915,241.00 16,282,848.00 - 860,198,089.00 2.00 33,756,610.00 17,529,619.00 - | 51,286,229.00 | 808,911,860.00 810,158,631.00
NEW DEEP TUBE-WELL 3,432,200.00 929,462.00 - 4,361,662.00 2.00 137,288.00 87,233.00 - 224,521.00 4,137,141.00 3,294,912.00
SBI BUILDING 728,673.00 - - 728,673.00 2.00 14,573.00 29,146.00 - 43,719.00 684,954.00 714,100.00
SOLAR PLANT 2,700,000.00 - - 2,700,000.00 5.00 270,000.00 135,000.00 - 405,000.00 2,295,000.00 2,430,000.00
SPORTS BOATS 213,798.00 - - 213,798.00 7.50 138,311.00 16,035.00 - 154,346.00 59,452.00 75,487.00
STUDENT COUNCIL BUILDING 2,229,959.00 - - 2,229,959.00 2.00 89,198.00 44,599.00 - 133,797.00 2,096,162.00 2,140,761.00
TISSUE CULTURE LAB 3,477,000.00 - - 3,477,000.00 7.50 782,325.00 260,775.00 - 1,043,100.00 2,433,900.00 2,694,675.00
TYPE- IV QTR IN CAMPUS 2,846,000.00 - - 2,846,000.00 2.00 113,840.00 56,920.00 - 170,760.00 2,675,240.00 2,732,160.00
HOT SPOT/WIFI - 10,121,781.00 - 10,121,781.00 20.00 - 4,048,712.00 4,048,712.00 6,073,069.00 -
VOLLEYBALL GROUND 8,837,591.00 - - 8,837,591.00 2.00 176,752.00 353,504.00 - 530,256.00 8,307,335.00 8,660,839.00
VEHICLES (PLAN) 2,948,248.00 - - 2,948,248.00 10.00 589,650.00 294,825.00 - 884,475.00 2,063,773.00 2,358,598.00
Sub Total (A) 1,568,986,510.30 69,638,069.57 - 1,638,624,579.87 161,342,031.00 68,282,807.87 - | 229,624,838.87 | 1,408,999,741.00 1,407,644,479.30
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

==

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

(Amount in Rupees)

Assets Head

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Balance (2017-18) (2017-18) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2018 Depre- Total upto (2017-18) Adjust- 31.03.2018 31.03.2018 31.03.2017
01.04.2017 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2017 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
INTANGIBLE
ASSETS
COMPUTER
SOFTWARE 1,556,500.19 4,518,654.00 - 6,075,154.19 40.00 1,556,499.19 1,807,462.00 - 3,363,961.19 2,711,193.00 1.00
E-BOOKS &
JOURNALS 2,858,333.00 - - 2,858,333.00 40.00 2,858,332.00 - - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
(SCHOOL OF
EDUCATION)
E-BOOK/JOURNALS 900,340.00 900,340.00 40.00 - 360,136.00 360,136.00 540,204.00 -
E-BOOKS &
JOURNALS (PLAN) 14,368,757.00 - - 14,368,757.00 40.00 12,243,089.00 2,125,667.00 - 14,368,756.00 1.00 2,125,668.00
E-CLASSROOM 30,550,951.00 - - 30,550,951.00 40.00 | 30,550,950.00 - - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
FIREWALL 1,893,259.00 - - 1,893,259.00 40.00 1,893,258.00 - - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
SOFTWARE (PLAN) 4,003,536.00 - - 4,003,536.00 40.00 1,918,126.00 1,601,414.00 - 3,519,540.00 483,996.00 2,085,410.00
Sub Total (B) 55,231,336.19 5,418,994.00 - 60,650,330.19 51,020,254.19 5,894,679.00 - 56,914,933.19 3,735,397.00 4,211,082.00
CAPITAL WORK-IN-
PROGRESS
CAMPUS
DEVELOPMENT - - - - - - - - - - -
APPROACH ROAD
CAPITAL WORK-IN-
PROGRESS (PLAN) 327,042,104.00 55,750,060.00 | 22,812,198.00 359,979,966.00 - - - - - 359,979,966.00 327,042,104.00

CONSTRUCTION OF
ANIMAL HOUSE
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY -

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

(Amount in Rupees)

Assets Head

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions Deduction Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Balance (2017-18) (2017-18) Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at 31.03.2018 Depre- Total upto (2017-18) Adjust- 31.03.2018 31.03.2018 31.03.2017
01.04.2017 (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2017 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
CONSTRUCTION OF
CITY CENTER - - - - - - - - - - -
CONSTRUCTION OF
SBI BUILDING - - - - - - - - - - -
CONSTRUCTION OF
VOLLEYBALL - - - - - - - - - - -
Sub Total (C) 327,042,104.00 55,750,060.00 | 22,812,198.00 359,979,966.00 - - - - 359,979,966.00 327,042,104.00
GRAND TOTAL 1,951,259,950.49 130,807,123.57 22,812,198.00 2,059,254,876.06 212,362,285.19 74,177,486.87 286,539,772.06 1,772,715,104.00 1,738,897,665.30

(A+B+C)
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY -

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE-4B NON PLAN

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

(Amount in Rupees)

Assets Head Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions De- Closing Rate Depreciation Deprecia- Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous
Balance (2017-18) | duction Balance as of Opening tion tion/ Total upto Balance as Year
as at (2018- at Depre- Total upto for the Adjust- 31.03.2019 at Balance as
01.04.2018 19) 31.03.2019 ciation 01.04.2018 year ment (7+8) 31.03.2019 at
(2+3-4) (2018-19) (5-10) 31.03.2018
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

TANGIBLE ASSETS
BOOKS & JOURNALS
(NEEPCO) NON-PLAN 422,020.00 - - 422,020.00 10.00 189,926.00 42,202.00 - 232,128.00 189,892.00 232,094.00
COMPUTER (NON-PLAN) 12,049,731.00 - - 12,049,731.00 20.00 12,049,730.00 - - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
EPBAX SYSTEM
(NON-PLAN) 2,537,662.00 - - 2,537,662.00 7.50 744,030.00 190,325.00 - 934,355.00 1,603,307.00 1,793,632.00
EQUIPMENT (NON-PLAN) 14,619,456.00 - - 14,619,456.00 7.50 6,190,334.00 1,096,459.00 - 7,286,793.00 7,332,663.00 8,429,122.00
FURNITURE (NON-PLAN) 38,799,230.00 - - 38,799,230.00 7.50 11,937,859.00 2,909,942.00 - 14,847,801.00 23,951,429.00 26,861,371.00
VEHICLES (NON-PLAN) 1,555,442.00 - - 1,555,442.00 10.00 996,183.00 155,544.00 - 1,151,727.00 403,715.00 559,259.00

Sub Total (A) 69,983,541.00 - - 69,983,541.00 32,108,062.00 | 4,394,472.00 - 36,502,534.00 33,481,007.00 37,875,479.00
INTANGIBLE ASSETS
E-BOOK/JOURNALS 99,464,839.00 - - 99,464,839.00 40.00 99,464,838.00 - - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00

Sub Total (B) 99,464,839.00 - - 99,464,839.00 99,464,838.00 - - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) 169,448,380.00 - - | 169,448,380.00 131,572,900.00 4,394,472.00 - 135,967,372.00 33,481,008.00 37,875,480.00

Page ((‘ 44 «‘




TRIPURA UNIVERSITY -

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 4C - INTANGIBLE ASSETS

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

[ Gy

(Amount in Rupees)

Assets Head

Gross Block Depreciation

Net Block

Opening | Additions De- Closing Rate | Depreciation |Depreciation| Deduc- |Depreciation| Current Year |Previous Year
Balance |(2017-18)| duction |Balance as| of Opening |for the year| tion/ Total upto | Balance as at |Balance as at
as at (2018-19) at Depre-| Total upto (2018-19) | Adjust- | 31.03.2019 31.03.2019 31.03.2018
01.04.2018 31.03.2019 |citation| 01.04.2018 ment (7+8) (5-10)
(2+3-4)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1. Patents & Copyrights - - - - - - - - - -

2. Computer Software - - - - - - - - - -

3. E Journal Books - - - - - - - - - -

Grand Total
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY -

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
SCHEDULE 4(C) (i) - PATENTS AND COPYRIGHTS

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Opening Addition Gross Amortization Net Block Net Block
Balance during the as at
as at year 31.03.2019
01.04.2018
A. Patents Granted -
1. Balance as on 31.03.16 of Patents obtained in 2008-09
(Original Value Rs........ /-) - - -
2. Balance as on 31.03.16 of Patents obtained in 2010-11
(Original Value Rs........ /-) - - -
3. Balance as on 31.03.16 of Patents obtained in 2012-13
(Original Value Rs........ /-) - - -
4. Patents granted during the Current Year - - -
Total - - -
Particulars Opening Addition Gross Amortization Net Block Net Block
Balance during the as at
as at year 31.03.2019
01.04.2018
B. Patents Pending in respect of Patents applied for
1. Expenditure incurred during 2009-10 to 2011-12 - - -
2. Expenditure incurred during 2012-13 - - -
3. Expenditure incurred during 2013-14 - - -
4. Expenditure incurred during 2014-15 - - -
Total - - -
C. Grant Total (A+B) - - -

Notes :

1.
2.

The addition in part A (patents granted), is the figure of patents granted during the year, transferred from part B (Column - Patents Granted / Rejected).

The Amount against grants rejected during the year is written off in the Income & Expenditure Account.

Page ((‘ 46 «‘



TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 4D - OTHERS

==

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

(Amount in Rupees)

Assets Head Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions De- Closing Rate of Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Balance (2017-18) duction Balance as at Depre- Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2018- 31.03.2019 ciation Total upto (2018-19) Adjust- 31.03.2019 31.03.2019 31.03.2019
01.04.2018 19) (2+3-4) 01.04.2018 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
TANGIBLE ASSETS
33/11 KV ELECTRICAL
SUB-STATION 47,037,110.00 - - 47,037,110.00 5.00 9,407,424.00 7,055,568.00 16,462,992.00 30,574,118.00 37,629,686.00
AC MACHINE 123,156.00 - - 123,156.00 7.50 114,913.00 8,242.00 123,155.00 1.00 8,243.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - I
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 1,423,800.00 711,900.00 2,135,700.00 33,459,300.00 34,171,200.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - I
(STATE PERIOD) 14,160,000.00 - - 14,160,000.00 2.00 566,400.00 283,200.00 849,600.00 13,310,400.00 13,593,600.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - IV
(STATE PERIOD) 12,317,000.00 - - 12,317,000.00 2.00 492,680.00 246,340.00 739,020.00 11,577,980.00 11,824,320.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING -
VIl (STATE PERIOD) 27,503,000.00 - - 27,503,000.00 2.00 1,100,120.00 550,060.00 1,650,180.00 25,852,820.00 26,402,880.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING -
VIIl (STATE PERIOD) 18,332,000.00 - - 18,332,000.00 2.00 733,280.00 366,640.00 1,099,920.00 17,232,080.00 17,598,720.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - X
(STATE PERIOD) 27,144,000.00 - - 27,144,000.00 2.00 1,085,760.00 542,880.00 1,628,640.00 25,515,360.00 26,058,240.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - |
(STATE PERIOD) 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 1,423,800.00 711,900.00 2,135,700.00 33,459,300.00 34,171,200.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - IX
(STATE PERIOD) 13,850,000.00 - - 13,850,000.00 2.00 554,000.00 277,000.00 831,000.00 13,019,000.00 13,296,000.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - V
(STATE PERIOD) 44,890,000.00 - - 44,890,000.00 2.00 1,795,600.00 897,800.00 2,693,400.00 42,196,600.00 43,094,400.00
ACCADEMIN BUILDING - VI
(STATE PERIOD) 23,808,000.00 - - 23,808,000.00 2.00 952,320.00 476,160.00 1,428,480.00 22,379,520.00 22,855,680.00
ADMINISTRATIVE BUILD-
ING (STATE PERIOD) 21,783,000.00 - - 21,783,000.00 2.00 871,320.00 435,660.00 1,306,980.00 20,476,020.00 20,911,680.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY -

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)

==

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

(Amount in Rupees)

Assets Head

Gross Block

Depreciation

Net Block

Opening Additions De- Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Balance (2017-18) duction Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2018- 31.03.2019 Depre- Total upto (2018-19) Adjust- 31.03.2019 31.03.2019 31.03.2019
01.04.2018 19) (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2018 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
BOOKS & JOURNALS (PROJECT) 1,050,527.00 170,000.00 - 1,220,527.00 10.00 422,364.00 122,053.00 - 544,417.00 676,110.00 628,163.00
BOUNDARY WALL
(STATE PERIOD) 5,551,000.00 - - 5,551,000.00 2.00 222,040.00 111,020.00 - 333,060.00 5,217,940.00 5,328,960.00
BOYS HOSTEL (STATE PERIOD) 8,351,000.00 - - 8,351,000.00 2.00 334,040.00 167,020.00 - 501,060.00 7,849,940.00 8,016,960.00
CENTRAL LIBRARY
(STATE PERIOD) 60,132,000.00 - - 60,132,000.00 2.00 2,405,280.00 1,202,640.00 - 3,607,920.00 | 56,524,080.00 57,726,720.00
COMPUTER (PROJECT) 2,459,141.00 208,866.00 - 2,668,007.00 20.00 2,459,140.00 41,773.00 - 2,500,913.00 167,094.00 1.00
COMPUTER (STATE PERIOD) 1,078,095.00 - - 1,078,095.00 20.00 1,078,094.00 - - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
COMPUTER (WSC) 968,840.00 - - 968,840.00 20.00 387,536.00 193,768.00 - 581,304.00 387,536.00 581,304.00
EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) - IN-
SPIRE 289,778.00 13,700.00 - 303,478.00 7.50 44,182.00 22,761.00 - 66,943.00 236,535.00 245,596.00
EQUIPMENT (STATE PERIOD) 1,772,338.00 - - 1,772,338.00 7.50 1,172,942.00 132,925.00 - 1,305,867.00 466,471.00 599,396.00
EQUIPMENT (PROJECT) 127,671,734.53 | 18,752,045.51 - | 146,423,780.04 7.50 | 37,192,668.00 | 10,981,784.04 - | 48,174,452.04 | 98,249,328.00 | 90,479,066.53
FAX MACHINE 46,829.00 - - 46,829.00 7.50 30,991.00 3,512.00 - 34,503.00 12,326.00 15,838.00
FURNITURE (PROJECT) - CONT 930,006.00 - - 930,006.00 7.50 273,472.00 69,750.00 - 343,222.00 586,784.00 656,534.00
FURNITURE (STATE PERIOD) 1,523,544.00 - - 1,523,544.00 7.50 836,919.00 114,266.00 - 951,185.00 572,359.00 686,625.00
GANDHI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 248,000.00 - - 248,000.00 2.00 9,920.00 4,960.00 - 14,880.00 233,120.00 238,080.00
GUEST HOUSE (STATE PERIOD) 8,108,000.00 - - 8,108,000.00 2.00 324,320.00 162,160.00 - 486,480.00 7,621,520.00 7,783,680.00
GUEST HOUSE ANNEX
(STATE PERIOD) 3,683,000.00 - - 3,683,000.00 2.00 147,320.00 73,660.00 - 220,980.00 3,462,020.00 3,535,680.00
HEALTH CENTRE
(STATE PERIOD) 2,133,000.00 - - 2,133,000.00 2.00 85,320.00 42,660.00 - 127,980.00 2,005,020.00 2,047,680.00
LAND AT SURYAMANINAGAR 210,051,544.00 3,025,641.00 - | 213,077,185.00 - - - - - | 213,077,185.00 210,051,544.00
LAND - STATE PERIOD 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - - - 1.00 1.00
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(A Central University)
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(Amount in Rupees)

Assets Head Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Additions De- Closing Rate Depreciation Depreciation Deduc- Depreciation Current Year Previous Year
Balance (2017-18) duction Balance as at of Opening for the year tion/ Total upto Balance as at Balance as at
as at (2018- 31.03.2019 Depre- Total upto (2018-19) Adjust- 31.03.2019 31.03.2019 31.03.2019
01.04.2018 19) (2+3-4) ciation 01.04.2018 ment (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

LCD PROJECTOR 102,708.00 - - 102,708.00 7.50 67,970.00 7,703.00 - 75,673.00 27,035.00 34,738.00
PA SYSTEM 420,473.00 - - 420,473.00 7.50 278,268.00 31,535.00 - 309,803.00 110,670.00 142,205.00
QUTR TYPE - | BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,637,600.00 - - 1,637,600.00 2.00 65,504.00 32,752.00 - 98,256.00 1,539,344.00 1,572,096.00
QUTR TYPE - Il BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 11,744,500.00 - - 11,744,500.00 2.00 469,780.00 234,890.00 - 704,670.00 11,039,830.00 11,274,720.00
QUTR TYPE - Il BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 13,371,000.00 - - 13,371,000.00 2.00 534,840.00 267,420.00 - 802,260.00 12,568,740.00 12,836,160.00
QUTR TYPE - IV BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 7,936,000.00 - - 7,936,000.00 2.00 317,440.00 158,720.00 - 476,160.00 7,459,840.00 7,618,560.00
RCC BRIDGE
(STATE PERIOD) 36,752,000.00 - - 36,752,000.00 2.00 1,470,080.00 735,040.00 - 2,205,120.00 34,546,880.00 35,281,920.00
SBI BUILDING
(STATE PERIOD) 1,087,000.00 - - 1,087,000.00 2.00 43,480.00 21,740.00 - 65,220.00 1,021,780.00 1,043,520.00
SOFTWARE (PROJECT) 395,667.28 - - 395,667.28 40.00 395,666.28 - - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
SPORTS GOODS 70,622.00 - - 70,622.00 7.50 46,738.00 5,297.00 - 52,035.00 18,587.00 23,884.00
STUDENT COMMUNITY
CENTRE (STATE PERIOD) 4,972,000.00 - - 4,972,000.00 2.00 198,880.00 99,440.00 - 298,320.00 4,673,680.00 4,773,120.00
TV 10,518.00 - - 10,518.00 7.50 6,963.00 789.00 - 7,752.00 2,766.00 3,555.00
UPS 65,830.00 - - 65,830.00 7.50 43,567.00 4,937.00 - 48,504.00 17,326.00 22,263.00
WOMENS HOSTEL
(STATE PERIOD) 7,987,000.00 - - 7,987,000.00 2.00 319,480.00 159,740.00 - 479,220.00 7,507,780.00 7,667,520.00
XEROX MACHINE 228,211.00 - - 228,211.00 7.50 151,029.00 17,116.00 - 168,145.00 60,066.00 77,182.00

Sub Total (A) 844,966,772.81 22,170,252.51 - 867,137,025.32 264.50 72,357,650.28 27,787,181.04 - 100,144,831.32 766,992,194.00 772,609,122.53
INTANGIBLE ASSETS
E BOOKS & JOURNALS 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 40.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 - 8,800.00 2,200.00 6,600.00
(PROJECT)

Sub Total (B) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 40.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 - 8,800.00 2,200.00 6,600.00
GRAND TOTAL 844,977,772.81 22,170,252.51 - 867,148,025.32 304.50 72,362,050.28 27,791,581.04 - 100,153,631.32 766,994,394.00 772,615,722.53
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ Gy

SCHEDULE 5 - INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

1 |CENTRAL GOVERNMENT SECURITIES - -

2 |STATE GOVERNMENT SECURITIES - -

3 |OTHER APPROVED SECURITIES - -

4 |SHARES - -

5 |DEBENTURES & BONDS - -

6 |[TERM DEPOSITS WITH BANK 927,107.85 928,346.85

7 |OTHER INVESTMENTS

GRAND TOTAL 927,107.85 928,346.85

Notes :

1. Due to deduction of TDS of Rs. 1,239/- the face Value of Investment on Earmarked/ Endowment Funds was reduced
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

SCHEDULE 5 (A) INVESTMENTS FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS (FUND WISE)

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1 | B. Deb Memorial Award Fund 145,251.00 145,251.00
2 | P L Prava Memorial Research Fellow 305,032.00 306,271.00
3 | Niharkana Dutta Choudhury Scholarship 476,824.85 476,824.85
Grand Total 927,107.85 928,346.85

Notes :
1. The Total in this Sub Schedule will agree with the Total in Schedule 5.
2. Due to deduction of TDS of Rs. 1,239/- the face Value of Investment on Earmarked/ Endowment Funds was reduced
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
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SCHEDULE 6 -INVESTMENTS - OTHERS

[ Gy

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

CENTRAL GOVERNMENT SECURITIES

STATE GOVERNMENT SECURITIES

OTHER APPROVED SECURITIES

SHARES

DEBENTURES & BONDS

TERM DEPOSITS WITH BANK

N|ojfa|djW|IN|[=

OTHER INVESTMENTS

GRAND TOTAL
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SCHEDULE 7 - CURRENT ASSETS

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

CURRENT ASSETS
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT
1. STOCK
A) STORES AND SPARES
B) LOOSE TOOLS
C) PUBLICATIONS
D) LABORATORY CHEMICALS- CONSUMABLE AND GLASS WARE
E) BUILDING MATERIAL
F) ELECTRICAL MATERIAL
G) STATIONERY
H) WATER SUPPLY MATERIAL
2. SUNDRY DEBTORS

)
)
)
)

B) OTHERS
3. CASH AND BANK BALANCES
a) WITH SCHEDULED BANKS
I. IN SAVINGS A/C
II. IN CURRENT A/C
Ill. IN DEPOSITS A/C
b) WITH NON SCHEDULED BANKS
IN DEPOSITS ACCOUNTS
IN SAVINGS ACCOUNTS
4. POST OFFICE - SAVINGS ACCOUNTS

A) DEBTS OUTSTANDING FOR A PERIOD EXCEEDING SIX MONTHS

344,446,055.04
3,104,021.00
413,386,171.00

355,746,088.04
3,104,021.00
439,905,858.00

GRAND TOTAL

760,936,247.04

798,755,967.04

Note:
Annexure A shows the details of Bank Accounts .

Page ((‘ 53 «‘



TRIPURA UNIVERSITY -

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)

SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

ANNEXURE A

[ Gy

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

(Amount in Rupees)

IN SAVINGS BANK

1 GRANTS FROM UGC BANK A/C

UNIVERSITY RECEIPTS BANK A/C

3 SCHOLARSHIP BANK A/C

4 ACADEMIC FEE RECEIPTS BANK A/C

5. DEVELOPMENT (PLAN) BANK A/C

6. COMBINED ENTRANCE EXAMS (CBT) BANK A/C

7 UGC PLAN FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C

8 CORPUS FUND BANK A/C

9. SPONSORED PROJECT FUND BANK A/C

10. SPONSORED FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C

11.  ENDOWMENT & CHAIR BANK A/C

12.  UGC JRF FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C

13.  HBA FUND BANK A/C

14. CONVEYANCE BANK A/C

15.  UGC RAJIB GANDHI NATIONAL FELLOWSHIP BANK A/C
16. DEPOSIT BANK A/C

17. STUDENT FUND BANK A/C

18.  STUDENT AID FUND BANK A/C

19.  PLAN GRANTS FOR SCIENTIFIC SCHEMES BANK A/C

43,779,062.50
111,232,368.00
1,520,683.00

61,086,714.49

10,307,660.00

95,505,358.43

812,350.25
73,654.50

20,128,203.87

Il. IN CURRENT A/C 3,104,021.00
lll. IN DEPOSITS A/C 413,386,171.00
TOTAL 760,936,247.04

Notes :
1.

We found that one Bank Account namely “SBI Current Account (Central)” is carried forward unaltered from the last year Accounts. As explained by the

management, the said account is inoperative since 2008 and also no Bank Statement is available on record in this regard.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

[ Gy

SCHEDULE 8 -LOANS / ADVANCES & DEPOSITS (Amount in Rupees)
Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1 ADVANCE TO EMPLOYEE (NON -INTEREST BEARING) (as per Sub Schdule - 8A)
A) SALARY - -
B) FESTIVAL 48,286.00 2,846,854.00
C) OTHERS (LTC- MEDICAL- TRAVEL- IMPREST ETC) (As per Schedule - 8A) 31,463,315.85 27,865,717.36

2 LONG TERM ADVANCES TO EMPLOYEES : (INTEREST BEARING
A) VEHICLE LOAN - -
B) HOME LOAN - -
C) OTHER (TO BE SPECIFIED) - -
3 ADVANCES AND OTHERS AMOUNTS RECOVERABLE IN CASH OR IN KIND OR
FOR VALUE TO BE RECEIVED
A) CAPITAL ACCOUNT
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT - 1,213,400.00
ADVANCE ON CAPITAL A/C 5,392,516.00 5,392,516.00
ADVANCE ON CAPITAL A/C ELECTRICAL WORK (POWER STATION) - -
ADVANCE ON CAPITAL A/C SOLAR PLANT - -

ADVANCE ON CAPITAL A/C - CIVIL WORKS 213,471,924.00 214,560,604.00

ADVANCE FOR CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT - -
B) TO SUPPLIERS 7,719,917.50 30,135,077.49
C) OTHERS

GPF -ADVANCE/WITHDRAWAL 43,001,655.00 43,001,655.00

LOAN PAID TO GPF A/C 15,215,000.00 15,215,000.00

TDS RECEIVABLE 972,345.00 706,790.00

TDS 66,663.00 66,663.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars

Current Year

Previous Year

PREPAID EXPENSES
A) INSURANCE
B) OTHER EXPENSES

393,628.00

369,648.00

DEPOSITS

A) TELEPHONE

B) LEASE RENT

C) ELECTRICITY

D) AICTE- IF APPLICABLE

E) OTHERS (TO BE SPECIFIED)

INCOME ACCRUED

A) ON INVESTMENT FROM EARMARKED/ENDOWMENT FUNDS

B) ON INVESTMENTS - OTHERS
C) ON LOAN AND ADVANCE

D) OTHERS (INCLUDES INCOME DUE UNREALISED)

31,931,902.17

20,103,075.17

OTHER - CURRENT ASSET RECEIVABLE FROM UGC / SPONSORED PROJECTS

A) DEBIT BALANCE IN SPONSORED PROJECTS
B) DEBIT BALANCE IN SPONSORED FELLOWSHIP & SCHOLARSHIP

C) GRANTS RECEIVABLE
D) OTHER RECEIVABLES FROM UGC

203,610,000.00

CLAIMS RECEIVABLE

GRAND TOTAL

349,677,152.52

565,087,000.02
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SUB SCHEDULE 8A - ADVANCE TO EMPLOYEE (NON -INTEREST BEARING) (Amount in Rupees)
Schedule of Advance to Staff
SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2018' To : '31-03-2019'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)
ADVANCE TO STAFF (LTC- MEDICAL- TRAVEL- IMPREST ETC)

1 ABDUL SALIM SHAH - 200,000.00 - 200,000.00
2 ABHUIT CHOUDHURY 600,000.00 300,000.00 690,000.00 210,000.00
3 ABHISEK DAS 3,705.00 - - 3,705.00
4 ABHISHEK MAJUMDER -62,924.00 184,985.00 105,665.00 16,396.00
5 AJAY KRISHNA SAHA 243,435.00 223,000.00 396,426.00 70,009.00
6 ALAK BHATTACHARJEE - 87,750.00 87,750.00 -
7 ALAK ROY 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
8 ALOK PRASAD DAS 31,000.00 - 31,000.00 -
9 ALOK ROY - 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
10 | ANAGHA INGOLE 30,000.00 5,000.00 27,779.00 7,221.00
11 ANIRBAN GUHA 105,492.00 831,000.00 197,434.00 739,058.00
12 | ANIRBAN KARMAKAR - 83,000.00 - 83,000.00
13 | ANJAN KUMAR GHOSH 230,000.00 - 230,000.00 -
14 | ANJAN MUKHERJEE 8,268.75 200,000.00 200,000.00 8,268.75
15 | ANJANA BHATTACHARJEE 90,150.00 566,000.00 368,600.00 287,550.00
16 | ARGHAKUSHUM CHAKRABORTY - 25,000.00 25,000.00 -
17 | ARINDAM CHOWDHURY - 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
18 | AROBINDO MAHATO 1,910.00 247,300.00 40,000.00 209,210.00
19 | ARUP JYOTI SARMA - 30,000.00 30,000.00 -
20 | ASHES GUPTA 50,467.00 220,000.00 272,123.00 -1,656.00
21 ASHES KUMAR NAYAK 81,200.00 - 61,671.00 19,529.00
22 | ASHISH CHOUDHURY 112,000.00 7,000.00 33,215.00 85,785.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Schedule of Advance to Staff
SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2018' To : '31-03-2019'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)

23 | ASHISH NATH 55,616.00 20,000.00 32,180.00 43,436.00
24 | ASTAMIKA SINHA 45,000.00 - - 45,000.00
25 | AVIK SARKAR - 20,000.00 - 20,000.00
26 | AYANTIKA PAL 4,976.00 17,000.00 5,001.00 16,975.00
27 | B.SANJAY 5,000.00 1,846,000.00 240,958.00 1,610,042.00
28 | BABUL CHANDRA DAS 40,000.00 - - 40,000.00
29 | BABUL DEY 43,000.00 - - 43,000.00
30 | BADAL KUMAR DATTA 680,780.00 1,545,468.00 650,850.00 1,575,398.00
31 | BALESWAR SINGH 8,269.00 - - 8,269.00
32 | BARIN KUMAR DE 318,335.00 149,100.00 455,871.00 11,564.00
33 | BASANT KUMAR AGARWALA 105,923.00 71,600.00 175,876.00 1,647.00
34 | BASANTI DEBBARMA 48,380.00 - - 48,380.00
35 | BHUBANESWARI BAL 4,000.00 10,000.00 4,000.00 10,000.00
36 | BIJAY DEBRAY 9,987.00 13.00 10,000.00 -
37 | BIJAYASREE MISHRA 25,000.00 - 25,000.00 -
38 | BIMAL CHANDRA PAL 50,000.00 - 50,000.00 -
39 | BIMAL DEBNATH 113,500.00 70,000.00 95,000.00 88,500.00
40 | BIMAN DEBBARMA 34,000.00 - - 34,000.00
41 | BINOD CHANDRA TRIPATHY 705,005.00 1,101,500.00 901,500.00 905,005.00
42 | BIPAD DAS 7,270.00 5,000.00 - 12,270.00
43 | BIPIN KUMAR SHARMA 109,250.00 323,420.00 142,910.00 289,760.00
44 | BIPLAB DEBNATH 100,000.00 15,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00
45 | BISHANKA BRATA BHOWMIK 4,910.00 - - 4,910.00
46 | BISHNU PRASAD KOIRY 327,267.00 59,500.00 - 386,767.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Schedule of Advance to Staff

SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2018' To : '31-03-2019'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)

47 | BISWAJIT DAS 100,000.00 - 30,000.00 70,000.00
48 | BISWAJIT DEBBARMA 30,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 30,000.00
49 | BRIJ MOHAN PANDEY 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
50 | C.LALFAKZUALI - 120,000.00 - 120,000.00
51 CHAMPA NANDI 101,141.00 - 5,000.00 96,141.00
52 | CHANDAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY -5,126.00 - - -5,126.00
53 | CHANDRIKA BASU MAJUMDER 292,626.00 28,000.00 67,894.00 252,732.00
54 | CHAYA RANI ADHYA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
55 | CHINMOY ROY 1,145.00 10,000.00 - 11,145.00
56 | DEBAJYOTI BHATTACHARJEE 51,192.00 - - 51,192.00
57 | DEBARSHI MUKHERJEE 1,066,000.00 875,000.00 1,194,874.00 746,126.00
58 | DEBASISH MAITI 199,405.00 235,216.00 221,500.00 213,121.00
59 | DEBASISH ROY CHOWDHURI - 10,000.00 3,096.00 6,904.00
60 | DEEPAK UPADHAYA 288,000.00 200,000.00 307,001.00 180,999.00
61 DHANANJAY GOPE - 34,000.00 - 34,000.00
62 | DHANESH DEBBARMA 10,000.00 195,000.00 195,000.00 10,000.00
63 | DHIMAN SINHA 13,165.00 - - 13,165.00
64 | DILIP KUMAR RANA 200,000.00 - - 200,000.00
65 | DIPA ACHARJEE - 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
66 | DIPAYAN CHOUDHURI 152,500.00 - - 152,500.00
67 | DIPIKA DEBNATH - 20,000.00 - 20,000.00
68 | DURGADAS GHOSH 58,676.00 - 58,676.00 -
69 | ESHITA BORAL 350,000.00 - - 350,000.00
70 | GANGULA SHANMUK -329.00 - - -329.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Schedule of Advance to Staff
SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2018' To : '31-03-2019'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)

71 | GAUTAM CHAKMA 37,000.00 - 30,000.00 7,000.00
72 | GURUPRASAD CHAKRABORTY 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00
73 | HARADHAN DEBNATH 13,490.00 - - 13,490.00
74 | HARADHAN MALLA 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
75 | HARI SANKAR CHAKRABORTY 6,980.00 - - 6,980.00
76 | HARISH D 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 -
77 | HARJEET NATH 5,000.00 120,000.00 100,000.00 25,000.00
78 | INDRANEEL BHOWMIK 30,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.00
79 | JABA SAHA 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 -
80 | JAHAR DEBBARMA 12,802.00 565,000.00 - 577,802.00
81 | JAI KAUSHAL - 20,000.00 - 20,000.00
82 | JAY SAHA 32,247.00 - - 32,247.00
83 | JAYANTA CHOUDHURI 7,002.00 3,070,800.00 3,070,800.25 7,001.75
84 | JHUMA DEY - 17,000.00 17,000.00 -
85 | JIMMI DEBBARMA 226,000.00 - 163,808.00 62,192.00
86 | JOY DAS -3,965.00 - - -3,965.00
87 | JOYCHARAN RUPINI 50,000.00 203,000.00 253,000.00 -
88 | JUPITOR CHAKMA 55,000.00 - - 55,000.00
89 | JYOTISH NATH 3,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 3,000.00
90 | KAKALI BHATTACHARJEE 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 -
91 | KALI CHARAN JHA 90,000.00 35,000.00 125,000.00 -
92 | KASHINATH DAS 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
93 | KASHINATH JENA 306,434.00 30,000.00 30,346.00 306,088.00
94 | KHAWLSONKIM SUANTAK 72,750.00 11,500.00 - 84,250.00
95 | KHUMTIYA DEBBARMA 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Schedule of Advance to Staff
SL. Particulars From : '01-Apr-2018' To : '31-03-2019'
Opening (Dr.) Paid Recovery Closing (Dr.)

96 | KISHALAYA ROY CHOUDHURY 201,999.00 20,000.00 71,999.00 150,000.00
97 | KISHOR DEBNATH 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
98 | KOUSHIK MAJUMDAR 50,000.00 12,000.00 40,000.00 22,000.00
99 | KRISHNA BHATTACHARYA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
100 | KRISHNA DAS 43,120.00 - - 43,120.00
101 | KRISHNENDU DHAR 118,892.00 - - 118,892.00
102 | KUNTAL MANNA 197,500.00 58,500.00 43,000.00 213,000.00
103 | LAL BAHADUR REANG - 56,800.00 56,800.00 -
104 | LETTHUAMA DARLONG 331,411.00 20,000.00 342,656.00 8,755.00
105 | LINCOLN REANG 239,972.00 - 240,000.00 -28.00
106 | LIPIKA CHAKRABORTY W/O LT. SAJAL BHATTACHARJEE 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
107 | LOVELY RAHAMAN 27,500.00 126,500.00 - 154,000.00
108 | MADHU MANIK LODH - 645,000.00 61,769.00 583,231.00
109 | MAHESH KUMAR SINGH 52,520.00 60,000.00 80,790.50 31,729.50
110 | MAITREYEE CHAKRABORTY - 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
111 | MALAY DEB 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 -
112 | MAMATA DEBBARMA 240.00 - - 240.00
113 | MANAB SHARMA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
114 | MANAS KUMAR PAL 45,000.00 37,300.00 82,300.00 -
115 | MANGAL LAXMI DEBBARMA W/O LT. SANJIT DEBBARMA 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00
116 | MANIK DEBBARMA -6.00 - - -6.00
117 | MANIK KUMAR SEN 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
118 | MANISH DAS 58,800.00 165,000.00 30,000.00 193,800.00
119 | MANOJ KUMAR MAURYA - 11,075.00 - 11,075.00
120 | MEGHANATH DEBBARMA - 6,000.00 6,000.00 -
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121 | MILAN RANI JAMATIA 47,967.00 15,375.00 48,000.00 15,342.00
122 | MILTON DEBBARMA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
123 | MINTU BHADRA 2,600.00 - - 2,600.00
124 | MIRA ROY(SUTRADHAR) 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
125 | MITHU ANJALI GAYAN 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 -
126 | MITU SAHA 20,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00
127 | MOHAN DEBBARMA 190,257.00 18,000.00 - 208,257.00
128 | MON MOHAN REANG 33,180.00 180,000.00 85,997.00 127,183.00
129 | MONISANKAR MISRA 19,480.00 - - 19,480.00
130 | MRINAL KANTI BHOWMIK -27,483.00 27,483.00 - -
131 | MRINAL KANTI BHOWMIK(T) 931,433.00 319,300.00 854,719.00 396,014.00
132 | MRINAL SARKAR - 3,000.00 3,000.00 -
133 | MUKULENDU PATHAK 32,000.00 - 30,000.00 2,000.00
134 | MUNEENDRA MISHRA 32,918.00 268,000.00 230,000.00 70,918.00
135 | NAKSHATRA TRIPURA 20,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 30,000.00
136 | NANDA KISHORE JAMATIA 1,000.00 45,000.00 25,000.00 21,000.00
137 | NANI GOPAL DEBNATH 185,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 185,000.00
138 | NARAYANPRASAD DAMASE 9,850.00 - - 9,850.00
139 | NARENDU BHATTACHARJEE 75,000.00 - - 75,000.00
140 | NEWIN MOG 10,000.00 70,000.00 79,978.00 22.00
141 | NIBEDITA DAS(PAN) 18,813.00 170,000.00 25,000.00 163,813.00
142 | NIRAJ DATTA - 35,000.00 35,000.00 -
143 | NIRMAL DAS 11,396.00 - - 11,396.00
144 | NIRMAL REANG 750.00 71,000.00 11,000.00 60,750.00
145 | NIRMALYA DEBNATH 2,550.00 - - 2,550.00
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146 | NISHIKANT KOLGE 275,855.00 - 261,080.00 14,775.00
147 | NUTAN KUMAR S. THINGUJAM 5,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00
148 | OM PRAKASH JHA 35,000.00 30,000.00 65,000.00 -
149 | PALLAB GHOSAL 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
150 | PANNA DAS 71,073.00 99,000.00 91,093.00 78,980.00
151 | PARAMASREE DASGUPTA - 15,000.00 15,000.00 -
152 | PARAMITA SAHA 49,999.00 - - 49,999.00
153 | PARIMAL BHAKTA 32,000.00 - - 32,000.00
154 | PARMINDER KAUR - 8,000.00 - 8,000.00
155 | PARTHA PRATIM BHATTACHARJEE 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
156 | PARTHA SARATHI SHIL 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 -
157 | PAWAN KUMAR SINGH 2,419,000.00 4,534,700.00 4,755,609.00 2,198,091.00
158 | PINAK PARIAL 15,000.00 41,500.00 40,000.00 16,500.00
159 | PINKI DEBBARMA - - 50,000.00 -50,000.00
160 | PRABIR KUMAR DEBBARMA 186,000.00 105,000.00 - 291,000.00
161 | PRADIP KUMAR DE 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
162 | PRADIP KUMAR ROY 210,000.00 - - 210,000.00
163 | PRALAY KANTI HALDER 319,595.00 - - 319,595.00
164 | PRALLAD DEBNATH 32,149.00 - - 32,149.00
165 | PRANAB KUMAR PAL 829,858.00 27,000.00 27,000.00 829,858.00
166 | PRANAB ROY 1,800.00 - - 1,800.00
167 | PRANAY PAL 197,090.00 815,500.00 800,000.00 212,590.00
168 | PRANESH DEBNATH - 50,000.00 35,000.00 15,000.00
169 | PRANESH DEBNATH(S) - 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
170 | PRASANTA KUMAR DAS 767,740.00 400,000.00 30,000.00 1,137,740.00
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171 | PRASANTA KUMAR ROUT 5,000.00 68,000.00 9,000.00 64,000.00
172 | PRASANTH S 6,500.00 8,000.00 - 14,500.00
173 | PRASENJIT SINHA 19,015.00 - 15,000.00 4,015.00
174 | PRATAP CHANDRA ACHARYA - 215,000.00 180,000.00 35,000.00
175 | PRAVEEN MISHRA 31,265.00 - - 31,265.00
176 | PRITI MITRA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
177 | PRIYA RANJAN DASH 24,600.00 - - 24,600.00
178 | PRIYASANKAR CHAUDHURI 61,700.00 100,000.00 20,000.00 141,700.00
179 | R.N.DATTA PURKAYASTHA 82,938.00 241,000.00 120,000.00 203,938.00
180 | RABINDRA BHARALI 283,050.00 60,000.00 15,000.00 328,050.00
181 | RABINDRA KUMAR MAHAPATRA 180,000.00 322,500.00 20,000.00 482,500.00
182 | RABINDRA KUMAR SINHA 39,936.00 108,000.00 18,000.00 129,936.00
183 | RAJAT DEB 34,966.00 - - 34,966.00
184 | RAJAT GHOSH 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 -
185 | RAJEEV DUBEY 14,641.00 244,780.00 6,325.00 253,096.00
186 | RAJENDRA PRASAD 187,210.00 - 139,752.00 47,458.00
187 | RAJESH BANIK - 25,000.00 25,000.00 -
188 | RAJESH BHOWMIK 1,451,736.00 515,000.00 185,000.00 1,781,736.00
189 | RAJESH CHATTERJEE 1,435,200.00 325,800.00 154,000.00 1,607,000.00
190 | RAJESH DEBBARMA 93,305.00 - 40,000.00 53,305.00
191 | RAJESH GANESAN 88,000.00 5,000.00 - 93,000.00
192 | RAJESH MAJUMDER 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
193 | RAJIB DAS - 9,000.00 9,000.00 -
194 | RAJU GHOSH BANIK - 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
195 | RAKESH ROY 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00
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196 | RAKESH SHIL 113,055.00 - - 113,055.00
197 | RAKESH SHIL 149,945.00 - - 149,945.00
198 | RAMENDRA BHOWMIK 80,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 80,000.00
199 | RANENDU KUMAR NATH 1,030,627.00 70,000.00 225,000.00 875,627.00
200 | RATAN DAS 71,000.00 122,500.00 12,500.00 181,000.00
201 | RATAN KAR - 2,500.00 2,500.00 -
202 | RATAN LAL DEB 151,609.00 - 3,500.00 148,109.00
203 | RINA GHOSH 7,985.00 - - 7,985.00
204 | RINA SARKAR 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
205 | RINTU DAS - 16,400.00 12,000.00 4,400.00
206 | ROSHANI RAI 25,000.00 - 10,000.00 15,000.00
207 | RUPAK CHAKRABORTY 15,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 15,000.00
208 | SABYASACHI DASGUPTA 10,000.00 79,000.00 24,490.00 64,510.00
209 | SACHINDRA NATH KARMAKAR 7,000.00 50,500.00 60,500.00 -3,000.00
210 | SAGOLSEM INDRAKUMAR SINGH 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 -
211 | SAKTI DEBBARMA 124,340.00 76,500.00 93,000.00 107,840.00
212 | SAMARJIT REANG 2,000.00 25,000.00 - 27,000.00
213 | SAMBHU RAKHIT 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
214 | SAMIR CHANDRA DAS 99,452.00 19,000.00 19,000.00 99,452.00
215 | SAMIR DEBBARMA 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
216 | SAMIR KUMAR SIL 229,556.00 115,000.00 60,027.00 284,529.00
217 | SAMRAT GOSWAMI 45,000.00 - - 45,000.00
218 | SAMRAT HORE 75,600.60 32,600.00 36,600.00 71,600.60
219 | SANGITA DAS BISWAS 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
220 | SANGRAM SINHA 127,103.00 61,000.00 135,518.00 52,585.00
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221 | SANIT DEBROY 121,753.00 - - 121,753.00
222 | SANJIB KUMAR BHOWMIK 202,919.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 202,919.00
223 | SANJIT KUMAR DEBNATH 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 -
224 | SANKAR NATH TIWARI 29,652.00 - - 29,652.00
225 | SANKAR P. CHHETRY - 35,000.00 35,000.00 -
226 | SANTI KAMAL CHAKMA 40,000.00 - 40,000.00 -
227 | SANTOSH GOSWAMI 4,500.00 - - 4,500.00
228 | SAPTARSHI MITRA 694,100.00 191,000.00 886,000.00 -900.00
229 | SARMISTHA BHATTACHARJEE 63.00 - - 63.00
230 | SATYADEO PODDAR 129,189.00 717,500.00 472,500.00 374,189.00
231 | SHAON RAY CHAUDHURI 0.25 16,000.00 21,000.00 -4,999.75
232 | SHARMILA CHHOTARAY 12,900.00 17,100.00 26,635.00 3,365.00
233 | SHARMISTHA BHATTACHARJEE(HALDER) - 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
234 | SHEKHARESH BHATTACHARJEE 5,051.00 - - 5,051.00
235 | SHIBENDU DEBBARMA 491,600.00 - 69,600.00 422,000.00
236 | SHIPRA DEBROY / LT. RANJIT KUMAR DEBROY 65,999.76 0.24 66,000.00 -
237 | SHIV SANKAR SINGH -3,500.00 122,850.00 75,640.00 43,710.00
238 | SHOUVIK BHATTACHARYA 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 -
239 | SHYAMAL DEBNATH -15,000.00 274,000.00 212,000.00 47,000.00
240 | SIBU KUMAR DAS - 12,000.00 12,000.00 -
241 | SIMA DASGUPTA 3,000.00 12,000.00 - 15,000.00
242 | SIMA DATTA BHOWMIK - 7,000.00 7,000.00 -
243 | SINDHU POUDYAL 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
244 | SIPRA ROY -13,784.00 75,000.00 8,230.00 52,986.00
245 | SOBHA DEBBARMA 500.00 - - 500.00
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246 | SOMA DEBNATH 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 -
247 | SOMDEV BANIK 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 -
248 | SOROKKHAIBAM GAMBHINI 40,498.00 - - 40,498.00
249 | SOURABH DEB 264,000.00 365,000.00 260,000.00 369,000.00
250 | SUBHASH SARKAR 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 35,000.00
251 | SUBHRABARAN DAS - 100,000.00 100,000.00 -
252 | SUBIR KUMAR SEN 70.00 60,000.00 57,570.00 2,500.00
253 | SUBODH CHANDRA DAS 90,000.00 88,930.00 121,320.00 57,610.00
254 | SUBRATA BHOWMIK 13,562.00 - - 13,562.00
255 | SUBRATA DEY 50,000.00 - - 50,000.00
256 | SUBRATA NANDI 120,000.00 155,000.00 185,000.00 90,000.00
257 | SUDIP DAS 94,209.00 155,000.00 155,230.00 93,979.00
258 | SUDIPTA PAL 14,204.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 14,204.00
259 | SUKANTA BANIK 87,996.00 100,000.00 - 187,996.00
260 | SUKANTA SARKAR - 20,000.00 20,000.00 -
261 | SUKHENDU DEBBARMA 135,000.00 - - 135,000.00
262 | SUMAN DAS 10,000.00 40,000.00 50,000.00 -
263 | SUNIL KALAI 779,060.00 90,000.00 565,000.00 304,060.00
264 | SUNIL KR. DE 19,000.00 - - 19,000.00
265 | SUPARNA SAHA 14,000.00 - - 14,000.00
266 | SUPRIYA CHAKRABORTY 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
267 | SUPRIYA SENGUPTA 31,000.00 - 31,000.00 -
268 | SUPTAM SIL 5,500.00 - - 5,500.00
269 | SURAJIT BASAK -49,000.00 - - -49,000.00
270 | SURAJIT BHATTACHARJEE 17,000.00 40,000.00 35,000.00 22,000.00
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271 | SURAJIT SARKAR 249,920.00 355,220.00 386,339.00 218,801.00
272 | SURENDRA KUMAR PAL - 30,000.00 30,000.00 -
273 | SUROCHITA BASU 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
274 | SURYA CHATTOPADHYAYA - 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
275 | SUSHANTA SAHA 1,400.00 - - 1,400.00
276 | SWANIRBHAR MAJUMDER - 59,500.00 49,500.00 10,000.00
277 | SWAPAN MAJUMDER(Dr) 39,912.00 85,000.00 39,912.00 85,000.00
278 | SWAPNA CHAKRABORTY 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00
279 | SWARUP NANDI 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
280 | SYAMAL SAHA 21,384.00 90,000.00 111,384.00 -
281 | SYED ARSHAD HUSSAIN 80,000.00 70,000.00 41,800.00 108,200.00
282 | TAPAS KUMAR DEBBARMA 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
283 | TAPAS MALAKAR 800.00 - - 800.00
284 | THIRU SELVAN 800.00 391,000.00 178,800.00 213,000.00
285 | TINKU DE(GOPE) 180,000.00 45,000.00 5,000.00 220,000.00
286 | TUSHAAR KANTI ACHARJEE - 61,000.00 - 61,000.00
287 | UPANANDA HRISHI DAS - 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
288 | UTPAL BISWAS 57,000.00 - 22,000.00 35,000.00
289 | UTPAL CHANDRA DE 55,000.00 250,000.00 25,000.00 280,000.00
290 | UTTAM DAS 66,000.00 70,000.00 - 136,000.00
291 | UTTAM KUMAR DAS - 50,000.00 50,000.00 -
292 | VIJAYKUMAR LAXMIKANTRAO DHARURKAR - 290,000.00 210,000.00 80,000.00
293 | VINOD KUMAR MISHRA 18,000.00 - - 18,000.00
294 | Y.V.KRISHNAIAH - 17,000.00 7,000.00 10,000.00
TOTAL 27,865,717.36 30,825,365.24 27,227,766.75 31,463,315.85
Note: 1. MRINAL KANTI BHOWMIK amd MRINAL KANTI BHOWMIK(T) is the same person. So the advance balance was merged during current year. Page «z 68 «s
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Particulars Current Year Previous Year
FEE FROM STUDENTS
ACADEMIC
SEMISTER FEE 941,500.00 129,000.00
ADMISSION FEES 2,736,915.82 5,083,498.46
REGISTRATION FEE 8,766,025.00 1,185,100.00
TUITION FEE 15,594,110.00 7,079,620.00
PH. D REGISTRATION FEE 21,500.00 -
ADMIT CARD FEE 4,360.00 1,100.00
CENTRE FEE 808,385.00 23,787.00
SPORTS FEE 638,324.00 430,900.00
LIBRARY FEE 1,527,915.00 883,532.00
MEMBER FEE 4,260.00 660.00
ENROLMENT FEE 1,852,745.00 1,478,400.00
LABORATORY FEE 3,337,625.00 1,816,970.00
LATE FEE 6,780.00 21,140.00
STUDENT WELFARE FUND 1,805,441.00 1,317,500.00
DEVELOPMENT FEES - 1,215,600.00

Total (A) 38,045,885.82 20,666,807.46
EXAMINATIONS
EXAM FEE 54,152,592.00 59,027,912.00
MARKSHEET FEE 311,009.00 93,860.00
CERTIFICATE FEE 674,521.00 121,170.00

Total (B) 55,138,122.00 59,242,942.00
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OTHER FEES
COMPUTER/WI-FI FEE 1,206,812.00 751,100.00
FINE & SHORTAGE OF ATTENDANCE 375,400.00 262,600.00
HOSTEL ADMISSION FEE 203,400.00 144,320.00
HOSTEL SEAT RENT WITH ELECTRICITY 90,000.00 75,900.00
IDENTITY CARD FEE 710.00 -
INSPECTION FEE 155,060.00 1,980.00
AFFILIATION FEE - -
MIGRATION FEE 2,432,924.00 1,344,420.00
NON-COLLEGIATE FEE 48,213.00 177,300.00
OTHER FEE 7,366,335.00 469,217.00
COLLECTION FROM B.VOC 40,000.00 -
Total (C) 11,918,854.00 3,226,837.00
SALE OF PUBLICATION _ _
PROSPECTUS FEE & OTHERS 1,104,660.00 6,649,192.00
COST OF FORM 53,075.00 1,410.00
Total (D) 1,157,735.00 6,650,602.00
OTHER ACADEMIC RECEIPTS
REGISTRATION FEE FOR WORKSHOPS - PROGRAMMES 345,977.00 311,194.00
REGISTRATION FEES (ACADEMIC STAFF COLLEGE) - -
RECRUITMENT FEE - 5,800.00
Total (E) 345,977.00 316,994.00
Grand Total (A+B+C+D+E) 106,606,573.82 90,104,182.46

Notes :

1. In case fees like entrance fee, subscription etc. are material and in the nature of capital receipts, such amount has been recognised to the Capital Fund

Otherwise such fees are appropriately incorporated in this Schedule.

2. Tuition Fees of Rs. 34,16,291/-which was received from the Student for the period from April,19 to June'19 has been recognised as liability.
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Particulars

Govt.
of
India

Plan Non Plan
UGC Total Plan Non Plan UGC
Plan / Capital Specific
Assets Schemes

Previous Year
Total

Current Year
Total

Balance B/F
Add : Receipts during the year

156,496,180.23

161,876,026.31

318,372,206.54

103,207,667.03

421,579,873.57 156,582,159.54

35,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

45,000,000.00

381,705,000.00

426,705,000.00 953,350,000.00

Add : Negative Balance of Non Plan UGC ad-
justed

- 259,257,190.37

Total 191,496,180.23 171,876,026.31 363,372,206.54 484,912,667.03 848,284,873.57 1,369,189,349.91
Less : Refund - - - - - -
Less : Utilised for Capital Expenditure (A) 105,027,225.57 2,967,700.00 107,994,925.57 - 107,994,925.57 240,446,130.37
Balance 86,468,954.66 168,908,326.31 255,377,280.97 484,912,667.03 740,289,948.00 1,128,743,219.54
Less : Utilised for Revenue Expenditure (B) 5,779,692.00 7,286,923.55 13,066,615.55 484,912,667.03 497,979,282.58 707,163,345.97

Balance C/F

80,689,262.66

161,621,402.76

242,310,665.42

242,310,665.42 421,579,873.57

Notes :

A. Appears as addition to Capital Fund as well as additions to Fixed Assets during the year.

B. Appears as income in the Income & Expenditure Account.

c. ()

(i) Represented by Bank balances, Investment and Advance on the Assets side.

Appears under Current Liabilities in the Balance Sheet and will become the opening balance next year.
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Particulars Earmarked/Endowment Funds Other Investments

Current Year Previous Year Current Year Previous Year

1. INTEREST
A) ON GOVT. SECURITIES - - - -
B) ON OTHER BONDS/DEBENTURES - - - -
2. INTEREST ON TERM DEPOSIT

INTEREST ON AXIS BANK F/D A/C - - - 174,577.00
INTEREST ON FIXED DEPOSIT 73,637.00 - 6,246,899.00 10,286,768.38
INTEREST ON FIXED DEPOSIT (INTERNAL RECEIPTS) - - - -

3. INCOME ACCRUED BUT NOT DUE ON TERM DEPOSITS/INTEREST - - 24,667,772.00 12,178,313.79
BEARING ADVANCES TO EMPLOYEES - - - -

4. INTEREST ON SAVINGS BANK ACCOUNTS 52,988.00 130,218.00 - -

5. INCOME FROM OTHERS (SPECIFY) - - - -

Total 126,625.00 130,218.00 30,914,671.00 22,639,659.17
Transfer to Earmarked/Endowment Fund 126,625.00 130,218.00
Balance - -
Notes :

Interest accrued but not due on Term Deposits from HBA Fund, conveyance advance fund and computer advance fund and no interest

bearing advances to employees is included here (item 3), only where Revolving funds (EMF) for such advances has been set up.
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SCHEDULE 12-INTEREST EARNED

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
1. ON SAVINGS ACCOUNTS WITH SCHEDULE BANKS
INTEREST ON PMMMNMTT A/C 336,587.00 1,215,008.00
INTEREST ON STATE PERIOD BANK A/C 1,219,752.00 1,212,988.00
INTEREST ON RECURRING GRANT A/C 325,639.00 -
INTEREST ON SALARY GRANT A/C 884,485.00 -
INTEREST ON CAPITAL ASSETS GRANT A/C 169,579.00 -
INTEREST ON CORPUS FUND A/C 338,339.00 -
INTEREST ON AXIS BANK A/C 90,788.00 533,986.00
INTEREST ON DEBT - DEPOSIT & ADVANCE A/C 178,258.00 105,544.00
INTEREST ON INTERNAL RECEIPTS A/C 2,874,733.00 1,603,724.00
INTEREST ON MAINTENANCE GRANT S/B A/C 6,351,550.00 3,445,869.00
INTEREST ON CULTURAL FESTIVAL A/C 14,452.00 14,634.00
INTEREST ON DEVELOPMENT FUND A/C 165,700.00 1,320,436.00
INTEREST ON ENGG AND MANAGEMENT AND UGC GRANT A/C 44.00 45.00
INTEREST ON MERGED SCHEME A/C 44.00 45.00
INTEREST ON NON - NET PHD A/C 44.00 45.00
INTEREST ON B.VOC A/C 458.00 -
INTEREST ON NAI- TALEEM A/C 1.00 -
INTEREST ON ICICI BANK A/C 1,205.00 -
2. ON LOANS
A) EMPLOYEES/STAFF LOAN - -
B) OTHERS - -
3. ON DEBTORS AND OTHERS RECEIVABLES - -
Grand Total 12,951,658.00 9,452,324.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

A. INCOME FROM LAND & BUILDING
GUEST HOUSE RENT 1,970,394.00 528,931.04
LICENCE FEES 233,240.00 191,805.00
RENT 124,300.00 223,352.00
B. SALE OF INSTITUTES PUBLICATION -
C. INCOME FROM HOLDING EVENTS
1. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM ANNUAL FUNCTION/SPORTS CARNIVAL -
LESS : DIRECT EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE ANNUAL FUNCTION/SPORTS CARNIVAL -
2. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM FETES -
LESS : DIRECT EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE FETES -
3. GROSS RECEIPTS FROM EDUCATIONAL TOURS -
LESS : DIRECT EXPENDITURE INCURRED ON THE TOURS -
4. OTHER INCOME FROM HOLDING EVENTS (TO BE SPECIFIED AND SEPARATELY DISCLOSED) -
D. OTHERS
APPLICATION FEE (RECRUITMENT) 1,076,500.00 -
SALE OF SCRAP - 140,375.00
TENDER FEE 96,000.00 175,800.00
OTHERS RECEIPTS 2,070,043.00 1,056,244.00
SALE OF VEGITABLE AND FRUIT 9,375.00 -
E. DEDUCTABLE INCOME
ENERGY BILL DEDUCTION 133,559.00 279,614.00
SALARY DEDUCTION 903,355.00
PENALTY DEDUCTION -

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C+D+E) 6,616,766.00 2,596,121.04
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[ Gy

SCHEDULE 14 - PRIOR PERIOD INCOME

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year

1. ACADEMIC RECEIPTS - -

2. INCOME FROM INVESTMENT - -

3. INTEREST EARNED - -

4. OTHER INCOME 1,089,056.00 315,480.00

Grand Total 1,089,056.00 315,480.00

Note :

"Other Recovery" which was recovered from employee due to absence has been recognised as liability during last Financial Year and
now rectified.
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SCHEDULE 15 -STAFF PAYMENT & BENEFITS (ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES)

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Recurring Total Plan Non Plan Total
SALARY (General)

A. SALARIES AND WAGES

ARREAR DA (TEACHING) - 704,776.00 - 704,776.00 83,850.00 83,850.00
ARREAR DA ( NON TEACHING) - 331,021.00 - 331,021.00 -
ARREAR SALARY - (TEACHING) - 4,477,401.00 - 4,477,401.00 932,757.00 932,757.00
ARREAR SALARY - ( NON TEACHING) - 966,644.00 - 966,644.00 - - -
SALARY (TEACHING STAFF) - | 246,940,560.00 - 246,940,560.00 5,182,799.00 5,182,799.00
SALARY (NON TEACHING STAFF) - | 126,923,589.00 - 126,923,589.00 - -
SALARY (FDC) 48,667.00 - - 48,667.00 24,839.00 - 24,839.00
ARREAR DA (NON-PLAN) - - - - - 1,015,417.00 1,015,417.00
ARREAR SALARY (NON-PLAN) - - - - - 101,140,382.00 101,140,382.00
SALARY TO CONTRACTUAL TEACHING STAFF - - 1,378,064.00 1,378,064.00 - 1,195,000.00 1,195,000.00
SALARY TO DRW CONTRACTUAL STAFF - - - - - 10,862,148.00 10,862,148.00
SALARY TO ACCOMPANIST STAFF - - 1,575,000.00 1,575,000.00 - 1,155,000.00 1,155,000.00
SALARY TO RE-EMPLOYED STAFF - - | 2,728,500.00 2,728,500.00 - 2,797,333.00 2,797,333.00
SALARY TO TEMPORARY STAFF - 2,640,555.00 - 2,640,555.00 - 2,132,288.00 2,132,288.00
SALARY - NON-PLAN (NON TEACHING STAFF) - - - - - 111,852,848.00 111,852,848.00
SALARY - NON-PLAN (TEACHING STAFF) - - - - - 207,001,826.00 207,001,826.00
ARREAR DR (NON-PLAN) - - - - - 1,522,782.00 1,522,782.00
WAGES - - 182,219.00 182,219.00 - 142,152.00 142,152.00
SALARY TO CONTRACTUAL STAFF (B.VOC) 1,231,344.00 - - 1,231,344.00 792,229.00 - 792,229.00
SALARY TO DEPUTED STAFF FROM TSECL - 2,058,624.00 - 2,058,624.00 1,162,054.00 258,338.00 1,420,392.00
SALARY-SCHOOL OF EDUCATION 988,986.00 - - 988,986.00 697,640.00 - 697,640.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Recurring Total Plan Non Plan Total
SALARY (General)

ARREAR DA (SOE) 2,532.00 - - 2,532.00 -
SALARY TO ADJUNCT FACULTY - 1,157,000.00 - 1,157,000.00 -
ARREAR SALARY (TSECL) - 105,060.00 - 105,060.00 -
SALARY TO CONTRACTUAL STAFF (NT) - - 15,522,803.00 15,522,803.00 -
B. ALLOWANCES AND BONUS -
FESTIVAL GRANTS - 8,000.00 - 8,000.00 6,300.00 6,300.00
OT A - - - - - 202,334.00 202,334.00
SMALL FAMILY ALLOWANCE - - - - -
C. CONTRIBUTION TO PROVIDENT FUND -
NPS - EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION - - 14,660,761.00 14,660,761.00 300,928.00 10,699,092.00 11,000,020.00
EPF UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (TSECL) - - - - - 208,019.00 208,019.00
D. CONTRIBUTION TO OTHER FUND (SFECIFY) -
EMPLOYER PROVIDENT FUND - - 1,477,057.00 1,477,057.00 - 928,262.00 928,262.00
E. STAFF WELFARE - - - - -
F. RETIREMENT AND TERMINAL BENEFITS -
RETIREMENT BENEFIT - - - - -
GRATUITY - - 49,512,080.00 49,512,080.00 - 88,566,596.00 88,566,596.00
LEAVE SALARY - - 18,576,550.00 18,576,550.00 - 123,218,303.00 123,218,303.00
PENSION A/C - - | 270,728,574.00 270,728,574.00 887,832,581.00 887,832,581.00
G. LTC FACILITY

LTC - 2,676,694.00 - 2,676,694.00 - 2,650,032.00 2,650,032.00
LEAVE ENCASHMENT (LTC) - 1,142,202.00 - 1,142,202.00 - 477,698.00 477,698.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Recurring Total Plan Non Plan Total
SALARY (General)

H. MEDICAL FACILITY -
MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT - 4,442,990.00 - 4,442,990.00 - 5,737,757.00 5,737,757.00
I. CHILDREN EDUCATION ALLOWANCE - 1,746,688.00 - 1,746,688.00 - 2,110,861.00 2,110,861.00
J. HONORARIUM
HONORARIUM - - 1,034,452.00 1,034,452.00 14,446,859.00 14,446,859.00
HONORARIUM (FDC) 254,594.00 - - 254,594.00 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
HONORARIUM (NET COUCHING) 67,800.00 - - 67,800.00 143,400.00 - 143,400.00
HONORARIUM (EOC) - - - - 146,700.00 - 146,700.00
HONORARIUM (B. VOC) 245,000.00 - - 245,000.00 398,000.00 - 398,000.00
HONORARIUM (GUEST FACULTY) - - 15,294,000.00 15,294,000.00 -
K. OTHER
INTEREST REFUND TO UGC SALARY - 2,537,000.00 - 2,537,000.00 - - -

Grant Total 2,838,923.00 | 398,858,804.00 | 392,670,060.00 | 794,367,787.00 9,875,196.00 1,578,160,208.00 | 1,588,035,404.00
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SCHEDULE 15 A - EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT AND TERMINAL BENEFITS

(Amount in Rupees)

Pension

Gratuity

Leave
Encashment

Total

Opening Balance as on 01.04.2018

987,158,197.00

102,199,072.00

142,621,519.00

1,231,978,788.00

Additions : Capitalised value of Contributions Received from other Organization

Total (a)

987,158,197.00

102,199,072.00

142,621,519.00

1,231,978,788.00

Less : Actual Payment during the year (b)

80,885,928.00

31,691,992.00

22,080,871.00

134,658,791.00

Balance Available on 31.03.2019 c (a-b)

906,272,269.00

70,507,080.00

120,540,648.00

1,097,319,997.00

Provision required on 31.03.2019 as per Actual Valuation (d)

1,177,000,843.00

120,019,160.00

139,117,198.00

1,436,137,201.00

Provision to be made in the Current Year e (d-c)

270,728,574.00

49,512,080.00

18,576,550.00

338,817,204.00

B. Contribution to New Pension Scheme

C. Medical Reimbursement to Retired Employees

D. Travel to Hometown on Retirement

E. Deposit Linked Insurance Payment

Total (A+B+C+D+E)

270,728,574.00

49,512,080.00

18,576,550.00

338,817,204.00

Notes :

1. The Total (A+B+C+D+E) in this sub schedule is the figure against Retirement and Terminal Benifits in Schedule 15.

2. ltem B,C,D, & E is accounted on accrual basis and include bill preferred but outstanding payment on 31/03.
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(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Total Plan Non Plan Total
GENERAL

A) LABORATORY EXPENSES

CONSUMABLE - 5,003,379.00 5,003,379.00 4,184,872.00 6,030,861.00 10,215,733.00
B) FIELD WORK / PARTICIPATION IN CONFERENCE -
TRAVEL GRANT (UAG) - 171,711.00 171,711.00 249,839.00 - 249,839.00
C) EXPENSES ON SEMINAR / WORKSHOPS -
SEMINAR / CONFERENCE - 968,004.00 968,004.00 694,430.00 - 694,430.00
D) PAYMENT TO VISITING FACULTY -
VISITING FELLOW - 587,607.00 587,607.00 621,549.00 - 621,549.00
E) EXAMINATION - - - -
EXAMINATION EXPENSES (PLAN) - - - - - -
EXAMINATION EXPENSES - 451,792.00 451,792.00 - 995,506.00 995,506.00
REMUNERATION - 4,611,369.00 4,611,369.00 - 8,001,369.00 8,001,369.00
ASSESMENT FEE (B. VOC) 88,940.00 - 88,940.00 109,600.00 - 109,600.00
F) STUDENT WELFARE EXPENSES -
G) ADMISSION EXPENSES - 20,606.00 20,606.00 - - -
H) CONVOCATION EXPENSES - 8,857,274.00 8,857,274.00 - - -
I) PUBLICATION - - - - - -
J) STIPEND / MEANS-CUM-MERIT - 120,000.00 120,000.00 - - -
K) SUBSCRIPTION EXPENSES - 1,030,660.00 1,030,660.00 - - -
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(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Plan/Scheme Grant In AID Total Plan Non Plan Total
GENERAL
L) OTHERS (SPECIFY) -
FACULTY INDUCTION PROGRAMME - - - 349,100.00 - 349,100.00
FACULTY IMPROVEMENT PROGRAMME - - - 37,363.00 - 37,363.00
SCHOLARSHIP NON NET PHD. - 6,624,616.00 6,624,616.00 9,590,181.00 - 9,590,181.00
EQUAL OPPOTUNITY CELL 70,500.00 - 70,500.00 126,989.00 - 126,989.00
CONTINGENCY ( NON-NET) - 554,539.00 554,539.00 612,178.00 - 612,178.00
MEMBERSHIP FEE - 54,500.00 54,500.00 - 111,004.26 111,004.26
WORKSHOP (B.VOC) 41,148.00 - 41,148.00 - - -
GRAND TOTAL 200,588.00 29,056,057.00 29,256,645.00 16,576,101.00 15,138,740.26 31,714,841.26
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(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Plan/ Recurring Total Plan Non Plan Total
Scheme (General)
A. INFRASTRUCTURE
ELECTRIC BILL - 10,606,497.00 10,606,497.00 - 12,463,947.00 12,463,947.00
B. COMMUNICATION
POSTAGE & COURIER - 197,128.00 197,128.00 - 220,945.00 220,945.00
STATIONERY EXP. - 5,291,926.00 5,291,926.00 - 5,066,875.00 5,066,875.00
TELEPHONE BILL - 777,347.00 777,347.00 - 992,074.00 992,074.00
C. OTHERS
L) OTHER INFRASTRUCTURE
SIGN BOARD - 11,446.00 11,446.00 172,319.00 - 172,319.00
USER CHARGES - 4,460,400.00 4,460,400.00 - 1,115,100.00 1,115,100.00
PRINTING EXP. - 23,719,717.52 23,719,717.52 12,476.00 34,074,576.00 34,087,052.00
TA / DA (EXPART) EXP. - 8,028,797.00 8,028,797.00 - 8,375,238.00 8,375,238.00
TA / DA (OFFICIAL) EXP. - 4,278,961.00 4,278,961.00 - 3,120,522.00 3,120,522.00
PERSONAL FEES - 410,521.00 410,521.00 - 1,233,555.00 1,233,555.00
ADVERTISING & DISPLAY - 3,321,498.00 3,321,498.00 - 7,176,051.00 7,176,051.00
ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT - 5,102,534.00 5,102,534.00 4,873,169.00 902,254.00 5,775,423.00
CAMPUR BEAUTIFICATION - 3,121,767.00 3,121,767.00 3,020,143.00 - 3,020,143.00
COMMUNITY RADIO CENTER - - - 43,941.00 - 43,941.00
CONTINGENCY (PLAN) - 5,608,972.00 5,608,972.00 32,858.00 4,804,382.85 4,837,240.85
CULTURAL FESTIVAL - UDBHASS - - - 942,845.00 - 942,845.00
AIMA FEE - - - - 26,500.00 26,500.00
AlU FEE - 179,540.07 179,540.07 - 50,000.00 50,000.00
EC & FC MEETING EXP. - 247,055.00 247,055.00 - 170,907.00 170,907.00
GUEST HOUSE EXP. (ROOM RENT) - - - - 190,426.00 190,426.00
GUEST HOUSE EXP. (FOOD) - 71,015.00 71,015.00 - - -
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(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Plan/Scheme Recurring Total Plan Non Plan Total
(General)

GUEST_HOUSE_ROOM_RENT_EXP_FDC 169,200.00 - 169,200.00 - - -
GUEST_HOUSE_EXP_FDC 91,160.00 - 91,160.00 - - -
LEGAL EXPENSES - 2,474,142.00 2,474,142.00 - 1,843,303.00 1,843,303.00
MISC. EXP. (MAINTENANCE GRANT) - 45,088.06 45,088.06 - 3,763.00 3,763.00
SPORTS BOARD - 6,121,279.00 6,121,279.00 - 4,375,938.00 4,375,938.00
STUDY TOUR EXP. - 1,290,546.00 1,290,546.00 - 310,540.00 310,540.00
WEBSITE MAINTENANCE - 411,792.00 411,792.00 1,276,352.00 - 1,276,352.00
INSURANCE - 581,267.00 581,267.00 - 591,891.00 591,891.00
OUTSOURCING STAFF (OUTSOURCING EXP.) - 7,033,575.00 7,033,575.00 3,163,691.50 - 3,163,691.50
INTEREST REFUND TO UGC (GENERAL) - 909,000.00 909,000.00 - - -
INTEREST REFUND TO UGC (CAPITAL ASSETS) 1,320,000.00 - 1,320,000.00 - - -
IAS COACHING CENTER EXPENDITURE - 56,299.00 56,299.00 - - -
C. OTHERS
SECURITY GUARD (OUTSOURCING EXP.) - 8,748,123.00 8,748,123.00 10,271,229.00 - 10,271,229.00
SWEEPING & CLEANING (OUTSOURCING EXP.) - 6,238,820.00 6,238,820.00 6,534,971.00 - 6,534,971.00
TA/DA (FDC) EXP 1,113,678.00 - 1,113,678.00 80,986.00 - 80,986.00
OUTSOURCING STAFF (OUTSOURCING EXP)- B. VOC 497,200.00 - 497,200.00 534,000.00 - 534,000.00
OUTSOURCING STAFF (OUTSOURCING EXP)- EOC 198,000.00 - 198,000.00 234,000.00 - 234,000.00
TA/DA (B. VOC) 328,397.00 - 328,397.00 1,027,154.00 - 1,027,154.00
CONSUMABLE (B. VOC) - - - 78,000.00 - 78,000.00
CONTINGENCY (B. VOC) 109,372.00 - 109,372.00 26,774.00 - 26,774.00
CARRYING_LOADING_AND_UNLOADING - 110,784.00 110,784.00 - - -
CONTIGENCY_EXP_FDC 420,379.00 - 420,379.00 - - -

GRAND TOTAL 4,247,386.00 109,455,836.65 113,703,222.65 32,324,908.50 87,108,787.85 119,433,696.35
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SCHEDULE 18-TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/Scheme Recurring Total Plan Non Plan Total
General
1. VEHICLES (OWNED BY INSTITUTION)
A) RUNNING EXPENSES (POL GENERAL) - 567,422.00 567,422.00 - 468,146.00 468,146.00
B) VEHICLES INSURANCE - 137,743.00 137,743.00 - 40,643.00 40,643.00
C) POL & MAINTENANCE - 78,450.00 78,450.00 - 199,326.00 199,326.00
2. VEHICLES TAKEN ON RENT / LEASE
RENT / LEASE EXPENSES - - - - - -
3. VEHICLE (TAXI) HIRING EXPENSES
HIRING CHARGES OF VEHICLES - 3,153,192.00 3,153,192.00 - 3,671,513.00 3,671,513.00
GRAND TOTAL - 3,936,807.00 3,936,807.00 - 4,379,628.00 4,379,628.00
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SCHEDULE 19 - REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

(Amount in Rupees)

Particulars Current Year Previous Year
Plan/Scheme Recurring Total Plan Non Plan Total
General

A) BUILDING -1 1,166,612.00 1,166,612.00 8,484,487.00 - 8,484,487.00
B) FURNITURE & FIXTURES - 748,806.00 748,806.00 - 29,987.00 29,987.00
C) PLANT & MACHINERY - - - 157,500.00 129,407.00 286,907.00
D) OFFICE EQUIPMENT - 55,685.00 55,685.00 106,710.00 16,360.00 123,070.00
E) COMPUTERS - 125,612.00 125,612.00 - 24,600.00 24,600.00
F) LABORATORY & SCIENCE EQUIPMENTS - 23,306.00 23,306.00 171,174.00 11,000.00 182,174.00
G) AUDIO VISUAL EQUIPMENT - - - - - -
H) CLEANING MATERIAL & SERVICES - 45,965.00 45,965.00 957,317.00 49,997.00 1,007,314.00
I) BOOKS BINDING CHARGES - - - - - -
J) GARDENING - - - 96,000.00 - 96,000.00
K) ESTATE MAINTENANCE - - - - - -
L) OTHER INFRASTRUCTURE -1 1,128,275.00 1,128,275.00 70,797.00 - 70,797.00
M) ELECTRICAL WORKS - | 3,184,570.00 3,184,570.00 5,149,591.00 75,245.00 5,224,836.00
N) REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 5,779,692.00 343,586.00 6,123,278.00 613,858.00 102,540.00 716,398.00
O) TRANSPORTATION - 27,750.00 27,750.00
P) CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT - 392,909.00 392,909.00 - - -

GRAND TOTAL 5,779,692.00 | 7,243,076.00 13,022,768.00 15,807,434.00 439,136.00 16,246,570.00
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SCHEDULE 20 - FINANCE COST

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/Scheme Recurring Total Plan Non Plan Total
General
A) BANK CHARGE - 25,618.64 25,618.64 23,549.38 63,781.98 87,331.36
B) BANK CHARGE (INTERNAL RECEIPT) - 30,307.92 30,307.92 - - -
C) BANK CHARGE (B.VOC) 26.55 - 26.55 - - -
D) BANK CHARGES (GENERAL) - 252.85 252.85 - - -
E) BANK CHARGES(SALARY) - 64.90 64.90 - - -
F) OTHER (SPECIFY) - - - - - -
GRAND TOTAL 26.55 56,244.31 56,270.86 23,549.38 63,781.98 87,331.36

Note :
If the amount is not material, the head bank charges could be omitted and these could be accounted as administrative expenses.
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SCHEDULE 21 - OTHER EXPENSES

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year
Particulars Plan/ Recurring
Total Plan Non Plan Total
Scheme General

A) PROVISION FOR BAD AND DOUBTFUL DEBTS / ADVANCE - - - - - -
B) IRRECOVERABLE BALANCES WRITTEN-OFF - - - - - -
)
)

C) GRANTS / SUBSIDIES TO OTHER INSTITUTIONS / ORGANIZATIONS - - - - - _
D) OTHERS (SPECIFY) - - - - - _
Grand Total - - - - - -

Note:
Other expenses shall be classified as write-off, provisions, miscellaneous expenses, loss on sale of investment, loss of fixed assets and loss on sale of fixed
assets etc. and disclosed accordingly.
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SCHEDULE 22 - PRIOR PERIOD EXPENSES

(Amount in Rupees)

Current Year Previous Year

Particulars -
Recurring
Plan/Scheme Total Plan Non Plan Total
General

1. ESTABLISHMENT EXPENSES - - - - - -

2. ACADEMIC EXPENSES - - - - - -

3. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES - - - - - -

4. TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES - - - - - -

5. REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - - - 244,737.00 - 244,737.00

6. OTHER EXPENSES - - - - - -

GRAND TOTAL - - - 244,737.00 - 244,737.00
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SCHEDULE : 23

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (ILLUSTRATIVE)

1. BASIS FOR PREPARATION OF ACCOUNTS
1.1 The accounts are prepared under the Historical Cost Convention unless otherwise stated and generally on the Accrual method of
accounting.
1.2 The University follows the provisions of General Financial Rules and other orders issued by the Ministry of Human Resource Devel-

opment, New Delhi and the University Grants Commission, New Delhi with regards to financial management and control of the Uni-

versity.
2. REVENUE RECOGNITION
2.1 Fees from Students, Sale of Admission forms, Royalty and Interest on Savings Bank account are accounted on Cash basis.
2.2 Income from Property and Interest on Term Deposit are accounted on accrual basis.
3. FIXED ASSETS AND DEPRECIATION
3.1 Fixed assets are stated at cost of acquisition including inward freight, duties and taxes and incidental and direct expenses related
to acquisition, installation and commissioning.
3.2 Donated assets are recognized in the Books on the basis of present market value adjusted with physical condition of the assets.
3.3 Fixed assets are valued at cost less accumulated depreciation. Depreciation on fixed assets is provided on Straight line method, at

the following rates.

Tangible Assets :

1. Land 0%
2. Site Building 0%
3. Buildings 2%
4 Roads & Bridges 2%
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Tube wells & Water Supply 2%
Sewerage & Drainage 2%
Electrical Installation & equipment 5%
Plant & Machinery 5%
Scientific & Laboratory Equipment 8%
10. Office Equipment 7.5%
11. Audio Visual Equipment 7.5%
12. Computer & Peripherals 20%
13. Furniture, Fixtures & Fittings 7.5%
14. Vehicle 10%
15. Lib. Books & Scientific Journals 10%

Intangible Assets (amortization) :

1. E-Journals/e-books 40%
2. Computer Software 40%
3. Patents and Copyrights 9 years
3.3 Depreciation is provided for the whole year on additions during the year.
3.4 Where an asset is fully depreciated, it will be carried at a residual value of Re. 1 in the Balance Sheet and will not be further de-

preciated. Thereafter, depreciation is calculated on the additions of each year at the rate of depreciation applicable for the asset

head.
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Assets created out of Earmarked Funds and funds of Sponsored Projects, where the ownership of such assets vests in the Institu-
tion, are setup by credit to Capital Fund and merged with the Fixed Assets of the Institution. Depreciation is charged at the rates
applicable to the respective assets. Assets created out of Sponsored Project funds, where the ownership is retained by the spon-
sors but held and used by the Institution are separately disclosed in the Notes on Accounts.

Assets, the individual value of each of which is Rs. 2000 or less (except Library Books) are treated as Small Value Assets, 100%
depreciation is provided in respect of such assets at the time of their acquisition. However physical accounting and control are con-
tinued by the holders of such assets.

Intangible Assets : Patents and copy rights, E Journals/E Books and Computer Software are grouped under Intangible Assets.

4.1 Electronic Journals (E Journals/E Books) are separated from Library Books in view of the limited benefit that could be derived from
the on-line access provided. E-journals/E Books are not in a tangible form, but temporarily capitalized and in view of the magnitude
of expenditure and the benefit derived in terms of perpetual knowledge acquired by the Academic and Research Staff; Depreciation
is provided in respect of E-journals/E Books at a higher rate of 40% as against depreciation of 10% provided in respect of Library
Books.

4.2 Expenditure on acquisition of software has been separated from computer and peripherals, as apart from being intangible assets,
the rate of obsolescence in respect of these in very high. Depreciation in provided in respect of software at a higher rate of 40%
as against depreciation of 20% provided in respect of Computer & Peripherals.

STOCKS :

Expenditure on purchase of chemicals, glassware, publications, stationery and other stores is accounted as revenue expenditure on cash

basis.

RETIREMENT BENEFITS :
Current year’s Provision for Retirements benefits i.e., Pension, gratuity and leave encashment e.t.c are accounted on the basis of actuarial

valuation.
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INVESTMENTS :
All investments are valued at cost. To the extent immediately not required for expenditure, the amount available against such funds are in-
vested in Fixed deposit with Banks, etc., leaving balance in Savings Bank Account.

Earmarked/Endowment Funds :

The following long term funds are earmarked for specific purpose. Each of the funds has a separate bank account. The assets created out
of Earmarked Funds where the ownership vests in the Institution, are merged with the assets of the Institution by crediting an equal
amount of Capita Fund. The balance in the respective funds is carried forward and is represented on the assets side by the balance at
Bank, Investment and accrued interest.

8.1 CORPUS FUND was established in the year 2007. Matching contribution from University Grant Commission, Recognition/Affiliation
fee received from Colleges and other academic institution, Institution’s share of Consultancy fees and contributions from Research
Projects are treated as additions to Corpus fund.

Income from investments of the fund is added to the Fund. The Corpus Fund is utilized for Revenue and Capital expenditure
based on the guidelines by the University Grants Commission and the Executive Council of the Institution from time to time. The
assets created out of the Corpus Fund are merged with the assets of the Institution by crediting an equal amount of the Capital
Fund. The balance in the Corpus Fund which is carried forward, is represented by the balance in a separate Bank account, invest-
ment in RBI Bonds and Fixed Deposits with the Bank and Accrued Interest on investment.

8.2 JRF/SRF Fund

Fund provided by the UGC/Government for the purpose of paying Fellowships to Junior/Senior Research Fellows.

Rajiv Gandhi National Fellowship Fund
Fund provided by University Grants Commission for fellowship to SC/ST students of the University.
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10. GOVERNMENT AND UGC GRANTS

10.1 UGC grants are accounted on realization basis. However, where a sanction for release of grant pertaining to the financial year is
received before 31st March and the grant is actually received in the next financial year the grant is accounted on accrual basis
and an equal amount is shown as recoverable from the Grantor.

10.2 To the extent utilized towards capital expenditure, Government grants and grant from UGC are transferred to the Capital Fund.

10.3 Government and UGC grants for meeting Revenue Expenditure are treated, to the extent utilized, as income of the year in which
they are realized.

10.4 Unutilized grants (including advances paid out of such grants) are carried forward and exhibited as a Liability in the Balance Sheet.

11. INVESTMENT OF EARMARKED FUNDS AND INTEREST INCOME ACCRUED ON SUCH INVESTMENTS :
To the extent not immediately required for expenditure, the amounts available against such funds are deposited for fixed term with Banks,
leaving the Balance in Savings Bank Accounts.

Interest received, interest accrued and due and interest accrued but not due on such investment are added to the respective funds and not
treated as income of the Institution.

12. SPONSORED PROJECTS :

12.1 The University is receiving Grants-in-aid for Earmarked Specific Purpose Research Projects from various Funding Bodies such as
DST, CSIR, DBT, UGC, MOE&F and ICAR, etc., in installments. The University furnishes statement of expenditure and utilization
certificate to these funding bodies periodically to release next and subsequent installment of grants.

12.2 In addition to the Earmarked Fund for the Junior Research Fellowship funded by the University Grants Commission, Fellowship and
Scholarships are also sponsored by various organizations. These are accounted in the same way as Sponsored Projects except
that the expenditure generally is only on disbursement of Fellowships and Scholarships, which may include allowances for contin-
gent expenditure by the Fellows and scholars.

13. INCOME TAX
The income of the Institution is exempt from Income Tax under Section 10(23C) of the Income Tax Act. No provision for tax is therefore
made in the accounts.
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SCHEDULE : 24

CONTINGENT LIABILITIES AND NOTES TO ACCOUNTS (ILLUSTRATIVE)
1. CONTINGENT LIABILITIES :
i) As on 31.03.2019 eleven numbers of court cases were filed against the University by former employees, Scholars & third party,

[ Gy

were pending for decision. The quantum of the contingent liability cannot be ascertained before final verdict receive from the Hon'ble

Court.
ii) 3 numbers of Letter of Credit established by the Bank on behalf of the University.
2, FIXED ASSETS :

2.1 Addition in the year to Fixed Assets in Schedule 4 include Assets purchased out of Plan Funds (Rs. 10,79,94,925.57),Non-Plan
Funds (Rs. Nil) and Sponsored Projects (Rs. 1,91,44,611.51). The Assets have been set up by credit to Capital Fund.

2.2 In the Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2019 and the Balance Sheet of earlier years, Fixed Assets created out of Plan funds and Fixed
Assets created out of non plan funds were exhibited distinctly. The addition during the years from 01/04/2018, from plan, non-plan
funds, and other funds, and the depreciation on those additions respectively have been exhibited distinctly in Sub-Schedule A,B,C
and D to the main schedule of Fixed Assets (Schedule 4)

3. CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS, ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS

In the opinion of the Management, the current assets, Loans, Advances and Deposits have a value on realization in the ordinary course,
equal at least to the aggregate shown in the Balance Sheet.

4, The details of balances in Savings Bank Accounts, Current Accounts and Fixed Deposit Accounts with Banks are enclosed as attachment
‘A’ to the Schedule of Current Assets.

Previous year’s figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
Sponsored Projects and Sponsored Fellowships & Scholarship have been shown in Schedule 3.

Depreciation on Intangible Assets has been shown in Schedule 4A, 4B & 4D.

© N o O

Schedules 1 to 24 are annexed to and form as integral part of the Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2019 and the Income & expenditure
account for the year ended on that date.
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9. As the Provident Fund Accounts and the New Pension Scheme Account are owned by the members of those fund and not by the Institu-
tion, these accounts were separated from the Institution’s Accounts from 2007-08. A Receipts & Payments Account, and Income & Expendi-
ture Account (on Accrual basis) and a Balance Sheet of the Provident Fund Accounts as well as the New Pension Scheme for the year
2018-19 have been attached, to the Institution’s Accounts. A large portion of the New Pension Scheme funds (Rs. 2.97 Crores) in respect of
199 Employees who have been allotted PRA Numbers has been transferred up to 31/03/2019, to National Securities Depository Limited
(NSDL) - Central Record keeping Agency (CRA). The balance held in New Pension Scheme in the Institution in respect of about 08 mem-
bers will be transferred in installment basis once the PRA numbers are allotted by the agency.

10. The Accounts of the Directorate of Distance Education, Tripura University is attached with the Annual Accounts of Tripura University as the
Accounts of DDE is maintained separately.
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts

Current Year

Previous Year

Payments

Current Year

Previous Year

l. Opening Balances
a) Cash in Hand
b) Bank Balances
1) In Savings Accounts
II) In Current Accounts
Ill) In Deposit Accounts
Il. Grants Received
a) From Government of India (Including UGC)
b) From State Government
c) From Other Sources
Ill.  Academic Receipts

IV. Receipts against Earmarked / Endowment Funds
V. Receipts against Sponsored Projects / Schemes
VI. Receipts against Sponsored Fellowships / Scholarships
VIl. Income from Investments
a) From Earmarked / Endowment Funds
b) Other Investments
VIII. _Interest Received
a) Bank Deposits
b) Loans & Advances
c) Savings Bank Accounts
IX. Investments Encashed
X. Term Deposits with Scheduled Banks Encashed
XI.  Other Income including Prior Period Income
XIl. Deposits & Advances
XIll.  Miscellaneous Receipts including Statutory Receipts
XIV. Any Other Receipts

355,746,088.04
3,104,021.00
440,834,204.85

426,705,000.00

118,921,394.82

72,365,594.00
5,122,944.00

126,625.00

5,988,668.00

12,951,658.00

4,384,362.00
28,664,293.75
4,393,060.00
223,202,081.50

437,525,508.68
3,104,021.00
325,814,560.00

749,740,000.00

93,034,212.46

786,085.00
41,382,191.00
6,377,166.00

9,766,753.38

9,582,542.00

2,144,039.04
11,275,120.62
112,041,772.28
77,398,046.40

l. Expenses
a) Establishment Expenses
b) Academic Expenses
c) Administrative Expenses
d) Transportation Expenses
e) Repair & Maintenance
f) Finance Cost
g) Prior Period Expenses
Il. Payments against Earmarked / Endowment Funds
Ill. Payments against Sponsored Projects / Schemes
IV. Payments against Sponsored Fellowships / Scholar-
ships
V. Investments and Deposits Made
a) Out of Earmarked / Endowment Funds
b) Out of Funds (Investments-Others)
VI. Term Deposits with Scheduled Banks
VIl. Expenditure on Fixed Assets and Capital Work
in Progress & Advances
a) Fixed Assets
b) Capital Work in Progress
c) Advance on Capital Account
VIIl.  Other Payments including Statutory Payments
IX. Refund of Grants
X. Deposits & Advances
XIl.  Other Payments
XIl. _Closing Balances
a) Cash in Hand
b) Bank Balances
1) In Savings Accounts
1) In Current Accounts
1I) In Deposit Accounts

483,374,013.00
27,047,136.00
106,118,041.49
3,687,155.00
13,014,368.00
56,495.61

265.50
28,476,962.13
7,095,919.00

43,851,943.34
55,750,060.00

109,415,904.00
41,345,455.00
21,412,922.00

344,446,055.04
3,104,021.00
414,313,278.85

400,958,542.00
30,272,363.26
110,283,174.85
4,020,553.00
14,439,100.00
86,544.66

27,426,613.54
3,863,455.00

129,481,202.66
94,498,499.00
1,097,792.00
129,930,610.00
21,262,924.00
112,666,330.00

355,746,088.04
3,104,021.00
440,834,204.85

Total

1,702,509,994.96

1,879,972,017.86

Total

1,702,509,994.96

1,879,972,017.86
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BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2019

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount
Previous Year

Liabilities

Amount
Current Year

Amount
Previous Year

Assets

Amount
Current Year

140,197,738.00

-2,756,002.40

58,216,655.00

155,860.00

GPE
OPENING BALANCE

LESS : SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE MARCH - 2018
ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR

ADD : SUBSCRIPTION ON MARCH - 2019

ADD : INTEREST CREDITED

LESS : ADVANCE & WITHDRAWAL

CPE
OPENING BALANCE

ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR
LESS : ADVANCE & WITHDRAWAL

UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (CPF)
OPENING BALANCE

ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR
LESS : ADVANCE / WITHDRAWAL

NPS TIER-II ACCOUNT

OPENING BALANCE

ADD : SUBSCRIPTION IN THE YEAR
LESS : ADVANCE / WITHDRAWAL

INTEREST RESERVE
OPENING BALANCE
ADD : EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE

LOAN RECEIVED FROM TU A/C
OPENING BALANCE
ADD : THIS YEAR

LIABLE TO PENSION FUND A/C

140,197,738.00

-2,927,491.00
37,085,832.00

2,856,669.00
10,456,478.00

-37,904,417.00

-2,756,002.40

1,564,544.00

58,216,655.00

149,764,809.00

-1,191,458.40

58,216,655.00
155,860.00

19,455,016.00

2,927,491.00

214,966.00
386,450.00

208,662.00
37,898,588.00
2,562,804.60
40,000,000.00
40,000,000.00
40,000,000.00
353,532.00
136,203.00
1,121,390.00
441,696.00
120,000.00
647,531.00
529,931.00
1,983,632.00
1,022,626.00
7,000.00
180,206.00
130,235.00
310,492.00
5,175,799.00

INVESTMENT

ACCRUED INTEREST ON INVESTMENT
SUBSCRIPTION DUE

GPF

CPF

UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (CPF)

NPS TIER I

TAX RECOVERED FROM INTEREST ON INVESTMENT
PENDING REFUND FROM INCOME TAX DEPARTMENT
AMOUNT RECEIVABLE FROM PF (STATE) A/C
RECEIVABLE FROM TU A/C

CASH AT BANK

SBI A/C NO (30256223046)

SBI GPF SAVING PLUS A/C (31930726546)
SBI S/B A/C NO.30384598214

AXIS BANK GPF A/C NO. 918010025297181
HDFC GPF A/C NO. 50100231045974

TGB GPF A/C NO.8001012597944

STDR (MOD) NO. 30384816041

STDR (MOD) NO. 30628868289

STDR A/C NO. 35095345219

STDR A/C NO. 35095378936

STDR A/C NO. 35095440667

STDR A/C NO. 35095442382

STDR A/C NO. 35095442950

STDR A/C NO. 35095615073

STDR A/C NO. 35138377960

STDR NO. 30579914332

STDR NO. 30583268449

STDR NO. 30735234464

STDR NO. 31671686528

STDR NO. 32235551680

ICICI GPF A/C No. 216701000617

AXIS BANK GPF FD No.

HDFC GPF FD No.

TGB GPF FD No.

ICICI GPF FD No.

29,785,430.00

2,856,669.00

214,966.00
386,450.00

16,799.00
1,230,183.00
46,997.60
13,500.00
5,624.00
29,308.00
530,980.00
136,203.00
1,121,390.00
441,696.00
120,000.00
647,531.00
529,931.00
1,983,632.00
1,022,626.00
7,000.00
180,206.00
130,235.00
310,492.00
5,175,799.00
22,218.00
40,000,000.00
40,000,000.00
40,000,000.00
40,000,000.00

195,814,250.60

TOTAL

206,945,865.60

195,814,250.60

TOTAL

206,945,865.60
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(Amount in Rupees)

Amount
Amount . Amount . Amount
. Expenditure Previous Income
Previous year Current year Current year
year
INTEREST CREDITED TO INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENT
9,546,394.00 | GPF ACCOUNT 10,456,478.00 851,220.00 | ADD : INTEREST ACCRUED ON 31st MARCH- 2019 11,539.497.00
CPF ACCOUNT ADD : TAX RECOVERED FROM INTEREST
UNIVERSITY CONTRIBUTION (CPF) REFUND TO BE OBTAINED
NPS TIER - Il A/IC LESS : ACCRUED INTEREST FOR MARCH - 2018
OTHER EXPENSES - PROVIDENT FUND 2,346,612.00 | INTEREST RECEIVED 481,820.00
212.40 | BANK CHARGES 295.00
-6,348,774.40 | ESCESS INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE 1,564,544.00
3,197,832.00 Total 12,021,317.00 3,197,832.00 Total 12,021,317.00
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RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR 2018-19

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts Amount Payments Amount
Opening Balances BANK CHARGES 295.00
SBI GPF SAVING PLUS A/C (31930726546) 37,898,588.00 | GPF - ADVANCE & WITHDRAWAL (PF) 37,904,417.00
SBI A/C NO. (30256223046) 208,662.00 | INVESTMENT DURING THE YEAR
SBI SB A/C NO. 30384598214 2,562,804.60 | AXIS BANK GPF FD No. 918040029102804 40,000,000.00
AXIS BANK GPF A/C NO. 918010025297181 40,000,000.00 | HDFC GPF FD No. 50300244716573 40,000,000.00
HDFC GPF A/C NO. 50100231045974 40,000,000.00 | TGB GPF FD No. 8001148085404 40,000,000.00
TGB GPF A/C NO.8001012597944 40,000,000.00 | ICICI GPF FD No. 216713000398 40,000,000.00
STDR (MOD) NO. 30384816041 353,532.00 | Closing Balance
STDR (MOD) NO. 30628868289 136,203.00 | SBI A/C NO (30256223046) 16,799.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095345219 1,121,390.00 | SBI GPF SAVING PLUS A/C (31930726546) 1,230,183.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095378936 441,696.00 | SBI S/B A/C NO.30384598214 46,997.60
STDR A/C NO. 35095440667 120,000.00 | AXIS BANK GPF A/C NO. 918010025297181 13,500.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095442382 647,531.00 | HDFC GPF A/C NO. 50100231045974 5,624.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095442950 529,931.00 | TGB GPF A/C NO.8001012597944 29,308.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095615073 1,983,632.00 | ICICI GPF A/C No. 216701000617 22,218.00
STDR A/C NO. 35138377960 1,022,626.00 | STDR (MOD) NO. 30384816041 530,980.00
STDR A/C NO. 30579914332 7,000.00 | STDR (MOD) NO. 30628868289 136,203.00
STDR A/C NO. 30583268449 180,206.00 | STDR A/C NO. 35095345219 1,121,390.00
STDR A/C NO. 30735234464 130,235.00 | STDR A/C NO. 35095378936 441,696.00
STDR A/C NO. 31671686528 310,492.00 | STDR A/C NO. 35095440667 120,000.00
STDR A/C NO. 32235551680 5,175,799.00 | STDR A/C NO. 35095442382 647,531.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095442950 529,931.00
STDR A/C NO. 35095615073 1,983,632.00
INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENT 1,209,083.00 | STDR A/C NO. 35138377960 1,022,626.00
GPF SUBSCRIPTION 37,085,832.00 | STDR NO. 30579914332 7,000.00
STDR NO. 30583268449 180,206.00
INTEREST RECEIVED FROM SAVINGS BANK A/C (GPF) 478,837.00 | STDR NO. 30735234464 130,235.00
INTEREST EARNED ON MATURE FD 2,983.00 | STDR NO. 31671686528 310,492.00
STDR NO. 32235551680 5,175,799.00
Total 211,607,062.60 Total 211,607,062.60
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PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT (STATE PERIOD)
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

BALANCE SHEET as at 31st MARCH, 2019

Liabilities Amount (Rs.) Assets Amount (Rs.)
Tripura University Old PF Fund 215,007.50 |Loan :
Pension Paid (Loan paid to TU) 3,091,642.00
Old PF Account Deposit
Opening Balance 28,269,321.91 [Amount Paid to GPF Alc 155,860.00
Reserve & Surplus Interest Accrued :
Excess of Income Over Expenditure : b/d 28,016,181.00 As per last Alc 4,595,888.00
Add : This Year 3,618,052.00 31,634,233.00 |Less: - Interest Received -
4,595,888.00
Add : This Year 3,496,016.00 8,091,904.00
Liable to GPF A/c 214,966.00 |Closing Balance :
TU old PF Account
(SBI, MBBC Br. - 10333227373) 4,256,941.41
STDR A/C
A/c No. 31968250836 8,996,009.00
A/c No. 31968251080 8,996,009.00
A/c No. 31968251148 8,996,009.00
A/c No. 31968251193 8,996,009.00
A/c No. 31968251262 8,753,145.00
Total 60,333,528.41 Total 60,333,528.41
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY

(A Central University)
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INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019
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Expenditure Amount (Rs.) Income Amount (Rs.)

Bank Charges Interest Received from :

Bank Interest on SB Alc 122,036.00

Interest Earned on Investment

Excess of Income over Expenditure 3,618,052.00 | Interest Accrued 3,496,016.00

Total 3,618,052.00 Total 3,618,052.00
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PROVIDENT FUND ACCOUNT (STATE PERIOD)
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019
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Receipts Amount (Rs.) Payments Amount (Rs.)
Opening Balance Bank Charges
T.U. Old PF Account
(SBI, MBBC Br. - 10333227373) 4,134,905.41 | Closing Balance :
T.U. Old PF Account

Interest Received From : (SBI, MBBC Br. - 10333227373) 4,256,941.41
Bank Interest on SB Alc 122,036.00

Total 4,256,941.41 Total 4,256,941.41
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NPS TIER-1 ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH,

ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

=

2019

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount
Previous year

Liabilities

Amount
Current year

Amount
Previous year

Assets

Amount
Current year

48,827,887.00

NPS TIER - | ACCOUNT
OPENING BALANCE

LESS : SUBSCRIPTION FOR MARCH -
2018

ADD : NPS TIER - | SUBSCRIPTION + U
CONTRIBUTION

ADD : INTEREST CREDITED

LESS : NPS TIER - | ADVANCE &
WITHDRAWAL

LESS : TRANSFERED TO NSDL

ADD : SUBSCRIPTION + UC FOR MARCH
- 2019

EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE

INCOME & EXPENDITURE - (NPS TIER - 1)

72,090,496.00

-2,069,064.00

29,719,496.00

2,467,038.00

102,207,966.00

806,495.00

48,021,392.00

NPS TIER - | ACCOUNT

ON NPS TIER - 1 ACCOUNT

INVESTMENT

NSDL
INTEREST ACCRUED BUT NOT DUE

CASH AT BANK

NPS TIER - 1 BANK ACCOUNT

SUBSCRIPTION AND CONTRIBUTION DUE

2,467,038.00

99,740,928.00

48,827,887.00

Total

102,207,966.00

48,827,887.00

Total

102,207,966.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
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INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019
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(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Amount Amount Amount
. Expenditure . Income
Previous Year Current Year Previous Year Current Year
INTEREST CREDITED TO SUBSCRIPTION ACCOUNTS - - | INTEREST EARNED ON INVESTMENT
BANK CHARGES - - | INTEREST ACCRUED BUT NOT DUE

EXCESS OF INCOME OVER EXPENDITURE

Page €€ 122



ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY - .

NPS TIER-1 ACCOUNT
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
(A Central University)
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019
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(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts Amount Payments Amount
Opening Balances - | INVESTMENT FROM NPS TIER - 1 ACCOUNT 29,719,496.00

NPS TIER - | SUBSCRIPTION ACCOUNT -

Own Subscription 14,859,748.00
University Subscription 14,859,748.00 | Closing Balances -
Total 29,719,496.00 Total 29,719,496.00

Page €€ 123



ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY - .

[ Gy

Page {8 124



ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

«2J) TRIPURA UNIVERSITY - o
a )

Directorate of Distance Education

Page €8 125



ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY - .

[ Gy

Page T



TRIPURA UNIVERSITY - * it ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION
TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31st MARCH, 2019

(Amount in Rupees)

Capital & Liabilities Current Year Previous Year Assets & Properties Current Year Previous Year

Capital Account Fixed Assets
General Fund Fixed Assets__(Schedule-l) 8,598,639.00 9,463,203.00
Opening Balance 52,377,678.72 Investment
Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure (as per 20,811,567.29 Fixed Deposit (Schedule - II) 31,644,861.57 30,766,531.57
Income & Expenditure A/C)

73,189,246.01 52,377,678.72 | Accrued interest on Fixed Deposit 4,341,237.75 3,248,855.05
Current Liabilities:
Professional Tax 5,047.00 - | Current Assets & Advances : _
Outstanding Payment for Salary & Wages 372,000.00 283,400.00 | Loan & Advance ( Schedule - lll) 2,479,397.00 2,294,524.00
Earnest Money Deposit 200,000.00 200,000.00 | Medical Advance 13,775.00 20,075.00
Tax Deducted at Source 72,756.00 106,713.00 | Festival Advance 225.00 225.00
VAT 203,096.00 203,096.00
Employee EPF Contribution 1,778.00 - | Cash-at-Bank
LIC (Staff) 4,080.00 - | State Bank of India A/c- 10333226981 3,502.22 3,382.22
Employer Contribution to EPF 26,575.00 22,753.00 | State Bank of India A/c- 32157404236 47,703.60 6,256,028.80
Other Liabilities (Stale Cheque Reverse) 428,122.00 867,055.00 | State Bank of India A/c- 33217401877 4,989,384.60 1,467,559.10

HDFC A/c -50200020393191 22,383,974.27 540,311.98

Grand Total 74,502,700.01 54,060,695.72 | Grand Total 74,502,700.01 54,060,695.72

Page €€ 127




TRIPURA UNIVERSITY - * it ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31sT MARCH, 2019

(Amount in Rupees)

Expenditure Current Year Previous Year Income Current Year Previous Year
To | Advertisement Expenses 171,221.00 91,466.00 | By | Admission Fees (B.A) 12,881,812.00 10,470,038.00
" Bank Charges 400,197.46 701,623.58 " Admission Fees (CHR) - 54,000.00
" Contingency 245,690.00 158,125.00 " Admission Fees (M.A.) 18,756,120.00 16,607,862.01
" Evaluation of Assignment (M.A., Bengali) - 17,600.00 " Bank Interest Received 105,450.00 162,637.00
" Evaluation of Assignment (B.A) 288,290.00 3,770.00 " Examination Fees Received 4,650,476.41 3,840,869.80
" Evaluation of Assignment (M.A., Edu) 49,570.00 15,150.00 " Interest on FD 57,294.10 589,046.00
" Evaluation of Assignment (M.A.,Pol. Sci.) 24,700.00 2,000.00 " Misc. Receipts 13,384.64 563,482.20
" Examination Expenses 1,070,430.00 1,412,959.00 " Sale of Prospectus - 2,623,128.57
" Hiring Charges of Vehicle 551,603.00 330,543.00 " Online Admission Fees 5,626,240.00 -
" Honorarium to Study Centre 1,933,400.00 1,873,200.00 " Accrued Interest on FD 1,852,363.60 1,531,880.05
" Induction Meeting Expenses 50,145.00 52,650.00 " Security Money Deposit 425,523.00 437,928.00
" Overtime Payments 4,557.00 8,867.00 " Online Application Fees 2,463,260.00 -
" Personal Contact Programme (BA) 3,815,780.00 2,820,530.00 " Recruitment Fees 17,200.00 -
" Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Edu) 242,800.00 250,334.00
" Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Pol. Sci.) 151,020.00 69,200.00
" Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Bengali) 225,600.00 217,200.00
" Printing 8,510,450.00 9,101,412.00
" System Maintenance Fees 708,000.00 -
" EPF Payment 255,794.00 171,814.00
" Refund of Admission Fees 7,000.00 63,200.00
" Imprest for Petrol, Oil & Lubricant 16,621.00 -
" Misc Payment 4,650.00 987,978.89
" Salary to Staff 2,506,625.00 2,376,496.00
" Labour Hiring Charges 1,649,323.00 1,839,322.50
" Stationery 156,279.00 51,100.00
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(Amount in Rupees)

Expenditure Current Year Previous Year Income Current Year Previous Year
To | Telephone Expenses 66,028.00 26,178.00
" TA/DA 373,568.00 106,216.00
" Wages 1,682,556.00 1,244,759.00
" Repair & Maintenance 6,250.00 -
" News Paper 2,761.00
" Consumable 4,845.00 -
" Preparation of Course Materials 16,000.00
To | Depreciation On :
" Computer & peripherals 175,470.00 219,337.00
" Furniture & Fittings 202,088.00 218,473.00
" Equipment 304,769.00 329,480.00
" Vehicle 9,350.00 10,389.00
" Telephone 1,621.00 1,752.00
" Books & Journal 171,266.00 190,295.00
To Excess of Income over Expenditure 20,811,567.29 11,898,690.66
Grand Total 46,849,123.75 36,880,871.63 Grand Total 46,849,123.75 36,880,871.63
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DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2019

(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts Current Year Previous Year Payments Current Year Previous Year

To |Opening Balance By Advertisement Expenses 171,221.00 91,466.00
" |State Bank of India A/c- 10333226981 3,382.22 3,260.22 " Advance Paid 1,150,868.00 1,022,810.00
" |State Bank of India A/c- 32157404236 6,256,028.80 2,058,776.00 " Bank Charges 400,197.46 701,623.58
" |State Bank of India A/c- 33217401877 1,467,559.10 4,056,095.00 " Contingency 47,452.00 67,125.00
" HDFC A/c -50200020393191 540,311.98 845,431.27 " Employee Cont. of EPF 251,972.00 162,507.00

" Evaluation of Assignment (M.A, Bengali) - 17,600.00

" Evaluation of Assignment (B.A) 288,290.00 3,770.00
To |Admission Fees (B.A.) 12,908,112.00 10,470,038.00 " Evaluation of Assignment (M.A., Edu) 49,570.00 15,150.00
" |Admission Fees (CHR) - 54,000.00 " Evaluation of Assignment (M.A.,Pol. Sci.) 24,700.00 2,000.00
" Admission Fees (M.A.) 18,833,380.00 16,607,862.01 " Examination Expenses 786,160.00 904,794.00
" Advance Recovery 77,797.00 - " Festival Advance 60,000.00 55,000.00
" Bank Interest Received 105,450.00 162,637.00 " Hiring Charges of Vehicle 551,603.00 330,543.00
" Examination Fees Received 4,650,476.41 3,840,869.80 " Honorarium to Study Centre 1,933,400.00 1,873,200.00
" Income Tax (TDS) 211,826.00 226,613.00 " LIC 8,160.00 20,410.00
" LIC 11,220.00 11,710.00 " Income Tax (TDS) 365,683.00 164,124.00
" Outstanding Salary To Staff - 2,500.00 " Medical Advance 18,000.00 26,500.00
" Misc. Receipts 13,384.64 563,482.20 " Overtime Payments 4,557.00 8,867.00
" Professional Tax 39,288.00 41,688.00 " Personal Contact Programme (BA) 3,815,780.00 2,820,530.00
" Recovery of Festivals Advance 60,000.00 82,500.00 " Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Edu) 242,800.00 250,334.00
" Recovery of Medical Advance 21,800.00 15,500.00 " Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Pol. Sci.) 151,020.00 69,200.00
" Sale of Prospectus - 2,623,128.57 " Misc. Receipts (Stale Cheque Reverse) 1,462.00 -
" VAT - 220,546.00 " Preparation Course Materials - 16,000.00
" |Security Money Deposit 455,523.00 437,928.00 " Personal Contact Programme (M.A. Bengali) 225,600.00 217,200.00
" Fixed Deposit Receipts 9,800,000.00 73,805,170.00 " Professional Tax 205,276.00 79,593.00
" Misc. Receipts (Stale Cheque Reverse) 378,557.00 456,317.00 " Printing 8,510,450.00 9,101,412.00
" |Accrued Interest on FD 4,604.00 - " Collection of EPF (Employee Deduction) 233,679.00 151,815.00
" Collection of EPF (Employee Deduction) 212,777.00 151,815.00 " Security Money Refund 30,000.00 -
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(Amount in Rupees)

Receipts

Current Year

Previous Year

Payments

Current Year

Previous Year

Online Admission Fees Received
Labour hiring charges

Online Application Fees Received
Interset on FD

Recruitment Fees Received

5,626,240.00
2,463,260.00
134,341.00
17,200.00

308,773.50

Refund of Admission Fees
News Paper

Misc. Payment

Salary to Staff

Tripura University Development Fund
Stationery

Telephone Expenses
TA/DA

VAT

Wages

Consumable

Fixed Deposit

Labour hiring charges
Repair & Maintenance
System Maintenance Fees
Admission Fees (B.A.)
Admission Fees (M.A.)

Cash-at-Bank

State Bank of India A/c- 10333226981
State Bank of India A/c- 32157404236
State Bank of India A/c- 33217401877

HDFC A/c -50200020393191

7,000.00
4,650.00
2,453,771.00
156,279.00
66,028.00
34,644.00
528,757.00
1,616,946.00
4,845.00
10,000,000.00
1,649,323.00
6,250.00
708,000.00
26,300.00
77,260.00

3,502.22
47,703.60
4,989,384.60
22,383,974.27

63,200.00
2,761.00
987,978.89
2,398,604.00
73,805,170.00
51,100.00
26,178.00
6,216.00
109,907.00
1,206,574.00
9,800,000.00
2,148,096.00

3,382.22
6,256,028.80
1,467,559.10

540,311.98

Grand Total

64,292,518.15

117,046,640.57

Grand Total

64,292,518.15

117,046,640.57
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Schedule -| (Amount in Rupees)

Sl Name of Fixed Asset Opening Addition Total (Rs.) Rate of Depreciation Closing

No. Balance This Year Depreciation Balance

as on as on

01.04.2018 31.03.2019

(Rs.) (Rs.)
1 Computer & Peripherals 877,349.00 877,349.00 20.00% 175,470.00 701,879.00
2 Furniture & Fittings 2,694,501.00 2,694,501.00 7.50% 202,088.00 2,492,413.00
3 Equipment 4,063,587.00 4,063,587.00 7.50% 304,769.00 3,758,818.00
4 Vehicle 93,496.00 93,496.00 10.00% 9,350.00 84,146.00
5 Telephone 21,611.00 21,611.00 7.50% 1,621.00 19,990.00
6 Books & Journal 1,712,659.00 1,712,659.00 10.00% 171,266.00 1,541,393.00
Total 9,463,203.00 9,463,203.00 864,564.00 8,598,639.00
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Schedule -l STATEMENT OF FIXED DEPOSIT AS ON 31.03.2019 (Amount in Rupees)
Sl. FD No. Value Date of Rate of Principle & Maturity Amount (Rs/-)
No Date Matured Interest Opening Bal New FD addi- Receipt on Mature value Excess/ Closing
tion maturity Short Balance
Receipts
1| Alc No. 30154648102 03.11.2016 | 31.07.2019 9.25% | 4,688,901.00 - - - -| 4.688901.00
2 | Alc No. 30370156281 22.11.2017 | 22.10.2019 - | 2,813,549.00 - - - - | 2813,549.00
3 | Alc No. 31591579332 10.07.2016 | 05.04.2019 9.00% 1,689,767.00 - - - -| 1.689,767.00
4 | Alc No. 31591579671 10.07.2016 | 05.04.2019 9.00% 1,774,314.57 - - - - 1,774,314.57
5 Alc No. 36720516666 29.03.2017 | 28.03.2018 6.90% 5,000,000.00 -| 5.318,609.00 5,354,000.00 | 35,391.00 -
Alc No. 36720516666 / Renew 28.03.2018 | 28.03.2019 6.40% - 5,318,609.00 - - - | 5.318,609.00
6 Alc No. 50300190295412 29.03.2017 | 01.04.2018 6.95% 5,000,000.00 -| 5.359,721.00 5,359,721.00 - -
Alc No. 50300190295412 / Renew | 01.04.2018 | 01.04.2019 - - 5,359,721.00 - - - | 5.359,721.00
. Alc No. 50300243527761 31.03.2018 | 29.06.2018 5.75% 9,800,000.00 -| 993894500 | 9,938,945.00 - -
Alc No. 50300270924412 13.08.2018 | 13.08.2019 7.40% - | 10,000,000.00 - - - | 10,000,000.00
Total (Rs/-) 30,766,531.57 | 20,678,330.00 | 20,617,275.00 | 20,652,666.00 | 35,391.00 | 31,644,861.57
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DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

Schedule -l STATEMENT OF ADVANCES (Amount in Rupees)
S Name of Parties Opening Balance Advance Paid Adv. Recover Closing Balance
No. Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)

1 Advance to R L Deb 5,005.00 - - 5,005.00
2 Advance to Abhijit Chanda 15,396.00 - - 15,396.00
3 Advance to Ajit Roga 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
4 Advance to Arun Choudhury 14,800.00 1,000.00 15,800.00 -
5 Advance to Amitava Chowdhury - 102,750.00 97,750.00 5,000.00
6 Advance to Babudhan Tripura 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
7 Advance to Babul Ch. Dey 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
8 Advance to BBMC 41,100.00 9,610.00 21,600.00 29,110.00
9 Advance to Bijay Debray - 188,000.00 10,000.00 178,000.00
10 Advance to Biplab Lagardo 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
11 Advance to Chandrima Choudhury 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
12 | Advance to Co-Ordination DEC Khumulwng 20,200.00 10,625.00 10,100.00 20,725.00
13 | Advance to Co-Ordinator BTCTE 11,500.00 - - 11,500.00
14 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC Amarpur 32,850.00 9,295.00 9,925.00 32,220.00
15 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC DDM Khowai 55,200.00 10,870.00 - 66,070.00
16 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Dharmanagar 39,600.00 10,695.00 - 50,295.00
17 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Fatikroy 54,430.00 8,630.00 - 63,060.00
18 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Gandachera 40,960.00 8,000.00 - 48,960.00
19 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Holy Cross College 13,750.00 - - 13,750.00
20 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC IASE 71,251.00 - - 71,251.00
21 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, ICV 60,600.00 11,955.00 - 72,555.00
22 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Kamalpur 32,250.00 10,065.00 11,500.00 30,815.00

Page {8 134



TRIPURA UNIVERSITY - * it ANNUAL ACCOUNTS 2018-19

==

DIRECTORATE OF DISTANCE EDUCATION

TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

S Name of Parties Opening Balance Advance Paid Adv. Recover Closing Balance
No. Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
23 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Kanchanpur 30,450.00 8,840.00 - 39,290.00
24 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, KNM, Sonamura 51,850.00 9,540.00 - 61,390.00
25 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC Longtarai Valley 31,850.00 8,000.00 - 39,850.00
26 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC MBB College 72,300.00 14,243.00 27,200.00 59,343.00
27 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, (MMDC) 45,825.00 9,155.00 - 54,980.00
28 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC Mohanpur 44,470.00 9,750.00 - 54,220.00
29 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC NSM 60,550.00 13,530.00 - 74,080.00
30 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, RKM, KLS 54,720.00 8,770.00 - 63,490.00
31 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, RNTM, BLS 29,180.00 8,000.00 - 37,180.00
32 Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, RTC 61,567.00 12,760.00 - 74,327.00
33 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Santirbazar 35,000.00 9,260.00 - 44,260.00
34 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Teliamura 24,500.00 10,325.00 9,750.00 25,075.00
35 | Advance to Co-Ordinator DEC, Women's College 64,300.00 11,220.00 9,850.00 65,670.00
36 | Advance to Dhiraj Bin - 55,000.00 55,000.00 -
37 | Advance to Dhruba Deb 136,000.00 18,160.00 133,000.00 21,160.00
38 Advance to Dipanita Chakraborty 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
39 | Advance to Jayanta Choudhury 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
40 | Advance to Dr. K B Jamatia - 88,500.00 78,500.00 10,000.00
41 | Advance to K N Jena 166,000.00 - 128,000.00 38,000.00
42 | Advance to LVY Choudhury 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
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TRIPURA UNIVERSITY
SURYAMANINAGAR, TRIPURA- (W)

(Amount in Rupees)

SI Name of Parties Opening Balance Advance Paid Adv. Recover Closing Balance
No. Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.) Amount (Rs.)
43 Advance to Madhusudan Mura Singh 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
44 | Advance to Manik Lal Dhar 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00
45 Advance to Manoshi Das 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
46 | Advance to Mili Singha 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
47 | Advance to Mitali Nath 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
48 | Advance to Mithu Sarkar 24,400.00 70,700.00 27,400.00 67,700.00
49 Advance to Mridul Chakraborty 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
50 | Advance to Nibash Shil 40,000.00 - - 40,000.00
51 Advance to Pragna Majumder 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
52 Advance to Pratyush Rn Deb 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
53 | Advance to Priya Ranjan Debbarma 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00
54 Advance to Ranjit Kr Debroy - - - -
55 | Advance to Ratna Roy 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
56 Advance to Rupak Chakraborty 32,000.00 - - 32,000.00
57 | Advance to Samir Ch. Das - 12,000.00 12,000.00 -
58 | Advance to Santano Bhattacharjee 14,010.00 - - 14,010.00
59 Advance to Sarmistha Bhattacherjee 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
60 | Advance to Sekharesh Bhattacherjee 185,180.00 - - 185,180.00
61 Advance to Sibu Kumar Das 5,000.00 69,000.00 74,000.00 -
62 | Advance to Soumen Nandi 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
63 Advance to Subhash Sarkar 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
64 | Advance to Subhaijit Dutta 7,000.00 30,000.00 37,000.00 -
65 Advance to Supriya Chakraborty - 97,000.00 97,000.00 -
66 Advance to Swapna Biswas 52,980.00 195,620.00 100,620.00 147,980.00
67 | Advance to Ujjal Kr. Das 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
Total 2,294,524.00 1,150,868.00 965,995.00 2,479,397.00
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Dedicated to Truth in Public Interest.

gfd,

Fodd,
[ERMUBERCIECRICEE
FIATTIN, IR
[ELSIEEE ]

- 799211

ol aifdf ciar 2018-19

. Hreea/eh e/ v/ e udR/Eag/2018-19/1104
No.CCS/FAA/AB/SAR/TU2018-19/1104
feaier/Dated: 03.10.2019

AETAETPR (AETUIIE) HT Hrafay,
Frge, s,

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT),
TRIPURA, AGARTALA

i/ PIN - 799006
W19 / Phoue : 235-5494/235-0063
TR/ Fax - 0381-2350158/ 235-0423

%ﬁ?r/ Email: agautripura@cag.gov.in

faw: B faeafdearerd, 3PRAET & a¥ 2018-19 & oI @l T Yosh ofEr WIe  gidded |

ARG

# gy 2018-19 & fow A favafdeares, RAem & @ &1 gy @ e

YTdee(THUINR) Jatie O & &Y 39 I Fraer g & T g

HoldaTsh: ST FUR gl 34T ¢l
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HRA & s w9 AgreEr s 1 Bgwr feafgaey (el feafagare) seraen
T F AT 31 AT 2019 F AT a¥ F guF F@T g R

gHel PIqu favafacarer, (&) 3erder, &1 das vd Agrear qle (e fFaar ua dar
) Ifafamd 1971 & arr 19(2) 5 By favafdegrey siftfams & arr 34(1) & @ gor
S, 3T% ded 31 AR 2019 de T el Soieq M & o@r, 39 AT ay & v -
@ aur wiftadl AR SeeEl & o @1 gderor far 3 Red faeer Bgu Reafaearera
gaeeT 7 SFEReIRAr &1 gARY SFAerY ar gAR o@r g9dieior & UR W 34 [cdiy JaRon )

39T A TFd el gl

2. 39 9UH @ e RO & gefienor, Falead o ggid @ FATIAT @ Alefeh, 3R Geheed
gfddATTR S & FaY H @l IdgR W AR & I3 ud FAgrer@r gdiatsr fr fecqol enfAer
¥ e deee W 3maRa orar wdieT veior sftfETs, Tue vd AeE@eaca e RfEee)
YT HEHA AR HrAfASUET & TEesi 1, i FS § A AiAT F A@r feed O eEr &
A eror RO/t v St o Rae & & 78 g

3. §HA YT oGl Y80 R # AT & @ TlIhd @l WAeT ATl & 3[aR fhar g1 g
A & 3TER §H oGl TUETOT & Tofell Sl w ad § 3R 3Md 3meaw= od § &
faccha faazor & aredias &7 @ H1$ qfe 7 g1 AW e &0 & HUR W AW H @A &
eI @ ey e &1 YehesT fohar Sirar 81 ofEr 9le & yged o@n [@glear @ faeRor
AT Y&l ERT T 3Teholel o AU & facchg fAaRoi & aeqol seqfaesor &1 Hearha 8
A grar g1 g faRar § & gAdy orar odfie gAR faant & 3R 3mur yere i

4. EAR oIET I F TR W gH gfade ¢ & &
i gAR @ qliem & fau @l guard vd TOsdeRor St R gAY Sl & 31ER
HELTH § 3o Ired A o g
i. 39 RUe 7 afde sowg ofie 3R 3w J@y wicaar v et &1 e Aeg
Y I HATE, AR TR & 99 . 29-4/1012-FD &aties 17 318l 2015 garr
AR 9T & AR a7 IR |
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iii. gAR AR @ B faeafdezreod, FEATER, HQRT g@rr @ a8 o qiedwd td 379
T eEcaslt & FfRd §0 § IERAE har 731 foeg & of@r el 8 §AR TFgd TEd
fopam aram|

iv. g M gfaaee yeqd = ¢

1. a7 efie:
afer &1 3T
e aREufea (31TN-4)

siifas aiEufca -39 22094.73 @@

Tef Joltardd 1 - F0d 3599.80 o

F.- 1 Bl 2 IRIASANHART -1) FROE FRASHAIRIT olweq 331 fo. (SBMSTA) &
CaRT HUTie fham aram| $W3mSuer qarT faetieh 30.11.2018 &I Y&dd 3HeTdel IaAdl UhlSee el
(20aT) & 3TAR fhd T HE HT Heg3599.80 TG & TURT W 3942.88 oM@ gl IWIed w
31.12.2018 &I gl q frar Iram, fesres 05.03.2019 &r %%Elﬁ?\:&'lm A H9d, WSH, UG 3T
56 d @ ST Hufcadl # IEU F9 WIEET W foar qur IwWied aReulcd fetin
31.03.2019 & YIWT & o 715

ST 1 uged g W uREulcd @1 Hed 3942.88 @ A 1 sifcen gR@dfed &
et feaieh 05.03.2019 T YoM el =RV 36 TR FHoAGHE T A0ET SN AfeT| R
5 a1 $F & [IaROT &I ITUCTSEAT & HROT AV fhAT STl aTell HedeTd =61 MTehl ST Hehl
gl

. 3'173317{ el ddr
TSl Ud Yl 3Helalet & faeror foe=iefan &

(Tfer 9=t #)

He IRfee iy ay 2018-19 & 3feiaTst ‘;I'ﬂfq*cr AT 37T

el e & g
(1) (2) 3) 4) (5)=(2)+(3)-(4)
adeT 10.32.07.,667.00 | 27,00,18,000.00 | 48,49,12,667
3fTadt 11,16,87,000.00
‘:T“Gﬁ?ﬂ gixaafed 15,64,96,180.00 3,50,00,000.00 1108,06,917.00 | 8,06,89,263.00
Iy AT 16,18,76,026.00 1,00,00,000.00 1,02,54,623.00 16,16,21,403.00
(NTATATATATHEET)
grr 42,15,79,873.00 | 42,67,05,000.00 | 60,59,74,207.00 | 24,23,10,666.00

a¥ 2017-18 & gRiel favafdearera & Fo 4267.05 M@ T9Y HT Heleled T IHRIF

FEl & IHdId AIG FEYS R FAeT HRd WER ¥ 9ed @ g 1 3a 2018 &
farafaearerd & ara IR oo HAAY 4215.80 TG 9 W@ 37 ¢

3o e e faeafacmey, &) AWe Eue Oem AAeE & 93-aer
03.03.2016 & 3HJHR JE GEIrAT a7 & o Hhearg faeafdemer a¥ s & v madl oo &
T facdg @A & e o I
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T AW YT Iitedl vd et wr oar St 3@ Ruie § d@eftd § 9 of@r qieawisit & Ad

@ gl

gAR fauUR @ 3R AR wafcdd SRl & 36ER U g8 & 7 TSI & 3TaR
ceirr ara faedar faawor ar Afoal 3R or Reaforat aer 3w &g I Ageaqol A=l & vy
3R 50 @ el Yfdded & Fgeras # Y 3T HEl & @Y 9¢ S HRd H FAET T A
Ehd @ fAgedl & a7 Fuse AR Feg TREHY Tedd X &

Siel dsh P faeafdeame (eara favafderery), 3eRder &1 doleq e &1 9o § I§ 31
AT 2019 T #T g

d) SIgl doh TI-cTY oGl § A&fad AT FT T« § g8 57 AfY & gareg av & v gl

AT & ATas vd Agear wieTs
# I F AT F AT

(EETEIRe)
(FAY FHAR)
HETIETRR (oI@r g{ya)
fe=Tie: 03.10.2019

T TeT: 3R eIl
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Heldeldh
3aR® Ao ve aRe J@r qdaT ol F1 AWT 98T Hedided F1 R $H IFGN 8
1. 3nafe fAer gomeh i gafedar:
(i) Taafderer & 39T TaF #T oGl HeJ3Tel e AR T B
(i) o Repdifovas FeeAe TaE U HT 3URTYTT AT T/ ¢ i go¢ Al Ed fohar
ST fgu|
i) FAARIT & APA Th av ¥ 3 TEF T R FAET B
iv) 3T Hafed & e dog WA ®7 @ fod =gl S ¥
v) 3T Y AlFT JATT 9F I AT § A€ e fRaAr I g
vi) TTe[ TIem &1 deh JfERIY 10 asf & AfSha 31 § aur ARy d & qive =g 6
gl
vii) 31.03.2019 &I For 18 ATSRT s @I 39eTsy ¢
viii) @l 9T FATRIT HT TAdvg FHeldr 31.03.2019 T F@r AT TS gl
iX) T FT HI GAGTRAT T AW IR A FAY ¢ TaaR Thar arm
X) Il TF Il ST HAAT GIed el AR F T ATH g I

(
(
(
(

o e N )

2. AR /T GHET Jorrelt A roATeddr
() EEg & A @ qlieT Thy A6 &1 a¥ 2018-19 &1 JHiaRs of@r wliel gq i
21.02.2019 @I vs FfAfd aifesd i o151 Star & afAfa @ R a7t geqa v ar e
03.07.2019 &I Teh &S WATA T a1 2018-19 &I AR F@r qliem &g  fohar |

3 FATT H1 RUAIE &1 AR 2

3. raw wREdfeaaid sifas wearae yomeh
3rael gREATcdl (TeT) Ta FEQERAT g Hifheh Heamae fAgEeh fqermer qarr dufdas 'R
W AT S

4. ffts Qgamat &1 sperareT
31.03.2019 d& dog USS ¢ & HG H Fof 2.98 AT TUY TAAW SelaIRAT & et
facifed @r g1 @ fOomT # FA 7 g § §U Ao F1 PROT Y6 g@nT Hf@E ¥ A
fear o= S & 3 A & A @ A A& @ran Sar F g AfNw g el § oy
30 R faumer & Tur ofrgr ST foham S anfeul
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. ArETH/ U/ I/ TEUR/ER/2018-19/1105
No.CCS/FAA/AB/SAR/TU2018-19/1105

AR rE@T qdier va orET femer
INDIAN AUDIT AND ACCOUNTS DEPARTMENT

Hera@l qdlaTs FRTEI(AET qam)Frated, B, seRdar
OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL AUDIT), TRIPURA,
AGARTALA
f=1/Pin-790006 %herd/Fax:381-2350158

§AEmail: agautripura@cag.gov.in
feeAie/Dated: 03.10.2019

gfa,

Ford e,
[ERCUEREIECRICES
FAATUITIR, 3R

fawg:31 AT 2019 @ FATT a¥ & v By favafdedrery, 3eRden & aifds

AWl X Y& H 9T |
A,

31 A 2019 @ FAC gU a¥ & fov P fedfaezmey, 3Rder & =@ &
oG IAETT FT YAV HA 5H FHATET GaRT [Ad9%h TF HTIATIIETUT(Shecied, arad
Tq @ar Ad)  HRETH 1971 & 3gese 19(2) & ddd foar amm 560 97 & @y
fo=er Ud Agro@radieTs &1 A RodfOat & @y ve gus o gdie RO Sy @r
TS &l THUINR A I orEr odeT Rodftrt & sfaRed o 9lfwT 7 10 g gor R
& 9 W 9a4a & FYARET T TR § difes aii¥e o@r @A0r & A9 gaes Qe
HATC, AR TR & AT T fdTelT 8 Tehl

Heldad: ST I Fgl AT ¢l

(EFAETRE)
39 Ag@hR(A@r-uia)
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Yt UT_hl Heldalsh

1. 31.03.2019ﬁW24.65WW$ﬂT—3TW$6WﬁTW@§U%I
2. 3.99 TG THY T WA ¥ 2018-19 & GRIT oloTd g3 W T T & AR 5

TYTT W 3UHIOT AC H cof fohdT 1T gl

. of@r Afaar dgdr § o deue F1 3mIR 1961 & e AfRfaws i arr 10(23d) &
AR HFd B dUur dH A frew fBuffole W a¥ & de dsivw & weldr v g
31.03.1019 &+ Evw wita $r IR eafdearey o@r & 3w 7 10.38 @ & ¢l

g-Rd favafaeamerd & 2010-11 & 2017-18 @ & AR Feldl &I 0T Td 3 fasimar
¥ UrT 10(23) & TEd HHF FHOT T U A & WU BA H HAgrd fhan| auma
31.03.2019 T faeafdedrerd I 3R JfAHATA 1961 H URT 10(23) & Al =¥
HiFd JHIIT T 3Ueiet] gl ATl 3R 58 d2F 1 oi@r feeuforat # i Sirer =nfge|

.o oot @ deg 9 FEdr § 6 AdT et Ar(TAdNTd) & JHaed FEe & @ 8
FeEdr &1 AT d3RT FR T garT AEfed R S & 3Wia fhed & wueiaia
forar Srdem

favafaearer &1 AT 2019 &1 adeT GfSer aardr § f 13 AefiOies HFAAT vd 10 I Farforn
HIEA & TT fhdT TR AT TANTH/STIUE weldr g0 r 7S (FT Holdel) | Fatred o Tg o
a1 T fF 3WIFd FAAT & FET H P15 T UIT 3desT Adfad 167 gl

3RFd A U & J i S okl sar & wdvg [Rs weddr g
faeafaerer & AT wi=m WU 6 ol HAURT 9= & e HARud &9 & |

. oA gR@ufca & 3aeTa e v S AqrE (FAT W H - IUF 4133 .86 @A
3Maftieh STAT3T T el hHIEY VAT & HRUT 24.85 o FUY &I 3HELS ST 7)

aF | & o ¥ IGER foaer afr grd & AT IR fecquft
(THSTTS) farr RUEl
1. 33436900514 | 08-11-18 67,06,424.00 69,15,400.00 2,08,976.00 | d= ST
INaRECS
2. 33436931554 | 08-11-18 35,19,901.00 36,20,303.00 1,09,402.00 | TR
3 33436965302 | 08-11-18 69,36,115.00 71,52,247.00 2,16,132.00 | IR
31749596759 | 03-11-16 25,75,253.00 26,57,048.00 81,795.00 | FUERk
31749611339 | 03-11-16 41,35,567.00 42,66,994.00 1,31,427.00 | I99R
37625181303 | 31-03-19 | 5,32,32,642.00 | 5,00,00,000.00 | 32,32,642.00 | & SfAT 3i53€es
grar 7,70,96,902.00 | 7,46,11,992.00 | 24,84,910.00 | &% str
3ERTCS
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3T & gRumEFawT geftd ‘sad Af/gshera Afr & gaer afr sisweees gl

6.

10.

TAATT SHACIRAT Td Fau=A(Ega-3) # A & did & 3iddia i sz $ir 193.98 #13
Y SAGIRAT H a¥ 2018-19 3@ &1 19.31 oM@ ¥9Y AfAT 8 &1 IWieFd T &1
HaTaTe el -AS 2018-19 & fvar arar B o @sh RO “GdAE SeiRl Td yaruner &
19.31 oM ¥IA FI FSECCHE AT ST A FT “HT W JF T 3fhar H 38T T
gl

Aferer grfcaar (3ggEr 9) - 3T & dEd 1066.07 oRg F9F &I AR B FHogror A H
AT A & FROT  18.05 @ FYY 3HaR¥ees ¢ 8 & Ag oy Qe A6 &
wife Td @At & HqAR “AfAdasRse/gicdaEiate #e & nfAo fhar S @mgel sae
IRUTATERT g $T 3T R A™har v “AMAd/3Rse/gleders AR stEees § Safh
“FRaF/eTd A g ufyr & A saeees g

Iqqfad St #A AW IREAlcd GEIEE 7) & Iddd  HA vd d dolr (@l @ A
31.04 oIf@) Teh =Te] WIAT THSIITS(WIAT 3. 302390002957) & YidiATtied ear & forasd
31.03.2019 I Fel 31.04 oW FUA gl W AV By favafaezrey wee 8 amar &
AT 7ET WIelT| 3T 7 & 3efeldeteh T H $H TId & Pealc & AR Ig Wil ay 2008 &
Jrhrdfe/fafSer & 3R g5 TR a¥ &X a¥ 3@ i S W g1 favataearey @ 56 AR
I THAIIS HACIET & WY e T H IFUAY Ud FAGA & IAfeehred g drRiarr
FEA TARTI

IR ol A ToAE aREYCT (TN 7) & AT HA TH deh doAer |(FUd T A
3444.46 @r@) o= @1 ¢ 6 favafacarey & 9 o 18 Ay @a § @ a¥ & fts
AY A HIE ool ST AL g3 §1) FAT 31.03.2019 FY Fer HAAY 0.23 &G 39 ¢ IR
fAfSha saa @ra &1 3Tehad IfE 3MaeTF § dl 3% d¢ e & AUR R} fohar S anfgel

HAAT @ AJEIH @R AT 4R - 39 I 8 @ ROUINAH FHIGEIEE 8)/fAfer &
YDA & HANT Fol 314.63 o T9T A § 34.64 oW 9L HTIA 33 efariei(Afarh,
IRAfer, scanfe) A 31.03.2019 & (AR T & 8| g & 15.02 o1@ T9F H1 IfIA
2016-17 & qd & § Siafe 10.53 oM@ 0¥ HfAA 2016-17 & N & g1 otar & 3faA
a9y 3293 & fIU § U9 3T Q@A W Y§ AR FA™ISIT @ S =0fgel o1 33
FHARAT A ¥ T HAART Farfagea o & I &

aiss or@r aliaT e vaag-|
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Farg faeafacarer)
FIATTIR, BT (9fes)
31 AT 2019 ' s A dow e
(T # )
yeeh Fw e s T ¥

A & aa
FROw/ Yetera AfEr 1,742,343,813.02 2,021,330,733.76
sfaeaies 3R gicaes At 2,593,313.98 2,396,356.48
TAAT SASIRAT UF YIaens 1,939,793,886.41 1,890,433,091.50
T 3,684,731,013.41 3,914,160,181.74
Ay fr sgnfaar
e aftwufes
oaer aftEufea 2,209,472,942.00 2,218,129,080.83
Sociotdge IRAded 3,737,598.00 4,217,683.00
T, Yot i 359,979,966.00 327,042,104.00
3fie /afeaeer @fr @ fder
Safafy 927,107.85 928,346.85
oy Jrafe - -
foaer -3 - -
AT IREfeaar 760,936,247.04 798,755,967.04
=or, 3w, AT 349,677,152.52 565,087,000.02
T 3,684,731,013.41 3,914,160,181.74
Hecaqot aar Afaat -
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g farafaegre
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[ G+

(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
31AT, 2019 Y FATCH & @ a¥ & Qv 3y g =g awm
(F #F gfy)
fRrazor T e TR a¥ ad af

I
Aférer ot 9 106,606,573.82 90,104,182.46
KA EIRED 10 497,979,282.58 707,163,345.97
foaer @ 3my 1 30,914,671.00 22,639,659.17
fSa sarer 12 12,951,658.00 9,452,324.00
3T I 13 6,616,766.00 2,596,121.04
IaEafy 3my 14 1,089,056.00 315,480.00
FRI(T) 656,158,007.40 832,271,112.64
=)
FHART AT TG o1 (TATIT =F) 15 794,367,787.00 1,588,035,404.00
Afars o 16 29,256,645.00 31,714,841.26
i Td AT I 17 113,703,222.65 119,433,696.35
gRagsT =g 18 3,936,807.00 4,379,628.00
REAT T IERAT 19 13,022,768.00 16,246,570.00
e amra 20 56,270.86 87,331.36
3T g 21 - -
gatafe o 22 - 244,737.00
HoTerd 4 106,363,539.91 108,289,027.47
(e 1,06,07,07,040.42 1,868,431,235.44
AT T g7 A JAFar - AfAAY(A-B) -404,549,033.02 -1,036,160,122.80
3foeaes AfY & /A TaEaRa
o At
goferer fAfer &F o S s aweerw/ 3fhfAe ftdy -404,549,033.02 -1,036,160,122.80
Agcaqur da At 23
HEYTE eIl ve @ feouforat 24
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g farafaegre
(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
doig efie &1 e ATAT & arelr 3regef=rar
I 1- o/ A

oo

arfa cizar 2018-19

(T, T #)

Raor

AT a¥

Iq ¥

v & YRH A Ay

2,021,330,733.76

2,970,587,095.09

1T HRYH /I AT & Aerers (Grey Rem Heerea @i @)

73,805,170.00

AT i, ARG BN JUT T5T TER ¥ 3616, Tolerd T gd TIFd GAT o (AHTg1-10) 107,994,925.57 240,446,130.37
It 3Rese AT @ @l 915 aRwEdfeaar (3e1ge - 2) - -
AT I IRISTAAT ¥ TG I8 IRATTcdl, STal HITohleT TTATT H AR & 19,144,611.51 33,456,202.10
QT ol / 3UBR & a1 aREdieaal - -
QT 3 AT 4,982,677.00 -
FH I AT T o T (TEN 10 & HTER) ARG APRIcHS AT - | -259,257,190.37
HAT ;. T ATARFT SGAGIRAT -6,560,101.80
& gleders A & suEaRd - -1,546,550.63
AT 3T T I AW ¥ TAART 3T T 77 W) 3i™FashRe -404,549,033.02 | -1,036,160,122.80

a¥ & 3q & Ay 1,742,343,813.02 | 2,021,330,733.76
feoquft:

1. Nod a¥ i ada Fldr & 65,60,101.80/- G Fr SAeily adA faca a¥ & gaARGT & 1| a1 F it el defiid Rea a¥ & & s §)

2. 35,45,138/- 393 H fasra Y o 6 omt @ 9t g5 ¢ 39 "o/ Ieferd A & enfAer har @ &

3. 178080/-ma;raa€mﬂ—qmsﬁﬁ?ﬁmﬁ—cﬁuaﬁﬁ WWF& H ST AT B W TAAT e a¥ # "gelerd vd wRud Ay 7 A
mw%(wwéaamasmwwmasém)

4.190930/-m$raagmﬂmﬁﬁ?ﬁmﬁ—cﬁuaﬁﬁ "I (WSlFe) A" H oA AT § W qdAN et a§ F "gelerd vd sRew Afr & s e
mm%mﬂﬂa;mma:a@rqﬁm;ﬁtaasa;mﬂ)

5. 5. "9R&R faerd - uaé‘s“rsﬂﬁﬁemﬂa' F Fada 2,49,023/- @rWﬁaﬁWzowﬁwﬁwmﬁﬁ?aﬁﬁmﬁ?@%m "HIH TG Goftare
JET ¥ T F ARG A 7 1 ST aE U AR UF TORET FE & dadd o Rod Hedhr av & At & 7 & gor R ¥ 2017-18 TF 2018-19 & fw
deTaR Hedgrd o 0T &Y IS &1 (FU UF & Hefoleieh & @l WIET #Alc . 9 & HeaR)

6. 6." W(WWQWW) yREuReT #ig & 3idda 15,33976/- mﬁmﬁma&ﬁwgwmg@mwmﬁ@ 7,99,984/- F9X

"HRIT UG hidecd @l & ded ERfSd Far ar v salt yeR I8 HaeT Al & REHT U TERETE HE & Jiadd 3 Noa fHed af & Iqrer Far IR g

(IS 9T & HeJeldaih & AW WIET Al . 5. & 3IAR)

cc[w(« 11
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oo

[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacarer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
Iyt 2 - AfAasRvegicaes At
@f, T H)
R T
FHIAN FHoaror fAf glcdere fafer TAATT I ad av

-
a) IR Ay 63,721.00 2,332,635.48 2,396,356.48 5,354,979.00
b) a¥ & gRreT JmT 90,120.00 - 90,120.00 2,266,138.48
c) A ¥ Y T @Ay @ 3y - 73,637.00 73,637.00 81,704.00
d) fAdw/3fs w d@fRa saer - - - -
e) Iud Wil & sare 2,519.00 50,469.00 52,988.00 48,514.00
f) 3= T ( fafse gehid &) - - - -

FRN(T) 156,360.00 2,456,741.48 2,613,101.48 7,751,335.48
&
@A & 33 F Qv Ay
i) dotere < - - - -
ii) IoTET T 265.50 19,522.00 19,787.50 -

gher(at) 265.50 19,522.00 19,787.50 -
@
3T 3(V) A TR TF IRASd IRAS & & 7 A - - - 5,354,979.00

T (T - - - 5,354,979.00
FATGA AN af & Hed & (T - & W) 156,094.50 2,437,219.48 2,593,313.98 2,396,356.48
gfafafaa
e, Ud dF JoiF 156,094.50 1,510,111.63 1,666,206.13 1,455,811.63
IGER - 927,107.85 927,107.85 928,346.85
did # gerr 3y T - - - 12,198.00
STl ERId WRed o =gl
Rroquly - a)&g HAAN FHogror A @rar 73,654.50
. ! b) &g fawra fAfy @rar (30328712130) 660.00
FHITATY mrUT Afr &1 1,56,094.50/- FI FHAGT aﬁfra‘rfr ﬁ?«—rr CE o) & P @ (30239003676 45.,100.00
I & T @I g & sfese @ & @ TR ) oy e @ (36) AIC (36885772495) 36,680.00 o
fohar S wrfge St foh fafise 3Reat g @il g gl T T F 156,094.50 uto 12
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[ G+

g farafaegre
Fsra favafaezrea)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
I 20- gicaera fafer

(Tfr ¥gFi H)
! 2
aH U@ Ay a¥ & e AT T el A AT
glcderst @t &1 =&
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12
gicders | dudll sgret | gicaerst | HEAT sATe gicders | =l saTeT gfcders LER I Ricl)
(3+5) (4+6) (10+11)
1 [ <9 TARe% &R A 145,251.00 |  274,001.04 - 21,167.00 145,251.00 295,168.04 [2,233.00 145,251.00 292,935.04 438,186.04
2 [d.ue. GHT AR 2T thelr 306,271.00 |  296,145.02 - 36,272.00 |  306,271.00 332,417.02 |5,091.00 |  306,271.00 327,326.02 633,597.02
ey
3 |RERFT gear AU TARE 476,824.85 | 821,944.57 - 66,667.00 | 476,824.85 888,611.57 -|  476,824.85 888,611.57 | 1,365,436.42
FAAT A
T 928,346.85 | 1,392,090.63 - 124,106.00 | 928,346.85| 1,516,196.63 |7,324.00 | 928,346.85 | 1,508,872.63 | 2,437,219.48
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3
g farafaegre
(e TaeaacaTera)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
Hoeas - v/13faeaessRee /afcaqge fafr
(@f2r, T #)
FAAT a«
faavor . T TIRF [EHFR dl.Ud. UHT TARS s fERFaT gear aterd YT
fafer Far Afer FARS b fAfer
| sad @rd #
TEI3TS @iar §. 10333227135 (g 37afe ) 328,565.02 328,565.02
TEITS @iar §. 10333227282 (s 379 ) 888,611.57 888,611.57
TEI3TS @iar §. 10333227486 (=T 37afY ) 292,935.04 292,935.04
T (A) 292,935.04 328,565.02 888,611.57 1,510,111.63
Il. ST @rdr #
e f3uiforie @rar &, 30483264095 (=g 31afe) 145,251.00 145,251.00
frerm f3uifoie @rar &. 30483460317 (=T 37af9) 49,460.00 49,460.00
herm f3uifoie @rar &. 30631094444 s 37af9) 76,530.00 76,530.00
frerm f3uifoie @rar &. 30483265033 (=T 37af9) 476,824.85 476,824.85
e f3uiforie @rar &, 30633371279 (=g 31afe) 179,042.00 179,042.00
T (B) 145,251.00 305,032.00 476,824.85 927,107.85
HEENT (A+B) 438,186.04 633,597.02 1,365,436.42 2,437,219.48

o (K 14




] arftfas eizar 2018-19

[ G+

(Feara faeafacarer)
FIAOIRR, B (9fRws)
Y 3- TAAT IAT TF FrayT .
agor TdAT a¥ Iq as
T._TdA SaIRAl
1. IR & S - -
2. BHEl F ST 1,426,600.00 459,000.00
3. B¢ RUTen
1) @Rl Td ¥ & o 8,351,624.79 10,789,255.79
) =g 13,797,577.01 9,897,965.11
4. ST -3
T) 3eiec Helr - 212,861.00
) RS Ruifee 36,379,900.00 32,094,404.00
5. mifaftren oIt (s, ddvy, secyg @t dow, didium, shmsey, vadius)
afew SaeIiar (aae) 9,021,510.00 16,692,042.20
g S 87,804.00 -
A AR 30,242.00 332,508.00
gfea # 77,168.00 7,192.00
< 298,016.00 298,016.00
A) 3NaEyg - -
B) 3T - -
FHART AfFST [ (SuasdTe) 19,075.00 -14,528.00
T IR 592,074.00 441,331.00
efaa seldr 10,000.00 10,000.00
T T 3,383,067.00 3,383,067.00
Fe 99 T - 1,200.00
FHART FHoAToT AT Fermr 7,140.00
60.00

FIAN FoA0T AT T (THINS)

6 . 3T TAHANT SoIeIRAT

a) _ddd

ddeT U UL SehraT

28,205,841.00

29,115,804.00

&M TERAT &I dcel Fehrar

799,026.00

793,022.00

o L 15 &
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[ G+

(Feara faeafacarer)
FIAOIRR, B (9fRws)
(@far, T A)
FAA a¥ T ay
TAAGT U Follfaiar HT1 Fehrr 646,403.00 466,929.00
b) SRS IR & g F WA (A 3 1) 116,974,607.19 96,902,136.83
¢) WIS BellfRIT Ta SEdfed & AG H wiiead( 31 3 ) 2,284,423.00 2,168,734.00

d) I s e (3epEEr 3c)

242,310,665.42

421,579,873.57

e) IfIH 3iefer= - -
f) 3T @fR=r - -
K E-Grucc

fafd fRerew &1 s 1,492,750.00 -
fega e F@rn 649,056.00 1,045,027.00
T s 53,769.00 59,357.00
IM3CANHT HHA=TRAT &1 Fehrr 464,500.00 -
-treT Rerree sfafke 32,806,321.00 29,297,058.00
e Afr & g 2,000.00 2,000.00
HAA grea FATOT ek 3,416,291.00 2,359,873.00
afecar sfa 69,175.00 60,175.00
HHAE AT (V) 503,656,685.41 658,454,303.50
ERICLIG

1.arenT & forw - -
2. IFE & fav 120,019,160.00 102,199,072.00
3. FURUAU T2 1,177,000,843.00 987,158,197.00
4. THHRCS AT SARAHC 139,117,198.00 142,621,519.00
5. ¢3 aReISl/Foe - -
6. 3= (fafrsérna) - -
Fag AT () 1,436,137,201.00 1,231,978,788.00
AEAT(T+ o) 1,939,793,886.41 1,890,433,091.50
fRoquft

IRGFT el 6 (SN) F TS a¥ & AT A F e Iefer A fhar gl

1.
2. 34,16,291/- T94 &1 fETOT ok AT 19 F [T 19 & ALY WIS §IHT & 3§ SeaIRAT 7 @ a4 gl
3. 3iee ®elr f3urfore 1 Ay oar e Bufe oar & wureiaia far

o {16 &K
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[ENCURCREIECRICE

6

(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAOIRR, B (9fRws)
3T 3(0) yRAfSe RS @R, T )
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
F.4. RS &7 A EIECHIBHL ] it /agen et ) A do
(%))

1 TIRUG3TS IRASTAT 1,145,424.00 1,000,000.00 2,145,424.00 1,112,408.29 1,033,015.71
2 HTIAIMSIR (1. To.vw &) 100,784.00 - 100,784.00 36,000.00 64,784.00
3 | dommar (3 SEe deer) 15,638.00 187,191.00 202,829.00 49,498.00 153,331.00
4 | DUEIMSIR IRAISTAN(ST. HST A1) 47,433.00 - 47,433.00 - 47,433.00
5 | S aiEeEr  (9aT T 3mEr) 797,850.00 260,549.00 1,058,399.00 804,990.00 253,409.00
6 | SramsIR dREeen  (FURE T9) 299,378.36 52,003.00 351,381.36 73,683.00 277,698.36
7 HTHIMSIR IRIAT -l (T8 v [&E) 1,146,383.00 683,133.00 1,829,516.00 1,223,103.00 606,413.00
8 AAE FrASTwE T Weide 462,373.00 29,608.00 491,981.00 - 491,981.00
9 Idie Sraes Shar 229,997.00 10,627.00 240,624.00 - 240,624.00
10 A SEReF g Woge 1,767,910.21 7,220,718.00 8,988,628.21 2,646,010.30 6,342,617.91
1 A Aead ey 706,530.00 12,292.00 718,822.00 - 718,822.00
12 | Sé shegew grear aRAST 788.00 779.00 1,567.00 - 1,567.00
13 AAE 3iifhs SARAT g 290,383.10 5,695.00 296,078.10 192,134.00 103,944.10
14 BEEr dTser (ga:i?r i) 600,453.00 - 600,453.00 - 600,453.00
15 A IRAIST (TAS) -3T Yol S - 722,951.00 722,951.00 722,951.00 -
16 | Soad afEeET  (TESIRE) -TEer (TAdE) 2,115,929.00 - 2,115,929.00 - 2,115,929.00
17 | Srowdl THIRET (Serer 1) 2,299,098.00 44.00 2,299,142.00 - 2,299,142.00
18 | Suwdr TESIRET (Aol Ao )(IdTe) 2,112,370.00 - 2,112,370.00 13,289.00 2,099,081.00
19 ATHE THSIHRE (TIBAA TSI &ra) 4,012,000.00 - 4,012,000.00 163,948.00 3,848,052.00
20 ATHE THSIRET (ngGﬁFr HETATSI) 330,166.00 1,935,211.00 2,265,377.00 2,265,377.00 -
21 AUHE THSIRAT IR T M @) 89,734.85 90,000.00 179,734.85 108,959.00 70,775.85
22 AUHE THSIRST IRIANSAT (. Heal) 454,519.00 - 454,519.00 454,519.00

Ito
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[ G+

g farafaegre

(Feorg faeafaezre)
H}’fmﬁlﬂ?ﬂ, ﬁ'FIDTF (afeTs) R, 9 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
.4 GRS T AT IR AT oIt /age Ric =g A doid
(%.)

23 | S TEEIRE GRASE (FaUa AFHER) 466,190.00 467,000.00 933,190.00 454,263.00 478,927.00
24 | 3 ofEieeT (S IRF. e 172,724.00 12.00 172,736.00 27,500.00 145,236.00
25 | S af@eer ( '\TT@H BICE)) 1,783,570.54 16.00 1,783,586.54 720,231.00 1,063,355.54
26 | ST aREISET (Te$/323)- em3fier A el - 123,000.00 123,000.00 123,000.00 -
27 | & <Rfder - wa. R 172,152.00 3,526.00 175,678.00 44,971.00 130,707.00
28 | 3 hafder (T8 s AE. g - 851,819.00 851,819.00 851,819.00 -
29 | 3T TRfET  (FeR Fowe) - T, T AR - 662,414.00 662,414.00 662,414.00 -
30 | Sy cfafder (1) - wH. et -641,069.00 1,180,552.00 539,483.00 539,483.00 -
31 | & cRafder  (mrswifamra/309) - em3iier o atedr - 1,089,686.84 1,089,686.84 1,089,686.84 -
32 | S clfder  waee 193,970.00 894.00 194,864.00 3,091.00 191,773.00
33 | S cfafer afEieer  (372) (fewrar Sotr) 546,832.00 484,508.00 1,031,340.00 1,031,340.00 -
34 | S cfafder ai@ser () - wa.Reer 1,432,261.00 - 1,432,261.00 24,270.00 1,407,991.00
35 | T clafder aR@Esenr  (FAies ®6OR) -u.%. @m@r -391,104.00 441,713.00 50,609.00 50,609.00 -
36 | Sy cfafeer afEeer  (Fers) - U, @ 230,006.00 2,067.00 232,073.00 66,606.00 165,467.00
37 | Sy cRfeer wael (voel) aREsET -173,036.00 173,036.00 - - -
38 | SridY efafeler e 1,912,222.00 77.00 1,912,299.00 28,426.00 1,883,873.00
39 | S cfafeer -uashwa(l) 1,060,598.00 11,566.00 1,072,164.00 - 1,072,164.00
40 | 3 Al -waaTa(ll) 136,805.00 3,562.00 140,367.00 18,172.00 122,195.00
41 ST AR aRAeeT (Gareiy sreTar) 1,790,000.00 - 1,790,000.00 833,296.00 956,704.00
42 | S cfafder - e -34,993.00 34,993.00 - - -
43 | & efafdfar - & A 403,206.10 33,250.00 436,456.10 3,000.00 433,456.10
44 | 338 IRESET ( T AHER) 194,952.00 7,700.00 202,652.00 61,205.00 141,447.00

o L 18 &
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==

(Feorg faeafaezre)
H}’fmﬁlﬂ?ﬂ, ﬁ'FIDTF (afeTs) R, 9 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
.. RS & A TRfE iy oIt /ager e g AT FIH
(s5.)
45 | 338 afEeET (31 A, HiRE) 138,870.00 - 138,870.00 - 138,870.00
46 | Srwadr Raren gR@sar -73,026.00 73,026.00 - - -
47 | JuEd BT $F (Fead Heoll) 371,282.00 1,686.00 372,968.00 174,796.00 198,172.00
48 | wEd BrEe g gRESET -5,238.00 792,558.26 787,320.26 787,320.26 -
49 | Sowdr free geedfa faemer 343,046.00 15,697.00 358,743.00 170,157.00 188,586.00
50 | Swwdr free wERe e 940,752.20 24,369.00 965,121.20 35,193.00 929,928.20
51 | Swad free sifas eamer 6,673,666.00 - 6,673,666.00 6,655,109.14 18,556.86
52 | Swwdr free gof faemmer 16,924.00 18,823.00 35,747.00 - 35,747.00
53 | quEd seEARR (H)- S off @ 747,280.00 23,322.00 770,602.00 294,325.00 476,277.00
54 | SIUHE SFHURR (FRIFH) 231,200.00 - 231,200.00 30,000.00 201,200.00
55 | Srowdr aREeeT (e e ) 404,356.70 7,288.00 411,644.70 184,350.00 227,294.70
56 | Sowdr aRESE  (TH SE) 383,082.00 13,585.00 396,667.00 - 396,667.00
57 | 3wl aRAeEr (Ta.. dien) - - - - -
58 | Srwdr oo @iver & 142,468.00 755,315.00 897,783.00 623,159.00 274,624.00
59 | 3wwdr AR (Hed Fforh) 508,734.00 - 508,734.00 - 508,734.00
60 | Srwwdr aRESET  (Fa9e AGHER) 404,946.00 - 404,946.00 13,000.00 391,946.00
61 | Sowd R -1l (TE.T. gdia) 1,379,311.00 100,348.53 1,479,659.53 1,479,659.53 -
62 | aifelr ¥ 618,938.00 125,000.00 743,938.00 - 743,938.00
63 | ISEITHR Acafdr IR (& & 3mrarem) - 242,533.00 242,533.00 242,533.00 -
64 | IMSHTEIR (Ui HifAF) 29,375.00 - 29,375.00 - 29,375.00
65 | IMSHTIIR (YUwg ST 167,435.00 - 167,435.00 - 167,435.00
66 | MSEITANR TR (3. A 66,937.00 1,302.50 68,239.50 68,239.50 -

o {19 &
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arfa cizar 2018-19

(Feorg faeafaezre)
H}’fmﬁlﬂ?ﬂ, ﬁ'FIDTF (afeTs) R, 9 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
.4 ARG T AT IR AT it /age Ric =g A doie
()

67 | 3msAvANR aRASET (3. A, &, HifAw) 260,599.00 367,485.00 628,084.00 428,189.00 199,895.00
68 | IEHTANR RS (Il) - THET (THSET) -382,689.00 399,255.00 16,566.00 16,566.00 -
69 | 3mEATANR aRAST  (vH. SHTH) 1,341,967.00 17,615.00 1,359,582.00 - 1,359,582.00
70 | amseivAIR aRESET (1) - TEer (TAEE) 822,260.00 84,798.00 907,058.00 907,058.00 -
71 | 3mSATAIR- 1| (Eore =) -291,321.00 1,240,504.16 949,183.16 949,183.16 -
72 | 3mSR aRASET (3T ST ) -20,769.00 60,000.00 39,231.00 - 39,231.00
73 | 3msedi3mR aREsr (FAga Saea) -6,343.00 6,343.00 - - -
74 | ISHTATEIR (TS HifFF) - 120,000.00 120,000.00 - 120,000.00
75 | ImsHivaTEdR aRASET  (Q9e IUTEITT) -2,879.00 238,417.00 235,538.00 235,538.00 -
76 | 3msdivaTEIR aRASET (3T, AAeNTer SaeTY) 7,293.00 - 7,293.00 - 7,293.00
77 | IEHTHTENR aRASAT (3. Tog TEE) - 145,752.00 145,752.00 145,752.00 -
78 | 3mdivarasaR aRASET (31, T gest) 120,000.00 - 120,000.00 60,300.00 59,700.00
79 | mEHTETEIR IRIISAT (@erEifehe G3iTecieh) - 89,000.00 89,000.00 89,000.00 -
80 | sHTHTHR uRAeEr  (Ter.Rie) 450,569.00 - 450,569.00 260,000.00 190,569.00
81 | amddaTasm o (A am) 140,250.00 140,000.00 280,250.00 28,300.00 251,950.00
82 | amddumrasm aREser  (Feaf T -290,008.00 290,008.00 - - -
83 | smSdivHTHIR aRASTAT (GelleT Has) -163,215.00 303,627.00 140,412.00 140,412.00 -
84 | SnmEAT gRASET -9,652.00 9,652.00 - - -
85 | werEiua RS (3ifasr I7e) 929,249.00 - 929,249.00 903,600.19 25,648.81
86 | vassTw (el gaaa) 7,590,838.00 11,484.00 7,602,322.00 - 7,602,322.00
87 | wasnguw -Il (Swh gaa) 374,968.00 500,000.00 874,968.00 286,562.00 588,406.00
88 | wa3TH - U gRASET 785,028.00 - 785,028.00 543,419.00 241,609.00
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[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Feorg faeafaezre)
H}’fmﬁlﬂ?ﬂ, ﬁ'FIDTF (afeTs) R, 9 3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

.. ARG T AT IR AT it /age Ric =g FAY i
()

89 | vAImE/THA 101,314.50 1,769.00 103,083.50 82,000.00 21,083.50
90 | =TS RS (ST Tesi) 1,000,000.00 - 1,000,000.00 - 1,000,000.00
91 | TAvaUA IR (3. TAH AE) -536,218.00 567,636.00 31,418.00 31,418.00 -
92 | vamuw (A&, gcam) 2,273.00 - 2,273.00 - 2,273.00
93 | vaATATTTH 9RASET - @R T 529,694.00 634,315.00 1,164,009.00 616,658.00 547,351.00
94 | TASUHAT gRIASTAT - - - - -
95 | 37 RS (WrS) 34,052,554.72 20,267,135.00 54,319,689.72 24,274,478.67 30,045,211.05
96 | 3=g R 1.00 - 1.00 - 1.00
97 | @R g (TARE) 42,147.00 - 42,147.00 - 42,147.00
98 | TAUTErSte Td o GRESTET - - - - -
99 | vEgIRE wree Ew (AT <d) 77,175.00 - 77,175.00 - 77,175.00
100 | GrAIfSI 3dsid Td FHATALT 524,303.00 - 524,303.00 - 524,303.00
101 | @f3r - 31 3RfS=er Fgar 6,250.00 - 6,250.00 - 6,250.00
102 | @f3r - 37 3mely = 112,069.00 - 112,069.00 - 112,069.00
103 | |3 - s gAY TWHR -58,119.00 58,119.00 - - -
104 | 3reTstsm/3ram/3iia/ AR gofwr gaafe 600,086.00 61,447.00 661,533.00 - 661,533.00
105 | coracTse Bemsa va §he 23,958.00 - 23,958.00 - 23,958.00
106 | SFTsficlg QT vd TEhicd IRASTAN(GeAe Holrs) 1,519.00 1,312,771.00 1,314,290.00 1,314,290.00 -
107 | ST Hedmor IRAVSEAT (FANaTe =) - 188,680.00 188,680.00 188,680.00 -
108 | R Stafafatrdr aRAsEr  (FiRis AHER) 25,051.00 19,742.00 44,793.00 44,793.00 -
109 | -3 ares - - - - -
110 | IhEr Siug dvasiR 1I(m3ier IrrEted) 27,136.00 15,979.00 43,115.00 43,115.00 -
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(Feorg faeafaezre)
AR, AR (TfRew) (@, = #)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
&4 RIS T A R ey witaar /ager et e A doiE
(s.)

111 | Zoilr Siod doasmEmsne el 207,185.00 50,717.00 257,902.00 2,500.00 255,402.00
112 | Tl S3ReE STE3R gt e 18,234.00 125.00 18,359.00 - 18,359.00
113 | Zehel A oA (. wa. 9%R) 32,243.00 - 32,243.00 - 32,243.00
114 | Zohl oRAS=T - 3ifs am 374,597.00 13,573.00 388,170.00 - 388,170.00
115 | ol aR@sTar  (SF. Fsom srgrasi) 68,718.00 - 68,718.00 - 68,718.00
116 | Zoiel o (1. o . =ied) -103,463.00 103,463.00 - - -
117 | Zohl oR@s@r (3. o sitfas) 28,115.00 - 28,115.00 - 28,115.00
118 | Zohel o (3. ©. s -215,865.00 215,865.00 - - -
119 | goier ofser  (qofeg o) 130,000.00 - 130,000.00 - 130,000.00
120 | goiEr of@iser  (Teha ga) -333,825.00 412,601.00 78,776.00 78,776.00 -
121 | 7ol oRase  (vaea. Rie) 38,108.00 - 38,108.00 - 38,108.00
122 | (T s (GER =) - - ] ] ;
123 | Zohel o (ot sifAe) 997.00 - 997.00 - 997.00
124 | Zohel oferer  (gérear dren) 5,473.00 - 5,473.00 - 5,473.00
125 | Zoie oRatsEr (@, @) -2,000.00 831,624.00 829,624.00 829,624.00 -
126 | Zoil A gereafa e -16,999.95 154,941.85 137,941.90 137,941.90 -
127 | Zoil d 3w -109,514.00 112,450.95 2,936.95 2,936.95 -
128 | Il T3 arger (sf. WieT &) 90,845.00 - 90,845.00 - 90,845.00
129 | o TEIEHT (AH SoIe11Y) - - - - -
130 | Il TerdarT 3rere (sf. fawrer daeme) 154,443.00 - 154,443.00 - 154,443.00
131 | IOl T 3r7aret (3. FocTol Heoll) -14,370.00 14,370.00 - - -
132 | FoflY T3 aREISTT (JdTT deg 3ar) 787,162.00 - 787,162.00 786,049.00 1,113.00
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(Feorg faeafaezre)
AR, B (afRaw) (@R, T )
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
F.4. RS & A aRfE iy it /ager e e A do
(s.)

133 | ey aRareer 16,050.00 - 16,050.00 - 16,050.00
134 | It aREreeT I 170,398.00 18,513.00 188,911.00 188,911.00 -
135 | AR ETTT g 516,897.50 63,155.00 580,052.50 556,268.00 23,784.50
136 | Foidr MTHHR T3 g (el FAFR) - 686,469.00 686,469.00 686,469.00 -
137 | 3MEEIRA g (@&, T3d) - 718,600.00 718,600.00 263,284.00 455,316.00
138 | SN RAMT  (FewR FolarT NTT |I- THIRE) - 45,811.00 45,811.00 45,811.00 -
139 | IESIR (Feg@TE SrECA) - 303,600.00 303,600.00 130,872.00 172,728.00
140 | TaTATICH IRIASET - - 1,720,600.00 1,720,600.00 354,427.00 1,366,173.00
141 | IEEIRA aRASTAT (&, g - 583,600.00 583,600.00 230,276.00 353,324.00
142 | 3R IRAST - 3,871,573.00 3,871,573.00 3,166,731.00 704,842.00
143 | 5% dever Afder gesw (R @) - 50,930.00 50,930.00 - 50,930.00
144 | U7 faca &1 Feaidad - 265,500.00 265,500.00 - 265,500.00
145 | 3MSHTHTHIR ARAISTAT (STABIRL3MTeN) - 237,500.00 237,500.00 72,367.00 165,133.00
146 | SeTolcdi™ e IRBNSTAT (31, 3T HE=TSl) - 275,740.00 275,740.00 275,740.00 -
147 | S SIORAER TEge IRASTT (3. &. gedn) - 653,807.00 653,807.00 653,807.00 -
148 | IMESHRA IRASTAT (TH. TTET) - 633,600.00 633,600.00 230,978.00 402,622.00
149 | & afeieer - e (Faeia st - 2,330,000.00 2,330,000.00 29,382.00 2,300,618.00
150 | SN IRASAT  (Fell)- IR.F. =T 2,330,000.00 23,248.00 2,353,248.00 214,802.00 2,138,446.00
151 | S eRfAT ai@iser  (320) &t &. gear 1,537,686.00 - 1,537,686.00 - 1,537,686.00
152 | &y efafdler - emailer Ao =gl 1,232,916.00 - 1,232,916.00 25,000.00 1,207,916.00
153 | 3mévaud Il - Jrfaeter agr - 9,200,000.00 9,200,000.00 415,358.00 8,784,642.00
154 | 3mE$3ns AR (geeia =) - 25,000.00 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
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g farafaegre

(Feorg faeafaezre)
H}’fmﬁlﬂ?ﬂ, ﬁ'FIDTF (afeTs) R, 9 3
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
&4 RIS T A uRfds ey witaar /ager et = A doiE
(s.)

155 | 3mseivauasm aRasEr (Ror 1) - 31,946.00 31,946.00 31,946.00 -
156 | Ioidr Avs HUEAR (I gr4) - 45,000.00 45,000.00 - 45,000.00
157 | S IRASAT -BrseIhiASe (RFe aam2) - 3,215,000.00 3,215,000.00 - 3,215,000.00
158 | Sy efafdfer  (3rdaed)- of ww =il - 1,031,000.00 1,031,000.00 45,000.00 986,000.00
159 | AN efRfFT (qrel gael)- T@ & AT - 3,070,000.00 3,070,000.00 47,123.00 3,022,877.00
160 | Foidr du fefoea - 7,090,000.00 7,090,000.00 35,765.00 7,054,235.00
161 | S efafFer oRaiser (A -2Rnfes) - 241,714.00 241,714.00 241,714.00 -
162 | 3MSETAIR (SFiolar)- 3 ied - - - - -
163 | Foidr dT shIATAFE -SIHNTH 2 - 980,000.00 980,000.00 - 980,000.00
164 | TATATIUHA IRASAT (FRAA STATER) - 1,795,000.00 1,795,000.00 - 1,795,000.00
165 | 3&Er cfafder aR@eEr (O @ ) - - - - -
166 | SN cfafeler aRAtsen  (3PRgs)- N#e Se=my - 43,900.00 43,900.00 43,900.00 -
167 | TI3MS3REdT R (v. #gra) - - - - -
T 96,902,136.83 88,289,116.09 185,191,252.92 68,216,645.73 | 116,974,607.19
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==

(Poorx %%aﬁa?:nmr)
FIAOIRR, B (9fRws)
mﬁma"nmﬁamtrwmﬁr (@R, TR )

1 2 3 5 6 7
. IRESTAT &7 AT URAS MOy qrﬁﬁ [agen It = AT Solg
. ()
1 ATH AR ST (TRl Tshaci) - 455,537.00 455,537.00 334,520.00 121,017.00
2 | Sowd seaIRR AR (JeaT ) 20,000.00 344,000.00 364,000.00 344,000.00 20,000.00
3 | Suwd semurR e (Eitfeaar afeen) - 374,815.00 374,815.00 374,815.00 -
4 | TEE FTHIRR Bl (FIHT dhadT ) -55,200.00 410,998.00 355,798.00 355,798.00 -
5 | SEd seaurr T (FSUT drerdrEn) 443,733.00 - 443,733.00 171,280.00 272,453.00
6 | Suwd segurR wefAq (AfHar amen) -18,200.00 18,200.00 - - -
7 | Sowd semorR i (Ree =) 20,000.00 382,880.00 402,880.00 261,920.00 140,960.00
8 | Jwd zegurR Fefw (Rram amen) -52,600.00 437,720.00 385,120.00 385,120.00 -
9 | Swd zmgurR FefAT (3w e M) 63,667.00 280,333.00 344,000.00 344,000.00 -
10 | Sowdr vas3me S (3F rafeder dfe) 465,000.00 910,000.00 1,375,000.00 818,655.00 556,345.00
11 | Sowd tEs3me Helfiu (3. 31fas TWaR) 512,667.00 910,000.00 1,422,667.00 970,647.00 452,020.00
12 | 3évw Sy Safag 139,033.00 - 139,033.00 - 139,033.00
13 | Sowdr afer danfas (Rl s 512,000.00 - 512,000.00 502,378.00 9,622.00
14 | Sowd aien denfaw ( STeT @@ 320,915.00 400,000.00 720,915.00 535,438.00 185,477.00
15 | SEer ARer dT=ie (ST HETaTsih) - - - - -
16 | SHE AR dATS (TA. AW 168,669.00 - 168,669.00 156,126.00 12,543.00
17 | Svad afger denfasn(f@q ) -68,080.00 369,083.00 301,003.00 301,003.00 -
18 | St seegivy - T Tgel wAA 5,335.00 10,238.00 15,573.00 - 15,573.00
19 | 3msfivavaim seeurR (e ) - 207,000.00 207,000.00 207,000.00 -
20 | IEHTHTEIR SFHIRR Sl (FST HifF) 95,000.00 - 95,000.00 - 95,000.00
21 | 3= RIS (HefAm) -131,144.00 131,144.00 - - -
22 | IS wAReE  $AilRT (. IR, T, HifFA) 28,380.00 - 28,380.00 - 28,380.00
23 | I geaIRR SR (R amen) -300,441.00 300,441.00 - - -
24 | d3mdr g (3 #EEr) - - - - -
25 | 3msdvauEsm aR@eer (GifAfeedr @eer, e [Jamn) - 476,000.00 476,000.00 476,000.00 -
26 | ISEUTETHAIR IRASTAT AT TTec]T) - 71,500.00 71,500.00 71,500.00 -
27 | 3Edr srearR e fAa(@rieae deen) - 344,000.00 344,000.00 108,000.00 236,000.00

T 2,168,734.00 6,833,889.00 9,002,623.00 6,718,200.00 2,284,423.00
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Fear eafaerer)
FIAOIRR, B (9fRws)
I 3 () Tolell, R THR 0T TeT WIHR § I1od IR9gFd et e, v A
T JAAET a¥ T ay
A. ST HeeE  : HRd §HR
el BIF -
AT a¥ & GRIA wifeaar
1T (a) - -
FAT: Npega
HAT I =TT & AT ggFd
T Yol g9 & v yged
T (b) . .
ARG 3N R Tr(a-b) -
B. T4t areferer At
o BIF 318,372,206.54 415,839,349.91
AT a§ & R et 45,000,000.00 146,630,000.00
IhT (c) 363,372,206.54 562,469,349.91
FA: Rbesq
Faft: T T & AT gged 13,066,615.55 4,128,322.00
Falr:. Jolerd o & fow s 107,994,925.57 239,968,821.37
Inr (d) 121,061,541.12 244,097,143.37

ggFd AT AT T (c-d)

242,310,665.42

318,372,206.54

o {26 &K
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(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAOIRR, B (9fRws)

oo

arfa cizar 2018-19

(fr, T9T #H)

FAAT a¥

Iq ¥

C. gt regerer 3 Arsra
Sele BIF
qrr: a¥ & alrer wifeaar
T - el IR AT T APRIcHS ITUAY FAERAGIT

103,207,667.03
381,705,000.00

-259,257,190.37
806,720,000.00
259,257,190.37

T (e) 484,912,667.03 806,720,000.00
FAT: Npega
FH: ol T & faw 9 d 484,912,667.03 703,035,023.97
e ol 37 & fow gged - 477,309.00
T () 484,912,667.03 703,512,332.97
Ted 3fAd fRaT R (e - 103,207,667.03
D. 5T WK W el
ST BIF -
T a¥ & gRIeT wfeaar
1T (g) - -
FAn Rpesa
FeY: T T & AT ggFd
FA: Yo &g & v gged
T (h) - -
IR g 3R fohar IrT (g-h) - -
HETANT (A+B+C+D) 242,310,665.42 421,579,873.57

arey:

wn =

IR g Jefers A Ylera oar & HfAA arfAe
IR ggEd efere A 3T a¥ & fAv ured HAA rgere A g

IR TgF IHeferel S JolT HT THC AIFS, dehl A o AT AT Td Yolrd o W A o e § 4. faedy a¥ 2016-17 & IR @At & welr
25,92,57,190.37 ¥u& &1 & 9 A fdccg a¥ & FARITST fhar I g odem feoqelr &, 4 (iv), C.1) & 3R,

o {{ 27 &
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> i
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacarer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
gt 4 - Uy aRaafea (@R, T #)
JCRCN
afwafea @ e sdis TeTerd A TR
IR fady eiic)) Far A HOAY | FAewsra 01.04.2018 ds ¥ F/ Aegerd AT | 31.03.2019 & | 31.03.2018 &
ST (2018-19) (2018-19) ST s FT IRTHH (2018-19) &1 | FHARISET 31.03.2019 IIAH a¥ & | o AT AT av
01.04.2018 31.03.2019 HeTErd A AeTerd GED KGR 7 Ay
T ar FI AT (2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

wear gRwufes
o meie 123,156.00 - 123,156.00 7.50 114,913.00 8,242.00 123,155.00 1.00 8,243.00
IFGHS Fad - |l
(T 3rafe) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 1,423,800.00 711,900.00 2,135,700.00 | 33,459,300.00 34,171,200.00
IFEHS Fa T - I
(T 3afe) 14,160,000.00 - 14,160,000.00 2.00 566,400.00 283,200.00 849,600.00 | 13,310,400.00 13,593,600.00
IFGHS Fad - IV
(T 3afa) 12,317,000.00 - 12,317,000.00 2.00 492,680.00 246,340.00 739,020.00 | 11,577,980.00 11,824,320.00
PEAS ST - VI
([T 3afE) 27,503,000.00 - 27,503,000.00 2.00 1,100,120.00 550,060.00 1,650,180.00 | 25,852,820.00 26,402,880.00
JpreAE saad - VI
([T 3/afE) 18,332,000.00 - 18,332,000.00 2.00 733,280.00 366,640.00 1,099,920.00 | 17,232,080.00 17,598,720.00
PGTAS HaT - X
([T 3/afE) 27,144,000.00 - 27,144,000.00 2.00 1,085,760.00 542,880.00 1,628,640.00 | 25,515,360.00 26,058,240.00
3T IA® HaeT - |
([T 3afE) 35,595,000.00 - 35,595,000.00 2.00 1,423,800.00 711,900.00 2,135,700.00 | 33,459,300.00 34,171,200.00
IFGHS Fad - IX
(T 3afe) 13,850,000.00 - 13,850,000.00 2.00 554,000.00 277,000.00 831,000.00 | 13,019,000.00 13,296,000.00
IFGHS Fad - V
(T 3afa) 44,890,000.00 - 44,890,000.00 2.00 1,795,600.00 897,800.00 2,693,400.00 | 42,196,600.00 43,094,400.00
IFGHS FHad - VI
(T 3afa) 23,808,000.00 - 23,808,000.00 2.00 952,320.00 476,160.00 1,428,480.00 | 22,379,520.00 22,855,680.00
JIAfAs HaeT
([T 3afE) 21,783,000.00 - 21,783,000.00 2.00 871,320.00 435,660.00 1,306,980.00 | 20,476,020.00 20,911,680.00
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arfa cizar 2018-19

AR, B (i .
a ’ ) ( ) (T@, T ﬁ)
aReufea #g It saw Lk AT sAlE
EINECD i AT TG RN | Fegerdr | 01.04.2018 dw a¥ Fe/ Ao e 31.03.2019 31.03.2018 @&r
sifaRy Sr (2018-19) (2018-19) Srar = F IRfAH (2018-19) &Hr FqATAS 31.03.2019 FN IIAT ¥ | ST Ar T ay
01.04.2018 31.03.2019 e AT HeTerd a aw &I Ay &1 ey
v F AT (2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

33/11 &dr faggd 39ses 47,037,110.00 - 47,037,110.00 5.00 9,407,424.00 7,055,568.00 16,462,992.00 | 30,574,118.00 37,629,686.00
TEINTH F AT ae 15,000,000.00 - 15,000,000.00 2.00 600,000.00 300,000.00 900,000.00 | 14,100,000.00 14,400,000.00
& Td ECk - 4,326,410.00 4,326,410.00 10.00 - 432,641.00 432,641.00 3,893,769.00 -
qEID TG Seiel (THER) 6,600.00 - 6,600.00 10.00 1,320.00 660.00 1,980.00 4,620.00 5,280.00
A T FFoTel
(T HIa) 79,593.00 - 79,593.00 10.00 27,943.00 7,959.00 35,902.00 43,691.00 51,650.00
EH TG Sfetel
(AT 3reTTe) 145,116.00 - 145,116.00 10.00 75,786.00 14,512.00 90,298.00 54,818.00 69,330.00
A T SoTel
(=) st 422,020.00 - 422,020.00 10.00 189,926.00 42,202.00 232,128.00 189,892.00 232,094.00
IHE UG Seted
(TSt 46,707,039.54 - 46,707,039.54 10.00 18,206,618.00 4,670,704.54 22,877,322.54 | 23,829,717.00 28,500,421.54
FY T Seed
(TRSTeT) 1,050,527.00 170,000.00 1,220,527.00 10.00 422,364.00 122,053.00 544,417.00 676,110.00 628,163.00
IR Seg, I qM3e3 AT 493,369.00 - 493,369.00 2.00 9,867.00 19,734.00 29,601.00 463,768.00 483,502.00
TN dog FHT qM3F aqTeT 1,042,600.00 - 1,042,600.00 2.00 1,704.00 20,852.00 62,556.00 980,044.00 1,000,896.00
el - 9YE 1,849,002.00 - 1,849,002.00 2.00 36,980.00 73,960.00 110,940.00 1,738,062.00 1,812,022.00
I - TARLT Fog
(F¥H Tel) - Dt 1,782,245.00 - 1,782,245.00 2.00 239,690.00 35,645.00 275,335.00 1,506,910.00 1,542,555.00
HaeT - Afger SrEEE
(& der) - st 6,196,009.00 - 6,196,009.00 2.00 833,288.00 123,920.00 957,208.00 5,238,801.00 5,362,721.00
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> i
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacarer)
AR .
X , P (afes) (e, T #)
gREdfed #7E AT sdlw AT AT sATF
gRfAw fady i) Far A9 HoAY | Fewem | 01.04.2018 d% EL F Aegera A | 31.03.2019 # | 31.03.2018 &
ST (2018-19) (2018-19) ST s F IRTAS (2018-19) &r AT 31.03.2019 FIATH I§ S ar AT ay
01.04.2018 31.03.2019 ey A Hoagrd a Ged Ry &l Ay
T FT AT (2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

o7t
R cr)) 197,945,000.00 - 197,945,000.00 2.00 11,876,700.00 3,958,900.00 15,835,600.00 | 182,109,400.00 | 186,068,300.00
HaeT AR
(st 198,659.00 - 198,659.00 2.00 21,305.00 3,973.00 25,278.00 173,381.00 177,354.00
33! arel
([T 3afE) 5,551,000.00 - 5,551,000.00 2.00 222,040.00 111,020.00 333,060.00 5,217,940.00 5,328,960.00
dTeleh SEA™E
([T 3/a@fE) 8,351,000.00 - 8,351,000.00 2.00 334,040.00 167,020.00 501,060.00 7,849,940.00 8,016,960.00
qRER fawma-
TeRE SelfARE 3,118,318.00 249,023.00 3,367,341.00 5.00 155,916.00 180,818.00 336,734.00 3,030,607.00 2,962,402.00
A 6,579,365.00 4,501,261.00 11,080,626.00 20.00 1,315,873.00 3,116,377.00 4,432,250.00 6,648,376.00 5,263,492.00
Frald FURR
(T 3afer ) 60,132,000.00 - 60,132,000.00 2.00 2,405,280.00 1,202,640.00 3,607,920.00 | 56,524,080.00 57,726,720.00
FFI - 1,630,036.00 1,630,036.00 20.00 - 326,007.00 326,007.00 1,304,029.00 -
HFEEAI
(HfaRera sreeme) 138,320.00 - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
FFogE ($3i) 238,485.00 - 238,485.00 20.00 47,697.00 47,697.00 95,394.00 143,091.00 190,788.00
FFIE (. A1) 588,945.00 2,967,700.00 3,556,645.00 20.00 257,817.00 711,329.00 969,146.00 2,587,499.00 331,128.00
FFL (TeTe) 44,487,505.00 - 44,487,505.00 20.00 30,083,016.00 8,897,501.00 38,980,517.00 5,506,988.00 14,404,489.00
FFIE (TR ) 2,459,141.00 208,866.00 2,668,007.00 20.00 2,459,140.00 41,773.00 2,500,913.00 167,094.00 1.00
HFEEAXI
(T 3afe) 1,078,095.00 - 1,078,095.00 20.00 1,078,094.00 - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
FFY (AT 31.%.) 968,840.00 - 968,840.00 20.00 387,536.00 193,768.00 581,304.00 387,536.00 581,304.00
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g farafaegre

==

arfa cizar 2018-19

(FearT faeafacarer)
qqt\zﬁsqiﬁmm, i;qou ( R ) @, s ﬁ)
afgufea #g It sdts L AT sdrw
R ey Ric FaAr FAGS HEAY | HeTerE 01.04.2018 a¥ et/ Ao At 31.03.2019 & | 31.03.2018 &1
ST (2018-19) (2018- | Si&m 31.03.2019 1 d® & IRfAS | (2018-19) & | @& | 31.03.2019 &% IIAH I§ S A AT ay
01.04.2018 19) Fr AT (2+3-4) HeAGE AN Heder o (7+8) 3ifaRy T 3y
T (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

FFX (AR-2eE) 12,049,731.00 - 12,049,731.00 20.00 | 12,049,730.00 - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
3 FW VeeX - A It
U5 JgFd 79 R 147,826,001.00 - 147,826,001.00 2.00 9,155,392.00 | 2,956,520.00 12,111,912.00 | 135,714,089.00 | 138,670,609.00
faega wamae 3,555,927.00 - 3,555,927.00 5.00 177,796.00 355,592.00 533,388.00 3,022,539.00 3,378,131.00
ShidvaT AT
(AR-2rsr=) 2,537,662.00 - 2,537,662.00 7.50 744,030.00 190,325.00 934,355.00 1,603,307.00 1,793,632.00
YT - | 10,669,315.57 10,669,315.57 7.50 - 800,199.57 800,199.57 9,869,116.00 -
39T Hfafad sejee 2,546,871.00 - 2,546,871.00 7.50 1,032,423.00 191,015.00 1,223,438.00 1,323,433.00 1,514,448.00
3UeoT (1.aNh.) 6,544,887.00 - 6,544,887.00 7.50 753,559.00 490,867.00 1,244,426.00 5,300,461.00 5,791,328.00
3UeReoT (&1 & &Y el 141,350.00 - 141,350.00 7.50 58,760.00 10,601.00 69,361.00 71,989.00 82,590.00
3YHIOT
(F=drr gfaem) 1,198,204.00 - 1,198,204.00 7.50 497,315.00 89,865.00 587,180.00 611,024.00 700,889.00
3UEROT ($31) 95,351.00 - 95,351.00 7.50 19,982.00 7,151.00 27,133.00 68,218.00 75,369.00
YR
(TIELT Fegy) 463,370.00 - 463,370.00 7.50 145,779.00 34,753.00 180,532.00 282,838.00 317,591.00
suaor (R 37,610.00 - 37,610.00 7.50 8,463.00 2,821.00 11,284.00 26,326.00 29,147.00
FIRIOT (JSFgua) 284,690.00 - 284,690.00 7.50 119,720.00 21,352.00 141,072.00 143,618.00 164,970.00
SURIOT 156,885.00 - 156,885.00 7.50 62,289.00 11,766.00 74,055.00 82,830.00 94,596.00
(e i)
3URIOT (IR-TsT=T) 14,619,456.00 - 14,619,456.00 7.50 6,190,334.00 1,096,459.00 7,286,793.00 7,332,663.00 8,429,122.00
YT (VST 38,763,285.85 - 38,763,285.85 7.50 | 17,504,561.00 | 2,907,246.85 20,411,807.85 | 18,351,478.00 21,258,724.85
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Brazr faeafaencr:r .

[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Feorg faeafaezre)

==

arfa cizar 2018-19

AR .
X , P (afes) (e, T #)
aRgufea #g ot sdid L SRkl AT sdld
IR faedy i) Fr A HRORAY | FAemsra 01.04.2018 EL F/ Ao AT | 31.03.2019 & | 31.03.2018
ST (2018-19) (2018- ST & T F URTAS | (2018-19) &1 | FAST 31.03.2019 gaAA a¥ & | ST or o ¥
01.04.2018 19) 31.03.2019 HeTEIH AT HeTeTH a GED KGR 1 3y
T ar FI AT (2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

3YRIOT (TRATSTT )
- SEURR 289,778.00 13,700.00 303,478.00 7.50 44,182.00 22,761.00 66,943.00 236,535.00 245,596.00
3YhIoT
(RYeT Tezmds) 502,678.00 - 502,678.00 7.50 101,718.00 37,701.00 139,419.00 363,259.00 400,960.00
YT (AT 37afe) 1,772,338.00 - 1,772,338.00 7.50 1,172,942.00 132,925.00 1,305,867.00 466,471.00 599,396.00
3gaoT (X1l TYsia) 87,533,576.91 - 87,533,576.91 7.50 | 13,207,401.00 | 6,565,018.91 19,772,419.91 | 67,761,157.00 74,326,175.91
3YHIOT - Felleh 442,069.00 - 442,069.00 7.50 200,826.00 33,155.00 233,981.00 208,088.00 241,243.00
3YhIoT
(3T TTET) 23,669,545.00 - 23,669,545.00 7.50 6,083,519.00 | 1,775,216.00 7,858,735.00 | 15,810,810.00 17,586,026.00
YT (TRENSTT ) 127,671,734.53 | 18,752,045.51 146,423,780.04 7.50 | 37,192,668.00 | 10,981,784.04 48,174,452.04 | 98,249,328.00 90,479,066.53
e TRt 46,829.00 - 46,829.00 7.50 30,991.00 3,512.00 34,503.00 12,326.00 15,838.00
Lo - 8,625,797.00 8,625,797.00 7.50 - 646,935.00 646,935.00 7,978,862.00 -
BT 332,182.00 - 332,182.00 7.50 119,336.00 24,914.00 144,250.00 187,932.00 212,846.00
(TR 31e1ereT)
HeATaR (.. 506,226.00 - 506,226.00 7.50 113,901.00 37,967.00 151,868.00 354,358.00 392,325.00
Loy
(FaTEET Feg) 751,168.00 - 751,168.00 7.50 262,020.00 56,338.00 318,358.00 432,810.00 489,148.00
HeitaR (GRS ) - e 930,006.00 - 930,006.00 7.50 273,472.00 69,750.00 343,222.00 586,784.00 656,534.00
BAR (5T 31afe) 1,523,544.00 - 1,523,544.00 7.50 836,919.00 114,266.00 951,185.00 572,359.00 686,625.00
HeitaR (FR-TreraT) 38,799,230.00 - 38,799,230.00 750 | 11,937,859.00 | 2,909,942.00 14,847,801.00 | 23,951,429.00 26,861,371.00
BeATER (TTSTaT) 52,785,248.00 4,692,420.00 57,477,668.00 7.50 | 11,291,011.00 | 5,014,688.00 16,305,699.00 | 41,171,969.00 41,494,237.00
Licry
(R Tezmds) 1,252,305.00 - 1,252,305.00 7.50 220,654.00 93,923.00 314,577.00 937,728.00 1,031,651.00
HeATR (3MSTTH Ffre) - 77,350.00 77,350.00 7.50 - 5,801.00 5,801.00 71,549.00 -
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Brazr faeafaencr:r .

g farafaegre

==

arfa cizar 2018-19

(FearT faeafacarer)
AR .
X , P (afes) (e, T #)
aReufea #g g sdlrw AeTerH AT sdlE
gRfAew Y i) FAr A AW | FAemerw 01.04.2018 ¥ Fal/ Aedgr® AT | 31.03.2019 # | 31.03.2018 #
S (2018-19) (2018- S & a% & URTs | (2018-19) &1 | waEmSr 31.03.2019 IIAT av H ST o AT Ay
01.04.2018 19) 31.03.2019 HeTETd A e a GEd KSR 1 Ay
Eady Fr AT (2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

el 1T
([T 3afer ) 248,000.00 - 248,000.00 2.00 9,920.00 4,960.00 14,880.00 233,120.00 238,080.00
wfafyr 7
(T 3afe ) 8,108,000.00 - 8,108,000.00 2.00 324,320.00 162,160.00 486,480.00 7,621,520.00 7,783,680.00
HAR IE v
(T 3afer ) 3,683,000.00 - 3,683,000.00 2.00 147,320.00 73,660.00 220,980.00 3,462,020.00 3,535,680.00
TR g
(T 3afer ) 2,133,000.00 - 2,133,000.00 2.00 85,320.00 42,660.00 127,980.00 2,005,020.00 2,047,680.00
HqfA- T yaf 1.00 - 1.00 - - - - 1.00 1.00
AR, & 210,051,544.00 3,025,641.00 213,077,185.00 - - - - | 213,077,185.00 | 210,051,544.00
ToRE  WieieeR 102,708.00 - 102,708.00 7.50 67,970.00 7,703.00 75,673.00 27,035.00 34,738.00
e geraa sTa - 3,030,690.00 3,030,690.00 5.00 - 151,535.00 151,535.00 2,879,155.00 -
e
(eI 1T IX & X) - 1,533,976.00 1,533,976.00 5.00 - 76,699.00 76,699.00 1,457,277.00 -
AT e 1,672,200.00 - 1,672,200.00 5.00 167,220.00 83,610.00 250,830.00 1,421,370.00 1,504,980.00
ERGIECINIEE DI
ST T STforeRT 843,915,241.00 | 16,282,848.00 860,198,089.00 2.00 | 33,756,610.00 | 17,529,619.00 51,286,229.00 | 808,911,860.00 | 810,158,631.00
= A9 gFae 3,432,200.00 929,462.00 4,361,662.00 2.00 137,288.00 87,233.00 224,521.00 4,137,141.00 3,294,912.00
TSNS ST 728,673.00 - 728,673.00 2.00 14,573.00 29,146.00 43,719.00 684,954.00 714,100.00
TeR I 2,700,000.00 - 2,700,000.00 5.00 270,000.00 135,000.00 405,000.00 2,295,000.00 2,430,000.00
qiv faeeA 420,473.00 - 420,473.00 7.50 278,268.00 31,535.00 309,803.00 110,670.00 142,205.00
FATC TET - | T
(T 3rafer ) 1,637,600.00 - 1,637,600.00 2.00 65,504.00 32,752.00 98,256.00 1,539,344.00 1,572,096.00
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Brazr faeafaencr:r .

arfa cizar 2018-19

> i
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacarer)
A P (aRes) (@R, TR 3)
aRgufea #g atg sdre Aeaerd A TR
IR Ay Bic Ca) FATT A | Fowerm | 01.04.2018 a9 e/ Aemer® A9 | 31.03.2019 & 31.03.2018 &r
ST 01.04.2018 (2018-19) (2018- | kar 31.03.2019 & s a1 gRfes | (2018-19) & | @AW 31.03.2019 AT af & ST ar I a¥
Froar 19) FI AT (2+3-4) TG AN e SteT RED sifaRy Fr 3y
(7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

FATET 3T - || a1
(T 3af) 11,744,500.00 - - 11,744,500.00 2.00 469,780.00 234,890.00 704,670.00 11,039,830.00 11,274,720.00
FATC BT - Il 19T
[>T 3rafe) 13,371,000.00 - - 13,371,000.00 2.00 534,840.00 267,420.00 802,260.00 12,568,740.00 12,836,160.00
FATC TET - IV HIT
[>T rafe) 7,936,000.00 - - 7,936,000.00 2.00 317,440.00 158,720.00 476,160.00 7,459,840.00 7,618,560.00
IR Ag
(T 3af) 36,752,000.00 - - 36,752,000.00 2.00 1,470,080.00 735,040.00 2,205,120.00 34,546,880.00 35,281,920.00
THETS T
(T 3af) 1,087,000.00 - - 1,087,000.00 2.00 43,480.00 21,740.00 65,220.00 1,021,780.00 1,043,520.00
HiFedeR (TS 395,667.28 - - 395,667.28 40.00 395,666.28 - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
EER:LC 4,972,000.00 - - 4,972,000.00 2.00 198,880.00 99,440.00 298,320.00 4,673,680.00 4,773,120.00
e se 213,798.00 - - 213,798.00 7.50 138,311.00 16,035.00 154,346.00 59,452.00 75,487.00
el | 70,622.00 - - 70,622.00 7.50 46,738.00 5,297.00 52,035.00 18,587.00 23,884.00
EERLCECC 2,229,959.00 - - 2,229,959.00 2.00 89,198.00 44,599.00 133,797.00 2,096,162.00 2,140,761.00
g FeR SrETTer 3,477,000.00 - - 3,477,000.00 7.50 782,325.00 260,775.00 1,043,100.00 2,433,900.00 2,694,675.00
rag #F ey - IV F&rl 2,846,000.00 - - 2,846,000.00 2.00 113,840.00 56,920.00 170,760.00 2,675,240.00 2,732,160.00
& 10,518.00 - - 10,518.00 7.50 6,963.00 789.00 7,752.00 2,766.00 3,555.00
Tdew 65,830.00 - - 65,830.00 7.50 43,567.00 4,937.00 48,504.00 17,326.00 22,263.00
argeT (Trste) 2,948,248.00 - - 2,948,248.00 10.00 589,650.00 294,825.00 884,475.00 2,063,773.00 2,358,598.00
arget  (IR-arere) 1,555,442.00 - - 1,555,442.00 10.00 996,183.00 155,544.00 1,151,727.00 403,715.00 559,259.00
arelisiter Here 8,837,591.00 - - 8,837,591.00 2.00 176,752.00 353,504.00 530,256.00 8,307,335.00 8,660,839.00
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arfa cizar 2018-19

6

[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)

@Ry, T #)
aReufea #g At sarF L AT Aw
IR ey it Ll TG Y Feuer | 01.04.2018 dF a¥ Fe/ Ao e 31.03.2019 & 31.03.2018 @&
3T 01.04.2018 (2018-19) (2018- | ST 31.03.2019 FaeX F IRfAH (2018-19) &r gATEAr | 31.03.2019 @& FIAT I & ST A1 AT ¥ HT
Fr ar 19) Fr AT (2+3-4) HoTGrE TN e STet (7+8) ey KIBEL
(5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

glc TOTe/aTShIS - 10,121,781.00 - 10,121,781.00 20.00 - 4,048,712.00 4,048,712.00 6,073,069.00 -
HAfgelr SHEE™
(=T 3 ) 7,987,000.00 - - 7,987,000.00 2.00 319,480.00 159,740.00 479,220.00 7,507,780.00 7,667,520.00
SRTFg 7MA 228,211.00 - - 228,211.00 7.50 151,029.00 17,116.00 168,145.00 60,066.00 77,182.00

37 AT (A) 2,483,936,824.11 91,808,322.08 - 2,575,745,146.19 - 265,807,743.28 100,464,460.91 366,272,204.19 2,209,472,942.00 2,218,129,080.83
aryeaer afwufea
FFY HIFeAR 1,556,500.19 4,518,654.00 - 6,075,154.19 40.00 1,556,499.19 1,807,462.00 3,363,961.19 2,711,193.00 1.00
é—gw/aé?»r 99,464,839.00 - - 99,464,839.00 40.00 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
é—gﬁ/aﬁﬂ' - 900,340.000 - 900,340.000 40.00 - 360,136.000 360,136.000 540,204.000 -
$999 TG STeled
(Rram fagamdio) 2,858,333.000 - - 2,858,333.00 40.00 2,858,332.00 - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
§-999 U9 Soloq
(TrsT=T) 14,368,757.000 - - 14,368,757.00 40.00 12,243,089.00 2,125,667.00 14,368,756.00 1.00 2,125,668.00
S FATHEH 30,550,951.000 - - 30,550,951.00 40.00 30,550,950.00 - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
BT drel 1,893,259.000 - - 1,893,259.00 40.00 1,893,258.00 - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
AR (TSt 4,003,536.00 - - 4,003,536.00 40.00 1,918,126.00 1,601,414.00 3,519,540.00 483,996.00 2,085,410.00
$-9FH T Seled
(RS 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 40.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 8,800.00 2,200.00 6,600.00

39 A (B) 154,707,175.19 5,418,994.00 - 160,126,169.19 - | 150,489,492.19 5,899,079.00 156,388,571.19 3,737,598.00 4,217,683.00
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g farafaegre

arfa cizar 2018-19

oo

(Feara faRafaearer)
A TR (A1) (@R, TR 3)
afgufea #g It sdts Ly #T sdts
EECEI BN iy FaAr FAGA HEAY | FHeger | 01.04.2018 T a¥ el Ao v 31.03.2019 & | 31.03.2018 &1
ST 01.04.2018 (2018-19) (2018-19) ST 31.03.2019 X CORINECT (2018-19) =1 AT | 31.03.2019 d& JAAA a¥ F ST o Ad av
& ar @ AT (2+3-4) Ao At Hougrd Ec) (7+8) FfRRY &l Ay
(5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Te]_YShera F
], GoMarel HrA(TsTa)
327,042,104.00 55,750,060.00 | 22,812,198.00 359,979,966.00 - - 359,979,966.00 327,042,104.00
agere faetor - - - - -
39 3T (C) 327,042,104.00 | 55,750,060.00 | 22,812,198.00 | 359,979,966.00 - - 359,979,966.00 | 327,042,104.00
AFEAWT  (A+B+C) 2,965,686,103.30 152,977,376.08 22,812,198.00 | 3,095,851,281.38 416,297,235.47 | 106,363,539.91 522,660,775.38 | 2,573,190,506.00 | 2,549,388,867.83
feoquft:

1. FHHA TAH F AT @Te] YoleTd FA & g A Sellh & Hiws a¥ & NI Al FF § qREdfed # FAECROT F gefd g

2. "HRNEET" He & 3o 4501261/~ T F aRETlcd S Sall 18 & R quf g% T adiAE a¥ & aRE ISl g5 3§ ROT Ud I A @AEiSa A g § dur 9y 2017-18
Ug 2018-19 % a¥ & ENIT HAA: HedgH aof fhar arr g1 (or@m gdiem Reaolt 4 (iv), A1 & 37ER)

3. "glc FHle/arg B " e & HAdd 1,01,21,781/- F9F A aR@dfcd St R ST 17 & @Rt o g€ qur oA e af & aRier Gefre g 3@ amqfendt & 3fe #fIw A wEafea
fohar arar & qur a¥ 2017-18 ©e 2018-19 & a¥ & NI H#AT: Hederd o fohar I & (Srer gt feoaoh 4 (iv), A3 & 364R)

. “forre gRImafa® sfae” #g & A 30.30,690/- 1 gREUeT “YSMaTd Aol F"ORGT & FARNSI &aRT dcfatel a¥ & aRIeT Yoot g€ (e wferm feoaoly . 4(iv) F HIER)

5. "l AT A " FE & Hdd 9,290,462 A FH IRFUT S F  acdHe RFedw a¥ & A ol g8 39 oierd fae- e vhsee MW A gAEfea fear o @
(@ adreT feoaoht 4 (iv), A4 & ER)Note no. 4 (iv), A4).
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10.

11.

12.

Brazr faeatderrerr . aiftfen cizar 2018-19

[
o1

[

o

“TRER AFE-CAEST SAFARIT e & A 2,49,023/- 1 qREufed feday 2017 & @R A g8 dar TR 1 “F4H Ud Golord @ & ded FaARfad fhar aar 3k @@ fr
A Ud WA A & Hcddd a§ 2017-18 Td a¥ 2018-19 & Rl 1ot &Y 718 §1( Ul U7 & oi@r feeuolt 5. 9 & 374R)

foTe(Thsias #79e 9 T 10"F JHaald 15,33,976/- A qREufed acdarer af & el gfad g8 aar Roe facd ¥ & & siawi(T@eren) & Hid  TEREE v AFEAT 7g & AAT g5
(FSUT IT & 3fefolaeteh hT or@r TlieT feoqolt . 5 & 3FTER)

“TIegd TUTA, ‘3G AA-AIR Fow’ “THNIS- HIel” “diefiaier el & Hdd REulcadl W adae a¥ & e sfaRed fegera wAe: S0 1,77,796/-", * T94 9,867/-", * T3
36,980/, “¥9 14,573/ & “TUA 1,76,752/-" =t fopam arar st fop facchaad 2016-17 & aRwer qof g8 @or a¥ 2017-18 & aRiel Golored g%1 (Joieied O & Heleldeish 1 oG adiaf
fecaol &. 7 &% 3ER)

‘FFY AFEII  F FAhd aREdcd W oo a¥ & e faled Feasra waen wqd 1,78,080/~", ot frar arm St & adae Recdhaad & et wenfaafear mar ik 5@
“FRAF TF YoleTd” T & HATd Hi3T f&ham amm| (Jauet o7 & eforeaisr $7 oEr odeT feoaol &. 8 & 37ER)

‘FE (TRAN) & 3a aREufed W Row av & dver dfaRea Aegera e “s9 1,90,930/-", @met fram o st & adae facdaay & dier denfaafear mr ik s
‘FRAF TF Yool T & HATd Hi3T f&am amm| (Jauet o7 & feforeaiah &7 oEr odeT feoqol &. 8 & 37ER)

‘Tt (NS & A o a¥ & R T9d 46,92,420/ uREuled anfder gg, S R wRalr 2017 & 2k oo g% 3R adEE faccimad & ek ol R o sk sw W
ﬁ—cran‘r201617amzo171s$a1¢maﬁrﬁaammmmmmaaﬁa:mﬁwmﬁmmm

“HeEEEINS IHFIETAF deT- STeich Td STicis’sh cHld o a¥ & akiel T 1,62,82,848/-" REufed farer g8, S & a¥ 2017-18 & &Rl qof g3 3R adia et a¥ & ek
goterd @ % 3R 3§ W faed av¥ 2017-18 & et faRea Aegera @t o o o ade s af & e Reeemssr fomar amm
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[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Feorg faeafaezre)

==

arfa cizar 2018-19

Et\I ’ K) ( ? )
Tl - 4T A (afd, T #)
aRwufea @5 At sarE L AT sAlE
RS Iy iy wer FAG HEAY | Feger | 01.04.2018 & a¥ e/ Ao e 31.03.2019 & | 31.03.2018 &r
ST (2018-19) (2018-19) ST s F IRTAS (2018-19) &1 | &S | 31.03.2019 d& FIAH ay¥ & ST o1 I ay
01.04.2018 31.03.2019 Hedgrd e e o (7+8) 3ifary T AT
& ar & AT (2+3-4) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

gt gREafed
THITA T I Tl 15,000,000.00 - - 15,000,000.00 2.00 600,000.00 300,000.00 900,000.00 14,100,000.00 | 14,400,000.00
T Td SeAeH - | 4,326,410.00 - 4,326,410.00 10.00 - 432,641.00 432,641.00 3,893,769.00 -
Q& T SReTed
(Fe @i 79,593.00 - - 79,593.00 10.00 27,943.00 7,959.00 35,902.00 43,691.00 51,650.00
Q& T SReTed
(e 3reTTe) 145,116.00 - - 145,116.00 10.00 75,786.00 14,512.00 90,298.00 54,818.00 69,330.00
Q&I T SReTed
(TmEre) 6,600.00 - - 6,600.00 10.00 1,320.00 660.00 1,980.00 4,620.00 5,280.00
& Td SReled
(FreT) 46,707,039.54 - - | 46,707,039.54 10.00 18,206,618.00 | 4,670,704.54 22,877,322.54 | 23,829,717.00 | 28,500,421.54
IR heg ST A3 AT 493,369.00 - - 493,369.00 2.00 9,867.00 19,734.00 29,601.00 463,768.00 483,502.00
IR heg, T A3 AT 1,042,600.00 - - 1,042,600.00 2.00 41,704.00 20,852.00 62,556.00 980,044.00 1,000,896.00
AT - IYIE 1,849,002.00 - - 1,849,002.00 2.00 36,980.00 73,960.00 110,940.00 1,738,062.00 1,812,022.00
HIT TAELT hegg (T1ST)
TUH T 1,782,245.00 - - 1,782,245.00 2.00 239,690.00 35,645.00 275,335.00 1,506,910.00 1,542,555.00

Tso ¢ 38 &K
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(Feorg faeafaezre)

==
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AR, Bqa (afRe) .
(@, 393 #)
afwafea 7 At sdts L) AT TR
IR ey Ric FAr TAGS Y | Fewerw | 01.04.2018 @ a¥ Fel/ e AT 31.03.2019 &r 31.03.2018 @&r
Srar (2018-19) (2018-19) | Si&r 31.03.2019 = F IRfAH (2018-19) &1 | @& | 31.03.2019 d% TIAT Y HT ST o7 T 9§
01.04.2018 FI AT (2+3-4) HoTGrE TN e o (7+8) Jrfarey T 3Ty
H T (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

HaeT Afgem BHEEH -

gfada ao - A 6,196,009.00 - - 6,196,009.00 2.00 833,288.00 123,920.00 957,208.00 5,238,801.00 5,362,721.00
9T - IR F§IF 198,659.00 - - 198,659.00 2.00 21,305.00 3,973.00 25,278.00 173,381.00 177,354.00
HI=T

(eI F1a=) 197,945,000.00 - - 197,945,000.00 2.00 11,876,700.00 3,958,900.00 15,835,600.00 182,109,400.00 186,068,300.00
AT 6,579,365.00 4,501,261.00 - 11,080,626.00 20.00 1,315,873.00 3,116,377.00 4,432,250.00 6,648,376.00 5,263,492.00
m@ﬁam 3,118,318.00 249,023.00 - 3,367,341.00 5.00 155,916.00 180,818.00 336,734.00 3,030,607.00 2,962,402.00
HFEIX - 1,630,036.00 - 1,630,036.00 20.00 - 326,007.00 326,007.00 1,304,029.00 -
HFIXI (31fa. 3ieicTe) 138,320.00 - - 138,320.00 20.00 138,319.00 - 138,319.00 1.00 1.00
FFIX (. ar.) 588,945.00 2,967,700.00 - 3,556,645.00 20.00 257,817.00 711,329.00 969,146.00 2,587,499.00 331,128.00
FFYX (TST=T) 44,487,505.00 - - 44,487,505.00 20.00 30,083,016.00 8,897,501.00 38,980,517.00 5,506,988.00 14,404,489.00
FFYX (337 238,485.00 - - 238,485.00 20.00 47,697.00 47,697.00 95,394.00 143,091.00 190,788.00
3 HIT Teel - ST

9T U3 AqFd #g e 147,826,001.00 - - 147,826,001.00 2.00 9,155,392.00 2,956,520.00 12,111,912.00 135,714,089.00 138,670,609.00
ﬁag—cr TEATIA 3,555,927.00 - - 3,555,927.00 5.00 177,796.00 355,592.00 533,388.00 3,022,539.00 3,378,131.00
39HIOT - 10,669,315.57 - 10,669,315.57 7.50 - 800,199.57 800,199.57 9,869,116.00 -

Teo €39 &K
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(Feorg faeafaezre)

==

arfa cizar 2018-19

AR, Bqa (afRe) .
(@, 393 #)
aReufea #g Aty saiF AT AT sAw
IR ey i Ll TAS Y | Fqeder | 01.04.2018 & ¥ e/ Ao e 31.03.2019 & | 31.03.2018 &'
ST (2018-19) (2018- Sar & F IRfAS (2018-19) &1 | @& | 31.03.2019 & FIAT I & ST o1 AT ¥
01.04.2018 19) 31.03.2019 Heuprd e e o (7+8) Jrfarey T AT
Eagy FT AT (2+3-4) (5-10)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
3Y9hI0T (yﬁﬁqﬂ 3-]?:!,3'1?{) 2,546,871.00 - - 2,546,871.00 7.50 1,032,423.00 191,015.00 1,223,438.00 1,323,433.00 1,514,448.00
3YHIOT (Eﬁ. W) 6,544,887.00 - - 6,544,887.00 7.50 753,559.00 490,867.00 1,244,426.00 5,300,461.00 5,791,328.00
IUEROT  (HUEE yEso) 141,350.00 - - 141,350.00 7.50 58,760.00 10,601.00 69,361.00 71,989.00 82,590.00
IUEOT  (FAT gl 1,198,204.00 - - 1,198,204.00 7.50 497,315.00 89,865.00 587,180.00 611,024.00 700,889.00

=

3Y9hI0T (é'}ﬁ@') 95,351.00 - - 95,351.00 7.50 19,982.00 7,151.00 27,133.00 68,218.00 75,369.00
39hI0T (%T»?q‘ aw-a) 463,370.00 - - 463,370.00 7.50 145,779.00 34,753.00 180,532.00 282,838.00 317,591.00
39hI0T (%Fé“r) 37,610.00 - - 37,610.00 7.50 8,463.00 2,821.00 11,284.00 26,326.00 29,147.00
3YHIOT (W}cﬁ) 284,690.00 - - 284,690.00 7.50 119,720.00 21,352.00 141,072.00 143,618.00 164,970.00
3Y9hI0T

(ﬂ'c’ W) 156,885.00 - - 156,885.00 7.50 62,289.00 11,766.00 74,055.00 82,830.00 94,596.00
3YHIOT (Zﬂ\_ﬂ?ﬂ) 38,763,285.85 - - 38,763,285.85 7.50 17,504,561.00 2,907,246.85 20,411,807.85 18,351,478.00 21,258,724.85
39hI0T

(fﬂ?ﬂT m) 502,678.00 - - 502,678.00 7.50 101,718.00 37,701.00 139,419.00 363,259.00 400,960.00
geor  (XII AYS=) 87,533,576.91 - - | 87,533576.91 750 | 13,207,401.00 6,565,018.91 19,772,419.91 67,761,157.00 | 74,326,175.91
IYFLOT - Flh 442,069.00 - - 442,069.00 7.50 200,826.00 33,155.00 233,981.00 208,088.00 241,243.00
39hI0T

(3T W) 23,669,545.00 - - 23,669,545.00 7.50 6,083,519.00 1,775,216.00 7,858,735.00 15,810,810.00 17,586,026.00
FATIT - 8,625,797.00 - 8,625,797.00 7.50 - 646,935.00 646,935.00 7,978,862.00 -
BT (Hﬁﬁ?ﬁ{ W) 332,182.00 - - 332,182.00 7.50 119,336.00 24,914.00 144,250.00 187,932.00 212,846.00
BT ('sﬂ'_ ‘cﬂ$) 506,226.00 - - 506,226.00 7.50 113,901.00 37,967.00 151,868.00 354,358.00 392,325.00

Tso L 40 &K
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FIAIRR, B (9fRw) .
(@fRr, T9 #)
aRafea #g g sdrw Aeaed AT sdlE
SR R et T oA ARy | dewerE | 01.04.2018 a¥ T/ Heuer AT | 31.03.2019 F | 31.03.2018 #r
SHT 01.04.2018 (2018-19) (2018- | 3rT 31.03.2019 = T &1 UREE | (2018-19) @ | wEwhe | 31.03.2019 a&HE a¥ & | S or o ay
oo 19) N AT (2+3-4) Aeaerd AT HoTera a & ey @1 gAY
(7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
FeifeR (TR Fo) 751,168.00 - - 751,168.00 7.50 262,020.00 56,338.00 318,358.00 432,810.00 489,148.00
iR (et 52,785,248.00 | 4,692,420.00 - | 57,477,668.00 750 | 11,291,011.00 | 5,014,688.00 16,305,699.00 | 41,171,969.00 |  41,494,237.00
iR (FRreT fagamdis) 1,252,305.00 - - 1,252,305.00 7.50 220,654.00 93,923.00 314,577.00 937,728.00 1,031,651.00
iR (3mSTTE) - 77,350.00 - 77,350.00 7.50 - 5,801.00 5,801.00 71,549.00 -
e eITgeT o7aeT - | 3,030,690.00 - 3,030,690.00 5.00 - 151,535.00 151,535.00 2,879,155.00 -
e
(STF T IX & X) - | 1533976.00 - 1,533,976.00 5.00 - 76,699.00 76,699.00 1,457,277.00 -
THAT Are 1,672,200.00 - - 1,672,200.00 5.00 167,220.00 83,610.00 250,830.00 1,421,370.00 1,504,980.00
SgHATSTo ThsTA 87T -
SN TS e 843,915,241.00 | 16,282,848.00 - | 860,198,089.00 2,00 | 33,756,610.00 | 17,529,619.00 51,286,229.00 | 808,911,860.00 | 810,158,631.00
Al T IS d 3,432,200.00 929,462.00 - 4,361,662.00 2.00 137,288.00 87,233.00 224,521.00 4,137,141.00 3,294,912.00
THEIE $TaT 728,673.00 - - 728,673.00 2.00 14,573.00 29,146.00 43,719.00 684,954.00 714,100.00
@k ga3 2,700,000.00 - - 2,700,000.00 5.00 270,000.00 135,000.00 405,000.00 2,295,000.00 2,430,000.00
e ater 213,798.00 - - 213,798.00 7.50 138,311.00 16,035.00 154,346.00 59,452.00 75,487.00
ST IRV HaeT 2,229,959.00 - - 2,229,959.00 2.00 89,198.00 44,599.00 133,797.00 2,096,162.00 2,140,761.00
Ry Fom A 3,477,000.00 - - 3,477,000.00 7.50 782,325.00 260,775.00 1,043,100.00 2,433,900.00 2,694,675.00
TET- IV FRT 37 $uw 2,846,000.00 - - 2,846,000.00 2.00 113,840.00 56,920.00 170,760.00 2,675,240.00 2,732,160.00
gic Te/ashs - | 10,121,781.00 - | 10,121,781.00 | 20.00 - | 4048712.00 4,048,712.00 6,073,069.00 -
Stehater e 8,837,591.00 - - 8,837,591.00 2.00 176,752.00 353,504.00 530,256.00 8,307,335.00 8,660,839.00
AT (2rFe) 2,948,248.00 - - 2,948,248.00 |  10.00 589,650.00 294,825.00 884,475.00 2,063,773.00 2,358,598.00
37 A6 (A) 1,568,986,510.30 69,638,069.57 - | 1,638,624,579.87 161,342,031.00 68,282,807.87 229,624,838.87 | 1,408,999,741.00 1,407,644,479.30
e ({41
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@R, T #)
afgufea #g It st Lk AT sdrm
IR eIy i Ll A AN | Hewsr 01.04.2018 a¥ Fe/ Ao e 31.03.2019 & 31.03.2018 @&r
ST 01.04.2018 (2018-19) (2018-19) ST 31.03.2019 | @&X | 9% & URfAF | (2018-19) & | wARIST 31.03.2019 AT ay &r ST o1 I a¥
Fr o7 FI AT (2+3-4) Heuprd e e el GED Ry 1 ARy
(7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

HYTET Hfed
FFYET  HFCA 1,556,500.19 4,518,654.00 - 6,075,154.19 | 40.00 1,556,499.19 1,807,462.00 3,363,961.19 2,711,193.00 1.00
§.qTdeh U9 SRAed
(RreT faeamdis) 2,858,333.00 - - 2,858,333.00 | 40.00 | 2,858,332.00 - 2,858,332.00 1.00 1.00
§-gh [STeied 900,340.00 900,340.00 | 40.00 - 360,136.00 360,136.00 540,204.00 -
$-qEch Ud SReTod
(@Yt 14,368,757.00 - - 14,368,757.00 | 40.00 | 12,243,089.00 | 2,125,667.00 14,368,756.00 1.00 2,125,668.00
S-FeIRy 30,550,951.00 - - 30,550,951.00 | 40.00 | 30,550,950.00 - 30,550,950.00 1.00 1.00
FIIRATeT 1,893,259.00 - - 1,893,259.00 | 40.00 1,893,258.00 - 1,893,258.00 1.00 1.00
HiFeaaT (Frete) 4,003,536.00 - - 4,003,536.00 | 40.00 1,918,126.00 1,601,414.00 3,519,540.00 483,996.00 2,085,410.00

37 er(a) 55,231,336.19 5,418,994.00 - 60,650,330.19 51,020,254.19 | 5,894,679.00 56,914,933.19 3,735,397.00 4,211,082.00
ey FR
ater fawme |ga
Gt = Te
(AT 327,042,104.00 | 55,750,060.00 | 22,812,198.00 | 359,979,966.00 - - - - 359,979,966.00 | 327,042,104.00
WRETE I fHT
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> i
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacarer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw) .
(@, 393 #)
afgufea #g Aty sdid L Rkl A AR
IRfAS Ay Bty FHHT A 3y Hedel 01.04.2018 ay i) Hedgd pici) 31.03.2019 &r 31.03.2018 &r
3T 01.04.2018 (2018-19) (2018-19) a1 31.03.2019 | waw | a% & yifdw | (2018-19) &1 | wamS 31.03.2019 I a§ & ST a1 1 9§
o F AT (2+3-4) HAeTErE e e Gl & AR 1 ey
(7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
TIR Fegs &1 fAATT
TS HIeT HT
EICICICR-MC )
39 QYT ('\‘n') 327,042,104.00 55,750,060.00 22,812,198.00 359,979,966.00 - - - 359,979,966.00 327,042,104.00
FET A (A+B+C) | 1951259,05049 | 130,80712357 | 22,812,198.00 | 2,059,254,876.06 212,362,285.19 |  74,177,486.87 286,539,772.06 | 1,772,715,104.00 | 1,738,897,665.30
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> [
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(*ralq IGE! - )
Et\I ’ K) ( ? )
FeTeEt-4at IR Arsrar
@R, T #)
afwufea #g It sdliw oo AT sdld
RS e wAr HATIA ol 01.04.2018 a¥ HH FogerE AET | 31.03.2019 31.03.2018
sifary ST (2018- | (2018- | 3w Sm | g™ &X REJCA (2018-19) | THEAISTT 31.03.2019 F IIAT ¥ | SaT ar
01.04.2018 19) 19) 31.03.2019 URfA® T Hederd GED 1 feaRy T ay &
Froar Fr o7 HeTGE e (7+8) (5-10) 3Ry
(2+3-4)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
vear_ aRwmafea
IHE T Selel
(T IR 422,020.00 - 422,020.00 10.00 189,926.00 42,202.00 232,128.00 189,892.00 232,094.00
FF (IRt 12,049,731.00 - | 12,049,731.00 20.00 | 12,049,730.00 - 12,049,730.00 1.00 1.00
e AT
(R v 2,537,662.00 - 2,537,662.00 7.50 744,030.00 190,325.00 934,355.00 1,603,307.00 1,793,632.00
ITHROT (FR-2TeT) 14,619,456.00 - | 14,619,456.00 7.50 6,190,334.00 | 1,096,459.00 7,286,793.00 7,332,663.00 8,429,122.00
FeiferR (IR-2erem) 38,799,230.00 - | 38,799,230.00 750 | 11,937,859.00 | 2,909,942.00 14,847,801.00 | 23,951,429.00 | 26,861,371.00
argeT (3R-2ste) 1,555,442.00 - 1,555,442.00 10.00 996,183.00 155,544.00 1,151,727.00 403,715.00 559,259.00
39T (A) 69,983,541.00 - | 69,983,541.00 32,108,062.00 | 4,394,472.00 36,502,534.00 | 33,481,007.00 | 37,875,479.00
veger aimafea
& SFH/FTT 99,464,839.00 - | 99,464,839.00 40.00 | 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
Pl
39-319r1 (B) 99,464,839.00 - 99,464,839.00 99,464,838.00 - 99,464,838.00 1.00 1.00
AERWT (A+B+C) 169,448,380.00 - | 169,448,380.00 131,572,900.00 | 4,394,472.00 135,967,372.00 | 33,481,008.00 | 37,875,480.00

o fas K
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[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
et 49l - 3 aRwafed
@R, T #)
TReufed #g Ity sdlew L il A< sdrE
RS e HeAT A (Federd| 01.04.2018 ay He/ HogsrE | 31.03.2019 & |31.03.2018 &
Jifary ST |(2018-19) [(2018-19) | 3ifrdy ST | &X  [d% & uRfde| (2018-19) | ARSI T JIATT q¥ T | ST AT 3T Y
01.04.2018 31.03.2019 HoTeTd AT | & Heoderd 31.03.2019 KB CQNEI LR
& T Fr o REd (5-10)
(2+3-4) (7+8)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
1.9¢¢H TG FHURSE - - - -
2. HFF WA . - - ;
3.8 Sietel g9 - - . .
g - - - - - - - - - -
o & 45
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[ENCURCREIECRICE
Fsra favafaezrea)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
Faqer 4(H) (i) - e vg FriRETH @R, T #)
faRoT EINECIBR L pic 31.03.2019 THITESLTT Eric A Al
ST 01.04.2018 |  (2018-19) H ST AT Tehol
Froar
A. deee -
1. a¥ 2008-09 # 9 I Yewc HT 31.03.16 H ST AT
gg AT (qdideh Hed dual H.......[-)
2. a¥ 2010-11 & 9 I WRewe Fr 31.03.16 & 4T a1
gg AT (qdideh Hed dual H........[-)
3. a¥ 2012-13 & 9 I Yee & 31.03.16 F AT AT
gg AV (qdideh Hed Tual #........[-)
4. FIATA IV & GRIT Ueed UcecH
fazor URfA® Y T 31.03.2019 & T AR AT salh A el
ST 01.04.2018 (2018-19) AT Fehel
Frooar
B. 3mdea R i Revew F 4w Rewew
1. 2009-10 & 2011-12 & ERI=T 3T a1 <o
2. 2012-13 & Rl fvar a1am oo
3. 2013-14 & ke faam amr =59
4. 2014-15 & 2R fmam mm eu
C. #ET AT (A+B) - - - -
fecquft -
1. o7 T (Y&cd 9EC) H S5 a¥ & NI Yecd 9EC T 3 BN, St AT & & GEAARA oM (ot - 9T Feel/3REdghel)
2. a¥ & a3l e & Ae 3 uIed AR AT U o Wi A & & dRk W geiar uto (K 46
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[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacarer)
Et\I ’ K) ( ? )
3IF|1=|€|| 4?1' - g (fe, mﬁ)
AN
afgufea #g | st Aeaerd AT sdrw
EIECEI BN Ric FaAr AN FEAY | Hegerd | 01.04.2018 dw a¥ et/ Ao e 31.03.2019 &1 31.03.2018 @&
ST 01.04.2018 | (2018-19) | (2018- | SWr 31.03.2019 18 F IRAS (2018-19) =r AT | 31.03.2019 & FIATH I§ S ar A ay
Froar 19) Fr AT (2+3-4) Heagrd e HAedgrH (7+8) 31Ty (5-10) F1 ey
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

wegat aRwufea
33/11 dr ﬁa}]}f 39 Feg 47,037,110.00 - - 47,037,110.00 5.00 9,407,424.00 7,055,568.00 16,462,992.00 30,574,118.00 37,629,686.00
T #Rfer 123,156.00 - - 123,156.00 7.50 114,913.00 8,242.00 123,155.00 1.00 8,243.00
IFIGHS Fad - ||
(=T 37afe) 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 1,423,800.00 711,900.00 2,135,700.00 33,459,300.00 34,171,200.00
IFGHS FaT - I
(=T 37afe) 14,160,000.00 - - 14,160,000.00 2.00 566,400.00 283,200.00 849,600.00 13,310,400.00 13,593,600.00
IFIGHS Faod - IV
(=T 37afe) 12,317,000.00 - - 12,317,000.00 2.00 492,680.00 246,340.00 739,020.00 11,577,980.00 11,824,320.00
3eTGTA® HasT - VI
(=T 3afd) 27,503,000.00 - - 27,503,000.00 2.00 1,100,120.00 550,060.00 1,650,180.00 25,852,820.00 26,402,880.00
TG iA® saeT - VI
(=T 3afd) 18,332,000.00 - - 18,332,000.00 2.00 733,280.00 366,640.00 1,099,920.00 17,232,080.00 17,598,720.00
IFGHS FaT - X
(=T 3afd) 27,144,000.00 - - 27,144,000.00 2.00 1,085,760.00 542,880.00 1,628,640.00 25,515,360.00 26,058,240.00
IFGTHS HaT - |
(=T 37afe) 35,595,000.00 - - 35,595,000.00 2.00 1,423,800.00 711,900.00 2,135,700.00 33,459,300.00 34,171,200.00
IFGHS Haod - IX
(=T 37afe) 13,850,000.00 - - 13,850,000.00 2.00 554,000.00 277,000.00 831,000.00 13,019,000.00 13,296,000.00
IFGHS Haod - V
(=T 37afe) 44,890,000.00 - - 44,890,000.00 2.00 1,795,600.00 897,800.00 2,693,400.00 42,196,600.00 43,094,400.00
IFIGTHS HaT - VI
(=T 37afe) 23,808,000.00 - - 23,808,000.00 2.00 952,320.00 476,160.00 1,428,480.00 22,379,520.00 22,855,680.00
IR Hael
(=T 3mafd) 21,783,000.00 - - 21,783,000.00 2.00 871,320.00 435,660.00 1,306,980.00 20,476,020.00 20,911,680.00
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Brazr faeafaencr:r .

[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Feorg faeafaezre)

==

arfa cizar 2018-19

FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(TTer, 9T A)
qREufed A T sAlH Lk AT sald

IRES AfaAT iy FAT AT HRAAY | Ao 01.04.2018 ¥ Fafl/ e A9 | 31.03.2019 A | 31.03.2018 H

ST (2018-19) (2018- S FeX | o & URf@AE | (2018-19) &1 | TARSA 31.03.2019 AR af &1 | 3w ot o Ay

01.04.2018 19) 31.03.2019 & AeaErd A AeaErH aw oy T Ay
T ar AT (2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

THE T STl RS 1,050,527.00 170,000.00 - 1,220,527.00 | 10.00 422,364.00 122,053.00 544,417.00 676,110.00 628,163.00
S AT 3rate) 5,551,000.00 - - 5,551,000.00 2.00 222,040.00 111,020.00 333,060.00 | 5,217,940.00 5,328,960.00
STolsh BHAENHRST 3Hafd) 8,351,000.00 - - 8,351,000.00 2.00 334,040.00 167,020.00 501,060.00 | 7,849,940.00 8,016,960.00
FET TN (T 3af) 60,132,000.00 - - | 60,132,000.00 2.00 | 2,405280.00 | 1,202,640.00 3,607,920.00 | 56,524,080.00 | 57,726,720.00
FHACGE (TR 2,459,141.00 208,866.00 - 2,668,007.00 | 20.00 | 2,459,140.00 41,773.00 2,500,913.00 167,094.00 1.00
FACIR (T ) 1,078,095.00 - - 1,078,095.00 | 20.00 1,078,094.00 - 1,078,094.00 1.00 1.00
FFCIL(ARGT 3ETTT Fg) 968,840.00 - - 968,840.00 | 20.00 387,536.00 193,768.00 581,304.00 387,536.00 581,304.00
SYFOT(ARDNSAT)- ST 289,778.00 13,700.00 - 303,478.00 7.50 44,182.00 22,761.00 66,943.00 236,535.00 245,596.00
YT (TSA3AT) 1,772,338.00 - - 1,772,338.00 7.50 1,172,942.00 132,925.00 1,305,867.00 466,471.00 599,396.00
30T IR 127,671,734.53 | 18,752,045.51 - | 146,423,780.04 7.50 | 37,192,668.00 | 10,981,784.04 48,174,452.04 | 98,249,328.00 | 90,479,066.53
thera FeleT 46,829.00 - - 46,829.00 7.50 30,991.00 3,512.00 34,503.00 12,326.00 15,838.00
FedfaR (TSt ) - e 930,006.00 - - 930,006.00 7.50 273,472.00 69,750.00 343,222.00 586,784.00 656,534.00
TR (T 37afe) 1,523,544.00 - - 1,523,544.00 7.50 836,919.00 114,266.00 951,185.00 572,359.00 686,625.00
e HaT (=T 3 ) 248,000.00 - - 248,000.00 2.00 9,920.00 4,960.00 14,880.00 233,120.00 238,080.00
Faf 7 (Te sty ) 8,108,000.00 - - 8,108,000.00 2.00 324,320.00 162,160.00 486,480.00 | 7,621,520.00 7,783,680.00
#af 75 wew (T 3 ) 3,683,000.00 - - 3,683,000.00 2.00 147,320.00 73,660.00 220,980.00 | 3,462,020.00 3,535,680.00
T Feg (TsT A ) 2,133,000.00 - - 2,133,000.00 2.00 85,320.00 42,660.00 127,980.00 | 2,005,020.00 2,047,680.00
AR, # oA 210,051,544.00 | 3,025,641.00 - | 213,077,185.00 - - - - | 21307718500 | 210,051,544.00
A- T Iae 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - - 1.00 1.00
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Brazr faeafaencr:r .

arfa cizar 2018-19

> i
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacarer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
(e, F9T AH)
aRgufea #g ot sdid Ao A TR
e B pic e AN JOAY | Housr 01.04.2018 a§ e/ Ao A9 | 31.03.2019 @ 31.03.2018 &1
Sar (2018-19) (2018- S ex | o @ uREs | (2018-19) &1 | @A 31.03.2019 FdAE af & ST o1 a1 ag
01.04.2018 19) 31.03.2019 & AR AT e a as Ry &1 ey
T ar AT (2+3-4) (7+8) (5-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
ToE ST 102,708.00 - - 102,708.00 7.50 67,970.00 7,703.00 75,673.00 27,035.00 34,738.00
9o e 420,473.00 - - 420,473.00 7.50 278,268.00 31,535.00 309,803.00 110,670.00 142,205.00
FATEI BT - | 89T
(T 3w ) 1,637,600.00 - - 1,637,600.00 2.00 65,504.00 32,752.00 98,256.00 1,539,344.00 1,572,096.00
FATCT TET - || Ha=T
(=T 3 ) 11,744,500.00 - - | 11,744,500.00 2.00 469,780.00 234,890.00 704,670.00 11,039,830.00 11,274,720.00
FATC BT - Il 19T
(=T 3 ) 13,371,000.00 - - | 13,371,000.00 2.00 534,840.00 267,420.00 802,260.00 12,568,740.00 12,836,160.00
FATC TR - IV HIT
(=T 3 ) 7,936,000.00 - - 7,936,000.00 2.00 317,440.00 158,720.00 476,160.00 7,459,840.00 7,618,560.00
IR A (T I ) 36,752,000.00 - - | 36,752,000.00 2.00 1,470,080.00 735,040.00 2,205,120.00 34,546,880.00 35,281,920.00
TESITE M (ST 3ET ) 1,087,000.00 - - 1,087,000.00 2.00 43,480.00 21,740.00 65,220.00 1,021,780.00 1,043,520.00
TiFeaaR (TR 395,667.28 - - 395,667.28 | 40.00 395,666.28 - 395,666.28 1.00 1.00
e GrET 70,622.00 - - 70,622.00 7.50 46,738.00 5,297.00 52,035.00 18,587.00 23,884.00
o AR g (ST M) 4,972,000.00 - - 4,972,000.00 2.00 198,880.00 99,440.00 298,320.00 4,673,680.00 4,773,120.00
S 10,518.00 - - 10,518.00 7.50 6,963.00 789.00 7,752.00 2,766.00 3,555.00
s 65,830.00 - - 65,830.00 7.50 43,567.00 4,937.00 48,504.00 17,326.00 22,263.00
AT SHEEE (ST @) 7,987,000.00 - - 7,987,000.00 2.00 319,480.00 159,740.00 479,220.00 7,507,780.00 7,667,520.00
SR wfeT 228,211.00 - - 228,211.00 7.50 151,029.00 17,116.00 168,145.00 60,066.00 77,182.00
39 3T (A) 844,966,772.81 22,170,252.51 - | 867,137,025.32 | 264.50 72,357,650.28 27,787,181.04 100,144,831.32 766,992,194.00 772,609,122.53
et gRwafed
§-990 TS SAerel(TREer) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 | 40.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 8,800.00 2,200.00 6,600.00
39 AT (B) 11,000.00 - - 11,000.00 | 40.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 8,800.00 2,200.00 6,600.00
Lapic 844,977,772.81 22,170,252.51 - | 867,148,025.32 | 304.50 72,362,050.28 27,791,581.04 100,153,631.32 766,994,394.00 772,615,722.53
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oo

arfa cizar 2018-19

[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FrT Taeafaerey)
AR, AR (TRew)
g 5 - REe/gieaee @A & (@R, wr 3%)
IECIUI AT Iy Ao a¥
1 [oheg TR fegfaar
2 RIe¥ &R giaepfaar
3 3eg egAfed gfdstfaar
4w
5 |Bewaw g aisH
6 ¥ & graf™r sAr 927,107.85 928,346.85
7 3T g
IIET&ﬂ?T 927,107.85 928,346.85
froqofy -

1. 1,239/- 394 T AT FHeldl & HROT 3Re/federst A H Sadey a8 ¥ T3

Uto 50



[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)

HeTqel 6 - fAger - 3y

arfa cizar 2018-19

oo

@Ry, T #)
faazor FAATT Iy Ao af
. T TR [EFR @A 145,251.00 145,251.00
dY.Ue THT TARS Ay AT 305,032.00 306,271.00
ARl Gocl R TARS JIEHR 476,824.85 476,824.85
AT 927,107.85 928,346.85

feoqofy

1.
2.

$H 39 Tl @1 1T el 5 & AT & FAE ¢
1,239/- 39 &1 A Feldl & HROT 3fese/gleders AR &1 haaey wa $ |

Uto 51




arfa cizar 2018-19

oo

[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
3T 5 (0) 3Rse/gicaers Afr @ fager (f@fer seEw)
@, o &)
fazor AT TY oo a¥
1| &g TR yfqerfaar
2 | UsT SR wiasiaar
3 | I yeERa shsfRe
4 | =mw
5 | 3o va aigw
6 | d% & @afa sar
7 | 3T fAaw

Uto 52



g farafaegre
(Feara faeafaeare)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
It 7- gaAr aRwafeaat

oo

arfa cizar 2018-19

@R, T #)

AR a¥

T a¥

344,446,055.04
3,104,021.00
413,386,171.00

355,746,088.04
3,104,021.00
439,905,858.00

- AT

760,936,247.04

798,755,967.04

HeJedeieh T deh @l a0 fdexor a2l T &

aso {53 &K



Broer ferafeenerr . {1 aififew ctaar 2018-19
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
W Y @, F7r #H)
. ¥ga @rar &

1 ol S @rdt @ 3rger 43,779,062.50
2 Teafacare witadr & ardr # 111,232,368.00
3. omEgled d& @rar # 1,520,683.00
4. dfarw Yo WT 8 @rer

5. Tera(@ieen) 8% @rdr 61,086,714.49
6.  TYFd yaU glem(Eee) @rar

7. o A BelfRIg deh @rar

8. HNud ARy ¥ @rar 10,307,660.00
9. wraifad uREeer @AY d% @rar 95,505,358.43
10.  yrAIfd BellfAg d& @rar 812,350.25
1. gfcders Td qs & @rar 73,654.50

12, IEE SI3RT® $ellfRIa de @rer

13. vwgdw A d% @rar

14.  F=adeq dH@Ar

15.  Foirdr Tofia amel I $elfRia S @rer
16. ST d& @rar 20,128,203.87
17. T @ &% @rar

18. o Tgdar A d% @rar

19.  dwnfas Do & faT A sqers 36 @rar

. =re @rar # 3,104,021.00
. &7 @« & 413,386,171.00
T 760,936,247.04

feoqufy:
1. g 9T fF U @i St f TEEINE Ao @i (Feeid) & AH @ § 9 IAecs I oo a¥ & wid @ R @ g1 Sar i yeue qarn wase fhar o 6 aw
Grar a§ 2008 & Ale] IaEUT H FET & AT SHHT HIS doh faawor off aEardsii g et e &
go {54 &K




oo

arfa cizar 2018-19

[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)
eTqt 8 - ®oT / HfAF v S R, i
favor JIAT ay T a¥
HAIRET 1 3 (IR- sTTST TR (3T-3TE= - 8A)
a) ddel - .
b)ad 48,286.00 2,846,854.00
c) 3T (TR, RIfhcar, amT, SEIEE 3caTie) 31,463,315.85 27,865,717.36
draafer 3w FEd @1 (s gE)
a) dTgel T - -
b) T FOT : -
c) 37 (FauncAs) - -
TqHe_ YA WA AUl Fed & T A ured wfIw
A) 9Sferg @rar
ArreaR o - 1,213,400.00
Eolora @ 3R 5,392,516.00 5,392,516.00

213,471,924.00

7,719,917.50

43,001,655.00
15,215,000.00
972,345.00
66,663.00

214,560,604.00

30,135,077.49

43,001,655.00
15,215,000.00
706,790.00
66,663.00

aso {55 &K



[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Feorg faeafaezre)

FIAIRR, B (9fRw)

oo

arfa cizar 2018-19

(TfRr, Tadr #)

IJAAT Iy

T a¥

393,628.00

369,648.00

A) cfomie

B) oireT Yo

C) fega

D) UIEHIER -3EUH- AT ST &
e) 3T (laumcas)

wfaa amx

a) 3REe/gicders R & fader
b) faer X -3

¢) RUT Ud HEIHA

¢) RUT Ud A

d) 39 (FARTABESS ¢ 3T efde)

31,931,902.17

20,103,075.17

I - gaAE gREufeaar gt srafaa afiesemst & grea
a) e Y yaifad aRAreemsn

b) #ehe TRV JRAFSIT HellRIT Td BrIgfcd &

c) 9red fRd ST Fehed aTel Jiefelet

d) I ¥ 3w wied AR

203,610,000.00

9T AR grar

349,677,152.52

565,087,000.02

Tss € 56 &K



g farafaegrer

arfa cizar 2018-19

(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
39-HAHN-8A - FHAANAT 1 37 (R swrer afa) (@R, 7 3H)
FHRE F AT B IR
#. e '01-04-2018' & : '31-03-2019'
9RfA% (Dr.) ST FHEAT gANA (Dr.)
¥ #Y - -JTAT-

1| 3reqer @ehw e - 200,000.00 - 200,000.00
2 | afsha gl 600,000.00 300,000.00 690,000.00 210,000.00
B E 3,705.00 - - 3,705.00
M ECEEC -62,924.00 184,985.00 105,665.00 16,396.00
5 | s o @wr 243,435.00 223,000.00 396,426.00 70,009.00
6 | 3o sErEmt - 87,750.00 87,750.00 -
7 | 3o 0 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
8 | 3ol ware g 31,000.00 - 31,000.00 -
9 | 3= - 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
10 | 3rTer Saer 30,000.00 5,000.00 27,779.00 7,221.00
11 | sfersier ager 105,492.00 831,000.00 197,434.00 739,058.00
12 | sfode FaR - 83,000.00 - 83,000.00
13 | 35 PR @iy 230,000.00 - 230,000.00 -
14 | siswr it 8,268.75 200,000.00 200,000.00 8,268.75
15 | sicem stgrait 90,150.00 566,000.00 368,600.00 287,550.00
16 | refepeer wrsperelt - 25,000.00 25,000.00 -
17 | 3feear digd - 10,000.00 10,000.00 -
18 | sRfawer wermar 1,910.00 247,300.00 40,000.00 209,210.00
19 | %9 S et - 30,000.00 30,000.00 -
20 | 3m aear 50,467.00 220,000.00 272,123.00 -1,656.00
21 | 3Ry FAR A 81,200.00 - 61,671.00 19,529.00
22 | 3mehw el 112,000.00 7,000.00 33,215.00 85,785.00

s {57 K



g faeafaggres

arfa cizar 2018-19

==

(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws) @, T )
Faraial # 3T # g
#. favor '01-04-2018' & : '31-03-2019'
IR+ (Dr.) SpaTCTT agelt §AMNA (Dr.)

23 | 3mefy Ay 55,616.00 20,000.00 32,180.00 43,436.00
24 | rsafder @eer 45,000.00 - - 45,000.00
25 | 3@ wWER - 20,000.00 - 20,000.00
26 | 3rfaer qrer 4,976.00 17,000.00 5,001.00 16,975.00
27 | & @ 5,000.00 1,846,000.00 240,958.00 1,610,042.00
28 | S deg & 40,000.00 - - 40,000.00
29 | sger 3 43,000.00 - - 43,000.00
30 | steel FAR gear 680,780.00 1,545,468.00 650,850.00 1,575,398.00
31 | srenRaX &g 8,269.00 - - 8,269.00
32 | I $AR & 318,335.00 149,100.00 455,871.00 11,564.00
33 | SH=d $AR rarErer 105,923.00 71,600.00 175,876.00 1,647.00
34 | SrHedr cEaAT 48,380.00 - - 48,380.00
35 | steeready sor 4,000.00 10,000.00 4,000.00 10,000.00
36 | faog gRim 9,987.00 13.00 10,000.00 -
37 | faomr s s 25,000.00 - 25,000.00 -
38 | feaer geg dfer 50,000.00 - 50,000.00 -
39 | foeer e 113,500.00 70,000.00 95,000.00 88,500.00
40 | et SaeAT 34,000.00 - - 34,000.00
41 | oeg 9o Budr 705,005.00 1,101,500.00 901,500.00 905,005.00
42 | fSug g\ 7,270.00 5,000.00 - 12,270.00
43 | e FAR e 109,250.00 323,420.00 142,910.00 289,760.00
44 | oo ey 100,000.00 15,000.00 100,000.00 15,000.00
45 | fauis sa sifas 4,910.00 - - 4,910.00
46 | fasup gare SISl 327,267.00 59,500.00 - 386,767.00

Tso ¢ 58 &K




g farafaegrer

arfa cizar 2018-19

==

(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws) @, T )
FHARE # HFF A e
#. faor '01-04-2018' & : '31-03-2019'
9RfA% (Dr.) ST FHEA FANA (Dr.)

47 | TSeasid g 100,000.00 - 30,000.00 70,000.00
48 | Toegsid qaeHT 30,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 30,000.00
49 | soHET UisT 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
50 | & STeIwrehoI3Tel - 120,000.00 - 120,000.00
51 | =& &dy 101,141.00 - 5,000.00 96,141.00
52 | deeT Tshadt -5,126.00 - - -5,126.00
53 | ufeser og ASFEER 292,626.00 28,000.00 67,894.00 252,732.00
54 | o e 3meEr 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
55 | ReAw I 1,145.00 10,000.00 - 11,145.00
56 | ce=afa sgramsit 51,192.00 - - 51,192.00
57 | eaf¥ @it 1,066,000.00 875,000.00 1,194,874.00 746,126.00
58 | gamefw 199,405.00 235,216.00 221,500.00 213,121.00
59 | gameliy Trgetely - 10,000.00 3,096.00 6,904.00
60 | e IuTeITT 288,000.00 200,000.00 307,001.00 180,999.00
61 | esder g - 34,000.00 - 34,000.00
62 | &=iw gmaaAT 10,000.00 195,000.00 195,000.00 10,000.00
63 | e gt 13,165.00 - - 13,165.00
64 | Rela AR T 200,000.00 - - 200,000.00
65 | & 3marsit - 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
66 | drorger =il 152,500.00 - - 152,500.00
67 | &= qe=ry - 20,000.00 - 20,000.00
68 | gaflerg &y 58,676.00 - 58,676.00 -
69 | ufdrar sRrer 350,000.00 - - 350,000.00
70 | ariere e -329.00 - - -329.00

Tso ¢ 59 &K




g faeafaggres

arfa cizar 2018-19

(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws) @, T )
FAARAT F AT F TN
#. fagor '01-04-2018' & : '31-03-2019'
YRfA% (Dr.) ST gt FAG (Dr.)

71 | sitas gear 37,000.00 - 30,000.00 7,000.00
72 | v wshec 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00
73 | gRIUS &y 13,490.00 - - 13,490.00
74 | greEr Heor 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
75 | va.vg.gwadr 6,980.00 - - 6,980.00
76 | gler & 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 -
77 | &&ha A 5,000.00 120,000.00 100,000.00 25,000.00
78 | seeear #iif@w 30,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 10,000.00
79 | ST @mEr 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 -
80 | STeX ot 12,802.00 565,000.00 - 577,802.00
81 | s/ =lerer - 20,000.00 - 20,000.00
82 | S TmEr 32,247.00 - - 32,247.00
83 | Srar ey 7,002.00 3,070,800.00 3,070,800.25 7,001.75
84 | smmT - 17,000.00 17,000.00 -
85 | TSt eauaT 226,000.00 - 163,808.00 62,192.00
86 | St g -3,965.00 - - -3,965.00
87 | S/I=Ror wFRwh 50,000.00 203,000.00 253,000.00 -
88 | Sffex weha 55,000.00 - - 55,000.00
89 | ==faw amy 3,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 3,000.00
90 | wIpTel sTETETSIT 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 -
91 | wrelreroT 3 90,000.00 35,000.00 125,000.00 -
92 | wrfemy e 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
93 | wrfEry S 306,434.00 30,000.00 30,346.00 306,088.00
94 | TarerdifhA G3leds 72,750.00 11,500.00 - 84,250.00
95 | @Afaar gaaAT 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00
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96 | Rrerery Uiyl 201,999.00 20,000.00 71,999.00 150,000.00
97 | fRAR cEeYr 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
98 | i+ HAHER 50,000.00 12,000.00 40,000.00 22,000.00
99 | FuT stETaTSH 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
100 | 0T T 43,120.00 - - 43,120.00
101 | Feoieg R 118,892.00 - - 118,892.00
102 | Feae Heell 197,500.00 58,500.00 43,000.00 213,000.00
103 | arersgigy R - 56,800.00 56,800.00 -
104 | wer. grRemeT 331,411.00 20,000.00 342,656.00 8,755.00
105 | foiepa Rier 239,972.00 - 240,000.00 -28.00
106 | forfSer Tshad! doell ¥, Tl HEETSIT 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
107 | oraelr AR 27,500.00 126,500.00 - 154,000.00
108 | Fwfas o - 645,000.00 61,769.00 583,231.00
109 | #eer AR e 52,520.00 60,000.00 80,790.50 31,729.50
110 | #3 gear - 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
111 | #eT &= 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 -
112 | #FaT ot 240.00 - - 240.00
113 | AT oA 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
114 | #=E $AR il 45,000.00 37,300.00 82,300.00 -
115 | FeTereres SaaHAT 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00
116 | I caaaT -6.00 - - -6.00
117 | afas AR da 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
118 | #elw g 58,800.00 165,000.00 30,000.00 193,800.00
119 | #&sr FARX A - 11,075.00 - 11,075.00
120 | Fo=ie qaeHAT - 6,000.00 6,000.00 -
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121 | Ao i senfaar 47,967.00 15,375.00 48,000.00 15,342.00
122 | fAeea caeaT 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
123 | fReg orar 2,600.00 - - 2,600.00
124 | fAU JA(FAUR) 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
125 | g sisrell s 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 -
126 | g @ 20,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00
127 | AgeT eaaAT 190,257.00 18,000.00 - 208,257.00
128 | #=AE=r Raier 33,180.00 180,000.00 85,997.00 127,183.00
129 | aAfariwt &sm 19,480.00 - - 19,480.00
130 | Humerifa A -27,483.00 27,483.00 - -
131 | Fomeita ifRw (&) 931,433.00 319,300.00 854,719.00 396,014.00
132 | UM SR - 3,000.00 3,000.00 -
133 | 7% T 32,000.00 - 30,000.00 2,000.00
134 | #Felles Ay 32,918.00 268,000.00 230,000.00 70,918.00
135 | @iarT BoRr 20,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 30,000.00
136 | =g fheR sEnfaar 1,000.00 45,000.00 25,000.00 21,000.00
137 | a=henarer Saare 185,000.00 95,000.00 95,000.00 185,000.00
138 | ARV YETE A 9,850.00 - - 9,850.00
139 | =g e 75,000.00 - - 75,000.00
140 | afg= v 10,000.00 70,000.00 79,978.00 22.00
141 | Fefear e 9= 18,813.00 170,000.00 25,000.00 163,813.00
142 | FRST gedr - 35,000.00 35,000.00 -
143 | 9 g 11,396.00 - - 11,396.00
144 | fa#e Raer 750.00 71,000.00 11,000.00 60,750.00
145 | AT ceary 2,550.00 - - 2,550.00
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146 | ARSI Frerar 275,855.00 - 261,080.00 14,775.00
147 | 9 FAR T8 Rl 5,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00
148 | 3T B 35,000.00 30,000.00 65,000.00 -
149 | deora BT 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
150 | 9ot /T 71,073.00 99,000.00 91,093.00 78,980.00
151 | oRaAP grearear - 15,000.00 15,000.00 -
152 | SRf&ar amer 49,999.00 - - 49,999.00
153 | aRee sera 32,000.00 - - 32,000.00
154 | WA X - 8,000.00 - 8,000.00
155 | "reiufas srgramsi(Feserii) 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
156 | arefamel ofrer 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 -
157 | vaar AR R 2,419,000.00 4,534,700.00 4,755,609.00 2,198,091.00
158 | e ariarer 15,000.00 41,500.00 40,000.00 16,500.00
159 | RFhr caeaT - - 50,000.00 -50,000.00
160 | &R FAR SFaaAT 186,000.00 105,000.00 - 291,000.00
161 | 987 FaAR 3 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00
162 | 98T FAR AT 210,000.00 - - 210,000.00
163 | worr Fifa geer 319,595.00 - - 319,595.00
164 | veare geemmy 32,149.00 - - 32,149.00
165 | wota FAR ot 829,858.00 27,000.00 27,000.00 829,858.00
166 | weter T 1,800.00 - - 1,800.00
167 | worar oier 197,090.00 815,500.00 800,000.00 212,590.00
168 | wroter as=ar - 50,000.00 35,000.00 15,000.00
169 | wrorer e (TH) - 10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
170 | y@Ied AR 767,740.00 400,000.00 30,000.00 1,137,740.00
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171 | soed AR T3 5,000.00 68,000.00 9,000.00 64,000.00
172 | wery . 6,500.00 8,000.00 - 14,500.00
173 | yaafaa Regr 19,015.00 - 15,000.00 4,015.00
174 | 9d9  Tog M - 215,000.00 180,000.00 35,000.00
175 | weor s 31,265.00 - - 31,265.00
176 | Wfa & 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
177 | RS e 24,600.00 - - 24,600.00
178 | Rrgersy =l 61,700.00 100,000.00 20,000.00 141,700.00
179 | 3R.UA.Ecal RS 82,938.00 241,000.00 120,000.00 203,938.00
180 | e swrelr 283,050.00 60,000.00 15,000.00 328,050.00
181 | =g FAR FHgramr 180,000.00 322,500.00 20,000.00 482,500.00
182 | Tieg $AR Rwgr 39,936.00 108,000.00 18,000.00 129,936.00
183 | W& d & 34,966.00 - - 34,966.00
184 | o aw 5,000.00 - 5,000.00 -
185 | T=ia g 14,641.00 244,780.00 6,325.00 253,096.00
186 | Toleq 9dG 187,210.00 - 139,752.00 47,458.00
187 | oy sfaw - 25,000.00 25,000.00 -
188 | Tver fifdw 1,451,736.00 515,000.00 185,000.00 1,781,736.00
189 | Trorer wesit 1,435,200.00 325,800.00 154,000.00 1,607,000.00
190 | = cEeaAT 93,305.00 - 40,000.00 53,305.00
191 | Trorer o 88,000.00 5,000.00 - 93,000.00
192 | TSI AFHCER 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
193 | Iohe g - 9,000.00 9,000.00 -
194 | o[ B Ifaw - 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
195 | Iper I 3,000.00 - 3,000.00
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196 | Tper ofrer 113,055.00 - - 113,055.00
197 | wmerefrer 149,945.00 - - 149,945.00
198 | ey #Hiffw 80,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 80,000.00
199 | W@ieg FAR ATy 1,030,627.00 70,000.00 225,000.00 875,627.00
200 | @ g 71,000.00 122,500.00 12,500.00 181,000.00
201 | W@ & - 2,500.00 2,500.00 -
202 | ¥d=T orer &F 151,609.00 - 3,500.00 148,109.00
203 | J=rEny 7,985.00 - - 7,985.00
204 | J=r WER 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
205 | Reg a@ - 16,400.00 12,000.00 4,400.00
206 | Jered I 25,000.00 - 10,000.00 15,000.00
207 | ®9% Tshedt 15,000.00 150,000.00 150,000.00 15,000.00
208 | H@TE ErIrer 10,000.00 79,000.00 24,490.00 64,510.00
209 | Fdleg AT HAFR 7,000.00 50,500.00 60,500.00 -3,000.00
210 | ERNRH SeahAR g 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 -
211 | afFa gaaat 124,340.00 76,500.00 93,000.00 107,840.00
212 | weesha R 2,000.00 25,000.00 - 27,000.00
213 | <y & 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
214 | gARTegaE 99,452.00 19,000.00 19,000.00 99,452.00
215 | AR SaaaAT 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
216 | ¥R FAR el 229,556.00 115,000.00 60,027.00 284,529.00
217 | wHTe MEarE 45,000.00 - - 45,000.00
218 | @& 8R 75,600.60 32,600.00 36,600.00 71,600.60
219 | @ha e foeamw 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
220 | game =gt 127,103.00 61,000.00 135,518.00 52,585.00
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221 | afaa T 121,753.00 - - 121,753.00
222 | Hsle FAR siffsw 202,919.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 202,919.00
223 | HNid HAR STy 20,000.00 - 20,000.00 -
224 | oo A1y faary 29,652.00 - - 29,652.00
225 | <o yaTE ST - 35,000.00 35,000.00 -
226 | enifar e THAT 40,000.00 - 40,000.00 -
227 | €a e 4,500.00 - - 4,500.00
228 | gea™ faar 694,100.00 191,000.00 886,000.00 -900.00
229 | orfFsar stemmSit 63.00 - - 63.00
230 | gc¥ed URR 129,189.00 717,500.00 472,500.00 374,189.00
231 | 3Rl 0.25 16,000.00 21,000.00 -4,999.75
232 | ofFfer B 12,900.00 17,100.00 26,635.00 3,365.00
233 | ofasar stEmmSt (8TeleR) - 5,000.00 5,000.00 -
234 | dwRe HETETSIt 5,051.00 - - 5,051.00
235 | Riseg qeaaT 491,600.00 - 69,600.00 422,000.00
236 | Rom geRia/ F@. T $AR GRT 65,999.76 0.24 66,000.00 -
237 | e &g -3,500.00 122,850.00 75,640.00 43,710.00
238 | 9@ argrameit 15,000.00 - 15,000.00 -
239 | «TmAe SEaTT -15,000.00 274,000.00 212,000.00 47,000.00
240 | RIY FAR - 12,000.00 12,000.00 -
241 | A& grEred 3,000.00 12,000.00 - 15,000.00
242 | dgear sifas - 7,000.00 7,000.00 -
243 | Ra=y disare 30,000.00 - - 30,000.00
244 | R I -13,784.00 75,000.00 8,230.00 52,986.00
245 | e gEaAT 500.00 - - 500.00
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246 | @ SeaTy 10,000.00 - 10,000.00 -
247 | @eT sfaw 30,000.00 - 30,000.00 -
248 | ERYETS s afde 40,498.00 - - 40,498.00
249 | ®Rker & 264,000.00 365,000.00 260,000.00 369,000.00
250 | gy WEHER 30,000.00 25,000.00 20,000.00 35,000.00
251 | 1T e - 100,000.00 100,000.00 -
252 | AR FAR & 70.00 60,000.00 57,570.00 2,500.00
253 | gy 9eg e 90,000.00 88,930.00 121,320.00 57,610.00
254 | guar sifAw 13,562.00 - - 13,562.00
255 | gwar 3 50,000.00 - - 50,000.00
256 | goid = 120,000.00 155,000.00 185,000.00 90,000.00
257 | gér e 94,209.00 155,000.00 155,230.00 93,979.00
258 | gérear dier 14,204.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 14,204.00
259 | Fehredr S 87,996.00 100,000.00 - 187,996.00
260 | gepled THR - 20,000.00 20,000.00 -
261 | gu@=g SoaaAT 135,000.00 - - 135,000.00
262 | gHl g 10,000.00 40,000.00 50,000.00 -
263 | gefrer rag 779,060.00 90,000.00 565,000.00 304,060.00
264 | goMer FAR 3 19,000.00 - - 19,000.00
265 | gootr @mer 14,000.00 - - 14,000.00
266 | Gt et 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00
267 | g dseear 31,000.00 - 31,000.00 -
268 | geaw der 5,500.00 - - 5,500.00
269 | TS s@Tw -49,000.00 - - -49,000.00
270 | FSha srerarsit 17,000.00 40,000.00 35,000.00 22,000.00
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271 | TS EER 249,920.00 355,220.00 386,339.00 218,801.00
272 | ¥z diet - 30,000.00 30,000.00 -
273 | TRifaer s 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00
274 | gt =ETeAg - 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
275 | gawa awr 1,400.00 - - 1,400.00
276 | T@faeR #o#HeR - 59,500.00 49,500.00 10,000.00
277 | T94 HSFER(ET.) 39,912.00 85,000.00 39,912.00 85,000.00
278 | Faua wwhact 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00
279 | Ta®q "=y 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00
280 | eamer T 21,384.00 90,000.00 111,384.00 -
281 | d9e 3w g 80,000.00 70,000.00 41,800.00 108,200.00
282 | d9H FAR GaeH 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
283 | Ao AR 800.00 - - 800.00
284 | RdorEs 800.00 391,000.00 178,800.00 213,000.00
285 | fé & a9 180,000.00 45,000.00 5,000.00 220,000.00
286 | qR &ifd 3mrarsif - 61,000.00 - 61,000.00
287 | 3urier gfverd - 5,000.00 - 5,000.00
288 | 3cyer T 57,000.00 - 22,000.00 35,000.00
289 | 39 g & 55,000.00 250,000.00 25,000.00 280,000.00
290 | 3ca# g 66,000.00 70,000.00 - 136,000.00
291 | 3cdH $AR e - 50,000.00 50,000.00 -
292 | fasra FAR SeHiHa T@ URIHT - 290,000.00 210,000.00 80,000.00
293 | fasiig FAR fas 18,000.00 - - 18,000.00
294 | g Feotzar - 17,000.00 7,000.00 10,000.00

Rl 27,865,717.36 30,825,365.24 27,227,766.75 31,463,315.85
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[ G+

g farafaegre

CEARREREIELRICE))
AR, Ay (afves)
FTh o- dfEw wiitw v

faror A ¥ oo a¥
el ¥ Uew
RIfED
JAE Yo 941,500.00 129,000.00
g Yo 2,736,915.82 5,083,498.46
EERci ] 8,766,025.00 1,185,100.00
fRvafor e 15,594,110.00 7,079,620.00
drea & g e 21,500.00 -
EER et 4,360.00 1,100.00
Frg Yoh 808,385.00 23,787.00
ST Yo 638,324.00 430,900.00
AT Yo 1,527,915.00 883,532.00
HeEgaT qeh 4,260.00 660.00
A Yo 1,852,745.00 1,478,400.00
SRR e 3,337,625.00 1,816,970.00
[EECRicd 6,780.00 21,140.00
B FT Yok 1,805,441.00 1,317,500.00
fawma e - 1,215,600.00

T (A) 38,045,885.82 20,666,807.46
e
qiaT eh 54,152,592.00 59,027,912.00
3R Y 311,009.00 93,860.00
AT I e 674,521.00 121,170.00

() 55,138,122.00 59,242,942.00

71



feoqufi -

g farafaegre

arfa cizar 2018-19

==

(Fsra fazafaezmer)
AR, Ay (afves)
(@fer, Fod )
faazor A ay oo ay
I Yoh
FFYL/ATS-HTS Yok 1,206,812.00 751,100.00
B & AT HB 3ESH 375,400.00 262,600.00
DA AT o 203,400.00 144,320.00
faega & @y greee die famn 90,000.00 75,900.00
aR= 9 e 710.00 -
fAfieror e 155,060.00 1,980.00
TR Yo - -
e ey 2,432,924.00 1,344,420.00
aAlef-alATITe oeh 48,213.00 177,300.00
I Yoh 7,366,335.00 469,217.00
S dleh & HIAgT 40,000.00 -
Zvar(eh) 11,918,854.00 3,226,837.00
S COKGIEER _ _
RICRICE R N i) 1,104,660.00 6,649,192.00
i P e 53,075.00 1,410.00
() 1,157,735.00 6,650,602.00
ex e if
FHIAATAT HIEHH HT Gl Yoh 345,977.00 311,194.00
GoleT ek (AatfOles satardl FgTfacrery) - -
o1l efoeh - 5,800.00
e (§) 345,977.00 316,994.00
FERNT (THa+E+E+E) 106,606,573.82 90,104,182.46

1. FAeT Yfoeh, el Yooh a&] & H &l 3R Yollord IS & &7 & g1 af 3@ geeor H AT AR 1 ol A & &9 F AT AU AT $H TR & Yooh 56 e A FfId &9 &
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(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRw)

T 10- AAS/AEHS) (WS HAeT 9Ied) .
L2 N k) > (R, T #)
Razor sl LicC A FAAT a§ oo af

B il F e -

=/ RS FeEa
Yofera wufea

37TRAY B/F
AQer: a¥ & SR TTeaat

156,496,180.23

161,876,026.31

318,372,206.54

103,207,667.03

421,579,873.57

156,582,159.54

35,000,000.00

10,000,000.00

45,000,000.00

381,705,000.00

426,705,000.00

953,350,000.00

1T Gordr & IRAISTAT T FARNSIT FAPRIcHD
EIBHE]

259,257,190.37

g 191,496,180.23 171,876,026.31 363,372,206.54 484,912,667.03 848,284,873.57 1,369,189,349.91
FAT el:\\_rﬁ?lﬁ [T H T H g (A) 105,027,225.57 2,967,700.00 107,994,925.57 - 107,994,925.57 240,446,130.37
sforey 86,468,954.66 168,908,326.31 255,377,280.97 484,912,667.03 740,289,948.00 1,128,743,219.54
FHAT ; [qoT T H 9geFd(B) 5,779,692.00 7,286,923.55 13,066,615.55 484,912,667.03 497,979,282.58 707,163,345.97

rferery C/F

80,689,262.66

161,621,402.76

242,310,665.42

242,310,665.42

421,579,873.57

feroquft

A-TY & AR doterd fRfer & 2T g3m 34 v ey aRwafed 3 afr 2T gam

B- 31T U9 = oI@T H 31 & &7 F cfar |

C- () Sol e & TAART SAGIRAT & & H 2T 3T TUT W a¥ H IRIFS JRHAT & §T 7 ghm|
() aREafcaat & #Ag 7 dF doig, e, va 310F & ® 7 xiar 1=
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[ENCURELEIEERICE)
(Feara farafacrer)
FIATIR, BT (9fRes)
gt 11 - fder @ I w7

faor 3fse /gfcage @ I Ager

(4

AANT a¥ Ao af AT a¥ Ao af

1. saTet _ _ _ _
a) e gfasfat &
b) 31T Slcsa/fBaead &
2. 9Efe AT s _ _ _ _
viFad §& & fhaw fBulfoie & sareT W - - - 174,577.00
rerg 3o & sarer W 73,637.00 - 6,246,899.00 10,286,768.38
g fBifole & sareT W( 3edRe Tifean)
3. 3 Tfid W aEf® SAT / =9 9IRar 9 & ar - - 24,667,772.00 12,178,313.79
FHHATRAT T 37
4. 9 @rdr H sq1eT 52,988.00 130,218.00
5. 3T & A (fqarvmeaAh)

gher 126,625.00 130,218.00 30,914,671.00 22,639,659.17

3fyse /gicaera fafr # wy@iaRa 126,625.00 130,218.00
Frfordy - -

feoqof -

I G W THNT A, FAAH TSaE %es dUT HEYEX VS $es 3R sIrel YR & @afer S W) &g e
FIATRAT A A Tt W fAer Far IEem (FF F. 3) @l had Raledsr A (SwAtE) 5@ R & 316805 & fov wenfa g
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(@Feara favafaeare)
AR, B (afves)
e 12- i sarer R s
favor AR a§ aa

1. Iogfa di # quaq @d J
NTATATATATHE @ # =T 336,587.00 1,215,008.00
TsT 3@ F da @ral 7 s 1,219,752.00 1,212,988.00
3Tl Hefarel T & ST 325,639.00 -
3 el Wi # s 884,485.00 -
goloTd gREafed 3iefere @i & st 169,579.00 -
FIE B WA # A 338,339.00 -
e 3% @a 7 s 90,788.00 533,986.00
®UT SAT Ud A @rdt & sars 178,258.00 105,544.00
IMeaRes Wricadl & @i # saref 2,874,733.00 1,603,724.00
ERETE WA THSIITS Tt & ST 6,351,550.00 3,445,869.00
TERfde 30T TId R T 14,452.00 14,634.00
fprer AR @rar W s 165,700.00 1,320,436.00
IS, yeiteT vd ol 3efere @ & gl 44.00 45.00
oS ThA T & A1 44.00 45.00
IR A quad T A s 44.00 45.00
& die. @ # s 458.00 -
S dTeNHT T 7 STl 1.00 -
ITEAITEAIS d @iy A s 1,205.00 -

2. RHOT W

&) HAAR - -
) 3 - -
3. #olerl vd 3= wiftaar 4 - ;
AT I 12,951,658.00 9,452,324.00
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g faeafaggres

(Fearg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
gt 13- 3T I @Y, v )
fRravor FIATT v T v

T U stae ¥ I3
Ffafy o 1,970,394.00 528,931.04
S e 233,240.00 191,805.00
faram 124,300.00 223,352.00
. TEAT & YR & fag o
b A S A 1
1. % 308 vd @ At & ured Fo wiiadr
Fa. ¥ 3cud Ud Ao Aell 7 g3 FoIeT 7
2. %eH ¥ g S
AT Hed H g YTeT a4
3. el il A 0T F T
AL AT H §IM GTey T
4. TESEAT ¥ 3T T (REoNcAS Td er@T T &2)
A
JTdea eh(erch) 1,076,500.00
&hY @1 g 140,375.00
fAfaer e 96,000.00 175,800.00
I grfeear 2,070,043.00 1,056,244.00
Heoll U9 el fahd I 9o AT 9,375.00
E. el 99y 31y
Foll e deld 133,559.00 279,614.00
acel weldr 903,355.00
SITAARESTEE) FHeldr

FENT (A+B+C+D+E) 6,616,766.00 2,596,121.04
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oo

[ ]

g farafaegrer

(Farg faeafagare)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
T 14 - @R, T #)

Qavor IJAATT 9§ T a§
1. ey wicaar .
2. faay ¥ 3 .
3. fea s .
4. g AT 1,089,056.00 315,480.00

l:[g‘rq’ﬂT 1,089,056.00 315,480.00
feoquft -

HHARAT & It q TGN AT AT Yoh(ASAE ooh) ol fAccia a¥ & R SeeRat & &7 & gof fhar
T o7 S 39 guR o I gl
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g farafaegrer

(Fearg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
I 15 - FHAAR $EAT TT T (FATIAT ) P,
fRazor TAA ¥ EECECL
AT/ ERH AqeT HeTereT sradt T LicC) A A T
HETIdT (A1)
a) ad< vauRHfAS
TRIR AT - fReTw - 704,776.00 - 704,776.00 83,850.00 83,850.00
TR 3T - 3 dfa= - 331,021.00 - 331,021.00 -
TR daa - R - 4,477,401.00 - 4,477,401.00 932,757.00 932,757.00
TR 3= - IR e - 966,644.00 - 966,644.00 - - -
e (AfErw Tl - | 246,940,560.00 - | 246,940,560.00 | 5,182,799.00 5,182,799.00
aae R e FAARr - | 126,923,589.00 - | 126,923,589.00 - -
I (THER) 48,667.00 - - 48,667.00 24,839.00 - 24,839.00
TRR 3T 3R Areper - - - - - 1,015,417.00 1,015,417.00
TRER et Rt - - - - - 101,140,382.00 101,140,382.00
afaer T wHAAT A AqaERASET) - - | 1,378,064.00 1,378,064.00 - 1,195,000.00 1,195,000.00
33REsey wider HAAT @ daa - - - - - 10,862,148.00 10,862,148.00
THFT=iEe FHARAT & aa= - - | 1,575,000.00 1,575,000.00 - 1,155,000.00 1,155,000.00
YARTNIST FeaRal & ddeT - - | 2,728,500.00 2,728,500.00 - 2,797,333.00 2,797,333.00
3EAS FHARAT FT AT - 2,640,555.00 - 2,640,555.00 - 2,132,288.00 2,132,288.00
ad- IR A ( IR-AfEw FHEaREr ;) - - - - - 111,852,848.00 111,852,848.00
Jae R-Aarer (Af@w FHAaiar @) - - - - - 207,001,826.00 207,001,826.00
TR dv (@R - - - - - 1,522,782.00 1,522,782.00
qiREAE - - 182,219.00 182,219.00 - 142,152.00 142,152.00
Hfder HiAAT F adaT (Sraw.) 1,231,344.00 - - 1,231,344.00 792,229.00 - 792,229.00
AuEsHve ¥ SRS FHAA F AT - 2,058,624.00 - 2,058,624.00 1,162,054.00 258,338.00 1,420,392.00
a - e eards 988,986.00 - - 988,986.00 697,640.00 - 697,640.00
o {78 &K
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(Fearg faeafaezre)
A , T (9R) @R, T )
Ravor FAAT a§ foa af
RIECEE o Iq e | adt (W) T At R A g
wETIar

TR 3w (va3E) 2,532.00 - - 2,532.00 -
USSiFe GhT A adel - 1,157,000.00 - 1,157,000.00 -
TR el (Sreasdive) - 105,060.00 - 105,060.00 -
Hfder SiFAAr F ad=T - - | 15,522,803.00 15,522,803.00 -
b) #cd vd S -
qd 3fefere - 8,000.00 - 8,000.00 6,300.00 6,300.00
3T - - - - - 202,334.00 202,334.00
c) 9fasy A & A= .
TdTy- Aear JeTer - - | 14,660,761.00 14,660,761.00 300,928.00 10,699,092.00 11,000,020.00
gduw faRafaearey Aere(EeasHIve) - - - - - 208,019.00 208,019.00
d) 3= AT & Aeee (Favnrcas) -
T sifasy A (=) - - 1,477,057.00 1,477,057.00 - 928,262.00 928,262.00
e) FHHART FHeATT - - - - -
f) qaafafea v mafis omer .
Iegd - - | 49,512,080.00 49,512,080.00 - 88,566,596.00 88,566,596.00
AR AT - - | 18,576,550.00 18,576,550.00 - 123,218,303.00 123,218,303.00
LECECIGH - - | 270,728,574.00 | 270,728,574.00 887,832,581.00 887,832,581.00
g) TSRl - giaur

TASHAT - 2,676,694.00 - 2,676,694.00 - 2,650,032.00 2,650,032.00
Jrasprer gfaqfed (Terdre) - 1,142,202.00 - 1,142,202.00 - 477,698.00 477,698.00
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[ G+

g farafaegrer

(Fearg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
(TfRr, 39 #)
frawor A a§ Ao af
RIECEE IqT e | Edt (W) T At R A g
Liec

h) Rfscar giaen -
fafercar gfaqfd - 4,442,990.00 - 4,442,990.00 - 5,737,757.00 5,737,757.00
i) fRIege TR TeTsed - 1,746,688.00 - 1,746,688.00 - 2,110,861.00 2,110,861.00
) #retem
AT - - 1,034,452.00 1,034,452.00 14,446,859.00 14,446,859.00
AT (THIRN) 254,594.00 - - 254,594.00 10,000.00 - 10,000.00
AT (A M) 67,800.00 - - 67,800.00 143,400.00 - 143,400.00
AT (374 - - - - 146,700.00 - 146,700.00
AT, 245,000.00 - - 245,000.00 398,000.00 - 398,000.00
A (3ifafy Rer) - - 15,294,000.00 15,294,000.00 -
K. 3=
oM &1 ddeT T STeT araET - 2,537,000.00 - 2,537,000.00 - - -

i 2,838,923.00 | 398,858,804.00 | 392,670,060.00 | 794,367,787.00 | 9,875,196.00 1,578,160,208.00 | 1,588,035,404.00
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R feafaearerT

(Farg faeafacrer)
FIATR, BT (9fes)
I 15 € - FHAdr Qarfagica va efiaer amr i, T )
Razor dereT I T sahee T

9

01.04.2018 =1 IRfAF fLy

987,158,197.00

102,199,072.00

142,621,519.00

1,231,978,788.00

AT 3T GEAB @ gIed ATer # Yoierd Hed

raT(a)

987,158,197.00

102,199,072.00

142,621,519.00

1,231,978,788.00

HAl . a¥ & SR adafds oI (b)

80,885,928.00

31,691,992.00

22,080,871.00

134,658,791.00

31.03.2019 T 3uerey AN ¢ (a+b)

906,272,269.00

70,507,080.00

120,540,648.00

1,097,319,997.00

31.03.2019 &I 3T YT ST [ arEdids el & & (d)

1,177,000,843.00

120,019,160.00

139,117,198.00

1,436,137,201.00

A. A a¥ # fRY I grauT e (d - )

270,728,574.00

49,512,080.00

18,576,550.00

338,817,204.00

B. FdleT URIeT ThIA T ARG

C. WaTfoigeer @it $r Rifthear sfagfe

D. farfagicd W IEIR I IMET §d

E. f3uifole folors geeal® sperare

AT(A+B+C+D+E)

270,728,574.00

49,512,080.00

18,576,550.00

338,817,204.00

feoqufi:

1. 3UNTEN A T (A+B+C+D+E) 3Tgar 15 & Qarfagfce vd aftrs ey & &g # 3063 &
2. [9=g B,C,DRE &I II0UTAT Holl MR R T SR 3R W] 31/3 T $ITcAl & FoIT gehrar T &l AT |
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==

Farg faeafacarer)
FIATR, BT (9fes)
FH 16 - AfdF =7 ot #)
Rraxor JAA ag Roa a¥
RIEC et Heraer g Frstar R e g
(HTHAT)

a) JIANTRIET o3

U - 5,003,379.00 5,003,379.00 4,184,872.00 6,030,861.00 10,215,733.00
b) Bles geh/TNSSr H Tgemfarar -
AT IS (JU) - 171,711.00 171,711.00 249,839.00 - 249,839.00
c) HINSE /emrierer H =g -
TINSE [TFHAT - 968,004.00 968,004.00 694,430.00 - 694,430.00
d) fafoifear derai i 7areret -
JfSfear %er - 587,607.00 587,607.00 621,549.00 - 621,549.00
&t SFI(IrstaT) - - - - - -
e =TT - 451,792.00 451,792.00 - 995,506.00 995,506.00
aiRsfas - 4,611,369.00 4,611,369.00 - 8,001,369.00 8,001,369.00
e Yo (d.aF) 88,940.00 - 88,940.00 109,600.00 - 109,600.00
f) B SHeuT I -
g) g4 7 - 20,606.00 20,606.00 - R .
h) efia o - 8,857,274.00 8,857,274.00 - - -
1) SeprereT - - - - - -
j) @i /Aea-FA-Afe omEgfed - 120,000.00 120,000.00 - - -
k) e o - 1,030,660.00 1,030,660.00 - - -
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==

Farg faeafacarer)
FIATR, BT (9fes)
(@fer, T #)
Rraxor FAAT av Roa a¥
picC) ST HeraT anr picn) I A= YT
(HTHAT)

) 3" (faaRuTcA=) -
TR IRTT HIIHH - - - 349,100.00 - 349,100.00
LEDEICEo R o DE T - - - 37,363.00 - 37,363.00
R e fead. e H omgld - 6,624,616.00 6,624,616.00 9,590,181.00 - 9,590,181.00
TA TR THISS 70,500.00 - 70,500.00 126,989.00 - 126,989.00
3HTEHRAT (IR-+T) - 554,539.00 554,539.00 612,178.00 - 612,178.00
HEEAT Yo - 54,500.00 54,500.00 - 111,004.26 111,004.26
HRRITET (dr.aleh.) 41,148.00 - 41,148.00 - - -

oo 200,588.00 29,056,057.00 29,256,645.00 16,576,101.00 15,138,740.26 31,714,841.26
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] arftfas eizar 2018-19

[ G+

(FearT faeafacarer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
I 17 - wewfas ve a7 (@R, w3 #)
Razor FIATT ay oo af
LicCf S HETadn (THT) her gistar R A= g
A. TR AT
ﬁagr—r ICCH 10,606,497.00 10,606,497.00 - 12,463,947.00 12,463,947.00
B. §9R
ST T ajﬁ'&T 197,128.00 197,128.00 - 220,945.00 220,945.00
T T 5,291,926.00 5,291,926.00 - 5,066,875.00 5,066,875.00
e e 777,347.00 777,347.00 - 992,074.00 992,074.00
C. 3=
) T HTEAACHS
TS a1S (Arotem) 11,446.00 11,446.00 172,319.00 - 172,319.00
TAIFAT AR 4,460,400.00 4,460,400.00 - 1,115,100.00 1,115,100.00
HGUT AT 23,719,717.52 23,719,717.52 12,476.00 34,074,576.00 34,087,052.00
A AR 8,028,797.00 8,028,797.00 - 8,375,238.00 8,375,238.00
au /éﬁﬂ(ﬁm) ey 4,278,961.00 4,278,961.00 - 3,120,522.00 3,120,522.00
JafFam e 410,521.00 410,521.00 - 1,233,555.00 1,233,555.00
A wa feecer 3,321,498.00 3,321,498.00 - 7,176,051.00 7,176,051.00
aif¥s T@w@E Hﬂ?ﬂ(m) 5,102,534.00 5,102,534.00 4,873,169.00 902,254.00 5,775,423.00
qRET AledTeor 3,121,767.00 3,121,767.00 3,020,143.00 - 3,020,143.00
HHYAET A Aeex - - 43,941.00 - 43,941.00
3TRITHBAT (TTsTa) 5,608,972.00 5,608,972.00 32,858.00 4,804,382.85 4,837,240.85
TREHIcIsh HIHH 3519 - - 942,845.00 - 942,845.00
U3TI?;GTFI'U Yoh - - - 26,500.00 26,500.00
U3-I'Ié'é{ eh 179,540.07 179,540.07 - 50,000.00 50,000.00
$ET U9 uhET do@ I 247,055.00 247,055.00 - 170,907.00 170,907.00
IGIDS e cgg(eT o) - - - 190,426.00 190,426.00
ARy 77 () 71,015.00 71,015.00 - - -
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(Fearg faeafaezre)
B , T (9R) (@R, TR )
Ravor TAATA ¥ oo av
Frstelr ST WETAAT (WTHT) T ST R A= T

A 5 oo FeT BT Tl 169,200.00 - 169,200.00 - - -
A 5 oo vwdd 91,160.00 - 91,160.00 - - -
e =g - 2,474,142.00 2,474,142.00 - 1,843,303.00 1,843,303.00
fAfer coaEERET 3e) - 45,088.06 45,088.06 - 3,763.00 3,763.00
w9 - 6,121,279.00 6,121,279.00 - 4,375,938.00 4,375,938.00
AT FHIT qT - 1,290,546.00 1,290,546.00 - 310,540.00 310,540.00
JqHTST TEIEE - 411,792.00 411,792.00 1,276,352.00 - 1,276,352.00
T - 581,267.00 581,267.00 - 591,891.00 591,891.00
IM3eAfder FHETGTSeATT =) - 7,033,575.00 7,033,575.00 3,163,691.50 - 3,163,691.50
IE T ATTH SATSH(ATH) - 909,000.00 909,000.00 - - -
e s arw sarsi(fasra) 1,320,000.00 - 1,320,000.00 - - -
ISTTH R Fog T - 56,299.00 56,299.00 - - -
C. 37
& Fed (AT =gv) - 8,748,123.00 8,748,123.00 10,271,229.00 - 10,271,229.00
33T g (TR vg FeifaeT) - 6,238,820.00 6,238,820.00 6,534,971.00 - 6,534,971.00
Au/AT (THIET <Tw) 1,113,678.00 - 1,113,678.00 80,986.00 - 80,986.00
HFCARET FHANGIECARET )- & aF 497,200.00 - 497,200.00 534,000.00 - 534,000.00
HTFCETRET FHANGIECARGT ) ST 198,000.00 - 198,000.00 234,000.00 - 234,000.00
Au/dT (dramw.) 328,397.00 - 328,397.00 1,027,154.00 - 1,027,154.00
U (1. a.) - - - 78,000.00 - 78,000.00
FFEAF (@ a1 109,372.00 - 109,372.00 26,774.00 - 26,774.00
&fer, NPT TF AT - 110,784.00 110,784.00 - - -
IFEAF T THIT 420,379.00 - 420,379.00 - - -

HERT 4,247,386.00 109,455,836.65 113,703,222.65 32,324,908.50 87,108,787.85 119,433,696.35

aso ¢ 85 &K




arfa cizar 2018-19

Brazr faeatdezier= . of

g farafaegrer

(FearT faeafacarer)
AT, B (9fRw)
o]
m@.\ 18-q‘ﬂag:|'—qqo (TfRr, 39 #)
IaAT ¥ fod a¥
Razor FeIeT werar T IR A= T
(A=)
1. dEd (TEA & AT drel)
a) dTe oI (M3NTAT |A) 567,422.00 567,422.00 468,146.00 468,146.00
B) argel T 137,743.00 137,743.00 40,643.00 40,643.00
C) d3ve U4 IWR@E 78,450.00 78,450.00 199,326.00 199,326.00
2. Tuanas T aed
a) formar /agr == - - - -
3. gEd (S ) e ey
A=t &1 R 3,153,192.00 3,153,192.00 3,671,513.00 3,671,513.00
AT 3,936,807.00 3,936,807.00 4,379,628.00 4,379,628.00
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[ G+

(Fearg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
I 19 - [WIWE 6 AFAT 47 (@R, T )
fraRor qAATT a¥ Ao af
RIEC T Heraer g st R e g
(FTHT=)

a) #aeT - 1,166,612.00 1,166,612.00 8,484,487.00 - 8,484,487.00
b) FeifeR Td fpaeer - 748,806.00 748,806.00 - 29,987.00 29,987.00
c) §aF vd FAAd - - - 157,500.00 129,407.00 286,907.00
d) FRTT 3TEOT - 55,685.00 55,685.00 106,710.00 16,360.00 123,070.00
e) FFYR - 125,612.00 125,612.00 - 24,600.00 24,600.00
f) SRIeTITeT TE dTfeie SqEYOT - 23,306.00 23,306.00 171,174.00 11,000.00 182,174.00
Q) T AT SUSHIT - - - - - -
h) @Fefifeler @l vd dary - 45,965.00 45,965.00 957,317.00 49,997.00 1,007,314.00
i) gEde arsfser fasR - - - - - -
j) SreTarsr - - - 96,000.00 - 96,000.00
k) aR@ufcd TR - - - - - -
l) 3T FAETATCHE - 1,128,275.00 1,128,275.00 70,797.00 - 70,797.00
m) Rega & (IR-dreen) - 3,184,570.00 3,184,570.00 5,149,591.00 75,245.00 5,224,836.00
n) AFAT Td WA 5,779,692.00 343,586.00 6,123,278.00 613,858.00 102,540.00 716,398.00
0) aRage - 27,750.00 27,750.00
P) uReR s - 392,909.00 392,909.00 - - -

FETT 5,779,692.00 7,243,076.00 13,022,768.00 15,807,434.00 439,136.00 16,246,570.00
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g farafaegrer
(Fearg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
el 20 - fedr dmrg (@, v #)
a&w= a¥ R af
Raor o FHefeTeT HEra v Vot R e T
(W)
A) & ATHR - 25,618.64 25,618.64 23,549.38 63,781.98 87,331.36
B) 3% 3R (3aRe wifeaar) - 30,307.92 30,307.92
C) % IR (. a1=.) 26.55 - 26.55 -
D) d% e (@) - 252.85 252.85 -
E) ¥ 3R (da=) - 64.90 64.90 -
F) 39 (Reones) - - - -
AT 26.55 56,244.31 56,270.86 23,549.38 63,781.98 87,331.36

feoqu:

Ife afdr areafas =18 § af 3 a1 A g AT ST Thar 1 3R S8 weEHe g H enfad fRar S dhdar g
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[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacarer)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
gt 21- 37 T .
£\ (@R, e a)
A I§ o a¥
Razor e
QST g gar CIECH R A T
(A1)

a) R Td Hegrede RO/ & Jraur

b) a¥e o AT ST Hehel aTell HTEAY I Wi #

C

)
)
) 3T HEUH HIrSHl HT el / FE
) 37 (fafarséipa)

[

d

AEraT

feoquf -

g oI HT g Wi gyt f&afaer s, faer i sk 7 grie, R oRgdfed 7 gife aur R aREufed & fasa & gifa qur Jue@R @ am@r &
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[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Fegra faeafagzmem)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
T 22- qatafer sag (@Y, o 3)
TJAAT ¥ oo af
Jrstar 2 CIECH R A anr
(@)
. TAYAT T
. e s
. gt g
. IREgeT I
. FFAT U TERET 244,737.00 244,737.00
3T ST
- - 244,737.00 - 244,737.00
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AEcaqur o Afaar  (Rawomens)
1. agT AT F 3TUR
1.1 faeafacares & a@r & AT tfaefe Fite deae 3R or@r fr gt Ay & 3murR W fear = g
1.2 faeataerery & facda yave 3R fawaor & fov aea fOcd At & gauEl 3R A@wg q@us #9eg 3R faeafaeare seere
AT 75 feall SanT S 31T 3MeRlT &l 3R T3 &l
2. ITeTEd AT dAT
2.1 ol @ Yoh,TdL e & fashd,FUd Wil HT sTTsT HT UG Hdehe, IMUR TR H ST B
2.2. Fufed ¥ 3T UG 38 FTAT 9T SATST T IWieheT IR ITUR 9T foham arm B

3.  wur§ qRmeafea R deaew
3.1 T gEufcadl Wiftd & @AY & HAT & IR W @l el G smanma @€, o AR A aUr gtd aRa, Tihd aa AR e
A H @ G ATAS gl B
3.2 dfSrerat 7 gef$ 918 gt dr S aREFITcadr adAT IR Hed & 3R W aRaufed dr difds ufa & @ garafad g
3.3 T uREufcd & HAT  Fd Heded @ T [T Sl §| TS aREAYCadl H Hedsd Gl @1 Al & 1961 % 3meR ftiTa
& AR feet e @ N S gl
3.3  Turs yREwEufcadl HAT # Heded &I Teral [ S 81 T8 aREAYTcadl @ Hoderd &Xo @ A & foes o ) @ S g

sifas aREufeaar :

1. A 0%
2. HdTSC AdT 0%
3. HIT 2%
4. U5 Td gor 2%
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6

IS TG ST 3Mqfet 2%
et Td gelol 2%
fegcia TUY= Td 3uehor 5%
efie ud Al 5%
rsfefther Ta olded 3UaoT 8%
10.  FrATerd 3UHOT 7.5%
11, 9T 4 30T 7.5%
12. $FYgR Ud Herds dHA 20%
13.  GeireR fherqer vd fhfcad 7.5%
14.  ames 10%
15.  JUNIR q&ds U9 d:Afdsh Setod 10%

YTl IREAYfeaal  (3rATCEAU) :

1. S-Sl oa/SqFE 40%
2. HFYEY AIFCAI 40%
3. Yercd Ud HIURBCH 9 ay

33  a¥ & R gl arel AT W Heded W a¥ & [T gera fohar Sirar gl

34 S8l WEUlCT # QU RE Hederd & Sral ¢, 30 JoiF ofic X 1 39 T WIg3el deg & WY @M Sl § a97 sHa i Foagra et
IUTAT T S| 38 o6 G a¥ ol o Ier W Fogerd 1 IREUlcd #Ae # 9] Hederd & AR A0ET T Sl

g @94 K
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35  3fse By i yrifea aRAisen @t & gioa oRasdfea st g0 g & aRewafca @1 wfawer @eafagge & aw & 3R s
Yot fr & giora fmar srar § facafdearey & warg aRwrufea & @y arffer a0 o ol Aewgw @ aREwafea o ey oI
W AT S| yrfaa aRkdeen @ @ gioa oRwufea st Afawen greiters & ae @ § Req aiRar vd wEieT S8 ga@nn faar
ST & orEr feeafort # srerer & g I g

3.6 A% gREdfcd ST Hed 2000/~ A7 3HH A G(AUFR HT TEdRl T BISH) 3olhl I0EAT I Hed IRTAICT & & H dr el g
37¢ WGV FA & FAT 100% Hedgld 36 THR & GREUcd o Jarel fanar Sdem| Y o sa g &1 aREdfcd & OReF & ganr #ifds
IV Ug fHIF0r SR I@r Sem|

IyeIeT IRFITST : Uereq vd HUREH, § SReAcH/SIF Ud Hege HideaR &l gefolael aREdfcadl & @ S|

4.1 ol iaeh Siofod (SofoTed/Soerd) AT ol Y a@d gU o i fieierss wordd & 9iod R ST Fehall §, TSy g & 3o &l &-
m/égwaﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁaﬁ@ﬁqﬁwmémﬁ%ﬁmm%ﬁ?wq%alqnl{ﬁq&dg'UHﬂTWUﬁ?ﬂHm%
CaRT VT A ST ATl WIS Al H WA §U § Soiod/ § IFH § He A HeAeH FURR A 10% & T W 40% 324 & Fa
fram ar gl

4.2 HiFeaaRw T Wtd 0T F1 FFYX Td Fod AHT S Secfoael IREUfcd ¥ 3797 @M Sl § 31 H&df # foes ¥ 3/caa 3<
gl §1 AR & A H UG Hed g1 HFogel U9 Herid ATl & 20% & T R 40% & 339 &I & gl ol

T

THIAN, TATHATR, FHRAAT, TEAAN AT e HSR FI WG W T 7ehe HTUR W Aed T AT S|

Qarfagicd amer

qAET ¥ & dariAgicd & graure @ der, Iegél, R i Anceor A § Seeht 0T THFIURTS HTeheldl MR W &I S|
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7. oaer
Y fAaer aerd & YR ) [ Y| deprel @I Y 3MaThal o et arell Al i I & fhaa Buifore scarfe X qur Aw & sad d¢ @
H @1 SEm|

8. 3fse / gicaera fafen:
et drefafer fafal fafdse 32eat & fav sfse i 8 &1 s @A &1 gus d% wrar 31 3fRse @ @ gfoa oReufea @ arfower s@r
TEA & U § 3o¢ GAE AR H oierd AT AT v deaes @ ai@afcaat #@ fen o = §) wafta @ & ity el & @
30 o, Ay v IRd sare A AT F &Y F qedd BRI IR B

8.1 Fow @A f Ta"er a¥ 2007 F H S | AafaeHeT e JEAT F AeTee, Fefdedred Td 3w AW FEAE § ured degdn
AIAT Yoh, WAL Yo F HEYA & 3, TUT MY IRASTA3N F AerereT 1 SR AT & Ier & §7 # A= 7270 gl

foder & ured 3 @ A & Sher g g1 e A @ [aeafdearer el e aUr FEue & IR aRve & 6T §6T | o
A fenfadall & IMUR W USEd vd Yolerd s5g & ygad A g g1 eRuw A @ gioa oRgufed s e srer B gelera e
AT ax weue & aimdfeaar & @Fer o @ &1 dRew @B & 3R 3Rfa = @ 3 9uw 3% @, 3RS desw A
fader aur dot A fherw RBuifie vd dfd sarer # IfERY & &9 & geqa fhar g

8.2 AHRCH/THIRTH fAfer
oM / $TR TPR EaRT AT/ REd Hell ' BelRIT Felel el & &7 715 AT

9. Iehg el I AR Afer
oM / R THR @RI 3. SAf/SeTatie & feanfdar & BelfRia gereT e & & 15|
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10.  WIHR UG AT et

10.1 IOl Ud 30T @ 3ffeled T wfohe JMUR WX 0T I 1§ &1 UMY 3Heferel ST #al & Fdipid 31 AT & ggel ured g 3R ARy facchg
aY FAICA B o d1G WIodl &1 ol 3fefeled & a0l Hedl 3R O &1 SAel qur Fae TR iefersierdr & Reaae @S smef|

102 RN 3fefarel Ud ol & WIed 3feferel Yol o0d & #e & Ygidd WAT oo Yoilerd A & TueiiaRa far amr g

10.3 PRI Td Gl 3fefere Ioied o3 A AT & TgeFa WAT aeh Fesl a¥ &1 317 & §7 H AT 9|
104  IRSPFT 3efere (ST 58 YR & 3iefereT @ foar a2 e enfder §) & 3Eela ax ol ofic & el & &9 & gefar o g

11. 3R @A @ @Ay g 5@ yoR & @[3 F o sy i 3
3 UhR & AT & #Ag H 3Ucrsy UTA I dehlel T T ATl d gt I AT deh deh H I &M & T A1 Hrar 3y § aur 3y &
gad d% @ # BIST T §
gred sTTeT 3R TR sTTST 3o Hefad AfY F Ser TR 7 F Traa A 3w FA N F 575 R F oy 7 7 A& g

12. s aRAseme
121 faeafdegrerd faffies yritsie el S8 STy, WTHNESIN, SIAeT, T, TA3NgUsTH qur MSHU3R scarfe ¥ 3fese f[a9y s &
My IRASEAS & foIv fhedt # e Terddr Jred R @ g1 fAeaidedied s Jrieeh @EUBi & 3aftd &9 d ¥g favor qur
3YANAAT AT 9F AR T AT § ATfh FAT FAY W 30Tl Td Haad fored ST g1 |l
122 3fese @ & @y favafdegrerd e e § SRy Siss My GelRig gur f[affies Jrice S8 gary Sl Bellfid 3R EplerfA
o veret ford ST §1 BelfRT Td FHIRRIT I dicat & # WART qF @A Hell 1d Fhiod & AT Ifeds a7 §q ded afAd § &
BISHT SoT Tl T I10TAT S TS RIS & fow dir S 2

13. 3T W
3T JfAfATA GRT 10(23c) & AR HEAT I A HFE § Hod g1 FATAT oI @l H & HT DS Jrael=l A0 @M I g
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Fe : 24
HFEAF AT v @ Roaforar (Ravomer®)

1. H»eA® SACIRAT :
&) 31.03.2019 & fafy T farafac@rery & feg 7 #¢ Hu favafacdrery & q@ H=mil, el vd dray 987 g@rT erl 6 3 § i
f& oo &g faamrdier §| AT SIRrerd & @Rt Ao vere 6 S & qd 3ehfEas Seerial @ AR FAgY a7 ST Fehell|
) faeafaczree &1 3R & dF garr w1fda 3 o 3% Hfse gl
2. o IREgfeaar :
2.1 I 4 # R ¥ R gREufcadt A a¥ & e A Aeen @A & w7 aREufcd (10,79,94,925.57 TwR), IR Ao P & wy
aREufed (T F92), IRATST IR § %7 aRkEafcd (1,97,44,611.51) enfAe §1 aREdfca delord @ & S@1 & &9 &7 w2ifiad g

22 31.03.2019 & SR & gF oI Me dur Mo a¥ &1 doi| dMe & AR A @A F gioad sraer gREdfcd qur 3R Asen @ @
giora 3rae aRETTea 3rerT o7 g2ffS 1 ¥ 01/04/2018, & HReT a¥ & eRiel Awrem, IR A TUT g R § At FUr g7 DT W
HIAF A Ao A el IREUfT F T&T 3T (g 4) B 39 Tqd T A & F =i g

3. gaaAtE aRwdfed, or, 3w va s
Yate & fIUR @ aoHe aREdfcadl, ®oT, A Ud AT AT 9ihAT # Hod & AR Joi fie 7 A 1 6T & R g

4. S S Wi, °le] Wil qaT &l & fherq fBuifole @rar &1 faaxor adde aREufcadl &1 gl & T & Hodelh & &9 AAA

5. ofel ol RIS g5 & Woe a¥ & s giAfed Y I g

6.  gicdar @R, yrAfSa aRAeEIE td grfSd AR U FRORRIT 3T 3 7 g g §

7. 3vcgel aREAUTCadl & FeugE I 4T, 48 AT 4 A A T E

8. I 1 @ 24 a9 31 AT 2019 FT FACA a¥ & ST A 38 doF e 3R 38 AT+ Faed a¥ & v 31 g g7 @ & gAfhd 3 gl

cc[&s(« 101{«
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Star & sfasy @Ay or@r qur Jdfe G Ao o 39 w@afFd & g § e & @A g a & e f, 3 d@r a¥ 2007-08 § @EAE & o@r
e R T §1 3§ 2018-19 & fow #fasy A @rar dur ade dee aeter & fov witadl va graffal & o@r vd 3 aur 9 or (9T
YR W) JAT ol MNT TTATT & oGl & T Todel gl 199 FHaRAT & el & Seg fh MB3RT T&r yer &1 715 § 3dA% AdleT U JiseAT &
TF FIT AT (2.97 F05 F9) 31.03.2019 d&F Aved RFARE RBuited [ffts (tauadive) - 6 APaEaang G801 & S AaRd ar sm
A §| AT deret FRA & 3TN 8 Fewa! 1 HAAY FEAG & I @ I § TN FEAT IR NIHRC FEA1 e Y o ) fohed & &9 A
TIATART & fear e

orEy Rie eener, By favafaearery a1 o By feaidegree & aif¥e owr & @1y orey et Feerea & 9w & &9 # o § GO

Horaed forar amm g
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[ENCURCREIECRICE
(Farg faeafagare)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)

31 ATd, 2018 F FATCT a¥ ¥ Witqal Td S{Irdir &1 o (@fY, TT #)
et FAAT q§ I a¥ GG FAAT q§ o a¥
aRfere srferely Lsax
&) sehg a) TU9eT I 483,374,013.00 400,958,542.00
T)dh doled WRIGER=EY 27,047,136.00 30,272,363.26
) s=d @rdr 7 355,746,088.04 437,525,508.68 C) IS I 106,118,041.49 110,283,174.85
) =me] @t & 3,104,021.00 3,104,021.00 d) aRag= =ag 3,687,155.00 4,020,553.00
Ny @& @rar & 440,834,204.85 325,814,560.00 e) AFAT Td TEEE 13,014,368.00 14,439,100.00
[TA:1A7 G G f) foea @ g 56,495.61 86,544.66
a) WA TN ¥ (Fordr emfder) 426,705,000.00 749,740,000.00 g) T@aftr s
b) I TWHR A - - | . sRegfeae @fr & wg 7 s 265.50 -
)3T diat ¥ - - | RS aRASETRSET F A7 A spIrarT 28,476,962.13 27,426,613.54
. dfdrw witaat 118,921,394.82 93,034,212.46 | IV. YRS SR /BHEgRed & A H sETA 7,095,919.00 3,863,455.00
Iv. sRee/gicae @Y & #7g # witaar - 786,085.00 | V. far aram forder wa s
V. yrfSa aRAS=aST F Ag & wicaar 72,365,594.00 41,382,191.00 a)ﬁvc'/qm mfr - -
V1. IS ST /oTgfed & Ha #F wifcaar 5,122,944.00 6,377,166.00 bRt & (Faer =) - -
VIl FET & 3w VI. 3T Sl & A1y Fare S - -
a) sfese/gicaas @fa 126,625.00 - | Vi e afteafed od are Joftora @rit qur sfde
b) 37 faawr - - | wew
VIIl. 9rcqd s3I a) R aREdfea 43,851,943.34 129,481,202.66
a) §F ST W 5,988,668.00 9,766,753.38 b)are] IaieTer Hr 55,750,060.00 94,498,499.00
b) &eT,3139 scanfe w - - ¢) Yalord @i W 3HA - 1,097,792.00
c) sad S @rar 12,951,658.00 9,582,542.00 | VIIL3=T SfTcliel fSietel Hifaftieh sqarciier midver & 109,415,904.00 129,930,610.00
IX. T g3 foaer - - | IX. 3fefere T arar - -
X. 3T §3T g % & |y Fafe s - - | X, S e A 41,345,455.00 21,262,924.00
XI. 3= AT (qEEfE 30 anfHer) 4,384,362.00 2,144,039.04 | XI. 3 3T 21,412,922.00 112,666,330.00
XIl. s g Hfae 28,664,293.75 11,275,120.62 | XIl. womaer srfordy
Xl Rfqy witaat = wifdfes gkaar anfae g 4,393,060.00 112,041,772.28 | &) =g - -
XIV. ®E 3= neaar 223,202,081.50 77,398,046.40 | @W)d¥F S

l) sod @rdr 7 344,446,055.04 355,746,088.04

Il) =] @t & 3,104,021.00 3,104,021.00

Ny ST @ &7 414,313,278.85 440,834,204.85

T 1,702,509,994.96 | 1,879,972,017.86 T 1,702,509,994.96 1,879,972,017.86
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sfasy Afer omar
[ENCURCREIECRICE
(FearT faeafacarer)
FIATUITR, QR (4iRws)
31 AR 2019 # o oY a7 ddw o (@, T #)
od ay & afr SereTRAT TIATT ay $r qfr Rod av & afer gREafed 39 ay $ Tfer
it _ e
140,197,738.00 | rfdre srforay 140,197,738.00 - | TRy w g s 29,785,430.00
Fa ; AR 2018 & AT AW -2,927,491.00 CREIE G
T ;3 A F e 37,085,832.00 19,455,016.00 | Shduw 2,856,669.00
QT AT 2019 F AT 3ifdee 2,856,669.00 drdow
i) B Ca e E e ) 10,456,478.00 Taeafaerera drer (Hdu)
FA . 3F wE IMEROT -37,904,417.00 2,927,491.00 | weadiew e -2
-] 149,764,809.00 e W A § qaT T T
Hrdiew IR fqamT & fTarefs Rees
IRfAS AT - UHIST) Td ¥ 9Ted gl Jeg Ui 214,966.00
QT ;57 a¥ H HASH . BT @ @ grca g o 386,450.00
Fr : 3PF/ 3mEROT dF & shg
- 214,966.00 | smeee ¥ @ ®. (30256223046) 16,799.00
Rreaferay e (ddus) 386,450.00 | smwee §= Shduw Afder corg @  (31930726546) 1,230,183.00
IR oy - o1, T % v@/E @ar gear 30384598214 46,997.60
T ;38 A F e ufeag &% SATE @rar § 918010025297181 13,500.00
FA . AFE 3MEROT 208,662.00 | wudiuwet Shdiuw @rer €. 50100231045974 5,624.00
- 37,898,588.00 | e Sidivw @rar €.8001012597944 29,308.00
TATH eRR -2 JEr 2,562,804.60 | wEéEm(#AE) H. 30384816041 530,980.00
IR oy - 40,000,000.00 | THEZIR(AE) E. 30628868289 136,203.00
T ;38 A F e 40,000,000.00 | THEDIR @raT E. 35095345219 1,121,390.00
FA . HFE MEROT 40,000,000.00 | THEDIR @rar . 35095378936 441,696.00
- 353,532.00 | w@éER @Er €. 35095440667 120,000.00
it == 136,203.00 | TEEDIR @WaT €. 35095442382 647,531.00
-2,756,002.40 | wrfde ey -2,756,002.40 1,121,390.00 | THEENR @ram F. 35095442950 529,931.00
AT I A T W e 1,564,544.00 441,696.00 | TEEEIR @iam E. 35095615073 1,983,632.00
- | -1,191,458.40 120,000.00 | THERIR @rar §. 35138377960 1,022,626.00
A7 @ F gred 647,531.00 | w@éEm @ 30579914332 7,000.00
58,216,655.00 | Wi ey 58,216,655.00 529,931.00 | w@éE™ @ 30583268449 180,206.00
T ;5 Ay - 1,983,632.00 | wwéEam . 30735234464 130,235.00
58,216,655.00 1,022,626.00 | w@@E3w @ 31671686528 310,492.00
155,860.00 | et f@fer ol & 3w 155,860.00 7,000.00 | TE&EW . 32235551680 5,175,799.00
180,206.00 | 3mEE3MEW3NE S @rar F. 216701000617 22,218.00
130,235.00 | ufraw &% Sidivs @rar & 918010025297181 40,000,000.00
310,492.00 | vaduwer Shdiuw @rar €. 50100231045974 40,000,000.00
5,175,799.00 | &sier Siidiuw @rar €.8001012597944 40,000,000.00
&SRS Sidvs @rer °. 216701000617 40,000,000.00
195,814,250.60 TOTAL 206,945,865.60 195,814,250.60 Zhr 206,945,865.60
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s @ o
g farafaegre
(Feorg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)

s 31 &, 2019 A wHATT & W AW F AT 37 va =77 AW

(Tfa, T #)
Tfr g
Tfr aq af e TR adAeT af [ ofdr T af 3 5
AT SIS Ry w afSa s=a=
9,546,394.00 | Shdfrow @rar 10,456,478.00 851,220.00 | Yer : 31 AT 2018 & IRg sae7 11,539,497.00
e @rdr T SAST @ qHAT I-T A
faeafaearey ArreET (Hrdius) aTee Y IS aH el
T g eRR-2 o Er FHY ;. A 2017 & U T SIS
=g U7 - afasT e 2,346,612.00 | yrcq sI1T 481,820.00
212.40 | §& 3F™uR 295.00
-6,348,774.40 | 3T Y =FF W FWHar 1,564,544.00
3,197,832.00 Iy 12,021,317.00 3,197,832.00 Iy 12,021,317.00
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sfasy @ o
afacarey
P faRafae;
(Feara faeafacarer)
FIAOIRR, B (9fRws)
faca a¥ 2018-19 % fav wiftq wa sperarer aram @, T )
wIeaat T STaTCTT afr
IR ey d& 3rfem 295.00
wTree d% Sifivw AT o @rar (31930726546) 37,898,588.00 | Sirfivws 31f3eT vd 3mgRor(dius) 37,904,417.00
HT.FE dF @i #. (30256223046) 208,662.00 | a¥ & ahmer e
oT. T S v/l @ar AT 30384598214 2,562,804.60 | uiFaw d% Sidius wwsr @. 918040029102804 40,000,000.00
fFred d% Sdiew @rar § 918010025297181 40,000,000.00 | T=rEUndY Sidius ThEr TEar. 50300244716573 40,000,000.00
TaEvEEr  SfduE @rdar €. 50100231045974 40,000,000.00 | i Sfiusw Twhdr &, 8001148085404 40,000,000.00
el Shfiew @rar @.8001012597944 40,000,000.00 | 3msei3mswians Sfvw Twdr |. 216713000398 40,000,000.00
TEAEIR(AE) T. 30384816041 353,532.00 | A QY
THEER(AE) F. 30628868289 136,203.00 | sm¥ee % @ F. (30256223046) 16,799.00
TEAEAR @IdT |, 35095345219 1,121,390.00 | smeee d% Shdiuw AT worw @rar (31930726546) 1,230,183.00
THEEIR WIaT |, 35095378936 441,696.00 | s1m. Te d% wa/d @ar TEAT 30384598214 46,997.60
THERR WIaT |. 35095440667 120,000.00 | vfoww &% Shdvw @ar @ 918010025297181 13,500.00
TEAEAR TIdT H. 35095442382 647,531.00 | TIEuwdY SdTw @rar E. 50100231045974 5,624.00
THEER WIaT F. 35095442950 529,931.00 | &Sie Sfivw @rar @.8001012597944 29,308.00
TEAER War F. 35095615073 1,983,632.00 | 3mSE3msd3mg Sifus @rar €. 216701000617 22,218.00
THEEIR WIar |, 35138377960 1,022,626.00 | THEEIR(AS) F. 30384816041 530,980.00
THEEIR WIar |, 30579914332 7,000.00 | TEEERR(AE) §. 30628868289 136,203.00
TEAEIAR TIdT H. 30583268449 180,206.00 | THEEHR @raT |. 35095345219 1,121,390.00
THEEIR WIAT |, 30735234464 130,235.00 | THESAIR @aT ¥. 35095378936 441,696.00
TEAEAR TIdT |, 31671686528 310,492.00 | THEEBR @idT €. 35095440667 120,000.00
THEEIR WIaT |, 32235551680 5,175,799.00 | THERR WiAT H. 35095442382 647,531.00
TEAEAR TIdT H. 35095442950 529,931.00
TEAEAR @Idr |, 35095615073 1,983,632.00
fHaer R 3ifSa sare 1,209,083.00 | THEERR @rar . 35138377960 1,022,626.00
e 31fder 37,085,832.00 | wEéE3R . 30579914332 7,000.00
THEER . 30583268449 180,206.00
TIT WIaT (Sidiew) ) aer & 3T s 478,837.00 | THEERM €. 30735234464 130,235.00
gRusFg THd ) 3T sare 2,983.00 | THEEIIR . 31671686528 310,492.00
THEER &, 32235551680 5,175,799.00
T 211,607,062.60 T 211,607,062.60
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siasy AT aar (=g 3rafy)
g farafaegre

Fsra favafaezrea)
FIAOIRR, B (9fRws)
31 A 2019 Fr A off a7 Jo7 ofie
et R (%) afwafed ufr (%)
AT fRreafagarars qurar dive @rar 215,007.50 [#Or_:
& 18 Sere(Rgwr feafaearer %o 3,091,642.00
AT dIvh "rdT STA
EIREC BRI 28,269,321.91 [SUw @I # sprareT i 18 Tfy 155,860.00
3T T g W HR™EHAT : b/d 28,016,181.00 B AW & AR 4,595,888.00
T ;. sg ay 3,618,052.00 31,634,233.00 [T : oA s4TeT -
4,595,888.00
T 3H Ay 3,496,016.00 8,091,904.00
ST @ B T 214,966.00 |[WATIT AN :
. fafa quer drow. @rar
(THAITS, THSEET om@Er - 10333227373) 4,256,941.41
THEESIA Wl
@rar . 31968250836 8,996,009.00
@1 s, 31968251080 8,996,009.00
@rar . 31968251148 8,996,009.00
@rar s, 31968251193 8,996,009.00
@1 . 31968251262 8,753,145.00
T 60,333,528.41 Total 60,333,528.41
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arfa cizar 2018-19

[ENCURCREIECRICE
(e faeafde: )
FIAOIRR, B (9fRws)
31 ARr 2019 H AT 9¥ & AT 3T U9 =T &7 @l
=T I (%)) 3T ufd( %)
d% IR 9red ST
e 9 @a q ured sT1eT 122,036.00
Aay ¥ 3fea s
3T T T 9T ™S 3,618,052.00 | ¥Ra sarer 3,496,016.00
T 3,618,052.00 T 3,618,052.00
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sfasy @AfTr SEi(sT 3rafy)

ﬁlwa fareafagare
(Feara faeafacarer)
FIAOIRR, B (9fRws)
31 AT 2019 &' FATCT ¥ & fav witqat va st &1 @ar
wiftaat i (%) STt TR (2.)
IRA® ey d& e
f. fafe qer drow. @rar
(TE3TS, TAGEET @ - 10333227373) 4,134,905.41 | goTga rfow
IEMRCIC] QRAT d1.TH. Frer

eI I I (TE3TE, TAGEET @ - 10333227373) 4,256,941.41
e I @ra q ureg sarel 122,036.00

T 4,256,941.41 T 4,256,941.41
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T4y BRI -1 T

g farafaegrer
(Fearg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)

31 AR 2019 #N sk off a7 Idw ofie

G

arfa cizar 2018-19

(TfRr, 39 #)

Rea af &t
ufdr

3g a¥y Y
afr

Rea af &
ufdr

afRaafea

gq a¥ $r Ui

48,827,887.00

TNy eRT -1 dET
IR CKC ISR )

Fer ;. AT - 2018 & faw fHee
AT TAGITH eRR -1+ fafa Aeree
T STAT 4T

FAT ;TN TR -1 3RF w9
3TgoT

FAT : TATHSIUSA DI TATATART
grer ;. A + [ deege 7
2019 & fow

AT HY T W Awar
Y UG SFI(TANTH TRT-1)

72,090,496.00

-2,069,064.00
29,719,496.00

2,467,038.00

102,207,966.00

806,495.00

48,021,392.00

TINTH eRR -1 o @r
TANTE TR -1 oEr W & HiAeeT ud
pICACH

faaer
TAUHSIT
a@fRa sarer W & e

2,467,038.00

99,740,928.00

48,827,887.00

T

102,207,966.00

48,827,887.00

102,207,966.00
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T4y BRI -1 T

g farafaegrer
(Fearg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)
31 AT, 2019 F FATCT g W I3 & AT 37 va =q¥ a@r

[ )

G

arfa cizar 2018-19

(TfRr, 39 #)

Roa af i afr

g9 9y fr ufr

Roa af i afr

sH 9§ & TR

37T JI@T # 3ehfod sITel

CEKIE:IRY

T Y ¥ W AAFRAr

- [Q39er 9T ST =TT

- [@Rd SaTeT W e g
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T4y BRI -1 T

g farafaegrer
(Fearg faeafaezre)
FIAIRR, B (9fRws)

31 AT 2019 & AT a¥ F AT NicTAY va gt w1 a@r

G

arfa cizar 2018-19

(TfRr, 39 #)

ufar

"

ufar

TRfSE sy

Ty erR -1 3iffeeT o@r
&g e
farafaezmer s1fee

14,859,748.00
14,859,748.00

TANTE TR -1 o@r & f[awr

AT Jfoey

29,719,496.00

29,719,496.00

29,719,496.00
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Bruzr faeafd=err . aiftfas cizar 2018-19

ey fam AgTfeeemey
[ERNEEREIECRIED]
FIAOHR, AR (47e®)
31 #Td, 2019 F St oY g7 J9w ofie @R, T )
geft ve gaeriat FdAe a¥ I a¥ aReafed vd dufea FdA a¥ I ay

Yoir fafer 3rael aREYfe (g -1)
A= A 3o ot 8,598,639.00 9,463,203.00
URTAS AT 52,377,678.72 oraer
AT 3T FT T R AFFAGT T oET F 20,811,567.29 e RS (3rTaen-2) 31,644,861.57 30,766,531.57
SERIRY

73,189,246.01 52,377,678.72 | Rrm Ruifde 9v TRt samer 4,341,237.75 3,248,855.05
TIAT SASIRAT :
gfed & 5,047.00 - | oo aRwefer Td s _
ddel Td GIRATAS HT ST 3T 372,000.00 283,400.00 | 9T T A (ITHA-3) 2,479,397.00 2,294,524.00
ST i 7Y 200,000.00 200,000.00 | Rfrcar 3@ 13,775.00 20,075.00
g q Frer T4 FT 72,756.00 106,713.00 | g 31 225.00 225.00
e 203,096.00 203,096.00
FAART HTE JeTETA 1,778.00 - | 4% & F=e
TANSHT FHTART 4,080.00 - | 9T ' s @rar - 10333226981 3,502.22 3,382.22
Sfuw & e aeee 26,575.00 22,753.00 | st Te &% @rar - 32157404236 47,703.60 6,256,028.80
g SACIRIN(YaTater e Rad) 428,122.00 867,055.00 | #RRr e d& @rar - 33217401877 4,989,384.60 1,467,559.10

TIEUHE @rar -50200020393191 22,383,974.27 540,311.98

FETAT 74,502,700.01 54,060,695.72 | FgRIAT 74,502,700.01 54,060,695.72
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[ G+

Iy AT AgfAgmey

BT faeafacarera
3 \
FIAOHR, AR (47e®)
31 A, 2019 F FACT a¥ & AT 3T v T &1 @
(@fa, T #)
=T FAAT ¥ T ¥ K10 FIAT ¥ T ¥
| AT s 171,221.00 91,466.00 [ g@rr | wder g (Frw) 12,881,812.00 10,470,038.00
" | ¥ R 400,197.46 701,623.58 " YA Yok (HTIIR) - 54,000.00
" | sReASar 245,690.00 158,125.00 " YA e (TAT.) 18,756,120.00 16,607,862.01
" | vERe #He F AR (S - 17,600.00 " ured S saTer 105,450.00 162,637.00
" | vERAAT # Ao (.0 288,290.00 3,770.00 " aeTT ok e 4,650,476.41 3,840,869.80
" | vERe #T T AR (TAT fRIaTemes) 49,570.00 15,150.00 " THS I AT 57,294.10 589,046.00
" | vERd #AT F AediRd (TH T Jotelia Q) 24,700.00 2,000.00 " fafaer wicaat 13,384.64 563,482.20
" | gdeT s 1,070,430.00 1,412,959.00 " graafaaRor $r fyshr - 2,623,128.57
" | aree R IEER 551,603.00 330,543.00 " oS Fawr e 5,626,240.00 -
" | 3ETIT Feg ARG 1,933,400.00 1,873,200.00 " THE W Gt st 1,852,363.60 1,531,880.05
" | IR dow I 50,145.00 52,650.00 " RFARE 7l Rulfore 425,523.00 437,928.00
" | 3eRerEH Iy 4,557.00 8,867.00 " TS 3 Yok 2,463,260.00 -
" | dufFas TuE FEEA (d0) 3,815,780.00 2,820,530.00 " #lt e 17,200.00 -
" | fFaw duF FEHA (TH T RET o) 242,800.00 250,334.00
" | afFaw Uk FEHA (TH T IeRG ) 151,020.00 69,200.00
" | &afFaw 9% FEHA (TH T S§9IeN) 225,600.00 217,200.00
" | T 8,510,450.00 9,101,412.00
" | goTTel IEREE g 708,000.00 -
" | e spErarT 255,794.00 171,814.00
" | e ge #r Ao 7,000.00 63,200.00
" | v, 3T Td e 8 SR 16,621.00 -
" | fafaer sprar 4,650.00 987,978.89
" | R T AT 2,506,625.00 2,376,496.00
v | sfEe TR 1,649,323.00 1,839,322.50
" | Al 156,279.00 51,100.00
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[ G+

Iy AT AgfAgmey

B favafacarera
> \
FIAOHR, AR (47e®)
(T, T #)
=g FAART ¥ T af TAA v T T

| fowe = 66,028.00 26,178.00
" | dude 373,568.00 106,216.00
" | e 1,682,556.00 1,244,759.00
" | RO v @Ea 6,250.00 -
" | gAER 9 2,761.00
" 3w 4,845.00 -
" | oTeTwA AHET AT 16,000.00
| AeaEE

" | g e el 175,470.00 219,337.00
" | weifeR T e 202,088.00 218,473.00
" | 3geoT 304,769.00 329,480.00
" | ars 9,350.00 10,389.00
" | e 1,621.00 1,752.00
" | gET® T SRee 171,266.00 190,295.00
| 3T & g W fEar 20,811,567.29 11,898,690.66

R 46,849,123.75 36,880,871.63 46,849,123.75 36,880,871.63
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Iy AT AgfAgmey

BT faeafacarera
3 \
FIATIR, B (4iRws)
1 3 2016 @ 31 A 2019 dF F a¥ & fav witaat va srerafirit smar saxr @1 awn (R, T )
qriaat TIAE af ey speTaT TdA af Tqas

A |[UREE Ay garr  |faeTae s 171,221.00 91,466.00
" R e d% @rar - 10333226981 3,382.22 3,260.22 v | e wfEw 1,150,868.00 1,022,810.00
" |RAT e dF @rdr - 32157404236 6,256,028.80 2,058,776.00 " [ e 400,197.46 701,623.58
" R ®'e dF @rar - 33217401877 1,467,559.10 4,056,095.00 " (kST 47,452.00 67,125.00
" |Todivedr @Er -50200020393191 540,311.98 845,431.27 " e F AR e 251,972.00 162,507.00

" TEIS HT T Hedidhs (TAU §3Tel) - 17,600.00

" THTSSHC T Hedishel (M.T.) 288,290.00 3,770.00
[ e (dT) 12,908,112.00 10,470,038.00 " |eHR FT # Aedisd (TAT fRusTeme) 49,570.00 15,150.00
" | Yok (FTEIR) - 54,000.00 " THTSS HT T Hediche (TH T Jslellic ATE) 24,700.00 2,000.00
"SR e (TAT) 18,833,380.00 16,607,862.01 " |olieT S 786,160.00 904,794.00
" | agEr 77,797.00 - " o e 60,000.00 55,000.00
" aTed dF ST 105,450.00 162,637.00 " (e R R 551,603.00 330,543.00
" (R e dred 4,650,476.41 3,840,869.80 " | Feg AT 1,933,400.00 1,873,200.00
" RmEeR (@EE) 211,826.00 226,613.00 " [TeIISEY 8,160.00 20,410.00
" (TeamSEY 11,220.00 11,710.00 " 3R () 365,683.00 164,124.00
" [Tt Hr s - 2,500.00 " afecar sifae 18,000.00 26,500.00
v (Rafay witaat 13,384.64 563,482.20 " |3IeReSA AT 4,557.00 8,867.00
" [gfea #= 39,288.00 41,688.00 " |[dgfae Tud FEwa (dio) 3,815,780.00 2,820,530.00
" |od AP @ aen 60,000.00 82,500.00 " JaTFds TS FRIFPH (TH T RIeT aE) 242,800.00 250,334.00
" |Rfear #fEH & agen 21,800.00 15,500.00 " [3OTde TUh FRIKH (TH T TS AE) 151,020.00 69,200.00
" |aTeafdaReT fr S - 2,623,128.57 " (e witaat (aramaf U arod) 1,462.00 -
" e - 220,546.00 " |uTeTsE e AT - 16,000.00
" |RERE A fBifee 455,523.00 437,928.00 " [AafFaE TUS FRIGH (TH T Eaen) 225,600.00 217,200.00
" |Reees fRuifele Rafice 9,800,000.00 73,805,170.00 " e 205,276.00 79,593.00
v |fafay witaat (raEf % ured) 378,557.00 456,317.00 " g 8,510,450.00 9,101,412.00
" |TREr X T SO 4,604.00 - " [SHIUh TR (AR Seldn) 233,679.00 151,815.00
" [EHUR TIEUT (RETART el 212,777.00 151,815.00 " R A Rees 30,000.00
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ey e AgifaeRmTeT
[ERNEEREIECRIED]
FIATIR, B (4iRws)

arfa cizar 2018-19

(@fr, 393 #)
wiieaar FdAe a¥ LG STt Tdae ¥ LGEA]

P (OIS JHTTeNSeT FAA Yo 5,626,240.00 - | @R R Yo Rees 7,000.00 63,200.00
" |afae aiefas - 308,773.50 " |EFEER 9T - 2,761.00
" (NS e 9 Yok ured 2,463,260.00 - " |fafe A 4,650.00 987,978.89
S e s 134,341.00 - " |RHaREr @ ade 2,453,771.00 2,398,604.00
" |dTe el Qe 17,200.00 - " B farafdeare e A - 73,805,170.00

R 2T 156,279.00 51,100.00
" RTOTIE I 66,028.00 26,178.00
A W 1y 34,644.00 6,216.00
" ¥ 528,757.00 109,907.00
" oA 1,616,946.00 1,206,574.00
B ELL I 4,845.00 -
" |Reew RBuifee 10,000,000.00 9,800,000.00
" A aRefae 1,649,323.00 2,148,096.00
" |RFAT TE ITREE 6,250.00 -
" FUTTell IERTTE Yeh 708,000.00 -
" R e (Je) 26,300.00 -
" TAe Yok (TA.T.) 77,260.00 -
CCISUNN ol i C -
" RGN Ve % @rar - 10333226981 3,502.22 3,382.22
" RO Ve & @rar - 32157404236 47,703.60 6,256,028.80
" |eRAT Ve S @rar - 33217401877 4,989,384.60 1,467,559.10
" [cTETedEr @rar -50200020393191 22,383,974.27 540,311.98
AT 64,292,518.15 117,046,640.57 AERT 64,292,518.15 117,046,640.57
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Iy AT AgfAgmey

arfa cizar 2018-19

oo

[ERNEEREIECRIED]
FIAOHR, AR (47e®)
31 ATY 2019 & FATT a¥ & AT PR aRwufcaar
Jregeet -1 (@R, = #)
. e aRedfed @ & 01.04.2018 ¥ 3H ay I T (%) Hodgrd &I Heder 31.03.19 #
#. TRfA® afaey X A AfOAy
(Rs) (%)
1 | #Fogex va w@efta 877,349.00 877,349.00 20.00% 175,470.00 701,879.00
2 | wilR ua fefear 2,694,501.00 2,694,501.00 7.50% 202,088.00 2,492,413.00
3 | 3gawor 4,063,587.00 4,063,587.00 7.50% 304,769.00 3,758,818.00
4 | ames 93,496.00 93,496.00 10.00% 9,350.00 84,146.00
5 | RweT 21,611.00 21,611.00 7.50% 1,621.00 19,990.00
6 | g&d® Td St 1,712,659.00 1,712,659.00 10.00% 171,266.00 1,541,393.00
nr 9,463,203.00 9,463,203.00 864,564.00 8,598,639.00
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[ G+

B favafacarera
AR, B (aRew)
Hegqe - 2 e fBuifae &1 RQavor @, T )
. THI F. 7ex fafd | aRugaar | saor &) Aot vd gRuFaar iy
#. fafyr IRfAF adfie vt | gRuEaar w gRYFadr wifeaat HATIT
sfaay g gred qea # sfaay
srfraan
FA
1 | @rar %. 30154648102 03.11.2016 | 31.07.2019 9.25% 4,688,901.00 - - - -| 4688901.00
2 | @rar %. 30370156281 22.11.2017 | 22.10.2019 - 2,813,549.00 - - - - 2,813,549.00
3 | @rar %. 31591579332 10.07.2016 | 05.04.2019 9.00% 1,689,767.00 - - - -| 1.689,767.00
4 | @rar . 31591579671 10.07.2016 | 05.04.2019 9.00% 1,774,314.57 - - - - | 1.774,314.57
5 grdr %. 36720516666 29.03.2017 | 28.03.2018 6.90% 5,000,000.00 -| 5.318,609.00 5,354,000.00 | 35,391.00 -
@rdr %. 36720516666 / wdihd | 28.03.2018 | 28.03.2019 6.40% - 5,318,609.00 - - - | 5318,609.00
@rar &. 50300190295412 29.03.2017 | 01.04.2018 6.95% 5,000,000.00 -| 5.359,721.00 5,359,721.00 - -
6 grar &. 50300190295412 / 5,359,721.00 - - - 5,359,721.00
AR 01.04.2018 | 01.04.2019 - -
. @rar &. 50300243527761 31.03.2018 | 29.06.2018 5.75% 9,800,000.00 -| 993894500 | 9,938,945.00 - -
@rdr %. 50300270924412 13.08.2018 | 13.08.2019 7.40% - | 10,000,000.00 - - - | 10,000,000.00
T (STt FH/-) 30,766,531.57 | 20,678,330.00 | 20,617,275.00 | 20,652,666.00 | 35,391.00 | 31,644,861.57
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[ G+

BT faeafacarera
) \
FIAOHR, AR (47e®)
g - 3 3w &1 fagwor (@R, T #)
F. arét T A RfAE ftrey ofar o arar sifder g AT HAR AN Jfaay
(% #) . #) (% ®) . #®)
1 IRTA.GT Fr HRA 5,005.00 - - 5,005.00
2 AT aeg @ 3fae 15,396.00 - - 15,396.00
3 ST e @ e 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
4 31%0T ey b 3 14,800.00 1,000.00 15,800.00 -
5 sifaanr ey & 3l - 102,750.00 97,750.00 5,000.00
6 ReColEREai e 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
7 S T 3 B HAH 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
8 difve @ Fr 3w 41,100.00 9,610.00 21,600.00 29,110.00
9 S eRiT @t 31fae - 188,000.00 10,000.00 178,000.00
10 | facera amenef & aifas 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
11 TlegaAT AT Fr 37 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
12 | gowags A gaeda @ @A 20,200.00 10,625.00 10,100.00 20,725.00
13 | GF=aTs 5 SFEAES F 3T 11,500.00 - - 11,500.00
14 | gawaTs A 3PRE F JHA 32,850.00 9,295.00 9,925.00 32,220.00
15 | GF=as 5 @as F JAA 55,200.00 10,870.00 - 66,070.00
16 | GF=aus ST THHR FY A 39,600.00 10,695.00 - 50,295.00
17 | o= 5T wleawia & 6 54,430.00 8,630.00 - 63,060.00
18 | TH=aTs AT IerRT A A 40,960.00 8,000.00 - 48,960.00
19 | ga-aTes AEE glehia AgTidcaTeT &t 3w 13,750.00 - - 13,750.00
20 | TFeaus A IS F NEH 71,251.00 - - 71,251.00
21 FA-agS ST S A AT 60,600.00 11,955.00 - 72,555.00
22 | gHaas S5 FHAR H AR 32,250.00 10,065.00 11,500.00 30,815.00
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[ G+

Iy AT AgfAgmey

[ERNEEREIECRIED]
FIAOHR, AR (47e®)
(T, T #)
F. aréf FT AT RfAE ftrey ofar o arar sifder g AT HAR gAY Jfaay
% # % # % # % #)

23 | weeaEs IS FEeqR 1 A 30,450.00 8,840.00 - 39,290.00
24 | wHeaTF W FUAUA WIS F AAA 51,850.00 9,540.00 - 61,390.00
25 | gaAraEe DS AR Sl B FHF 31,850.00 8,000.00 - 39,850.00
26 | gHAraTe DS TAEER @ 3P 72,300.00 14,243.00 27,200.00 59,343.00
27 TH-aTH NS TATHSRT Fr AT 45,825.00 9,155.00 - 54,980.00
28 | gHeaws ST AR @ AR 44,470.00 9,750.00 - 54,220.00
29 | gHAFaTs DS vATHTA B AHF 60,550.00 13,530.00 - 74,080.00
30 | gFcaTs ST IRGTA HUATH H AFEHH 54,720.00 8,770.00 - 63,490.00
31 TH-ITH ASAT IRTAATH ATTTd H AT 29,180.00 8,000.00 - 37,180.00
32 | grvas g IRERT A A=A 61,567.00 12,760.00 - 74,327.00
33 | govaTs 54T AifaReeR @ 3 35,000.00 9,260.00 - 44,260.00
34 | wHeaEs S aferangsr @ @A 24,500.00 10,325.00 9,750.00 25,075.00
35 | GHA-aas DS ARen Fefdemem & AT 64,300.00 11,220.00 9,850.00 65,670.00
36 | oRer e = 3= - 55,000.00 55,000.00 -
37 | 49 & @ A 136,000.00 18,160.00 133,000.00 21,160.00
38 | ronferar wmadt @ 3RH 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
39 | Suear divd # 3R 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
40 & o AT Fr AP - 88,500.00 78,500.00 10,000.00
41 F U ST B IAH 166,000.00 - 128,000.00 38,000.00
42 | vordar Tl @ A 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
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[ G+

Iy AT AgfAgmey

BT faeafacarera
) \
AR, A (i) @, T )
F. arét T A RfAE ftrey ofr o arar sifder g AT HAR AN Jrfeay
% &) . ® % &) . ®)

43 | Ayges 70 g @ dw 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
44 | wfasw o eR FY I 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00
45 | AT g Fr 3EH 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
46 | e e @ e 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
47 | fAdrer a1y @ e 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
48 | g &R & A 24,400.00 70,700.00 27,400.00 67,700.00
49 | Fga d@ud #@ 3w 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
50 | famer efter @ 3w 40,000.00 - - 40,000.00
51 | =il #AHCR & i 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
52 | YV 3R, & & IfAA 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
53 | RIS gaaAT & AH 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00
54 | Told FAR SR H I - - - -
55 | IcaT T @ 3 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
56 | ¥ Tehadr I I 32,000.00 - - 32,000.00
57 | AR Ie5 o A 1A - 12,000.00 12,000.00 -
58 | Hid=il HETATSIT Sl ARH 14,010.00 - - 14,010.00
59 | wufyser stemmeil A R 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
60 | QraXer srgTarell A A 185,180.00 - - 185,180.00
61 | Rig AR a9 H Ha4A 5,000.00 69,000.00 74,000.00 -
62 | diAe Fear & A 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
63 | G WHER H A 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
64 | Yl Eear @ I 7,000.00 30,000.00 37,000.00 -
65 | giram wshact @ - 97,000.00 97,000.00 -
66 | TaCAT faeara @ A 52,980.00 195,620.00 100,620.00 147,980.00
67 | Soode TAR aE & A 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00
T 2,294,524.00 1,150,868.00 965,995.00 2,479,397.00
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